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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements R -oo 97395. 

Schedule u-Y 
* Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide the most recent actual property tax assessments 
and rates for each taxing j u r i s d i c t i o n whose annual 
assessment i s $20,000 or more. 

Response: 

Attachment D-1 shows property tax assessments and rates 
for each taxing j u r i s d i c t i o n whose annual assessment i s 
$20,000 or more. 

PECO Energy Company, Director of Taxes 

RECEIVED 
APR 0 1 1S97 

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
PROTHONOTARY'S 0FFiC£ 



ASSESSMENTS 

* 23,000 
173,500 
45,334 

14,720,000 
177,584 
90,176 
51,680 
832,000 
24,640 

2,276,800 
110,696 

. 24,497 
32,000 
20,045 
109,824 
155,680 
159,456 

21,616 
36,064 

500,800 
36,835 
29,477 

134,656 
27,136 
20,011 
28,815 
63,169 
69,824 
20,989 
92,843 
26,722 
44,122 

Real Estate Division 
Power Delivery 

TAXING 
JURISDICtlON 

NAME 
PHILADELPHIA 
PHILADELPHIA 
PHILADELPHIA 
WARD NUMBER 01 
WARD NUMBER 01 

. WARD NUMBER 01 
WARD NUMBER 07 
WARD NUMBER 07 
WARD NUMBER 08 
WARD NUMBER 09 
WARD NUMBER 10 
WARD NUMBER 14 
WARD NUMBER 18 
WARD NUMBER 21 
WARD NUMBER 26 
WARD NUMBER 27 
WARD NUMBER 27 
WARD WJV:5=R 29 
WARD NUMBER 30 
WARD NUMBER 34 
WARD NUMBER 35 
WARD NUMBER 39 
WARD NUMBER 41 
WARD NUMBER 45 
WARD NUMBER 45 
WARD NUMBER 43 
WARD NUMBER 53 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 58 
WARD NUMBER 58 -
WARD NUMBER 58 

Attachment D-1 

P:\budget97\TAXRPT96a.jds 

35,080 BEDMINSTER 
91,900 BRISTOL 
48,270 BRISTOL 
41,420 BRISTOL 
85,820 BRISTOL 
31,330 DOYLESTOWN 
21,010 MIDDLETOWN 
25,080 NEW BRITAIN 
34,860 NEWTOWN 

194,610 NEWTOWN 
46,700 PLUMSTEAD 
38,740 PLUMS I hAD 
34,650 PLUMS IfcAD 
37,800 SOLEBURY 
20,250 SOLEBURY 
37,160 SOLEBURY 
35,560 SOLEBURY 
23,100 WARMINSTER 
24,400 EAST BRADFORD 

Page 1 

MILLAGE 
RATE 
BOTH 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264. 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 

0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 

0.0565 
0.1071 
0.1071 
0.1071 
0.1071 
0.0665 
0.08617 
0.07425 
0.0615 
0.0615 
0.0625 
0.0625 
0.0625 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.07325 
0.001 

SCHOOL 
0.241 

0.43241 
0.43241 
0.43241 
0.43241 
0.23695 

0.367 
0.23695 
0.27276 
0.27276 
0.23695 
0.23695 
0.23695 

0.154 
0.154 
0.154 
0.154 
0.224 

0.1488 



Real Estate Division 
Power Delivery 

ASSESSMENTS 

J 
I 
ll 
1 
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TAXING 
JURISDICTION 

NAME 
23,030 HIGHLAND 
22,800 TREDDYFFRIN 
22,930 TREDDYFFRIN 
66,670 TREDDYFFRIN 
54,250 CHESTER 
41,500 HAVERFORD TWP 
22,200 MIDDLETOWN 
31,500 SPRINGFIELD 
52,680 DRUMORE TWP 
44,280 FULTON 
85,110 MARTIC 
91,800 BRIDGEPORT 
94,900 HORSHAM 

270,000 HORSHAM 
34,000 LIMERICK 
39,900 LOWER MORELAND 
25,200 LOWER PROVIDENCE 

133,100 PLYMOUTH 
23,500 PLYMOUTH 
25,300 PLYMOUTH 
56,600 TOWAMENCIN 
31,900 UPPER MERION 
26,000 WHITPAIN 
23,800 WHITPAIN 
78,300 LOWER CHANCEFORD 

LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
LOWER CHANCEFORD 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOT 

32,200 
35,600 
21,100 
49,332 
48,013 
93,500 
43,139 

734,100 
372,000 
229,000 
62,500 

170,800 
41,700 

118.596 
140,468 
28,020 
36,551 

121,100 
49,582 
42,727 
45,500 
74,800 

410,000 
49,745 
84,861 

.139,600 
129,000 

P:\budget97\TAXRPT96a..xls 

'OM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
PEACH BOTTOM 
DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 

Page 2 

MILLAGE 
RATE 
BOTH 

0.01 
0.026 
0.026 
0.026 

0.96103 
0.12265 

0.031 
0.12643 

0.011 
0.013 
0.011 

0.0775 
0.0438 
0.0438 
0.0435 
0.092S 

0.05375 
0.0515 
0.0615 
0.0615 
0.056 
0.063 

0.0445 
0.0445 

0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.00355 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 
0.0031 

0.005235 

0.28 
0.16322 
0.16322 
0.16322 

1.602892 
0.47091 
0.45323 
0.49384 

0.052 
0.052 

0.0734 
0.1625 
0.278 
0.278 

0.24306 
0.24128 

0.3055 
0.2235 
0.2235 
0.2235 
0.2785 
0.1625 

0.24685 
0.24685 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0165 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 
0.0198 

0.13139 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-2 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: I n d i c a t e whether base year taxes include any assessments 
or refunds r e l a t e d t o p r i o r p e r i o d taxes. I n d i c a t e the 
amount, the dates covered by the assessment or refund and 
the p e r i o d i n which the r e l a t e d income or expense was 
included, and the date the assessment or refund was 
r e f l e c t e d on the company's books. Explain whether 
reserves had been e s t a b l i s h e d p r i o r t o being b i l l e d f o r 
any assessment or any account receivable had been 
recorded p r i o r t o the company's r e c e i v i n g a refund. 

Response: 

I n 1996 the company received an assessment f o r the 1994 Public 
U t i l i t y Realty Tax (PURTA) r e t u r n i n the amount o f $722,598. 
The assessment was based on the f a c t t h a t the law provides f o r 
such assessment i n the event t h a t the Commonwealth pays more 
to l o c a l t a x i n g j u r i s d i c t i o n s than i s c o l l e c t e d i n PUTRA tax. 
There was no book p r o v i s i o n f o r the assessment i n 1995. I n 
1996 there was a reserve set up f o r $1,000,000 which w i l l be 
pa i d i n i n the f i r s t quarter of 1997. 

The $723,000 assessment i s provided on page D-2 of Company 
E x h i b i t TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-3 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Has the company appl i e d f o r or i s i t attempting t o 
negotiate refunds from f e d e r a l , l o c a l , or s t a t e t a x i n g 
a u t h o r i t i e s ? I f yes, provide a f u l l explanation and 
q u a n t i f y the p o s s i b l e refund or abatement i n question. 
Provide s i m i l a r i n f o r m a t i o n i f a d d i t i o n a l assessments are 
a n t i c i p a t e d . 

Response: 

Federal - on February 23, 1994 the I n t e r n a l Revenue- Service 
(IRS) assessed the Company $40,777,990 i n a d d i t i o n a l income 
taxes f o r the a u d i t p e r i o d 1987-1990 i n c l u s i v e . The 
proposed assessment was subsequently appealed and i s s t i l l 
pending. I n a d d i t i o n t o the issues under appeal, the IRS 
Appeals o f f i c e and the Company have determined t h a t the 
o r i g i n a l assessment c a l c u l a t i o n s prepared by the Revenue 
Agent are i n c o r r e c t . The Company's p r e l i m i n a r y c a l c u l a t i o n s 
i n d i c a t e the proposed assessment should be $1,643,841 lower 
or $39,134,129. 

On September 15, 1994 the Company f i l e d an amended 1992 
f e d e r a l income tax r e t u r n to claim a refund of $7,989,049. 
The refund c l a i m i s a r e s u l t o f the Company deducting 
decontamination and decommissioning (D&D) charges 
r e t r o a c t i v e l y assessed by the Department of Energy pursuant 
t o Section 1802© of the Energy P o l i c y Act of 1992, Pub. L. 
No. 102-486 as w e l l as Consumer Price Index charges 
associated w i t h the l i a b i l i t y . Tax accounting f o r D&D 
expenses are a Coordinated I n d u s t r y Issue f o r a u d i t by the 
IRS t h e r e f o r e , the Company a n t i c i p a t e s t h a t our cla i m - w i l l 
be denied on a u d i t and w i l l need t o be appealed. 

On October 25, 1996 the IRS commenced a u d i t i n g 1991 through 
1993 i n c l u s i v e . The Company cannot a n t i c i p a t e the outcome 
of the a u d i t a t t h i s time. 

The Company has f i l e d P e t i t i o n s f o r Resettlement f o r tax 
years 1985 - 1994 PA U t i l i t y Gross Receipts Tax. The basis 
f o r the appeals i s the a d d i t i o n a l assessments f o r our 
excluding f o r f e i t e d discounts i n the taxable base. The 
cumulative a d d i t i o n a l assessment i s approximately $ 6.3 
m i l l i o n . 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

As of December 31, 1996 the Company has appealed to the 
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue for refunds of 
Pennsylvania sales and use tax paid to the Commonwealth, i n 
the amount of $2 m i l l i o n . The Company i s also appealing a 
sales and use tax audit assessment , i n the amount of $12.2 
m i l l i o n , f o r the period A p r i l 1, 1990 through December 31, 
1993. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-4 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide work papers and supporting documentation showing 
the derivation of the base year level of each tax, other 
than income taxes, refl e c t e d i n the company's f i l i n g . 

Response: 

Taxes other than income taxes are book numbers at December 
31, 1996. The book amounts are accrued on the basis of the 
p r i o r year l i a b i l i t y and adjusted for known changes as facts 
and circumstances d i c t a t e . Any over or under accrual i s 
adjusted i n the period that actual taxes are paid. The 1996 
d e t a i l of taxes other than income can be found on page B-17 
i n Company Exhibit TPH-1. 

Pro forma adjustments for these taxes are shown and 
explained on pages D-2, D-3, D-4, D-12, and D-13 of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-5 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a schedule with the beginning and ending year 
1996 deferred tax balances by source and/or timing 
differences. The schedule should separately provide for 
asset and l i a b i l i t y deferred tax balances. The schedule 
should a d d i t i o n a l l y display actual 1996 accruals and 
reversals. Provide a schedule showing projected accruals 
and reversals to the various deferred tax balances 
s t a r t i n g from year end 1996. 

Response: 

Attachments D-5a, D-5b, D-5c, D-5d are schedules with the 
beginning and end of the year deferred tax balances for 
account 190, account 281, account 282, and account 283. 
The schedules provide f o r asset and l i a b i l i t y deferred 
tax balances. The schedules also show temporary/timing 
differences at 12/31/96. The company does not project 
accruals and reversals for future years, and as a 
consequence can only estimate future events by using the 
change i n balances between 1995 and 1996. 

The temporary differences column represents the 
difference between the recognition of book taxes and tax 
return taxes and i s the basis used to compute the 
deferred tax balance. 

The Company's claim f o r accumulated deferred taxes i s 
shown on page B-19 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 and 
Attachment D-20b. 



PECO Energy Company 
NO 190 

Deferred Income Taxes 

Attachment I>-5a 
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A/C 190 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals and 
Reversals 

Balance 
12/31/96 

l-uture 
Accruals and 

Reversals 
Estimated 

Electric 
Decommissioning Expense 35,401,409 14.495,256 1.162.725 15,657,981 1,162,725 
Obsolete Inventory 863,337 6,520.354 (5,828,935) 691,419 (5,828,935) 
Environmental Cleanup 7,432,635 3,762,541 (591,447) 3,171,094 (591,447) 
Deferred Compensation 1,275,161 121,616 407,540 529,156 407,540 
FAS 109 0 8,846,258 (2.254,412) 6,591,846 0 
Contributions in Aid of Construction 4,227,549 3,084,488 (1,175.610) 1,908.878 (1,175,610 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds 1,008,489 529,689 (141,965) 387.724 (141,965) 
Value of Generation Lim#1 58,487,765 33,250,009 (3,295,008) 29,955,001 (3,295,008) 
Deferred Fuel (89,602,826) (25,000,400) (13,402,105) (38.402,505) (13,402.105) 
Value of Generation Lirn#2 28,168,383 1 11,475.283 (342,552) 11,132.731 (342,552) 
Divided Equivalents 2,031,361 | (401,873) 1,208,814 806,941 1,208,814 
Pension Expense 184,257,542 | 91,031,852 (17,720,245) 73.311,607 (17,720,245) 
Gross Receipts Tax-Lim#2 0 (37,391) 37,391 0 0 
Nuclear Design Basis Documentation (363,068) (749,556) 604,220 (145,336) 604,220 
Nuclear Fuel Outage Costs 30,207,660 14,329,477 (2,439,889) 11,889,588 (2,439,889) 
Uncollectible Accounts 129,793,408 49,878,617 4,054,537 53,933,154 4,054,537 
Avoided Interest 122,916,284 16,974,493 34,073,589 51,048.082 4,213.850 
Merrill Creek 36,564,083 14,848,746 (393,180) 14,455.566 (393,180) 
FAS 106 35.785,235 27,376,761 (12,547,063) 14,829,698 (12.547.063) 
PA Sales & Use Tax 2,614,448 619,475 491,043 1.110.518 491,043 
Hydrogen Water Chemistry System 806,379 171,358 171,075 342,433 171,075 
Pwer Rerate (21,721,706) (10,443,289) 1,183,492 (9,259,797) 1,183,492 
Interest Income-O' Brien 1,555,001 0 642,727 642,727 642,727 
Injuries and Damages 1,840,710 0 761,059 761,059 761,059 
Nuclear Decommissioning Earnings 7,995,105 0 3,305,326 3,305,326 3,305,326 
NAWI 3.340,659 0 1,412,273 1,412,273 1,412,273 

Gas 
Avoided Interest 2,708,039 447,622 682,657 1,130,279 19,836 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds (5,494) 7,234 (9,024) (1.790) (9.024) 
Capitalized Inventory Costs 799,376 542.289 (255,476) 286,813 (255.476) 
Contributions in Aid of Construction 3,029,434 1,514,289 (262.136)1 1,252,153 (262,136) 
Divided Equivalents 88,598 36,347 0 36,347 0 
Pension Expense 27,727,244 12,927,094 (1,881,858) 11,045,236 (1.881.858) 
Obsolete Inventory 471,781 196.027 0 196,027 0 
Environmental Cleanup 3,712,740 231,687 1,305,608 1,537,295 1,305,608 
Deferred Compensation 8,424 3,607 0 3,607 0 
Contingent Liabilities 3,445,787 1,238,949 185,990 1,424,939 185,990 
FAS 109 0 895,918 26.565 922,483 0 
FAS 106 (2,233,137) (110,168) (922,958) (1,033,126) (922,958) 
Uncollectible Accounts (1,104,298) 722,663 (1,249,775) (527,112) (1,249,775) 
Injuries and Damages 159,489 0 66,180 66,180 66,180 

Other 
Accretion income 0 3 (3) 0 0 
AMT Deferral 0 101,736,770 (100,387,797) 1,348,973 (1,348,973) 
Limerick #2 Disallowed Costs 0 8,662 (8,662) 0 0 
Limerick #1 Damaged Nuclear Fuel 0 (1,000) 1,000 0 0 
Avoided Interest 4,906,335 770,337 1,268,668 2,039,005 83,748 

0 0 
Total 628.599,321 381,852.094 (112,057.621) 269.794,473 (42,528.156) 

s:\123g|worklRCF5\wfd Page 1 



PECO Energy Company 
A/C 281 Attachment D-5b 

A/C 281 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals 
and 

Reversals 
Balance 
12/31/96 

Future 
Accruals 

and 
Reversals 
Estimated 

Electric 
Pollution Control Facilities 567846 -199633 99816 -99817 99817 

Total -199633 99816 -99817 99817 

X 

1 
I 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
p 
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PECO Energy Company 
A/C 282 

m t u r ; 

Temporary 
Accruals 

and 
Difference Balance Accruals and Balance Estimated 

A/C 282 Deferred Tax 12/31/96 12/31/95 Reversals 12/31/96 Reversals 
Eiectric 

Lib Depreciation (1,281,565,400) (8,650,990) (1,290,216,390) 2,000,623 
Tax Benefit Transfer SalJ2 (18,302,350) (3,887,088) (22,189,438) (3,887,088) 
PUC Adjustment (25,021,902) 746,916 (24,274,986) 746,916 
AMT Deferral (1,064,711) 1,064,711 0 0 
Prelim Eng. Basis Design Doc. (1,648,802) 0 (1,648,802) 0 
Audit Exp/Deprn Settlements (13,755,100) 460,584 (13,294,516) 460,584 
Software Amortization (4,578,600) (3,156,822) (7,735,422) (3,156,822) 
Salem Estuary Program 0 (1,507,178) (1,507,178) (1,507,178) 
Lib Deprn Lim#1 Nuc Fuel (3,399,610) (1,714,976) (5,114,586) (1,714,976) 
Lib Deprn Lim#2 Nuc Fuel (3,596,722) (2,031,594) (5,628,316) (1,671,597) 
Elec. CWIP 0 (4,001,447) (4,001,447) (4,001,447) 
Elec PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (33,722,681) (33,722,681) 1,578,565 
FAS 109 (1,950,529,206) (290,905,949) (2,241,435,155) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (5,876,256,295) 

Gas 
Lib Depreciation (76,280,544) (7,210,970) (83,491,514) 5,198,760 
CWIP AFUDC Debt 0 (14,381) (14,361) (14,381) 
PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (699,210) (699,210) 10,500 
AMT Deferral (16,312,953) 16,312,953 0 0 
FAS 109 (67,030,386) 3,116,839 (63,913,547) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (286,009,446) 

Common 
Lib Depreciation (12,939,966) (1,776,587) (14,716,553) 1,391,608 
CWIP AFUDC Debt 0 (350,234) (350,234) (350,234) 
PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (1,064,467) (1,064,467) 46,710 
FAS 109 (9,601,914) (11,265,478) (20,867,392) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (59,470,105) 

Total (6,221,735,846) (3,485,628,166) (350,258,049) (3,835,886,215) (4,869,457) 

r t 
r t 

O 

t 
n> 
t i 
r t 

0 
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PECO Energy Company 
A/C 283 

Deferred Income Taxes 
Attachment I>-5d 

A/C 283 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals 
and 

Reversals 
Balance 
12/31/96 

Future 
Accruals and 

Reversals 
Estimated 

Electric 
Deferred Revenue Lim#1 1,070,455 366,049 0 366,049 0 
Unbilled Revenue (11,896,281 (3,326,688 (1,730,129 (5,056,817 (1,730,129) 
State Tax Adjustment Charge (STAC) 0 191,630 (191,630 o 0 
95 Pa fate change 0 787,209 (787,209 o 0 
Donations (149,446 0 (94,820 (94,820) (94,820) 
Deferred Fuel (60,410 0 (24,587 (24,587) (24,587) 
Vac/Hoi Pay (1,048,232) 0 (433,265) (433,265) (433,265) 
Banked Vac & Absence Days (2,257,252) (958,661) 0 (958,661) 0 
Reacquired Bonds (267,793,500) (123,327,341) 9,112,479 (114,214,862) 9,112,479 
RTS Costs (28) 28 0 0 
Decontamination & Decommissioning (361,661) 0 (149,485) (149/:-3;) (149,485) 
Cost of Generation Cromby (303,072) (160,417) 5,628 (154,789) 5,628 
Lim#1 O&M Precommercia! (38,988,258) (20,634,137) 724,008 (19,910.129) 724,008 
Um#2 O&m Precommercial (20,072,910) (8,953,706) 267,276 (8,685,430) 267,276 
FAS 109 0 6,175,512 306,007 6,481,519 0 

Gas | I 
Unbilled Revenue | 5,961,571 4,665,503 (2,180,023)1 2,485,580 (2,180,023) 
Deferred Fuel (23,758,127) 1,773,240 (13,800,982) (12,027,742) (13,800,983) 
Gas Supply Realignment (750,914) (174,514) (145,892) (320,406) (145,892) 
Reacquired Bonds (14,485,807) (6,799,095) 616,857 (6,182,238) 616,857 
Banked Vac & Absence Days (579,523) (242,579) 0 (242,579) 0 
95 Pa Rate State 89,248 (89,248) 0 0 
FAS 109 0 170,330 388,064 558,394 0 

Total (380,473,367) (150,358,345) (8,206,923) (158,565,268) (7,832,936) 

) 

I 
s:\123g\work\RCF5\wfd 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-6 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide the work papers and supporting documentation f o r 
a l l consolidated tax savings. 

Response: 

Attachments D-6a and D-6b are the development of 
consolidated tax savings f o r 1995 and 1996. The 1995 
consolidated tax savings was developed from the 1995 f e d e r a l 
consolidated income tax r e t u r n provided i n response t o 
Schedule D-7. The 1996 consolidated tax was developed from 
book accrual numbers at December 31, 1996. 

Page D-16 of Company E x h i b i t TPH-1 shows the consolidated 
tax savings claim f o r e l e c t r i c operations based on 1996 
data. The s p l i t between e l e c t r i c and gas operations was 
based on 1996 taxable income as developed below: 

A l l o c a t i o n of 
Consolidated 
Tax Savings 

Taxable Income($1,000) Percent ($1,000) 

E l e c t r i c $621,27 6 98.9% $1,782 
Gas $7,069 1.1% $20 

$1,802 



PECO Energy Company 
Development of Consolidated Tax Savings 

Based on 12/31/95 Federal Consolidated Income Tax Return 

Attachment D-6a 

Taxable Income Federal Allocable Tax 
Company (Loss) Tax Rate Savings 

PECO Energy Company 706,875,536 
Susquehanna Power Company 9,376,796 
PECO Energy Power Company 577,005 
Susquehanna Electric Company 60,769 
Conowingo Power Company 86,989,311 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company 434,224 
Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company (497) X.35 (174) 
Adwin Realty Company (1,935,038) X.35 (677,263) 
Adwin Equipment Company (573,206) X.35 (200,622) 
Adwin investment Company 308,801 
Buttonwoods Associates Inc. (34,232) X.35 (11,981) 
Energy Performance Services, Inc. (3,621,845) X.35 (1,267,646) 
PECO Energy Capital Corpation 3,022,742 
PECO Gas Supply Company 6,451 
'roprietors of the Susquehanna Canal 0 
Adwin Schuykill Cogeneration Inc. 0 

Total 801,486,817 (2,157,686) 

I s:\123g\work\RC-SA\Awfd 



PECO Energy Company 
Development of Consolidated Tax Savings 

Attachment D-6b 

Taxable Income Federal Allocable Tax 
Company (Loss) Tax Rate Savings 

PECO Energy Company 622,715,103 

•= 
Susquehanna Power Company 9,965,191 
PECO Energy Power Company 618,249 
Susquehanna Electric Company (271,586) X.35 (95,055.10) 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company (10,000) X.35 (3,500.00) 
Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company (1,429) X.35 (500) 
Adwin Realty Company (1,248,403) X.35 (436,941) 
Adwin Equipment Company 268,571 
Adwin Investment Company (484,400) X.35 (169,540) 
Buttonwoods Associates Inc. (9,300) X.35 (3,255) 
Energy Performance Services, Inc. (942,857) X.35 (330,000) 
PECO Energy Capital Corpation 3,844,243 
Proprietors of the Sesquehanna Canal 0 
Adwin Schuykill Cogeneration Inc. 322,571 
PECO Wireless (1,408,886) X.35 (493,110) 
Horizon Energy (771,480) X.35 

Total 632,585,587 (1,801,919) 

s:\123g\work\RCF6\wf 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-7 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a copy of the base year or most'recent available 
corporate federal tax returns and supporting schedules 
and, i f applicable, a copy of the calculation work papers 
for the company's consolidated tax savings adjustment-

Response : 

Attachment D̂ 7 i s a copy of the 1995 consolidated federal 
income tax return. The return provides supporting schedules 
for the development of the return. The consolidated tax 
savings i s provided i n response to Schedule D-6. 
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Attachment D-7 

ECheck aoolicablu boxes: H I ! Inioat rorurn [2>l Final ronjrn (3)1 Charsae o l address 

ro™ 1 1 2 0 
I n t tma l R * v * n u * S*>vie» 

U.S. Corporation Income Tax Return 
Forca londaryoar1995ar taxyoarbog inn ing , 1995, ending , 19 

• I n s t r u c t i o n s a re s e p a r a t e . See p a q e 1 f o r P a o e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e . 

0 M B No 1 5 4 S 0 1 ? 3 ro™ 1 1 2 0 
I n t tma l R * v * n u * S*>vie» 

U.S. Corporation Income Tax Return 
Forca londaryoar1995ar taxyoarbog inn ing , 1995, ending , 19 

• I n s t r u c t i o n s a re s e p a r a t e . See p a q e 1 f o r P a o e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e . 11D95 
( 4 n » c n F o m i 8 S l ) j A | 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
B E m p l o y o r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

2 Poraonal hold ing c c j 1 
lanacn Sen. PH) j 

Number, stteel and room or suite no. (1) a P.O. box. see page 6 of insirvctibns.} 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
C Date incorporaied 

1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 
3 Personal » r v i c * ccro 

[03 d^ f imr t in Tgr r - j 
5»c 1 U I - I T I 1 

-5 M innrucsona l | 1 

C i t y o r t o w n , s i a r o , a n d Z IP c o d e 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 19101 
0 T o u l o u s t s [ s « pao» 6 of insuueaonsj 

1 2 , 9 6 8 , 5 2 8 , 1 5 6 . 

3 6 
u l 

a o ^ . r o , p c I 4 , 2 2 8 , 4 5 4 , 0 9 7 . 
Cost o f g o o d s s o l d { S c h e d u l e A , l i ne 8 ) 

Gross profit. Subirac: fine 2 from tine lc 

D i v i d e n d s ( S c h e d u l e C. l ine " 5 ) 

Inierest 
Gross r e n t s 

Gross roya l t i es 

Cap i ta l g a i n n e t i n c o m e ( a c a c h S c h e d u l e 0 (Form 1120J) 

Ne t g a i n or ( loss) f r o m r c r m £ 7 3 7 . P a n 11. l ine 2 0 [a t tach Form 4 7 9 7 } 

O t h e r i n c o m e (see p z g e 7 of t n s i r u c t i o n s - a n a c h schedu ie ) . . . . . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e / J J . e / l . t . . 4 . . . 

T o t a l i n c o m a . A d d l ines 2 t h r o u c h 10 ^ 

L»S5 l o o i m i 
and J i l owan ta ; c Bal ^ ic 1 4 , 2 2 8 , 4 B 4 . 0 9 7 

1 , 5 5 5 . 1 5 6 . 6 3 0 . 
2 , 6 7 3 , 2 9 7 , 4 6 7 . 

26 ,035 ,544 
2 5 , 2 8 2 , 4 8 2 
3 4 , 0 8 6 . 2 9 3 

6 7 , 5 7 3 , 9 0 2 
1 7 , 3 2 4 , 6 9 8 

1 0 3 4 2 , 5 3 8 . 
2 , 8 4 3 , 9 4 2 . 9 2 4 

f 
f 
f 
1 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

n i 1 7 

1i l s 

ai 
« i 

I j Z 2 

I j 2 3 

" 24 
25 

S2! 26 

i ! 2 7 

f l 23 I ; 23 • 1 

C o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce rs ( S c h e d u l e E. l ine 4 ) 

Salar ies a n d w a g e s ( less e m p l o y m e n t c red i t s ) 

Repai rs a n d m a i n t e n a n c e 

Bad d e b t s 

Rents 

Taxes a n d l i censes . S e e . . S . t a . t e j n e j l . t . 7 . . , 

I n te res t 

Cha r i t ab ie c c n t r i b u t i o n s (see p a g e £ of i ns t r uc t i ons for 1 0 % i i m i i a n o n ) S . £ J 5 . S . t a . t j S R i e D . t . . 1 . 4 . . 

Dep rec i a r i on ( a n a c h Fo rm 4 = 5 2 ) 1 2 0 I 5 4 0 . 6 1 5 , 0 7 5 . 

Less d e p r e c i a t i o n clsirr^ed o n S c h e d u l e A a n d e l sewhe re o n re tu rn f 2 1 a | 

D e p l e t i o n 

A d v e r t i s i n g 

P e n s i o n , p r o f i t - s h a r i n g . e:c.. p l a n s 

E m p l o y e e b e n e f i t p r o g r a m s 

O t h e r d e d u c t i o n s ( a r a c n s c h e d u l e ) . S . e . e . . S . t . 3 1 . e p i . e * i t . J S . , 

T o t a l d e d u c t i o n s . A d d l ines 12 t h r o u g h 2 6 

T a x a b l e i n c o m e b e f o r e ne t o o e r a t m g loss d e d u c t i o n a n d spec ia l d e d u c t i o n s . S u b t r a c t f ine 2 7 f r o m l ine 11 

L a s s : a N e t o p e r a t i n g less d e d u c t i o n (see p a g e 11 of i ns t ruc t ions ) j 2 9 a 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

I B 

1 9 

3 0 9 . 6 2 9 . 1 7 9 . 
6 4 . 4 4 0 . 5 6 0 
8 2 . 5 4 2 , 0 2 2 . 

3 9 1 . 0 4 1 , 0 4 9 . 
4 2 0 . 9 4 7 . 6 5 5 . 

3 . 7 0 3 , 3 4 9 

2 1 b 5 4 0 . 6 1 5 . 0 7 5 . 
2 2 2 1 , 9 8 6 
2 3 5 4 7 . 8 5 9 . 
2 4 4 2 . 4 4 8 , 2 0 2 
2 5 

2 6 

2 7 

b S p e c i a l d e d u c t i o n s ( S c h e d u l e C. l i ne 2C) I 2 9 b 2 6 , 3 1 5 . 6 3 5 . 

2 8 

2 9 c 

1 1 5 , 4 1 2 . 5 3 6 . 
4 4 , 7 9 1 , 0 0 1 

2 . 0 1 6 . 1 4 0 , 4 7 3 
8 2 7 . 8 0 2 . 4 5 1 . 

2 6 . 3 1 5 , 6 3 5 
3 0 T a x a b l e i n c o m e . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 5 c f r o m l i ne 2 3 3 0 8 0 1 . 4 8 6 . 8 1 6 

3 1 

- i 
3 2 

P»vm»nrs : * 199a 
Qvarpayman: ermoa»a 7 " a 

L w s 1995 refund U p i i v d 

lor on Fotrn 4 ^ 3 5 • ' • - -

: 3 2 a ; 23 . 5 1 0 . 0 0 7 

1— 

•32b i 184 , 4 9 6 . 6 5 0 
: 3 2 c ! ( ) . _ L J . 2 0 3 . 0 0 e , e 5 7 111 
7C04 l32el 

f C red i t f r o m r e g u l a t e d i n v e s t m e n t c o m p a n i e s (a t tach Fo rm 2 4 3 9 ) . . . I _32 f j_ 

g Cred i t f c r Federa l t ax cr . fue is ( a t t a c h Fo rm 4 1 3 6 ) . See i ns t r uc t i ons . J 3 2 c | _ 4 8 , 1 3 0 . l 3 2 h 
3 3 

3 4 

3 5 

3 6 

3 3 

3 4 

E s t i m a t e d t ax p e n a l t y (see p a g e 12 o f i ns t ruc t i ons ) . Check if Form 2 2 2 0 is a t t a c h e d . . . . 

T a x d u « . If l ine 3 2 h is sma i l e r t h a n t h e to ta l o f l i nes 3 1 a n d 3 3 , e n t e r a m o u n t o w e d . , , 

O v a r p a y n r o n t . I f i i n e 22 'n is l a r g e r t h a n t h e to ta i o f l ines 3 1 a n d 3 3 . e n : e r a m o u n t o v e r p a i d 

Snter amount of line S g v o ^ w a s r • t r cdhed t o 1996 esi imotgd tag ^ 2 3 , 8 0 3 , 1 6 4 . Refunded 3 6 

3 5 

1 7 9 . 2 4 6 . 6 2 3 

2 0 8 . 0 5 4 . 7 8 7 . 

2 8 . 8 0 8 , 1 6 4 . 
NONE 

Sign 
Here 

o i / M n y y . / a e c w r e mat l nave examined ans return, including accompanying scnecules anc statements, ana to me oest ot my Knowledge ana 
5. z f r f n x at f t tur fn ip ler f . Oeclaranon of preparer (odier than axpay^f j is based OB all iniormation ot w/hicn prepar-r has any knowledge. 

Data 

> an iryormanon ot v/nicn preparer has any knowledge. 

^V.P. & C o n t r o l l e r 

"/ Dat3 Check 

1 1 '' if self- - j — 1 1 

s i g n a t u r e ^ emalovedl II Paid 

Preparer's! Firm's name (or 

Use only yours if seH-»mployed) 

ana address 

C0NSOL 09/03/96 15:26:53 VS.02 23-0970240 



Form 1 1 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 
Schedule A Cost of Goods Sold (See page 12 of instructions.) 

Inventory at beginning of year 

Purchases 

Cost of labor 

Additional section 263A costs (attach schedule) 

Other costs (anach schedule) .S . t fU . t . 

Total . Add lines 1 through 5 

Inventory at end of year 

Cost of goods sold. Subtract line 7 from line 6. Enter here and on page 1. line 2 

9 a Check all methods used for valuing closing inventory. 

8 

1 . 5 5 5 . 1 5 6 . 6 3 0 
1 . 5 5 5 , 1 5 6 . 6 3 0 

1 , 5 5 5 , 1 5 6 , 6 3 0 . 

(i) 

ffl 

m 

Cost as described in Regulations section 1.471-3 

Lower of cost o t marirei as described in Regulations section 1.471-4 

Other (Specify method used and anach explanation.} 

b Check if there was a wri tedown of subnormal goods as described in Regulations section 1.471-2(0] . . 

c Check if the LtPO inventory method was adopted this tax year for any goods (if checfced. attach Form 970) 

d If the LIFO inventory method was used for this tax year, enter percentage (or amounts) of closing 

inventory computed under LIFO 

e Do the rules of section 253A (for property produced or acquired for resale) apply to the corporation? 

f Was there any change in deiermining quantities, cost, or valuations between opening and closing inventory? If "Yes." 

9d 

attach explanation 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

No 

_ , , . _ D i v i dends a n d Spec ia l Deduc t i ons (See page 13 of Schedule C , K * 
instrucnons.) 

i a ] D i v i d e n d s 

r e c e i v e d 
l b ] % 

(c) Special deductions 

( a ) x { b ) 

1 D i v i d e n d s f r o m l ess - t han -20% - o w n e d d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t are s u b j e c t t o 

t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n (o the r t h a n d e b t - f i n a n c e d s t o S j t l T l t 3 6 6 7 8 . 0 5 4 . 7 0 4 7 4 . 6 3 8 . 
Z D i v i d e n d s f r o m 2 0 % - o r - m Q r e - o w n e d d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t are s u b j e c t t o t h e 

8 0 

3 Dividends on debt-frnanced stock ot domestic and foreign corporations (section 24 6A) . . 

4 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s t o c k o f less-than-20'3o-owned p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . 

5 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p r e f e r r e d s t o c k o f 20%-o r -more -owned pub l i c u t i l i l i es . . . 

6 D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - t h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r ta in FSCs t h a t 

a re s u b j e c t t o t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n 

instr. 3 Dividends on debt-frnanced stock ot domestic and foreign corporations (section 24 6A) . . 

4 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s t o c k o f less-than-20'3o-owned p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . 

5 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p r e f e r r e d s t o c k o f 20%-o r -more -owned pub l i c u t i l i l i es . . . 

6 D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - t h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r ta in FSCs t h a t 

a re s u b j e c t t o t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n 

4 2 

3 Dividends on debt-frnanced stock ot domestic and foreign corporations (section 24 6A) . . 

4 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s t o c k o f less-than-20'3o-owned p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . 

5 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p r e f e r r e d s t o c k o f 20%-o r -more -owned pub l i c u t i l i l i es . . . 

6 D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - t h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r ta in FSCs t h a t 

a re s u b j e c t t o t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n 

4 8 

3 Dividends on debt-frnanced stock ot domestic and foreign corporations (section 24 6A) . . 

4 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s t o c k o f less-than-20'3o-owned p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . 

5 D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p r e f e r r e d s t o c k o f 20%-o r -more -owned pub l i c u t i l i l i es . . . 

6 D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - t h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r ta in FSCs t h a t 

a re s u b j e c t t o t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n 7 0 

7 D i v i d e n d s f r o m 2 0 % - o r - m o r e - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r t a i n FSCs t h a t a re 

s u b j e c t t o t h e 8 0 % d e d u c t i o n 8 0 

8 Dividends f rom whol ly owned foreignsubsidiariessubjectto the 100%deduction(secDon245(b)) 

9 T o t a l . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 8. S e e p a g e 13 o f i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r l i m i t a t i o n . . . . . 

1 0 D i v i d e n d s f r o m d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s rece ived by a sma l l bus iness i n v e s t m e n t 

1 0 0 8 Dividends f rom whol ly owned foreignsubsidiariessubjectto the 100%deduction(secDon245(b)) 

9 T o t a l . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 8. S e e p a g e 13 o f i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r l i m i t a t i o n . . . . . 

1 0 D i v i d e n d s f r o m d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s rece ived by a sma l l bus iness i n v e s t m e n t 

l ips 

1 0 0 

4 7 4 . 6 3 8 . 
8 Dividends f rom whol ly owned foreignsubsidiariessubjectto the 100%deduction(secDon245(b)) 

9 T o t a l . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 8. S e e p a g e 13 o f i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r l i m i t a t i o n . . . . . 

1 0 D i v i d e n d s f r o m d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s rece ived by a sma l l bus iness i n v e s t m e n t 

l ips 

1 0 0 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

1 0 0 1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

2 5 , 3 5 7 , 4 9 0 . 1 0 0 2 5 , 3 5 7 , 4 9 0 . 
1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

i l l 
P I 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

i l l 
P I 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

i l l 
P I 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

1 :•• 
Mm 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 

S :•• 
Mm 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 2 6 , 0 3 5 , 5 4 4 . ] 

:•• 
Mm 

1 1 Dividends from c e r u i n FSCs that are subject ro the 700% deduction (section 2-a5(cKT)I 

1 2 Dividends f rom affil iated group members subject to the 100% deduction (secuon 243(3X3)} 

1 3 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n t i nes 3. 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

1 4 ( n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o i l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t / o n s u n d e r s u b p a n f ( a t t a c h Fomi(s) 5 4 7 7 ) 

1 5 Fo re ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( s e c t i o n 7 8 ) 

1 6 (C-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 ,2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

1 7 O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

1 S D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b i i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

1 9 T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. Enter here a n d o n l i ne 4 , p a g e 1 . . ^ 2 6 , 0 3 5 , 5 4 4 . ] 
- • 2 6 . 3 1 5 , 6 3 5 . - • 2 6 . 3 1 5 , 6 3 5 . 

Schedule E Compensation of Officers (See instructions for line 1 2. page 1.) 

( a ) N a m e o f o f f i c e r (b j Social security number 

(c/ r 'ercontot 
time devoted to 

business 

Farcant of corpora son 
xtoe* owned ( f j A m o u n t o f c o m p e n s a t i o n ( a ) N a m e o f o f f i c e r (b j Social security number 

(c/ r 'ercontot 
time devoted to 

business 
Ml C o m m o n 1 M Pro fw i^d 

( f j A m o u n t o f c o m p e n s a t i o n 

1 % % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 

3 C o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce rs c l a i m e d o n S c h e d u l e A a n d els 

4 S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 f r o m l ine 2 . Enter t h e resu l t h e r e a n d on 1 

3 C o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce rs c l a i m e d o n S c h e d u l e A a n d els 

4 S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 f r o m l ine 2 . Enter t h e resu l t h e r e a n d on 1 

JSA 
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Form 1120 (1995 ) 

Schedule J Tax Computation (See page 14 of instructions.) 
Page 3 

Check if the corporation is a member of a controlled group (see section 1561 and 1563) 

Impor tan t Members of a controlled group, see instructions on page 14. 

If the box on line 1 ischecked, enter thecorporatrons share of the £50.000. £25.000. and £9.325.000 taxable 

income brackets (in that order): 

(1) 12) (3) 

4 a 

Enter the corporation's share of: 

(1) Additional 5% tax (not more than S i 1.750) 

(2) Addit ional 3% rax (not more than SI00.000) 

Income tax. Check this box if the corporation is a qualified personal service corporation as defined in section 

4-4fi(d)(2) (see instructions on page 15) 

Foreign tax credit (attach Form 11 IS) . . 

Possessions tax credit (anach Form 5735) 

ChecJc Nanconvwaansl soureo fuel credit 

General business credi t Enter here and check which forms are attached: 

6478 

8845 

X 3800 3468 X15884 
8826 8835 | 8844 

Q£V credit (attach Form S834) 

8830 6765 

8846 

8586 

8847 

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8827} 

Totai credits. Add lines 4a through 4e 

Subtract line 5 from line 3 

Personal holding company tax (attach Schedule PH (Form 1120)) 

Recapture taxes. Check if from: 

4a 

4b 

4c 

4d 2.230. 
4e 102.338.744. 

Form 4255 Form 8611 

2 8 O . B 2 0 , 3 8 6 . 

9 a Alternative minimum tax (anach Form 4626) 

Environmental tax (attach Form 4626) 

Total tax. Add lines 6 through 9b. Enter here and on line 3 1 . page 1 

Other Information (See page 1 7 of instructions.] 
TO 
Schedule K 

9a 

9b 
10 

1 0 2 . 3 4 0 . 9 7 4 . 
1 7 8 . 1 7 9 , 4 1 2 . 

NONE 
1 , 0 6 7 , 2 1 1 . 

1 7 9 , 2 4 6 , 6 2 3 . 

Check method of accounting: a 

b 

Cash 

X Accrual Other (specify) 

See p^ge 19 of the instructions and state the principal: 

Business activity code no. ^ _ 4 9 3 0 _ _ 

Business activity » . _ J S E N E R A J J O N j m N u £ A C T _ . _ _ 

Product or service »» _D LSTR LBUTE J E L E C /.GAS 

Did the corporation at the end of the tax year own. directly 

or indirectly. 50% or more of the voting stock of a 

domestic coiporation? (For rules of attribution, see 

section 267(c).) . . . S e e . f . O . T ^ . .8.5.1 

If 'Yes,* attach a scheduie showing: (a) name and identifying 

number, (b) percentage owned, and (c) taxable income or 

(loss) before NOL and special deductions of such corporation 

for the tax year ending with or within your tax year. 

Is the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a 

parent-subsidiary controlled group? 

If 'Yes." enter employer identification number and name 

of tile parent corporation • 

Yes No 

Did any individuaf. partnership, corporation, estate or 

trust at the end of the tax year own. directly or indirectly. 

50% or more of the corporation's voting stock? (For rules 

of attr ibution, see section 267(c).) 

"Yes," attach a schedule showing name and identifying 

number. (Do not include any information already entered 

in 4 above.) Enter percentage owned _ _ 

During this tax year, did the corporation pay dividends (other 

than stock dividends and distnbutions in exchange for stock) 

in excess of the corporation's current and accumulated 

earnings and profits? (See sacs. 301 and 316.) 

If "Yes," file Form 5452. If this is a consolidated return, 

answer here for the parent coiporation and on Form 8 5 1 . 

Affil iations Schedule, for each subsidiary. 

7 Was the corporation a U.S. sharenolder of any controlled 

foreign corporation? (See sections 951 and 957.) 

If "Yes,- attach Form 5471 for each such corporation. 

EnternumberofForms 5471 attached A 

8 At any time during the 7 995 caiendaryear, did the corporation 

have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a 

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank 

account,securitiesaccountorotherfinancial account)? . . . 

If "Yes." the corporation may have to file Form TD F 90-22.1. 

[f " Yes." enter name of foreign country _ S t{nt__ _ 3 7 

9 Was the corporation the grantor of, or transferor to. a foreign 

trust that existed during the curren t tax year, whether or not the 

corporation has any beneficial interest in it? if "Yes," the 

corpora0onmayhavetof i )eForms926.3520,or352O-A . . 

10 Did one foreign person at any time during Ihe tax year awn. 

directly or indirectly, at least 25% of: (a) the total voting power 

of all classes of stock of the corporation entit led to vote, or (b) 

the total value of all classes cf stock of the corporation? If "Yes. 

a Enterpercentageowned 

b En ter owner's country ^ 

c The corporation may have to file Form 5472 . Enter number 

of Forms 5472 attached 

11 Check this box if the corporation issued publicly offered 

debt instruments wi th original issue discount . . . ^ 

Jf so, the corporation may have to fife Form 8 2 8 1 . 

12 Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or 

accrued during the tax year • 

13 If there were 35 or fewer shareholders at the end of the 

taxyear.enterthenumber ^ 

14 ff the corporation has an NOL tor t he 1 tax year and is 

electing to forego the carryback period, check here 

Yes No 

15 Enter the available.. NOL. carryover from ..prior tax .years 

(Do not reduce it by any deduction on line 

29a.) • 

1130 2.000 
JSA 
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H o f T T 

•So? 
r n , 1 1 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

chedu le L Ba lance Shee ts 
P a g e 4 

B e g i n n i n g o f t a x y e a r E n d o f t a x y e a r 

m A s s e t s 

H i Cash 
I K ? a T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s rece ivab le , 

b L e s s a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s 

• 3 I n v e n t o r i e s 

M l U . S . g o v e m m e n t o b l i g a t i o n s 

5 Tax-exempt securit ies (see instrucrons) 

K Other current assets (attach schedule) , 

Loans *o s t o c k h o l d e r s 

M o r t g a g e a n d rea l e s t a t e l o a n s . . . 

9 O t h e r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e } . 

10 a Sui/dings and otf ier depreciaole asseu , . 

b Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n . . . 

11 a Oep le tab le asse ts 

Ib Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p l e t i o n . . . . 

2 Land ( n e t o f a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) . . , 

1 3 a I n r a n g i b l e a s s e t s ( amc rz i zab te o n l y ) . 

I
b Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n , . . 

4 O the r asse ts ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . . 

5 To ta l asse ts - - • • • • - - • • - -

(a) 

220.113.597. 
( 118.279.971j 

(b) fc) 

49.386,893 
189.496.474. 

101.833,626 t 118,525.127J 

Stmt 44 

Stmt 49 
14.936.374.998. 

190.961.551 . 

173.114,895. 
111,130,943 

6,040.604. 

(d) 

23.308,648. 

70,971,347. 
201.646.920. 

200.518,691 
235.533,456 

15.251,002,003. 
4,249.364,381110 . 687 , 010 . 617 .!4 . 638 , 995 , 9961 

25.194.052 

0.612.006,007 
1,195.716.067. 
u 837.639,569; 

1.639,029. 
410.048: 

Stmt 54 

1,315,677,069. 
358,076.498. < 938.345.196j 

1.228.981 
2,365,596. 

353.538) 
1.481.756.917 
3.160.541,525 

377,331,873 

2,012,058 
1,220,005,104 

12,968,528,156 

t 
18 

I 
I 
24 

I 
27 

L iab i l i t i e s a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' E q u i t y 

A c c o u n t s p a y a b l e 

Mtgws . n o t » i . O o n d ; o j v a O I » i n l * i ! c*iar. '. y« j r 

Otner current liabilit ies (actacft schedu-i) 

Loans f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r s 

Mjgw.. nous. Morris oayaBu in 1 yes: st r^cn 

O t h e r l i ab i l i t i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

Cap i ta l s tock : a P re fe r red s tock 

b C o m m o n s t o c k 

P J z - ' . ' c / ^ p i t a i s u r p l u s 

Rantnad »»nmq»-AaBroona»a!aC3en*cr.»eul»] 

Re ta ined e a r n i n g s - U n a p p r o p r i a t e d 

Less c o s t o f t reaisury s t c c k . . . . 

Total liabilities and stockfto!dors' ecuip/ -

Stmt 59 

Stmt 
370 

64 
172.000. 

538,139,552 
212,735,360 
311,569.933 

5.107.827,062. 
2,350,783,477. 

13.490.728.489. 
292.067.206. 

3 . 860 , 900 ,489 .i3 . 506 ,312, 537 
1,277 ,048.1 

527,930,208 
415.048,426 
328,519,380 

4.585,359.776 
2.304.315,979 

3.798,379,743 
1,326.425 

777.314,604.! 

13.160.541 ,525.1 

1,007,648,219 

112,968,528, 158 

I 
2 

I 
I 
I 
1 

te: Ygu are no! required to comolezs Schedules M-7 and M-Z beiow if the total assets on line 75. column (dl of Schedufe L are less than $25.000. 

chedu le M-1 Reconc i l i a t ion of IncomefLoss) per Books W i t h Income per Retu rn (See page 18 of instructions.] 

N e t i n c o m e ( loss) pe r b o o k s 

Federa l i n c o m e t a x 

Excess o f cap i t a l l o s s e s o v e r c a p i t a l g a i n s 

I n c o m e s u b j e c t i o t ax n o t r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s 

th i s y e a r ( i t em ize ) : 

S t m J : _ _ 7 2 _ " _ „ 
Expenses r e c o r d e d o n b o o k s th is year n o t 

d e d u c t e d o n t h i s r e t u r n ( i t em ize ) : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n S 

b C o n t r i b u t i o n s c a m / o v e r 3 

c Trave l a n d e n t e r t a i n m e n t S 

6 0 9 . 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . 
1 8 9 . 4 1 0 . 8 8 7 

8 5 , 1 4 3 , 5 9 5 . 

S t r n t _ _ 7 5 
_Add l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 5 - - - -

2 6 2 . 8 1 S . 5 4 5 
1 . 1 4 7 , 1 0 4 , 6 3 9 . 

Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax exempt interest S 

5 2 . 7 5 9 . 1 8 7 . 5 2 . 7 5 9 . 1 8 7 . Stmt 78 5 2 . 7 5 9 . 1 8 7 . 
Deductions on this return not charged 

a g a i n s t book i n c o m e th i s year ( i t em ize ) : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n 

b C o n t r i b u t i o n s ca r r yove r S 

_ S t m t _ _ 8 1 
9 A d d l ines 7 a n d 8 

1 0 l n c o m e ( l i n e 2 3 . o a c ; e 1 ) - l i n e 6 l e s s l i n e 9 

266,543,001 
319,302.188 
827.802.451 

chedule M-2 Ana lys i s of Unappropr ia ted Retained Earnings per Books {Line 2 5 . Schedu le L) 

^ Balance at beginning of year 7 7 7 . 3 1 4 . 6 0 4 . 3 9 0 . 3 4 0 , 0 0 9 . 
K Net income (loss) per books . . 6 0 S . 7 3 0 . 6 1 2 . b Stock 

3 Other increases (itemize): 

2 3 . 4 3 S . 6 0 2 . 

c PropeSs tP^ 3 7 

2 3 . 4 3 S . 6 0 2 . 

6 Other decreases (itemize): 

12,526.590. -
2 3 . 4 3 S . 6 0 2 . 

•• S t m t • 9 0 12,526.590. 
• S tmt 84 2 3 . 4 3 S . 6 0 2 . 7 Add lines o and o 

8 Balance at end of vear (line 4 (ess !ine 7S 

4 0 2 . 8 6 6 , 5 9 9 . 
4 Add lines 1. 2. and 3 * 1 , 4 1 0 . 5 1 4 , 8 1 8 . 

7 Add lines o and o 

8 Balance at end of vear (line 4 (ess !ine 7S 1 . 0 0 7 . 6 4 8 . 2 1 9 . 

1 i4C :.oco 
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I Form 8 5 1 
(Rev. September 1994} 
Dopanmef l t of the Troasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Affiliations S c h e d u l e 
• HJe wf th each consolidated income tax return 
T a x ya t t r t t n r i i nn 1 2 / 3 1 . 1 9 9 5 

OMB No. 1545-0025 

C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23- 0970240 
Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box. see instructions.) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
City or t own , state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19101 
Part I Prepayment Credits 

No. Name and address of corporation 

Employer 
identif ication 

number 

Prepayn 
Portion of 

Form 7 0 0 4 
tax deposits 

l e n t Credits 
Portion of estimated 

tax credits 
and deposits 

| 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 

C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n 2 0 8 , 0 0 6 , 6 5 7 . | 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 

Subsidiary corporations: 

SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 1 3 9 8 3 0 

| 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
PHILADLEPH1 A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 7 4 0 

| 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 

SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D L E P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 5 2 - 0 5 0 3 5 2 0 

| 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 1 9 7 0 1 5 2 - 0 2 8 0 0 4 0 

| 1 

2 

3 

I 4 

I 5 

6 EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA . 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 0 3 9 8 2 1 

7 EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 19101 t 2 3 - 1 7 0 6 1 8 4 

2 0 8 , 0 0 6 . 6 5 7 . 

Part H Voting Stock Information, Principal Business Activity, Etc. (See instructions. 

Principal business activity (PSA) 

PES A 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondivid«nd 

distributions? 
(See instructions.) 

Yes j No 

Stock holdings at beginning of year 

Principal business activity (PSA) 

PES A 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondivid«nd 

distributions? 
(See instructions.) 

Yes j No 

Number 
of 

shares 

Percent of 
vot ing 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
corporation 

no. 

Common oarent corporation 4 9 3 0 

Subsidiary corporations: 

ELECTRIC SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 1 , 2 7 3 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 3 

ELECTRIC SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 9 8 4 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

! 
i 

ELECTRIC SERVICES i 4 9 1 0 X 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

ELECTRIC SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 5 1 , 1 4 3 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

OIL/GAS EXPLORATION 1330 X 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

HOLDING COMPANY 6 7 4 3 x i 1 . 0 0 0 1CC . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

1 
I 
1 
I 
V 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Not jco, see instruct ions. JSA Form 8 5 1 (Rov. 9-94) 
io 2. ooo CONSOL 09/09/96 15:25:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



I™ 851 
P?<5v. S e p t e m b e r 1 9 9 4 ) 

Oepanmont of O M Troasuty 
J f iMr ru I f tevvnua S«rvic« 

Affiliations Schedule 
• RIe with each consolidated income tax return 

Tax year endinq 13 1 3 1 .19 9 £> 

OMB No. 1545-0025 

momtnon parent corporation 

tPEco £N£RGi ComPMi 
E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

Number, street and room or suite no. {If a P.O. box. see instructions.) 

A3c\ mprRKer ^re^er 
yjor t own , state, and ZJP code 

PttiLPtbcLPmA PA iQlQ 
art 1 Prepayment Credits 

1 
No. 

Name and address ot corporation 
Em p feyer 

identifieation 
number 

Prepayn 
Portion of 

Form 7O04 
ux deposits 

•wm Credits 
Portion of estimated 

tax credits 
and deposits 

Common parent corporation • 8 1 

Subsidiary corporations: 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 7 0 6 1 7 9 

9 ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 7 0 6 1 7 8 

10 ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA. 1 9 1 0 1 5 1 - 0 3 3 2 9 4 6 

m 11 BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES I N C . 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 5 1 - 0 3 2 3 7 6 7 

1 12 ENERGY PERFORMANCE S E R V I C E S , INC 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

1 13 PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 
S U I T E 3 5 0 - F , 1013 CENTRE RAOD 
W I L M I N G T O N . DE 19805 5 1 - 0 3 5 5 3 2 1 

Totals (Must equal amounts shown on the consolidated tax return) . . 

Part11 Voting Stock Information, Principal Business Activity, Etc. fSee instructions.) 

No. Principal business activity (PBA) 

P8A 
Code 
No. 

Did Jtie subsidiary 
make any nondividend 

distributions? 
(See instructions.) 

Stock holdings at beginning of year 

Principal business activity (PBA) 

P8A 
Code 
No. 

Did Jtie subsidiary 
make any nondividend 

distributions? 
(See instructions.) Number 

of 
Percent of 

voting 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
jorporanon 

no. 

Principal business activity (PBA) 

P8A 
Code 
No. 

Yes No zhatoi 

Percent of 
voting 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
jorporanon 

no. 

Common parent corooration 

Subsidiary corporations: 

R . E . OPERATOR/LESSOR 6 5 1 1 X 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 7 

EQUIPMENT LEASING 8 9 3 0 X 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 100 . 0 0 7 

INVEST ING 6 7 4 9 X 100 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 7 

LAND DEVELOPMENT 5 5 9 9 X 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 , 0 0 8 

TECHNICAL CONSULTING 73S9 X 95 95 . 0 0 96 . 0 0 7 

SPECIAL PURPOSE 6 7 4 9 X 

: 

1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

I 
or Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instmctions. JSJ 
102.000 CQNSOL , 0 9 / 0 9 / S 5 1 5 : 2 5 : 5 3 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 8 5 1 (Rev. 9-34) 



I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
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Form 8 5 1 
(Rev. S e p t e m b e r 1 9 9 4 ) 

Qepanmem ot 0*e Treasury 
friternal Revenue Service 

Affiliations Schedule 
• RIe with each consolidated income tax return 

Tax year endinq / v3 / . 19 ^7^> 

O M B No. 1 5 4 5 - 0 0 2 5 

C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n / 

E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box. see instructions.) 

City or t own , state, and ZIP code 

Par t 1 P r e p a y m e n t Cred i ts 

No. flame and address of corporation 

Employer 
identification 

number 

Prepayn 
Port ion of 

Form 7 0 0 4 
tax deposits 

nent Credits 
Portion of estimated 

tax credits 
and deposits 

14 

15 

15 

C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n 

14 

15 

15 

S u b s i d i a r y c o r p o r a t i o n s : 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 7 9 8 7 3 3 

14 

15 

15 

PROPRIETORS OF THE SUSQUEHANNA CANAL 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 6 2 4 9 4 8 

14 

15 

15 ADWIN SCHUYLKILL COGENERATION INC 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 8 2 9 2 5 6 

14 

15 

15 

14 

15 

15 

14 

15 

15 

No. Principal business activity (PBA) 

PBA 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondividenc 

distributions? 
{See instructions.) 

Stock holdings a t beginning of year 

No. Principal business activity (PBA) 

PBA 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondividenc 

distributions? 
{See instructions.) Number 

o f 
shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
:orporation 

no. 

No. Principal business activity (PBA) 

PBA 
Code 
No. 

Yes No 

Number 
o f 

shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
:orporation 

no. 

14 

15 

16 

C o m m o n o a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n 

14 

15 

16 

S u b s i d i a r y c o r p o r a t i o n s : 

WHOLESALE TRADE 4 3 2 0 X / 14 

15 

16 

I N A C T I V E X 2 

14 

15 

16 COGEN 4 9 3 0 X 

14 

15 

16 

14 

15 

16 

14 

15 

16 

I rc>r Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see instructicns. JSA 
oiozooo C 0 N S 0 L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15 :25 :53 

Form 851 (Rev. 3-34} 

V5.02 23-0970240 



851 fRav. S-9d) 
> a r t 111 Changes in S t o c k Ho ld ings Dur ing t h e Year (See instruct ions.) 

Page 2 

! 

i 

' Corporation 
Slock-

Change in stock holdings during the year 

[ NO. Name 

holder 
(Corpo 
ration 
No.) Date 

[a) Changes 

(b) Shares held after 
changes described in 

column (a) [ NO. Name 

holder 
(Corpo 
ration 
No.) Date 

Shares 
acquired 

Shares 
disposed of 

Percent of 
vot ing power 

Percent of 
value 

5 CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 4 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 5 1 . 1 4 3 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 1 0 2 / 0 8 / 9 5 1 .000 100 .00 100.00 

„ 
ADWIN SCHUYLKILL COGENERATI 
ON INC • 9 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 100 100 .00 100 .00 

12 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES 
, INC 7 0 4 / 0 1 / 9 5 4 92 .00 92 . 00 

I 
f 

Note: I f addhions! stock was issued, o r i f any stock was retired during the year, show the dates and amounts for these transactions. 

If the equitable owners of any capital stock shown above were other than the holders of record, give full details. 

j H763 
£2020 1.000 C Q N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Form 351 fRgv. S-54} 

Part IV Addftional Information (See instructions.) 
_Paqe 3 

1 During the tax ysar. did the corporation have more than one class of stock outstanding? 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 1 If yes. list and describe each class of stock. No. Name 

Yes No 

1 P E C O E N E R G Y COMPANY X COMMON S T O C K 

1 P E C O E N E R G Y COMPANY X P R E F E R R E D . C U M U L A T I V E . NO P A R 

2 D u r i n g t he tax year, w a s the re any m e m b e r of t he conso l i da ted g r o u p t ha t reaff i l iated w i t h i n 6 0 m o n t h s of d isa f f i l i a t ion , o r w a s 

t h e r e any m e m b e r of the af f i l ia ted g roup t ha t w a s deconso l i da ted unde r Rev. Proc. 9 1 - 1 1 . 1 9 9 1 - 1 C-B. 4 7 0 (as m o d i f i e d by 

Rev. Proc. 9 1 - 3 9 . 1 9 9 1 - 2 7 IRB 11)? 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 2 tf yes for any part of question 2, list and explain the 

circumstances. 
No. Name 

Vas No 

tf yes for any part of question 2, list and explain the 
circumstances. 

3a During the tax year, was there any arrangement in existence by which one or more persons that were not members of the 

affiliated group could acquire any stock, or acquire any voting power without acquiring stock, in the corporation, other than a 

de minimis amount from the corporation or another member of the affiliated group? 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 3a Item 3b 

(see instructions) 
Item 3c 

(see instructions) 
Item 3d 

(see instructions) No. Name 

Yes No 

Item 3b 
(see instructions) 

Item 3c 
(see instructions) 

Item 3d 
(see instructions) 

% % % 

% % % 

% %. % 

% % % 
No. Item 3e - Description of arrangements. 

I 
Please 
Sign 
Here 

Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have examined this form, including accompanying statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, 

it is true, cor recvand complete lor the tax year as stated. 

V , P . & C o n t r o i l e r 
Title 

f 
I 

i.«o CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



SCHEDULE D 

{Form 1120) 

Department o t the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be filed w i t h Forms 1120. H 2 0 - A . 1120-IC-DISC. I ISO-F. 

1120-FSC, 1120-H. 1120-U 1120-ND, 1120-P& 1120-POL. 
112CMlEn". I IPO-Rin 1120-SF- 990-C . and certain Forms 990-7 

OMB No. 1545-0123 SCHEDULE D 

{Form 1120) 

Department o t the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be filed w i t h Forms 1120. H 2 0 - A . 1120-IC-DISC. I ISO-F. 

1120-FSC, 1120-H. 1120-U 1120-ND, 1120-P& 1120-POL. 
112CMlEn". I IPO-Rin 1120-SF- 990-C . and certain Forms 990-7 

195 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Employer ident i f ico t ion number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Par t Shor t -Te rm Capi ta l Gains and Losses - A s s e t s Held One Year or Less 

oCZ*Co) 

lb] Data acQutred 
(mo. day. vr.l 

(cl Daw sold 
(mo_ d»y. yr.l 

(d) S* l« pries 
[ » • inxmicoons) 

! • ] Cost or o t rw 
basic (XM 

initruaiorrj) 

(fl Gain or [Ion] 

1 See S t a t e m e n t 99 1 5 . 8 4 3 

2 Shor t - t e rm cap i ta l ga in f r o m ins ta l lmen t sales from F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 3 7 

3 Shor t - te rm gain or (loss) f r o m l ike-kind exchanges f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

4 U n u s e d cap i ta l loss car ryover (a t tach compu ta t i on ) _ . S . t j n J . 10.0. 

5 Ne t shor t - te rm cap i ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 4 . 

Par t 11 Long-Term Caprtaf Gains and Losses - A s s e t s He ld M o r e Than One Year 

5 1 1 , 5 5 5 J 

- 4 9 5 , 7 1 2 

6 See S t a t e m e n t 101 68 . 0 6 9 , 6 1 4 

7 Enter gain from Form 4797. line 8 or 10 

8 Long-term capital gain from installment J 

7 7 Enter gain from Form 4797. line 8 or 10 

8 Long-term capital gain from installment J •ales from Form 6252. line 26 or 37 8 

9 Long-term gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from 

10 Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 6 thr 
Form 8824 9 9 Long-term gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from 

10 Net long-term capital gain or (loss). Combine lines 6 thr 10 68 , 0 6 9 , 6 1 4 . 

1 1 Enter excess of n e t sho r t - t e rm capi ta l gain (l ine 5) over n e t long- te rm cap i ta ! loss (line 10) 

1 2 Ne t capi ta l ga in . En te r excess o f ne t long- te rm capi ta l ga in { l ine 10) over ne t shor t - te rm capi ta l 

loss ( l ine 5) 

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1120. page 1. line 8. or the proper line on other returns. 

Note: ff fosses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital Joss carrybacks. 

11 

1 2 

13 

67 .573 ,902 
67 f 573 ,902 

For Paperwork Reduction A c t Notice, see page 1 of the instructions for Forms 1120 and 1120-A. Schadul© D (Form 1120)1995 

100 2.000 
CONSOL OS / OS/So 15:25:53 V5.C2 23-0970240 
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Form 3800 

Deturtment of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

G e n e r a l B u s i n e s s C r e d i t 

A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

OMB No. 1545-0895 

Aaachment 

Namels) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Ident i fy ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Part I Tentative Cred'rt 
1 a Cur ren t year i n v e s t m e n t c red i t (Fo rm 3 4 6 S . Part 1) , l a 

b C u r r e n t year j o b s c red i t (Fo rm 5 8 8 4 . Part I) . . . l b 2 . 2 3 0 . 
c C u r r e n t year c red i t fo r atcohof used as fue l (Form 6 4 7 8 ) . . . 1c 

d Cu r ren t year c red i t for increas ing research act iv i t ies (Fo rm 6 7 6 5 . Part 1) I d NONE 
l e 

f C u r r e n t year e n h a n c e d oil r ecove ry credi t (Form 8 8 3 0 , Part 1) I f 

i g 

1 h 

l i 

j Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r e m p l o y e r soc ia l secur i ty and M e d i c a r e taxes pa id o n cer ta in e m p l o y e e 

l j 

k. C u r r e n t year c red i t for con t r i bu t i ons t o selected c o m m u n i t y d e v e l o p m e n t corpora t ions (Form 

I k 

11 

m C u r r e n t y e a r g e n e r a l b u s i n e s s credr t . A d d l ines 1 a t h r o u g h 11 I m 2 . 2 3 0 . 
2 

3 2 . 2 3 0 . 
4 

5 C a r r y f o r w a r d o f genera l bus iness . W I N , or ESOP cred i t t o 1 9 3 5 (see ins t ruc t i ons fo r t he 

5 

6 I 
7 1 2 . 2 3 0 . 

Genera l Bus iness Credrt L imi ta t ion Based on A m o u n t o f Tax 

8 a 
b 
c 

9 a 

b 
c 
d 
e 
f 

9 
h 

10 

11 

a 

b 

c 

12 

a 

b 

c 

13 

14 

I S 

9a 

9b 

9c 

9d 
9e 
9 f 

9 g 

9h 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , [ i n e 4 0 

Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 3 (or F o r m 1120-A . Part I. l ine 1) 

O the r f i le rs . Enter regular tax before credi ts f r o m your re tu rn 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 . line 10) 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 20) 

M o r t g a g e i n te res t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 . Jine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32, or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) 

Possess ions tax cred i t (Form 5 7 3 5 } 

O r p h a n d r u g c r e d i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ) 

C red i t fo r fue l f r o m a nonconven t i ona l source 

Qua l i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 , l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 9a t h r o u g h 9 h 

Wet regu la r tax. Sub t rac t l ine 9 i from Jine S 

Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax (see inst ruct ions) : * 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1 . l ine 2 6 . „ 7^ 

Co rpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 > 

Estates a n d t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le I, l ine 3 7 J 

Ne t i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d i ine 10 above and l ine 2 8 of Form 6 2 5 1 . . . 

Co rpo ra t i ons . A d d l ine 10 a b o v e and l ine 15 o f F o r m 4 6 2 6 > 

Estates a n d t rus ts . A d d l ine 10 above and l ine 4 1 of Form 1 0 4 1 , S c h e d u i e I J 

If f ine 10 is m o r e t h a n $ 2 5 , 0 0 0 . enter 2 5 % (.25) of t he excess (see ins t ruc t ions} 

S u b t r a c t l ine 1 1 o r l ine 13 . wh i cheve r is greater, f r o m l ine 1 2 . If zero o r less, enter - 0 -

G e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r c u r r e n t year . Enter t he s m a l l e r o f l ine 7 or l ine 14 . Enter 

he re and o n F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 4 ; Form 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J , l ine 4 d ; F o r m 1120-A . 

Part I, l ine 2a: o r t he appropr ia te l ine of your tax re tu rn . ( Indiv iduals, es ta tes , and t rus ts , see 

ins t ruc t i ons if t h e cred i t fo r increas ing research act iv i t ies is c l a i m e d . C corpora t ions , see 

i ns t r uc t i ons for Schedu le A if any regular i nves tmen t c red i t c a r r y f o r w a r d is c la imed . See t h e 

ins t ruc t i ons if t h e co rpo ra t i on has undergone a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 ' o w n e r s h i p change . ' ) 

280.520.386. 

9 i 

TO 2 8 0 , 5 2 0 . 3 8 8 . 

i l 

12 

13 

14 

178 ,179 ,412 

280.520,386 

7 0 , 1 2 3 . 8 4 7 
102 ,340 .974 

1 5 2 ,230 
For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 2 of this form. 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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p 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

I. D. No.: 23-0970240 

i 

f 
i 

H Attachment to Form 3800 
-m General Business Credit Carryover 

I 

i 
i 

_ 

i 
i 

Total Genera! Business Credit Carryover to 1995 $ 9,915,246 

Unutilized GBC Carryover heid pending settlement 
of 19921120X 

Increase in Carryover as result of 1120X filing: 
GBC utilised - 1992 Original 1120 $ 37,857,771 
GBC utilized -19921120x 31.107,024 

6750,747 

(
Investment Tax Credit claimed in 1992 1120X 

with respect to those basis determinations 
which relate to nuclear fuel loads which were 
themseives eligible for ITC 3.164.499 

Unutilized GBC Carryover to 1995 held pending 
settlement of 1992 1120X $ 9,915,246 

s:\wp51 \fttrtn95\company\gbccaryf. doc 
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Form 4 1 3 6 
Dopanmont of the Treasury 
tntemal Revenue Service (99] 

Credit for Federal Tax Paid on Fuels 
(And Credr t f o r Pu rchase o f D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y V e h i c l e s ) 

S e e t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB r> 

ATtac 
Soqu 

o. 

(o1 

i m 
)nc 

545-0162 

95 
nt 
) No. 2 3 

N a m e (as s h o w n o n y o u r i n c o m e tax r e tu rn ) 

PECO BJERGY CCMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Taxpayer identif ication number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part f Die se (-Powered Highway Vehicle Credrt 

W 
Number of 
vehic les 

(b) 
Credrt per vehicle 

fc) 
Credi t 

(col. ( a ] x c o L (b)) 
CRN 

1 D i e s e l - p o w e r e d ca rs 1 S I 0 2 . 0 0 

2 D i e s e l - p o w e r e d l i gh t t rucks and vans 2 1 9 8 . 0 0 

3 To ta l d i e s e l - p o w e r e d h i g h w a y vehic le credi t . A d d l ines 1 and 2 . c o l u m n (c) • 3 3 1 8 

Form 8849. Form 843. or Schedule C (Form 720). 
4 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f Gaso l ine {See ins t ruct ions) 

a O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness use 

T y p e 
of use R a t e Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness use S . 1 8 4 !52.S15.0D 

28.081 
3 0 1 

b Use o n a f a r m f o r fa rm ing purposes . 1 8 4 28.081 
3 0 1 

c Other . 1 3 4 

28.081 
3 0 1 

5 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f Gasoho l (See inst ruct ions.) 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 10% a lcoho l 

T y p e 
o f use P.ate Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c red i t C R N 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 10% a lcoho l S . 1 3 

1 

3 1 2 
b Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 7 .7% a lcoho l but less t han 

1 0 % a lcoho l . 1 4 2 4 
> 

1 

3 1 2 

c Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 5 .7% alcohol bu t less than 

7.7% a l coho l . 1 5 3 2 

1 

3 1 2 

6 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Lines 6a. b. and c) 

S a l e s by R e g i s t e r e d U l t i m a t e V e n d o r s o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Line 6 d ) (See ins t ruc t ions. ) 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesel fuel, 

certifies that the diesel fuel did not contain visible 

evidence of dye, and used that diesel fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or local government 

a Hea t i ng oi l 

T y p e 
o f u s e R a t e Ga l lons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

Lines 6a, b, and c: Purchaser bought undyed diesel fuel, 

certifies that the diesel fuel did not contain visible 

evidence of dye, and used that diesel fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or local government 

a Hea t i ng oi l S . 2 4 4 

1S.S12-
3 0 3 

b O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness use . 2 4 4 81.S07.O0 

1S.S12-
3 0 3 

c O the r n o n t a x a b l e usa . 2 4 4 

1S.S12-
3 0 3 

d C la imant so l d u n d y e d diesel fue l (a) to a state or locai 
g o v e r n m e n t fo r i ts exc lus ive use or (b) fo r use by the 
b u y e r o n a f a r m f o r f a r m i n g purposes . C la imant is a 
reg is te red u l t i m a t e vendor , so ld the fuel at a tax-
exc l uded pr i ce , ce r t i f i es tha t t he diesel fue l d id n o t 
con ta i n v is ib le e v i d e n c e of dye. and ob ta ined the 
requ i red ce r t i f i ca te f r o m the buye r and has no reason 
t o be l ieve a n y o f t h e i n fo rma t ion in the cer t i f icate is 
false. .244 

> 

J 

1S.S12-
3 0 3 

Form'4136 (1995) 
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Form 6136 f 19951 

7 Nontaxable U s e of Other Fuels 
Page 2 

a Specia l m o t o r f u e l [o ther t han LPG) 

b L iqu i f ied p e t r o l e u m gas (LPG) 

Typ« 

o f use 
B a t e 

S.18d 

c LPG used in in te rc i t y or local buses 

d C o m p r e s s e d natura l gas (cred i t rate per t housand 

cub ic fagt) 

. 1 8 3 

. 1 0 9 

G a l l o n s 

.485^ 

M C F 

2 8 2 . 0 0 

A m o u n t o f C r e d i t 

137. 

C R N 

3 0 4 

8 N o n t a x a b l e U s e of Gaso l ine U s e d in A v i a t i o n (See ins t ruc t ions . ) 

a Used in f o re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amoun t of credrt CRN 

a Used in f o re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs S .184 A 3 0 7 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l aviat ion (other than fo re ign t rade) 

. 183 / 

.14* 
j 

3 0 7 

9 N o n t a x a b l e U s e of A v i a t i o n Fuel (other t han gasol ine) 

P 
P 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop ters 

Type 

of use 
Rate GaMons Amount of credrt CRN 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop ters S .219 

—\ 

3 1 0 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l aviat ion (other than fo re ign t rade) 

. 2 1 8 / 

.175-

3 1 0 

" 10 Gasohof Blenders (Caution: Oo not cfaim for any gasohof sold or used after September 30. 1995. See instructions on page 4.) 

I 
i 

I 
T 

I 
I 

t i • • • 
i 

| * Th is rate is o n l y fo r fue l p u r c h a s e d a n d used a f te r S e p t e m b e r 3 0 . 1 9 9 5 . H o w e v e r , p e n d i n g leg is la t ion m a y c h a n g e t h e ra tes f o r l i nes 8 b a n d 9 b . Ge t 

V P u b . 5 5 3 , H i g h l i g h t s of 1 9 9 5 Tax Changes . 

JSA 

P e r c e n t a g e of a l coho l in t h e g a s o h o l Rate Gallons of gasoline Amoun t of credrt CRN 

C la imant b o u g h t gasol ine taxed at the fu l l rate ( S . I 8 4 ) 

and b lended it w i t h a lcoho l to make gasoho l . The gasoho l 

w a s used or so ld for use in a t rade or business. 

a A t least 1 0 % a lcoho l S .0396 

b A t least 7 .7% a l coho l bu t less t han 10% a lcoho l .0298 

c A t least 5 .7% a l coho l bu t less t han 7.7% a lcoho l .0216 

3 0 2 

1 1 Use o f U n d y e d D i e s e l Fuel - T r a i n and In te rc i t y a n d Loca l B u s (See inst ruct ions. ) 

C la imant b o u g h t undyed d iesel fuel , cer t i f ies tha t the 

diesel fue l d id n o t con ta in v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese l fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iesel -pc jwered t ra in or an au tomob i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN Cla imant b o u g h t undyed d iesel fuel , cer t i f ies tha t the 

diesel fue l d id n o t con ta in v is ib le ev idence of dye, and 

used the d iese l fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iesel -pc jwered t ra in or an au tomob i l e bus. 

a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

S .175 

.1875 ' 
3 0 5 

b Certa in in te rc i t y and local buses .17 / 
3 0 5 

1 2 48.130. 

Part III Total Income Tax Credrt 

1 3 Total i n c o m e tax c red i t c la imed (add l ines 3 and 12). Enter here and on Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 

6 0 (also check box b on l ine 60 } ; Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . l ine 3 2 g : F o r m 1120 -A . line 2 8 g ; F o r m 

1 1 2 0 S . l ine 2 3 c : F o r m 1 0 4 1 . l ine 2 4 g : or t h e p roper l ine of o the r re tu rns 1 3 4 3 . 1 3 0 

I CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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Form 4 5 6 2 

Depanment of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service (991 

Depreciation and Amortization 
( Including I n f o r m a t i o n on U s t e d Proper ty ) 

^ S*e separate instructions. ^ " A t tach this form t o your return. 

OMB No. 1545-0172 Form 4 5 6 2 

Depanment of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service (991 

Depreciation and Amortization 
( Including I n f o r m a t i o n on U s t e d Proper ty ) 

^ S*e separate instructions. ^ " A t tach this form t o your return. 
Attach 
Sequer 

95 
nent 
c« No. 67 Namefs) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY C O N S O L I D A T E D 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Business or activity to which this form relates 

G e n e r a l D e p r e c i a t i o n & A m o r t i z a t i on 
Part I Election To Expense Certain Tangible Property (Section 179) (Note: If you have any "Usted Property,' 

complete Part Vbefore you complete Part I ) 

1 Maximum dollar l imitation. If an enterprise zone business, see page 1 of the instructions 

2 Total cost of section 179 property placed in service during the tax year. See page 2 of the instructions. 

3 Threshold cost of section 179 property before reduction in limitation 

4 Reduction in limitation. Subtract line 3 from line 2. If zero or less, enter -0-

5 Dollar limitation for tax year. Subtract line 4 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-. If married 

filing separately, see page 2 of the instructions 

ia\ Description ot prgperty fb) Cost tc) Elected cost 

7 Listed property. Enter amount from line 27 I 

8 Total elected cost of section 179 property. Add amounts in column (c), lines 6 and 7 

9 Tentative deduction. Enter the smaller of line 5 or line 8 

10 Carryover of disallowed deduction from 1994. See page 2 of the instructions 

11 Taxable income Simitaiion. Enter the smaller of raxabie income (not less than zero) or Jine 5 (see insirucrions) 

12 Section 179 expense deduction. Add lines 9 and 10, but do not enter more than line 11 - - • • 

13 Carryover of disallowed deduction to 1996. Add lines 9 and 10. less tine 12 I 13 

10 

11 

12 

Note: Do not use Pan Nor Part III below for listed property (automobiles, certain other vehicles, cellular telephones. 

certain computers, or property used for entertainment recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Pan V for listed pmperty. 

Par t II M A C R S Dep rec ia t i on For Asse t s Placed in Serv i ce ONLY Dur ing You r 1 9 9 5 Tax Year (Do N o t Inc lude 

L i s ted Proper ty . ) 

Section A - Genera) Asset Accoun t Election 

14 If you are making the election under section 168(i)(4) to group any assets placed in service during the tax year into one or more 

(a) Classification ot property 
(b) Month and 
year placed in 

service 

(c) Basis for depreciation 
(business/investment use 

ontv - see instructions) 

(d) Recovery 
period (e) Convention {i) Method (g) Depreciation deduction 

Section B - General Depreciation System (GDS) (See page 2 of the instructions.) 

15a 3-vear property 1 

b 5-year prooerrv 
^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

1 1 9 . 8 5 3 . 4 7 9 5 . 0 0 0 HY 2 0 0 D B | 2 3 , 9 7 2 , 6 9 6 . 

c 7-year prooerty 
^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

7 . 6 5 6 . 0 9 8 7 . 0 0 0 HY 2 0 0 D B I 1 , 1 2 6 , 4 9 8 . 

d 10-year orooertv | 
e 15-vear oroperry 7 2 . 5 9 0 . 3 0 6 1 5 . 0 0 0 HY 1 5 0 D S l 3 . 6 2 9 . 5 1 5 . 

f 20-vear prooerrv 2 0 8 . 2 7 2 , 1 5 8 2 0 . 0 0 0 HY 1 5 0 D B j 7 . 8 1 0 . 2 0 7 . 

g Residential rental 

orooertv 

27.5 vrs. M M S/L g Residential rental 

orooertv 27.5 yrs. M M S/L 

h Nonresidential real 

prooerrv 

3 6 . 3 9 6 . 9 0 3 39 yrs. M M S/L | 4 0 5 . 4 9 8 . h Nonresidential real 

prooerrv M M S/L 1 

Sect ion C - Aftemative Deoreciation Svstem (ADS) (See page 4 of the instructions.) 

16a Class life S/L 

b 12-vear 12 yrs. S/L 

c 4.0-vear 40 vrs. M M S^L 

Par t 111 Other Dep rec i a t i on (Do N o t Inc lude L is ted Proper ty . ) (See page 4 of the instructions.) 

17 GDS and ADS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 17 2 5 2 . 4 0 1 , 0 9 3 . 17 GDS and ADS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 

18 

19 2 5 1 . 1 5 7 . 2 3 9 . 

P a r t I V S u m m a r y (See oaae 4 of the instmctions.) 

2C 

21 Total. Add deductions on line 12, lines 15 and 16 in column (gj .and lines 17 through 20. Enter here 

a n d n n t h f * a n n n - w i r i a T o l i n e * n i \ m , , r r e t u r n P a r r r w ^ h i r v ; A n d S f - n m n r f l t i o n s - s e e i n s t r u c t i o n s 21 5 4 0 , 6 1 5 . 0 7 5 . 

2 2 For assets shown above and placed in service during the current year, enter 

2 2 

" For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 o f tf ie separate instructions, JSA 

rsxzsoo3.000 CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 4562 (1995) 



I i 4 5 6 2 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Paae 2 

Listed Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehic les, Cellular Telephones, Certain Computers, and 
Property Used for Entertainment, Recreat ion, or A m u s e m e n t 
Note: for any vehicle for which you am using the standard miieage rate or deducting lease expense, complete onbf 

23a. 23b. columns fa} through (c) of Section A all of Section B. and Section C if applicable. 

Section A - Depreciation and Other Information (Caution: See page 5 of the instructions for limitations for automobiles. 

£3a D o y o u have e v i d e n c e t o s u p p o r t t h e b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t use c l a i m e d ? Y e s N o 2 3 b If "Yes . " is t h e e v i d e n c e w r i t t e n ? Y e s No 

(a) 
Type ot property (list 

vehicles first) 

(b) 
Date placed in 

service 

(c| 
Business/ 
investment 

use 
percentage 

id) 
Cost or other 

basis 

(e) 
Basis for d*pr»cution 
(busin S5j/i n vwsHnsn [ 

us* only) 

[ f l 
Recovery 

period 

to) 
Method/ 

Convention 

(h) 
Depreciation 

deduction 

0) 
Elected 

section 179 
cost 

% 

1 I !S P rope r r y used 5 0 % o r less in a qua l i f i ed bus iness use f See p a q e 5 of t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I 
S / L -

S / L -

S / L -

2 6 A d d a m o u n t s in c o l u m n (h) . Enter t h e t o t a l h e r e a n d o n t i ne 2 0 . p a g e 1 I 2 6 

7 A d d a m o u n t s i n c o l u m n ( i l . Enter t h e t o t a l h e r e a n d on l ine 7. p a g e 1 

I 
2 7 

Section B - Information on Use of Vehicles 

Cornplote this section for vehicles used by* sole proprietor, partner, or other 'more than 5% owner.'or related person. 

II YOU oroyiaea ven/crcs to your emoioyers. nrsr answer tne question 

CS Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year {DO NOT include commuting miles) . . , . 

fe9 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . , . 

pO Total other personal (noncommuting) 

j in Section <, to se 

(a) 

Vehicle 1 

•e i l y o u m e e t j r n 

(b) 

Vehicle 2 

(c) 

Vehicle 3 

r t i j tin* ^ccjrc/fr twr 

Id) 

Vehicle 4 

(e) 

Vehicle 5 

(f) 

Vehicle 6 

II YOU oroyiaea ven/crcs to your emoioyers. nrsr answer tne question 

CS Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year {DO NOT include commuting miles) . . , . 

fe9 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . , . 

pO Total other personal (noncommuting) 

II YOU oroyiaea ven/crcs to your emoioyers. nrsr answer tne question 

CS Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year {DO NOT include commuting miles) . . , . 

fe9 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . , . 

pO Total other personal (noncommuting) 

II YOU oroyiaea ven/crcs to your emoioyers. nrsr answer tne question 

CS Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year {DO NOT include commuting miles) . . , . 

fe9 Total commuting miles driven during the year . . , . 

pO Total other personal (noncommuting) 

3 1 Total miles driven during the year. 

Add lines 28 through 30 

1 
3 2 Was the vehicle available for personal 

Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No 1 
3 2 Was the vehicle available for personal 

3 3 Was the vehicle used primarily by a 

more than 5% owner or related person? 

[34 Is another vehicle available for personal 

I 
S e c t i o n C - Q u a s t i o n s f o r E m p l o y e r s W h o P r o v i d e V e h i c l e s f o r U s e b y T h e i r E m p l o y e e s 

I n s w e r these q u e s t i o n s t o d e t e r m i n e i f y o u m e e t a n e x c e p t i o n t o c o m p l e t i n g S e c t i o n B f o r veh i c l es u s e d b y e m p l o y e e s w h o a r e 

iQt m o r e t h a n 5 % o w n e r s o r re laxed persons . ^ 

~ 3 5 D o y o u m a i n t a i n a w r i t t e n po l i c y s t a t e m e n t t h a t p r o h i b i t s a l l pe rsona l use of veh i c l es , i n c l u d i n g c o m m u t i n g , 

b y y o u r emp loyees? 

D o y o u m a i n t a i n a w r i t t e n po l i c y s t a t e m e n t t h a t p r o h i b i t s pe rsona l use o f veh ic les , e x c e p t c o m m u t i n g , b y 

y o u r emp loyees? See p a g e 6 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r veh i c les used b y c o r p o r a t e o f f i ce r s , d i r e c t o r s , o r 1 % or m o r e o w n e r s 

D o y o u t rea t a l l use of veh i c l es b y e m p l o y e e s as pe rsona l use? 

D o y o u p r o v i d e m o r e t h a n five veh ic les t o y o u r e m p l o y e e s , o b t a i n i n f o r m a t i o n f r o m y o u r e m p l o y e e s a b o u t 

t h e use o f t h e veh i c l es , a n d re ta in t h e i n f o r m a t i o n rece ived? 

Do you meet the requirement concerning qualified automobile demonstration use? See page 6 of the instructions . . 

Note: If your answer to 35. 36. 37. 38. or 39 is "Yes." vou need not complete Section B for the covered vehicles. 

I 
I 
i 

Y e s N o 

art VI Amortization 

1 Description of costs 

(b) 
Date amortization 

begins 

ic) 
Amortization 

amount 

(d) 
Code 

section 

M 
Amortization 

period or 
percentage 

(f) 
Amortization for 

this year 

; 4 0 Amortization of costs that begins during your 1995 tax year . ' ' ^ " - « v w 

n S e e A m o r t i z a t i o n O e - t a i f 1 8 7 4 , 0 7 5 . 

1 1 
41 j 2 1 4 , 5 5 8 . 

P '-—— — • — ' . .. -. . — -
1 .088 , 6 3 3 . 

1 
£Z3io2*oo e o N S 0 L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
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Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
{ including env i ronmenta l tax) 
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f 
f 
f 

f 
! 

i 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLfDATED 
Employor Identification number 

2 3 - O 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Taxable i n c o m e or ( loss) be fo re n e t ope ra t i ng loss d e d u c t i o n . ( I m p o r t a n t : If the co rpo ra t i on is sub jec t 

t o t he e n v i r o n m e n t a l tax, see t h e ins t ruc t ions for l i ne 16 o n page 6.) 

A d j u s t m e n t s a n d p r e f e r e n c e s : 

a Depreciation of post-1986 property 2a 4 6 , 3 9 0 . 9 8 5 , 
b Amortization of certified pollution control facilities . . . . 2b 

c Amortization of mining exploration and development costs 2c 

d Amortization of circulation expenditures (personal holding companies only) 

e Adjusted gain or loss 

2d d Amortization of circulation expenditures (personal holding companies only) 

e Adjusted gain or loss 2e - 2 8 6 . 4 8 4 . 
f Long-term contracts 2f 

g Installment sales 2q 

h Merchant marine capita! construction funds 2h 

t Section 833(b) deduction (Blue Crn«^, Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

2i 

j Tax shelter farm activities (personal service corporations only) 2j 

k Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

I Loss limitations 

2k k Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

I Loss limitations 21 

m Depletion 2m 

n Tax-exempt interest from specified private activity bonds 2n 

o Charitable contributions 2o 

p Intangible drilling costs 2P 

2q 

r Accelerated depreciation of real property (pre-19S7) 2r 815 .16? 
s Accelerated depreciation of leased personal property (pr&-19S7) (personal 

holding companies only) 2s 

t Other adjustments 2 t 

l 801 ,486 .816 

C o m b i n e l ines 2a t h r o u g h 2 t 2 u 4 6 . 9 1 9 . 6 6 3 

Pread jus tmen t a l te rnat ive m i n i m u m taxab le i n c o m e (AMTI ) . C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 2 u 

A d j u s t e d c u r r e n t e a r n i n g s (ACE) a d j u s t m e n t : 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worteheet on page 8 of the instructions 

Sub t rac t l i ne 3 f r o m l ine 4a. I f l i ne 3 exceeds l ine 4a. en te r t he d i f f e rence as a 

nega t i ve a m o u n t (see page 4 of t h e ins t ruc t ions f o r examples) 

Mu l t i p l y l ine 4 b by 7 5 % (.75) . Enter t h e resul t as a pos i t ive a m o u n t 

Enter the excess, if any. of the corporation's total increases in AMTI from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its total reductions in AMTI from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see page 5 of the instruciions). Note: You must enter an amouni 

on iine 4 d (even i f line 4b is positive) , 

ACE a d j u s t m e n t 

• If y o u en te red a pos i t i ve n u m b e r o r zero o n l ine 4 b , enter t he a m o u n t f r o m l ine 4 c here as a 

positive amount. See S t a t ement 112 
• If y o u en te red a nega t i ve n u m b e r o n l ine 4b . en te r t he smal ler o f l ine 4 c or l ine 4 d here as a 

nega t i ve a m o u n t . - / 

C o m b i n e l ines 3 a n d 4 e . If ze ro o r less, s top here ; t h e co rpo ra t i on does n o t o w e a i temat i ve m i n i m u m 

tax . _ 

4a 9 0 5 , 0 6 0 , 5 8 7 . 

4b 5 6 . 6 5 4 . 1 0 8 . 
4c 4 2 , 4 9 0 . 5 8 1 . 

4d 4 6 9 . 5 4 7 . 7 2 3 . 

6 A i t e m a t i v e tax ne t ope ra t i ng loss deduct ion . (see page 5 of t h e ins t ruc t ions) 

7 A f t e m a t r v e m i n i m u m t a x a b l e i n c o m e . Subt rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 - • • • • 

3 8 4 8 . 4 0 6 . 4 7 9 . 

PII • 4 2 . 4 9 0 . 5 8 1 

8 9 0 . 8 9 7 . 0 6 0 

7 8 9 0 , 8 9 7 , 0 6 0 . 
For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , see s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . ' Form 4626 (1995) 

• i 8X24003.000 
JSA 
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8 Enter t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 7 (a l ternat ive m i n i m u m taxab le i n c o m e ) 8 8 9 0 , 8 9 7 , 0 6 0 . 

9 E x e m p t i o n p h a s e - o u t c o m p u t a t i o n (if l ine 8 is $ 3 1 0 , 0 0 0 o r more , sk ip l ines 9a and 9 b a n d en te r -O-

o n l ine 9c ) : 

a Subtract $150,000 from line S (if you are completing this line for 3 member of a 

controlled group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -0-

JVJultiply line Sa by 25% {.25} 

9a 

Sfa 

c Exemption. Subtract line Sb from $40,000 {if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

7 0 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -0-

Sub t rac t l ine 9 c f r o m Jine 8 . Jf ze ro or less, enter - 0 -

Mu l t i p l y l ine 1 0 by 2 0 % (.20) 

A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax fo re ign tax c red i t . See p a g e 5 of t h e ins t ruc t ions f o r l im i ta t ions 

Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax. Sub t rac t l ine 12 f r o m l ine 1 1 

Regular tax l iab i l i ty be fo re all c red i ts e x c e p t t he f o r e i g n t a x cred i t and possess ions tax c red i t 

A i t e m a t i v e m i n i m u m t a x . Sub t rac t l ine 14 f r o m l ine 13 . Enter t h e resu l t o n the appropr ia te l ine o f 

t h e co rpo ra t i on ' s i n c o m e tax re tu rn (e.g. . Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 3a). If zero or less, en ter - 0 - - • 

1 0 

11 

1 2 

NONE 

8 9 0 , 8 9 7 , 0 6 0 . 

178 ,179 ,412 . 

13 

14 

178 .179 ,412 . 

2 8 0 , 5 2 0 , 3 8 6 . 

NONE 

1 6 E n v i r o n m e n t a l t a x . Sub t rac t S 2 mi l l i on from l ine 5 ( f i gu red w i t h o u t t h e corpora t ion 's e n v i r o n m e n t a l 

tax deduc t i on ) . M u l t i p l y t h e excess, if any, by 0 . 1 2 % ( .0012 ) . Enter the resul t here and o n t h e 

appropr ia te l ine of t he co rpo ra t i on ' s i n c o m e tax re tu rn (e.g.. Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 9b) . If y o u 

are c o m p l e t i n g t h i s l ine for a m e m b e r o f a con t ro l l ed g roup , see page 6 of t he ins t ruc t i ons 16 1 . 0 6 7 . 2 1 1 . 

fcx240, 3 000 C 0 N S 0 L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Adjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 
See ACE Woricsheet instruciions {which begin on page 6). 

Pre-adjustment AMTI. Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4-626 

ACE depreciation adjustment 

AMT depreciation 

ACE depreciation: 

|1) Post-1993 property 2 b ( l ) 7 8 , 5 8 2 , 2 8 6 . 
(2) Post-1989 pre-1994 property 2b(2) 1 3 3 . 8 3 1 , 9 1 9 . 
(3) Pre-1990 MACRS property 2b(3} 2 7 . 8 1 4 , 1 6 5 . 
(4) Pre-1990 original ACRS property 2b(4) 1 5 4 . 1 0 7 . 5 7 0 . 
(5] Property described in sections 

168(fX1) through (4) . . . . 2b(5) - 2 7 4 . 
(6) Other property . . . . . 2b(6) 3 5 . 0 1 7 . 7 5 3 . 

2a 4 9 3 . 4 0 8 , 9 2 8 . 

3a 

3b 

3c 

3 d 

3e 

(7) Total ACE depreciation. Add lines 2 b { l ) through 2b{6) |2b{7) 

ACE depreciation adjustment. Subtract line 2b{7) from line 2a 

Inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (ESP): 

Tax-exempt interest income 

Death benefits from life insurance contracts , 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) 

Inside buildup of undistributed income in life insurance contracts 

Other items (see Regulations sections 1.56(g)-1(c){6)(iii) through (ix) 

for a partial list) 

Total increase to ACE due to inclusion in ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

Certain dividends received - - 4a 

Dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities that are 

deductible under section 247 

Dividends paid to an ESOP that are deductible under section 404<k) . . . . 

Nonpatronage dividends that are paid and deductible under section 

1382(e} , 

Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g}-l(d)(3)(i) and (ii) for a 

partial list) , 

Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

through 4e 

4 2 9 , 3 5 3 , 4 1 9 . 

57.464. 

4b 
4 c 

4d 

4e 

4 7 4 , 6 3 8 . 

4 8 3 . 5 0 7 . 

8 4 8 , 4 0 6 . 4 7 9 

2c 6 4 , 0 5 5 . 5 0 9 

111 

a 5a - 2 6 2 . 0 5 7 . 
b 5b 

c 5c 

d 5d 

e 5e - 764 ,750 . 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through 5e 

Disallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts , 

Depletion , 

Basis adjustments in determining gain or loss from sale or exchange of pre-1994 property . , 

Adjusted current earnings. Combine lines 1, 2c. 3f. 4f, and 5f through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4626 * • * • * - • • • • 

4f 

10 

57.464. 

958,145. 

-1,026.807. 

-7,390.203. 

905.060.587. 

09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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Form 4797 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Serivce (99) 

Sa les of Bus iness Property 
[A lso Involuntary Convers ions and Recapture A m o u n t s 

Under Sect ions 1 7 9 and 280F(b)(2)) 
• At tach To your tax return. • See separate instructions. 

OMB No. T545-C184 

Anach m e m 
Seguence No. 2 7 

Name<3) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Ident i fy ing number 

23-0970240 
Enter here the gross proceeds from the sale or exchange of real estate reported to you for 1995 on Form(s) 1099-S 

(or a substitute statement) that you will be including on tine 2. 11. or 22 
Part 1 Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From 

Other Than Casualty or Theft - Property Held More Than 1 Year 

(a) Description of 
property 

(b) Date acquired 
(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 
(mo., day. yr.) 

(d) Gross sales 
price 

(e) Depreciation 
al lowed 

or allowable since 
acquisition 

(f) Cost or other 
basis, plus 

improvements and 
expense of sale 

(0) LOSS 
((f) minus ihe sum 

of (d) and (e)) 

(h) GAIN 
((d) plus (e) 
minus (f)) 

2 S t m f 122 1 4 , 7 1 7 , 3 2 1 . 1 , 7 5 7 , 3 2 7 

764 , 7 5 0 . 

2 , 6 8 8 , 8 3 7 

( 1 4 , 7 1 7 . 3 2 1 .) 5 , 2 1 0 . 9 1 4 
8 -9 .506 .407 

3 G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 , l i n e 3 9 , 

4 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n f r o m i n s t a l l m e n t s a l e s f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l i n e 2 6 o r 3 7 

5 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i k e - k i n d e x c h a n g e s f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

6 G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 3 4 . from o t h e r t h a n c a s u a f t y o r t h e f t 

7 A d d l i n e s 2 t h r o u g h 6 in c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d ( h ) 

8 C o m b i n e c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d (h ) o f l i n e 7 . E n t e r g a i n o r ( l o s s ) h e r e , a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i n e a s f o l l o w s : _ t _ 

P a r t n e r s h i p s - Enter t h e g a i n or ( loss) o n Fo rm 1 0 6 5 , S c h e d u l e K. l ine 6. Sk i p f ines 9, 1 0 . 12 , a n d 13 b e l o w . 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Repor t t h e g a i n o r ( loss) f o l l o w i n g t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r F o r m 1 1 2 0 S , S c h e d u l e K, l ines 5 a n d 6, S k i p 

l i nes 8 . 10 . 1 2 , a n d 13 b e l o w , u n l e s s l i ne 8 i s a ga in a n d t h e S c o r p o r a t i o n is s u b j e c t t o t h e cap i t a l g a i n s t ax . 

A l l o t h e r s - If l i ne 8 is zero or a loss , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t o n l i ne 12 b e l o w a n d sk ip l ines 9 a n d 10 . If l i ne 8 is a g a i n 

a n d y o u d i d n o t h a v e a n y pr ior y e a r s e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 losses, o r t h e y w e r e r e c a p t u r e d in an ear l ier year, e n t e r t h e g a i n 

a s a l o n g - t e r m cap i t a l g a i n o n S c h e d u l e D a n d sk ip l i nes 9 , 1 0 . a n d 13 b e l o w . 

9 Nonrecaptured net section 1231 losses from prior years (see instructions) 

1 0 S u b t r a c t l i n e 9 from l i n e 8. if ze ro o r less, e n t e r -O-. A l s o e n t e r o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l ine as f o l l o w s (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) : 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Enter t h i s a m o u n t o n S c h e d u l e D ( F o r m 1 1 2 0 S ) , l i ne 13 , a n d sk ip l i nes 12 a n d 1 3 b e l o w . 

AH o t h e r s - If l i ne 1 0 is zero , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m i ine 8 on l ine 13 b e l o w . If l i ne 10 is m o r e t h a n ze ro , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 9 o n i i ne 

1 3 b e l o w , a n d en te r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 1 0 as a l o n g - t e r m c a p i t a l p a i n o n S c h e d u l e D. 

Part tl Ordinary Gains and Losses 
T 1 Ordinary gains and losses not included on lines 12 through 18 (include property held 1 year or less): 

10 

Stmt 127 9,643. 759 ,073 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

19 
20 

Loss, if any, from line 8 

Gain, if any, from line 8. or amount from line 9 if applicable 

G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 3 3 

Net gain or (loss) from Form 4684. lines 31 and 38a , 

Ordinary gain from installment sales from Form 6252. line 25 or 36 , 

Ordinary gain or (loss) from like-kind exchanges from Form 8824 

Recapture of section 179 expense deduction for partners and S corporation shareholders 

from property dispositions by partnerships and S corporations (see instructions) 

Add lines 11 through 18 in columns (g) and (h) 

Combine columns (g) and (h) of line 19. Enter gain or (loss) here, and on the appropriate iine as follows: ^ t 

a For all except individual returns: Enter the gain or (loss) from line 20 on the return being filed, 

b For individual returns: 

(1) ff the loss on line 12 includes a loss from Form 4684. line 35. column (b)(ii). enter that pan of the ioss here and 

o n l i ne 2 2 of S c h e d u l e A ( F o r m 1 0 4 0 ) . Iden t i f y as from " F o r m 4 7 9 7 , l i ne 2 0 b ( 1 ) . ' See i n s t r u c t i o n s jZQbd 

(2 ) Redetermine the gain o r t toss lon line 20. excludingihe loss, if any, on line 2 0 b ( l ) . Enter hereand on Form 1O40. line 14 . . . . g 0 b [ 2 ] 

12 9 ,506 , 4 0 7 . 

2 6 . 0 8 1 . 6 7 5 , 

18 

19 9 , 5 1 6 , 0 5 0 . ) 2 6 , 8 4 0 , 7 4 8 . 
2 0 1 7 , 3 2 4 , 6 9 8 . 

Por Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of separate instructions. Form 4 7 9 7 (1995] 

JSA 
i r a e 3.000 C 0 N S 0 L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V S . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
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Form 4797 f1995) 

Gain From Disposrtion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 
Page 2 

Part III 

2 1 (aJ Description of section 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, or 1255 property: 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day, yr.) 

{c) Date sold 

(mo- day. yr.) 
A E 1 0 0 S T E A M PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 
B E 1 0 0 S T E A M PROD V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 
C E 1 0 1 NUC PROD V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

D E 1 0 3 T & D FAC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

Relate lines 2 1 A through 2 7 D t o these columns • Property A Property B Property C Property D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See Une 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 2 1 6 3 , 5 7 1 . 8 3 . 3 6 7 . 5 , 1 1 4 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See Une 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 2 3 4 , 0 3 6 . 1 3 4 , 8 5 8 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom I ine23 . . . 

2 4 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom I ine23 . . . 2 5 - 3 , 2 8 8 . - 4 0 1 , 5 3 0 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

25 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 f rom I ine23 . . . 

26 1 6 6 , 8 5 9 . 8 3 . 3 6 7 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . . 27a ! 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . . 

2 7 b | 7 . 3 8 4 . | 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 
2 g tf section 1250 property: tf straight line depreciatton was 

used enter -O-on line 28g. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) t _ 

28a 

2 g tf section 1250 property: tf straight line depreciatton was 
used enter -O-on line 28g. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) t _ 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 283 fron) line 26. It residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a, skip lines 2Sd and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 7976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 

28c 

c Subtract line 283 fron) line 26. It residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a, skip lines 2Sd and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 7976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 

2 3 d 

c Subtract line 283 fron) line 26. It residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a, skip lines 2Sd and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 7976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 2 8 s 

f Section 297 amount (corporations only) 2 8 f 

2 8 ^ : 
29 tf section 1252 property:Slcip this section ifyou did not dispose 

offarrnlandorifthisformis being completed for a partnership, 

a Soil, water, and land clearing expenses . . . 29a 

b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 29a multiplied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 

29c 

3 0 tf section 1254 property: 
a Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures tor 

development Of inines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instruciions) 30a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If section 1255 property. 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions) , . . 31a 

b Enter the smaller of line 26 or 31a (see instructions) 31b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31 b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, I'ne 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b, 28g - 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4 6 8 4 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 . line 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

2 8 , 7 7 0 , 5 1 2 

2 6 . 0 8 1 , 6 7 5 

2 , 6 8 8 , 8 3 7 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b){2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) Section (b) Sect ion 

. 179 . 2S0Flb)(21 

3 5 

36 

3 7 Recapture amount Subtract line 36 from line 35. See the instructions for where to report - • - 37 

^S2o2.ooo C 0 N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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Form 4797 {1995} 

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

2 1 (e) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo- dav. VT.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo„ day. yr.) 

A S 3 0 1 C F N U C P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 N U C P R O D V A R \ O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 1 T & D F A C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D F A C R C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Grass safes price (Note: See line 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e of sa le 

2 2 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . 7 0 2 . 22 Grass safes price (Note: See line 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e of sa le 2 3 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 2 5 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 . - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 

2 6 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 m . 2 7 a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 m . 

2 7 b 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : If strs igm line depreciation was 
used, enter-O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l ine 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g It sect ion 1 2 5 0 proper ty : If strs igm line depreciation was 
used, enter-O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l ine 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Strbtracrline28afromIine26.)fra»dentia) rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

2 8 c 

c Strbtracrline28afromIine26.)fra»dentia) rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 2 8 d 

c Strbtracrline28afromIine26.)fra»dentia) rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f t e r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on ly ) _ , 2 8 f 

2 8 9 

2 9 tt sect ion 1 2 5 2 p r o p e r t y : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed tor a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b LineZSamulbpl iedbyappl icablepercentdge(see instructions) 2 9 b 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a tntangible dri l f ingand devetopmenc costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t m c t i o n s ) . . . 3 7 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i n e 2 6 o r 3 l a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part II! Gains. Complete property columns A through D. through line 31b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b. 28g. 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casuaityor theft on Form 4797, iine 6 • . . . 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 - 2 8 0 F ( b ) ; 2 } 

3 5 3 5 

3 6 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n i . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 from l i ne 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r w h e r e t o r epo r t . . . 3 7 

-'<2620 Z.000 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5 .02 23-0970240 
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Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

Part i l l Gain From Disposrtion of PropertyUnder Sert ions 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.} 

(c) Date sold 

(mo - dav. vr.) 

A S 3 0 1 C F N U C P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 N U C P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C S 0 1 T & D F A C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D F A C R C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 2 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . 7 0 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 2 3 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a d o w e d o r a t l o w a b / e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a d o w e d o r a t l o w a b / e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 2 5 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 . - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a d o w e d o r a t l o w a b / e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 

2 6 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . . 2 7 a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . . 

2 7 b 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 property ; If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
tc section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . , 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 property ; If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 28g . except for a corporation subject 
tc section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r of 

l i ne 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . , 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . tf residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e En te r t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . tf residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e En te r t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . tf residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28© 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e En te r t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 2 Be 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on l y ) . . 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 l f3ect ion1Z52pniperty:Slc ipth issect ioni tYOU did not dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c lea r i ng e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 29a mult ip l ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 29a mult ip l ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y . 
a Intangibledri l l ingand developmeni costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining explorat ion COSTS (see instructions) 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) . . . 3 1 a 

b En te r t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 or 3 l a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part IU Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through iine 31b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b. 28g. 29c. 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , line 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 
1 Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b){2} When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 

H See instructions. 
(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 •• 2 S 0 F ( b ) ! 2 ) 

3 5 3 5 

3 6 3 6 

3 7 R e c a p t u r e a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l ine 3 6 from Jine 3 5 . S e e the r n s t r u c t i o n s f o r w h e r e t o r epo r t . . . 3 7 
I 
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Form 4797 (1995) 

Part 111 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) Description of section 1245. 1250. 1252. 1254. or 1255 property: 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo- day. yr.) 

A C 8 0 4 O F F I C E M A C H I N E S V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B C 8 0 5 O F F I C E F U R N 1 T U R VAR i OUS 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 5 O F F I C E FURN RC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 8 B L D G I M P V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

Relate lines 2 1 A through 2 1 D t o these columns • Property A Property B Property C Property D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See f/ne Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

22 1 2 4 . 5 8 . 1 3 . - 5 1 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See f/ne Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 23 - 1 2 9 , 9 8 2 . - 6 3 , 9 7 0 . - 1 1 . 7 1 9 . 13 , 3 6 4 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or al lowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 

2 4 - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or al lowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 25 - 3 3 6 . - 1 , 7 8 0 . - 3 2 6 . - 4 8 , 0 0 7 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or al lowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 

2 6 4 6 0 . 1 , 8 4 8 . 3 3 9 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable f rom line 24 . 27a - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 

2 7 If section 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable f rom line 24 . 

27b - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 
2 g tf section 12SO prop&ny: It straight line depreciation was 

used, enter -O-on line 2Sg. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see insimctions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a {see instructions) 

28a 

2 g tf section 12SO prop&ny: It straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 2Sg. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see insimctions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a {see instructions) 28b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26.1* residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 2 8 B 

d Addil ional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

» Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26.1* residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 2 8 B 

d Addil ional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

» Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26.1* residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 2 8 B 

d Addil ional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

» Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d 28e 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) . 28 f 

B Add lines 28b. 28e. and 28f 28q 

2 9 tf3ection1252propertY-.Sktpthissectionifyoudidnotdispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a.Soil, water, and land clearing expenses 29a 

b Line 2aa multiplied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 29b b Line 2aa multiplied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 

29c 

3 0 If sect ion 1254 property: 
a Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) 30a 

30b 

3 1 Jf sect ion 1255 propsrty: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 {see instructions) . . , 31a 

b Enter the smaller of line 26 or 31a (see instructions) 31b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32 . 

32 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b, 28g , 29c, 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 f rom line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 . line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 . line 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) Section (b) Section 

179 - • 280F<b}(2? 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 Recapture amount. Subtract line 36 f rom line 35. See the instructions for where to report - - • 3 7 

5Xi620 2.000 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5 .02 23-0970240 
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Form 4797 {1995) Page 2 
Part IH Gain From Disposmon of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 . o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y ; 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

( m o , day. yr.) 

A C B U I L D I N G S S VAR1OUS 1 9 9 5 
B TRANS & D I S T R FCLTY 0 6 / 3 0 / 3 1 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 
c 1 n t - O i l 8c Gas F i e l d 0 6 / 0 1 / 7 6 0 1 / 1 7 / 9 5 
D I n t - O i l 8f Gas F i e l d 0 6 / 0 1 / 7 6 0 8 / 0 1 / 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 2 - 3 , 8 5 7 . 7 4 , 4 1 3 , 9 3 9 . 76 , 1 8 7 . 4 , 6 2 6 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sale 2 3 - 2 5 , 4 9 0 . 1 0 4 , 5 3 4 , 9 5 6 . 9 , 1 5 1 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 

2 4 279 , 0 2 8 . 56 , 5 3 2 , 6 2 0 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 2 5 - 3 0 4 , 5 1 8 . 48 , 0 0 2 , 3 3 6 . 9 , 1 5 1 . 
2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (or d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . . . 

2 6 3 0 0 , 6 6 1 . 2 6 , 4 1 1 , 6 0 3 . 67 , 0 3 6 . 4 , 6 2 6 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . . 2 7 a 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 5 6 , 5 3 2 , 6 2 0 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . . 

2 7 b 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 2 6 , 4 1 1 , 6 0 3 . 
2 g tf sect ion 1250 proper ty : ! ! straight line depreciation was 

used, enter -O- on line 2 8 g . excep: for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n af ter 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion 1250 proper ty : ! ! straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O- on line 2 8 g . excep: for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n af ter 1 9 7 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d by t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . 2 8 b 

c Subtract tine 28a f rom l ine26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

a Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 S c 

c Subtract tine 28a f rom l ine26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

a Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 3 d 

c Subtract tine 28a f rom l ine26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

a Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on l y ) . 2 8 f 

2 8 a 

2 9 t fsec t ion12S2proper ty :Sk ip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farm land or if this fo rm is being completed for a partner ship, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 29ait iul t ip l ied by applicable percentage (see insmicrioas) 2 9 b b Line 29ait iul t ip l ied by applicable percentage (see insmicrioas) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangibledri l l inganddevelopment costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs fsee instrucnons) 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) , . . 3 1 s 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 o r 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part HI Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b. 28g. 29c. 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32 . Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797, line 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part JV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 1 79 and 280F(b){2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
| See instructions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b ) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . See the i n s t r u c t i o n s for w h e r e To r e p o n . . - 3 7 

JSA 

;.C2620 2000 
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^ 5471 
(Rev. Juno 1395) 

Departmant of Tha Traasurv 
interna! Revenue Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n f u r n i s h e d fo r the f o re i gn c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g per iod [ t ax y e a r r e q u i r e d by 

s e c t i o n 8 9 8 1 (see ins t ruc t ions ) b e o i n i n g 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n a 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

OMB No. 1545-0704 

F i le I n D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h e n and Whe re 
To File in the 
instructions) 

Name of person filing Out return 

PECO ENERGY CO. 
A fdantrfytng number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Number, s t reet and room or suito no. (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

g Category of tiler (see W h o Mus t f i l e in 
applicable . . . . _ 
bo*(€s»: ( 1 j | [2] j j (3) 

the instru 

1 (4) 

:nons ana check 

1 (5) Y l 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 1 9 1 0 1 

C Enter ttie total percentage ot voting stock of me foreign corporat ion 
you owned at tne end of its annual 
accounting period ^.Qfl.^.QPQQ % 

Filer s tax year beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

Personfs) on whose behalf this information return is fi led: 

(1) Namo (2) Address [3) Identifying number 
(4) Check aooiicabie boxfesi 

(1) Namo (2) Address [3) Identifying number 
Shar»riol09r 1 Oilic*' 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 X 

S E R V I C E S , I N C . K ING OF PRUSSIA , PA 19406 1 
1 

1 f 
Important: F/If rn al!' appltcsbfs lines and schedules. All information must be in the English language. All amounts 

must be stated in U.S. dollars unless otherwise indicated. 
Enter the foreign corporation's, functional currency • 

1.1989840 
CANADIAN DOLLAR 

1 a Name and address of foreign ccrporation 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 
175 BOUCHARD BLVD, SUITE 150 
DORVAL,QUEBEC 

d Date or e P n n c i p a i p lace c:' bus iness 
inc or por a con 

H 9 S 1 A 9 

b E m p l o y e r i d e n i i i i c a i i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N / A 
c Country under whose laws incorporated 

CANADA 

03/19/92 DORVAL. QUEBEC 

f P n n c : p a l b u s i n e s s ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g P n n c i p a i b u s i n e s s a c t i v i t y 

ENRGY PRFRM.CONTRACT 
2 Prov ide t h e f o l l o w i n g info-T^atic.-. for : h e fo re ign c o r c o r a i i o n ' s a c c o u n t i n g pe r iod s t a t e d a b o v e . 
a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h or f i ce or a g e n t (if any ) 

in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i l ed , p lease s h o w : a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h or f i ce or a g e n t (if any ) 
in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

( i) T a x a b l e i n c o m e or ( loss) 
( i i j U.S. i n c o m e tax p a i d 

(a f t e r al l c r e d i t s ) 

a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h or f i ce or a g e n t (if any ) 
in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
c N a m e a n d add ress of f o re i gn co rpo ra l i o n ' s s i a tu to ry or r e s : = e n : a g e n t in 

c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

PETER BASSETT 
175 BOUCHARD BLVD, SUITE 150 

d N a m e a n d a d d r e s s ( i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a r t m e n t , if a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or pe rsons ) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s of t h e f o r e i g n 
c c r p o r a t i o n , a n d the l o c a t i o n of s u c h b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s , i f d i f f e r e n t 

PETER BASSETT 
SAME AS ABOVE 

D O R V A L , QUEBEC 

Schedule A Stock of the Foreign Corporation 
Part I - ALL Classes of Stock 

(a) C e s c r i p i i c n o f e a c h c fass o f s t o c k (!) B e g i n n i n g o f a n n u a l 

1 . a c c o u r r i n g per iod 

(i i) End of a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON ! 1 , 0 0 0 . 1 . 0 0 0 . 
i 
4 
1 

f 
Par t II - Add i t i ona l i n f o r m a t i o n f o r PREFERRED S t o c k 

(To be comple ted or.iy by Ca tegop / (1 ) filers fo r fore ign personal ho ld ing comoar. ies) 

(a) Description of each ciass CT PF.EFE3RED stoclc 

(Note: This descripticn should /natch the corresponding 

descriotion entered in Pan !. column la).) 

(b) Par v a l u e in 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) na te o f d i v i d e n d 

Jo) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

NOT APPLICABLE 1 1 
i 1 
! i 1 

; F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , see p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . r o m r 5 4 7 1 (Rev. 5 - 9 5 ) 
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I 
i 

i 

i 

f 

I 
i 

i 
P 

i 
i 

F o r m 5 ^ 7 1 fRav . 0 - 9 5 ) P a q e 

Schedu le B U.S. Shareho lde rs of Foreign Corpora t ion fsee instructions) 

{a) Name, address, and identi fying 
number of shareholder 

(b) Descnption of sach dass of ) i oc * held try shareholder 
(Now: This daso ip t ion should match th» c a r m o o n d i n g 

dsso ip t i on entered in Schodulo A. P a n I co lumn (a).) 

( c ) N u m b e r o f 
s h a r e s h e f d a t 
b e g i n n i n g o f 

a n n u a l 
a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

( d ) N u m b e r o t 
s h a r e s h e l d a t 
e n d o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g 
p e r i o d 

I*} Pro rats 
s l u r * o f sub-

part F income 
(*nter as a 

ov r csnoge ) 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA. PA 13405 

23-27SD899 

CObMON 1.000.0000 1.000.0000 

100.00000 

Schedu le C Income S t a t e m e n t (Complete both columns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dollar. In 
that case, comple te on ly the U.S. Dollars column.) 

Impor tan t : Schedule C requests f inancial account ing information prepared in funct ional currency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r o m funct iona l currency in 
accordance w i th U.S. GAAP translation rules. See instruct ions for special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

1 a Gross receipts or sales . . . . 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

1 a Gross receipts or sales . . . . l a 2 , 0 1 9 , 3 9 5 . 1 . 6 8 4 . 2 5 5 . 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

b Returns and allowances . . . . l b 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

c Subtract line l b f rom line l a . . . l e 2 , 0 1 9 , 3 9 5 . 1 , 8 8 4 , 2 5 5 . 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

2 Cost of goods sold . . 2 1 , 6 0 0 , 3 2 3 . 1 . 3 3 4 , 7 3 3 . 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 f rom line l c ) 3 4 1 9 , 0 7 2 . 3 4 9 . 5 2 2 . £ 
o 
a 
c 4 Dividends . . . . 4 
£ 
o 
a 
c 

5 Interest 5 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

6 Gross rents, royalties, and license fees . . . . . 6 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

7 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

8 Other income (attach schedule) 8 

£ 
o 
a 
c 

9 4 1 9 , 0 7 2 . 3 4 9 . 5 2 2 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

10 1 3 6 . 2 2 4 . 1 1 3 . 6 1 6 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

1 1 Rents, royalties, and license fees . . . . 11 2 7 , 4 9 6 . 2 2 , 9 3 3 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 12 Interest . . . . . . . . . 12 2 , 9 9 8 . 2 . 5 0 0 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

1 3 Depreciation not deducted elsewhere 13 6 , 0 0 0 . 5 . 0 0 4 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

14 Depletion . 14 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . . S . e . e -S . t .a t . e jn .ep . t . .1>2.8 

I S 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . . S . e . e -S . t .a t . e jn .ep . t . .1>2.8 16 2 0 9 , 0 6 2 . 1 7 4 . 3 6 6 . 

\ 
D

e
d
u
o
tio

n
a

 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . . S . e . e -S . t .a t . e jn .ep . t . .1>2.8 

17 3 8 1 . 7 8 0 . 3 1 8 . 4 1 9 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

1 8 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

line 17 from line 9) 18 "37*. 292* ' 3T, 103.' 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , , 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 

19 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , , 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 

20 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , , 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 21 3 7 , 2 9 2 . 3 1 . 1 0 3 . 

.• .X7010 2 0 0 0 

JSA 
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5 4 7 1 fRev. 6 - 9 5 ) 

S c h e d u l e £ ^ J n c o m e , W a r P r o f i t s , a n d E x c e s s P r o f i t s T a x e s P a i d o r A c c r u e d (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

Paqe 3 

(a) 
^ Name of country or U.S. posession 

(b) 

In foreign cunencv 
• lo) 

Spot conversion rate 
(d) 

In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. NONE 

I 2 

h ^ 4 

I 5 

l6 
17 

NONE 
S c h e d u l e F B a l a n c e S h e e t 

J m p o r t a r r c S c h e d u l e F reques ts f i n a n c i a l a c c o u n t i n g i n f o r m a t i o n p r e p a r e d a n d t r ans l a ted i n t o U.S. do l la rs in 

a c c o r d a n c e w i t h U.S. GAAP. S e e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r e x c e p t i o n fo r D A S T M co rpo ra t i ons . 

t 
1 

8 a 

1 
1 0 

! 

I 
I 
1 a 

1 
^ 1 

I 

A s s e t s 

Cash 

T r a d e n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s rece ivab le 

Less a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s 

Inven to r ies 

O the r c u r r a n t asse ts ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . . . . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e j n . e / l . t . . 1 . 3 . 0 . 

Loans t o s t o c k h o l d e r s a n d o t h e r re la ted p e r e o n s 

I n v e s t m e n t i n subs id i a r i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u i e ) 

O the r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) , 

b u i l d i n g s a n d o t h e r d e p r e c i a b l e asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n 

Oep le tab le asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p l e t i o n 

Land (ne t of a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) 

i n t a n g i b l e asse ts : 

G o o d w i l l 

O rgan i za t i on c o s t s 

Paten ts , t r a d e m a r k s , a n d o t h e r i n t a n g i b l e asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n fo r l i nes 1 l a , b , a n d c 

O t h e r asse ts ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

(a) 

Beginning of annual 

accounting period 

2 a 

2 b 

8 a 

8 b 

9 a 

9 b 

1 0 

1 1 a 

Tota l assets 

l i b 

1 7 , 9 9 9 . 
1 4 2 , 9 6 1 . 

6 , 0 8 6 . 
5 9 3 j 

l b ) 
End of annual 

accounting period 

) _L 

l i e 

l i d 

1 2 

1 3 1 6 6 . 4 5 3 . 

5 1 . 7 1 8 . 
7 8 , 0 4 5 . 

2 9 5 , 1 2 0 . 

5 6 . 6 1 8 . 
4,980 i 

4 7 6 . 5 2 1 . 
L iab i l i t i e s a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' E q u i t y 

A c c o u n t s p a y a b l e 

O the r c u r r e n t l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u i e ) . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t e j T l . e / l . t . . 1 . 3 . 0 , 

Loans f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r a n d o t h e r re la ted p e r s o n s 

O t h e r l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e p i . e / V t t . 1 . 3 . 0 . 

Capi ta l s t o c k : 

Preferred s t o c k 

C o m m o n s t o c k 

Paid- in or c a p i t a l su rp l us ( a t t a c h reconc i l i a t i on ) 

Reta ined e a r n i n g s 

Less c o s t o f t reasury s t o c k 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 a 

1 8 b 

1 9 

2 0 

2 1 

_Total l iab i l i t ies a n d s t o c k h o l d e r s ' e q u i t y 2 2 

1 0 . 9 6 2 . 
1 2 , 8 7 8 . 

7 8 0 . 1 3 1 . 

1 , 0 0 0 . 

- 6 3 8 . 5 1 8 . 

1 6 6 . 4 5 3 . 

1 5 1 . 8 6 8 . 
1 7 , 7 7 1 . 

9 1 9 . 7 2 0 . 

1 . 0 0 0 . 

- 6 1 3 , 8 3 8 . 
J. 

4 7 6 . 5 2 1 . 
_Qoes t h e f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n h a v e an i n te res t i n a n a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t? Yes X N o 

iX 1662 3.000 
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5 4 7 1 (Rev. 6-951 P a 3 e 4 

ehoduto H ' Cmront Eaminqa andProfr tsfenter theamounison lines 1 through 5c in fuctional currency) 

h 

i 
1 
I 
! 

! 

f 
J 
1 
P 
? 
P 
P 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to tine 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion , 

Investment or incentive allowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments 

Taxes . ". . S . t m . t . .1.3.1. 

Other (attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Net 
Addit ions 

Net 
Subtractions 

3 7 . 2 9 2 

5a 3 7 , 2 9 2 . 
5b 

5c 3 7 , 2 9 2 . 
Current earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (iine 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

5d 3 1 , 1 0 3 . 
Enter exchanae rate used for line 5d • 1 . 1 9 8 9 8 4 - 0 

chedule 1 Summary of Shareholder's Income From ForeianCorooration (see instructions) 

1 NONE 

2 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b, Worksheet C in 

3 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b, 

4 

5 

6 

7 NONE 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)( 1)) 8 

9 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964(b))? 

If the answer to either part of the question is "Yes," check the 'Yes* box and attach an explanation j Yes X No 

£1663 3.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



SCHEDULE J 

tForm 5471) 
(Rev. June 1996) 
Depailment ot the Tionsury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Accumulated Earnings anoProfits (E&P) 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• A t t a c h t o F o r m 6 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1646-0704 

Name of person filing Form 647 1 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES NC 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
Name of foreign corporation 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

t«) Post-1980 

Unclisttiliuted Enrnings 

(posl-GG section 

969(c)(3) balance) 

|b) Pfe-1907 E&P lc) Previously Taxod E&P (sections 969(c)( 1) and (2) balances) (d) Tolal Section 

904(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(BUb),and(C\> 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

t«) Post-1980 

Unclisttiliuted Enrnings 

(posl-GG section 

969(c)(3) balance) 

Not Previously Taxed 

(pre-87 section 

969(c)(3) balance) 

(i) Earnings Invested 

in U.S. Property 

(ii) Enrnings Invostotl 

in Excess Passive 

Assets 

(iii) Subpart F Income 

(d) Tolal Section 

904(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(BUb),and(C\> 

1 Balance at beginning of year - 1 6 4 , 1 7 3 . - 1 6 4 . 1 7 3 . 

2a Currant yaar E&P 37 . 2 9 2 . 
:-- <) 

b Current year deficit in E&P 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed {line 1 

plus line 2a. minus line 2b) - 1 16 . 8 8 1 , 

4 Amounts included under section 

961(a) or reclassified under 

section 959(c) in current year 
6a Actual dtBtributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus Una 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4, minus line 6b) - 1 1 6 . 8 8 1 . 

'•'•'/.dr"' 

7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from line 6a or line 6b, 

whichever is obolicable) - 1 1 6 , 8 8 1 , - 1 1 6 . 8 8 1 . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 5471 , Schedule J (Form 6471) (Rev. 6-96) 

GXI SOB 3 000 
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5471 
{ftev. June 1935) 

form 

DepartRMm of th« Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S « » M p s r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n fu rn i shed for t h e fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od ( tax year r e q u i r e d by 

s e c t i o n 8 9 8 ) (see ins t ruc t ions ) b e o i n i n g 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n g 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 _ 
Name of person f i l ing this return 

PECO ENERGY CO. 
Number, street, and room or suite no. (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
Dry or town, xcate. and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 1 9 1 0 1 
filer s tax year beginning 0 1 / 01 / 95 

OMB No. 

F i l e I n D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h e n a n d W h e r e 
To File in the 
instructions) 

A Idont i fy ing n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
B Category of filer (see Who M u s t File tn the instruct ions ana chec iT 

applicable 
boxles)): ( 1 , j | (2j \ (3) ( 1 ) (5) | X 

C Enter the total percentage of voting stock of the foreign corporat ion 
you owned at the end ot its annual 
accounting period 9 Q ^ . 0 0 0 . 0 . % 

. a n d ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

D Person(s) on whose behalf this information return is filed: 

(1) Name (2) Address [3} Identifying number 
(4) Check aooiicabie boxrezi 

(1) Name (2) Address [3} Identifying number 
Share hold a r Officer Dir»cMf 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 X 
SERV i C E S , I N C . KING OF PRUSSIA . PA 1940S 

f 1 1 
Important: fill in all applicable lines and schedules. All information must be in the English language. All amounts 

m u s t be s t a t e d In U.S. dollars unless otherwise ind ica ted . 

Enter the fc re ign corporation's funct ional currency 
26.5999990 

K0RUNA 
1 a Name and address of foreign csrpo'at ion 

EPS CR s . r . o . 
RUBES0VA 10 
1200 00 PRAGUE 2 . CZECH REPUPUBLIC 

c Country under whose taws incorporated 

CZECH REPUBLIC 
d Oate or 

in corpora non 

0 5 / 0 9 / 9 3 

e P n n c i p a i p i s e s ~ ' bus iness 

PRAGUE. CZECH REPUBLIC 

f P n n c i p a i bus iness ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g P n n c i p a i b u s i n e s s a c t i v i i y 

ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 

b e m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N/A 

2 P rov i de t h e f o l l o w i n g i r t iorr r .s- :C~ -or t h e fore ign cc roora t ion 's a c c o u n t i n g oe r i od s t a t e d a b o v e . 
N a m e , a d d r e s s , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r o f b ranch o f f i ce o r a g e n t (if any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S l a t e s 

-ENERGY PERFORM. SERVS INC 

12003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 

I 23-2750899 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re turn w a s f i led , p l ease s h o w : 

f i j T a x a b l e i n c o m e or ( loss) 
f t /) U.S. i n c o m e t a x p a i d 

(a f te r a l l c r e d i t s ) 

i 
i 

c N a m e a n d a d d r e s s of f o r e i g n c c r c c r a t i o n ' s s ta tu to ry o r res ident a g e n t in 
c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

IV0 SLAVOTI NEK 
RUBES0VA 10 
1200 00 PRAGUE 2 CZECH REPUB. 

d N a m e a n d add ress ( i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a n m e n t if a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or persons) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s o f t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d t h e loca t i on of s u c h b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s , i f d i f f e r e n t 

IV0 SLAVOTI NEK 
SAME AS ABOVE 

Schedu le A S t o c k o f t h e r o r e i g n Corporat ion 

Part J - ALL C lasses o f S t c c k 

(b'j N u m b e r of sha res i ssued a n d o u t s t a n d i n g 

(a) D e s c r i p t i o n c : e a c h c lass o f s t cck WSec i n n i n g o f annua l 1 (i i) e n d o f a n n u a l 

' a c c o u n : : n q pe r i od ' a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON 7 . 0 0 0 . j 7 . 0 0 0 . 
! f 

i 
! 

Part II - A d d i t i o n a l I n f o r m a t i o n f o r PREFESRED Stock 

(To be c o m p l e t e d cn iy by Category (1) fi lers for fc rs iqn personal h o ld ing companies) 

la) Description of each class of PSEFESRHD stock 

{Note: This description should match the corresponding 

descriotion entered in Pan 1. column (al) 

(b) Far va iue i n 

fLTic t ionai c u r r e n c y 
(c) Rate of dividend 

(d) i n d i c a t e ' w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k i s 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

- i n n - f - n - T i ^ T i v -

i I 
I 
t 

' For P a p e r w o r i t R e d u c t i o n A c t N c c c * . s e e p a g e 1 o f * e i n s m j e t i o n s . 

| JSA 
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I 
i 

I 
i 

! 

I 
I 

i 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 

F o r m 5 4 7 1 f B e v . 6 - S 5 ) Paqe g 
Schedu le B U.S. Shareholders of Foreign Co rpo ra t i on (see instruct ions) 

(a) Name, address, and kfentrtyrng 
number of shareholder 

(b ) OessriPSon o f M e f t oEsss o f t r a c t tofd t f yWurwf toWw 
( N o w : Thb d m m p & o n should match tt ie corrasponding 

d u a i p w i n enterad in Schadu l * A. tart L co lumn (a).) 

(c) Number ot 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual 
account ng period 

(d) Number of 
shares held at 
end of annuaf 

accounting 
period 

( • ) Pro re a 
sharv of sub­

par t F i n o s mo 
(ont«r S3 a 

P* ra»nug* ) 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 R&1AISSANCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19106 

23-2750899 

COM/ON 7.0DO.ODO0 7.000.0000 

90.00000 

Schedu le C Income S ta temen t (Complete bo th co lumns unless the funct ional currency is the U.S. dollar. In 
t h a t case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

I m p o r t a n t : Scheduie C requests f inancial account ing in format ion prepared in funct ional cur rency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r om funct ional cur rency in 
accordance w i t h U.S. GAAP translat ion rules. See inst ruct ionsfor special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 1a 4 6 , 2 5 0 . 0 9 8 . 1 . 7 3 8 , 7 2 6 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

b Returns and allowances l b 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

c Subtract line l b from line l a I c 4 6 . 2 5 0 . 0 9 8 . 1 . 7 3 8 , 7 2 6 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

2 Cost of goods sold 2 3 9 . 4 0 0 . 0 5 5 . 1 . 4 8 1 . 2 0 5 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 from line Ic) . 3 6 , 8 5 0 . 0 4 3 . 2 5 7 . 5 2 1 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

4 Dividends 4 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

5 interest . . 5 1 1 0 , 9 3 2 . 4 , 1 7 0 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

6 Gross rents, royalties, and license fees 6 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

7 Net gain or (loss) on sale of capital assets 7 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

8 Other income (attach schedule) . . . .S.e.e. S . t . a . t . e j n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 8 6 4 1 . 8 8 4 . 2 4 , 1 3 1 . 

In
o
o
m

e
 

( 

8 Other income (attach schedule) . . . .S.e.e. S . t . a . t . e j n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 

9 7 , 6 0 2 . 8 5 9 . 2 8 5 , 8 2 2 . 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

10 1 , 2 8 0 . 0 4 5 . 4 8 , 1 2 2 . 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

11 Rents, royalties, and license fees . . n 1 , 5 8 0 . 4 3 9 . 5 9 . 4 1 5 . 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

12 Interest . . . 12 1 4 7 . 4 0 6 . 5 , 5 4 2 . 
n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

13 3 7 5 , 3 7 9 . 1 4 , 1 1 2 . 
n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

14 Depletion . . . 14 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income. war$rfc>fllst an3 3 & s s profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . .S .e .e . S . t . a . t . e r n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 

I S 3 0 9 . 4 1 1 . 1 1 . 6 3 2 . 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income. war$rfc>fllst an3 3 & s s profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . .S .e .e . S . t . a . t . e r n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 16 2 , 4 0 9 , 8 5 4 . 9 0 , 5 9 6 . 

n 
C 

_o 

o 
3 •o 
9 

a 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income. war$rfc>fllst an3 3 & s s profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . .S .e .e . S . t . a . t . e r n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 

17 6 , 1 0 2 . 5 3 4 . 2 2 9 , 4 1 9 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

18 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

mm 

18 1 . 5 0 0 , 3 2 5 . 5 6 . 4 0 3 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • • 

19 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • • 

2 0 N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • • 2 1 1 . 5 0 0 . 3 2 5 . 5 6 . 4 0 3 . 

: <70 ID 2 . 0 0 0 

JSA 
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5 4 7 1 (Rev, g - 9 5 ) . P a g e 3 

. b h w j u l e E I n c o m e , W a r P r o f r t a . a n d E x c e s s P r o f i t s T a x e s Pa id o r A c c r u e d (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

1 — fb) 
In foreign currency Spot conversion rale In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. NONE 

1 
"1 "7 I 
1 .1 

NONE 
bhedufe F B a l a n c e S h e e t 

n ^ o r t a ; 

I 
sa 

f 
5 

! 

! 

I 
' b 

I 

n t S c h e d u l e F r e q u e s t s financial a c c o u n t i n g i n f o r m a t i o n p r e p a r e d a n d t rans la ted i n t o U.S. do l l a r s in 

a c c o r d a n c e w i t h U.S. G A A P . See i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r excep t i on f o r D A S T M co rpo ra t i ons . 

A s s e t s 

Cash 

T rade n o t e s a n d a c c o u n t s r e c e i v a b l e 

Less a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s 

I nven to r i es 

O t h e r c u r r e n t asse ts ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . . . . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t , e j n . e j " l . t . . 1 , 3 . 3 . 

Loans t o s t o c k h o l d e r s a n d o t h e r r e l a t ed p e r s o n s 

I r i v e s t m e n t i n subs id i a r i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

O the r i n v e s t m e n t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

Bu i l d i ngs a n d o t h e r d e p r e c i a b l e asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p r e c i a t i o n 

Oep le tab le asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d d e p l e t i o n 

Land ( n e t o f a n y a m o r t i z a t i o n ) 

I n t a n g i b l e asse ts : 

G o o d w i l l 

O r g a n i z a t i o n c o s t s 

Paten ts , t r a d e m a r k s , a n d o t h e r i n t a n g i b l e asse ts 

Less a c c u m u l a t e d a m o r t i z a t i o n f o r l i nes 1 l a , b, a n d c 

O t h e r asse ts ( a t t ach s c h e d u l e ) . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e i T l j e p . t . . 1 . 3 . 3 . 

fa) 
Beginning of annual 
accounting period 

170 .229 . 
2 a 

2 b 

8 a 

S b ( 

1 ,933 .365 . 

3 7 . 0 9 6 . 
14.500 

9 a 

9 b 1 

1 0 

1 1 a 

l i b 

1 1 . 

l i d 

1 2 

Tota l asse ts 1 3 

111 .552 . 

(b) 

End Of annual 

accounting period 

2.237.742 

105.830 
1,008,264 

438.046 

61.756. 
28.612i 

1.585.284. 
L i a b i l i t i e s a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' E q u r t y 

A c c o u n t s p a y a b l e 

O t h e r c u r r e n t l iab i l i t ies ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e j T 1 . e j T , t . . 1 . 3 . 3 . , 

Loans f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r a n d o t h e r r e l a t ed p e r s o n s 

O t h e r l i ab i l i t i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . S . e . e . . S . t , a . t . e r n . e j l . t . . 1 . 3 . 3 . . 

Cap i ta l s t o c k : 

Prefer red s t o c k 

C o m m o n s t o c k 

Paid- in o r c a p i t a l s u r p l u s ( a t t a c h r e c o n c i l i a t i o n ) S e e . S . t . a . t . e / T J . e j I . t . . 1 . 3 . 3 . . 

Re ta ined e a r n i n g s 

Less c o s t o f t r easu ry s t o c k 

I d 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 a 

1 8 b 

_19 

To ta l l i ab i l i t i es a n d s t o c k h o l d e r s ' e q u i t y 

_20 

2 1 

2 2 

1 .736 .257 
679.025 

7 . 0 0 0 . 

- 1 8 4 . 5 4 0 . 

2 . 2 3 7 . 7 4 2 

1 .294 .707 . 
380 .962 . 

4 3 . 5 1 4 . 

7 . 0 0 0 . 
12 ,746 . 

- 1 5 3 , 6 4 5 . 
J . 

1 585 ,284 . 
j Yes | Xj No Does t h e f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n h a v e a n i n t e r e s t in a pa r t ne rsh ip o r t rust? 

JSA 
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Vn 5471 (Rev- S-95) 

»<=hodute H-

Page 4 

Currerrt Eaminga and Profitsfenter ihe amounts on lines 1 through 5c in fueiional currency) 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to fine 1 lo determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

Investment or incentive allowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments 

Taxes . . S . t f n . t . . 1 . 3 4 . . . . 

Other (attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current earnings and profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus line 4} 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DAT5iW(see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b 

Current earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (fine 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 1.989(b}-1) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d • 26 .5399990 

Net 
Addi t ions 

Met 
Subtractions 

5a 

5b 

5 c 

5 d 

1 . 5 0 0 . 3 2 5 . 

1 , 5 0 0 . 3 2 5 . 

1 .500 ,3257 

5 6 . 4 0 3 . 

chedule I Summary of Shareholder's Income From Foreign Corporation (see instructions) 

Subpart F income (line 40b, Worksheet A in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in U.S. property (line 17, Worksheet B in the instructions) 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b, Worksheet C in 

the instructions) 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b, 

Worksheet D in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in excess passive assets (line 2 1 , Worksheet E in the instructions) 

Factoring income 

Total of lines 1 through 6, Enter here and on your income tax return 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)( 1)) 

Exchange gain or (loss) on a distribution of previously taxed income 

NONE 

NONE 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964(b))? 

If the answer to either part of the question is "Yes.* check the "Yes* box and attach an explanation Yes X No 

tiX1663 3 000 C O N S O L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5.02 23-0970240 



(Form 64711 
(Rev. June 1995) 
Depot Iment ot tho Tieosury 
Internal Revenue Seivlcfl 

B P l i w B P ^ • i J B P ^ . J J S P ^ » L * J B P ^ • w H S ^ t j j ^ ^ ^ / r V i v i j i u i 

Accumulated Earnings ana Protits (ESP) 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• • Attach lo Form 6471 . 

OMB No. 1546 0704 

Name of person filing Form 6471 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

(dentifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 6 0 8 9 9 
Name of foreifjn corporation 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(a) Post-1030 

UiKlistriljulud Earnings 

(post-06 seclion 

069(c)(3) balance) 

lb) Pro-1987 E&P |o) Previously Taxed E&P (seclions 960(c)l 1) and (2) balances) (d) Total Section 

904(8) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a), (b), and (c)) 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(a) Post-1030 

UiKlistriljulud Earnings 

(post-06 seclion 

069(c)(3) balance) 

Not Previously Taxed 

(pre-87 seclion 

959(c)(3) balance) 

^Earnings Invested 

in U.S. Piopoity 

(ii) Earnings Invested 

in Excess Pnssivo 

Assets 
(iii) Subpart F Income 

(d) Total Section 

904(8) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a), (b), and (c)) 

1 Balance at beginning of year - A . 0 5 1 , 0 7 3 . - 4 , 0 6 1 . 0 7 3 . 

2a Current year E&P 1 , 6 0 0 . 3 2 6 . 

• >• .•<'•• b Current year deficit in E&P 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a. minus line 2b} - 2 . 6 6 0 . 7 4 8 . 

4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 959(cl in current vear '. \ \ '' -
5a Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

- . ' . ' 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a Balance of preyiousty taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line A, minus (ine 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4, minus line 5b) - 2 . 6 5 0 , 7 4 8 . 

7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from line 9a or line 6b, 

whichever is applicable) - 2 . 5 6 0 . 7 4 8 - 2 .550 . 7 4 8 . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 6471 . Schodule J (Form 6471) (Rev. 6-96) 

6X1665 3 000 
JSA 
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*«« 5471 
(R«v. June 1995 ) 

Departmont of trie Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons Wi th 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

fh- S e e s e p a r a t a i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n fu rn i shed f o r t h e f o re i gn c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d ( tax year r e q u i r e d b y 

s e c t i o n 3 9 8 1 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) b e o i n i n g 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n q • 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

OMB No. 1545-0704 

F i l e In D u p l i c a t e 

(see When end Where 
To File in the 
instructions} 

Name of person fi l ing this return 

PECO ENERGY CO. 
Number, s t ree t and room or suite no. (or P.O. box number it mail is not delivered to street address) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
City or t own , state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

A Ident i fy ing number 

23-0970240 
g Category ot Wer (see W h o M i n t File in ma rnxtrucuons and check" 

applicable 
box(es)): n ) [ | f g ) | | ( 3 ) f x ] f 4 ) | | f 5 ) f X 

Filer's tax year beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 

C Enter me total percentage o( voting stock, o l tne foreign corporation 
you owned at the end of its annual 
accounting period 9 9 . Q_0_Q.Q.^ 

.and ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

D Person(s) on wtiose behalf this inicr—.affon lettam is filed". 

(1) Name (2) Address (3) Identifying number 
{A) Check aooiicabie box (as) 

(1) Name (2) Address (3) Identifying number 
Officer | Dii^czor 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 X | 
SERV1CES, 1NC KING OF PRUSSIA , PA 1 9 4 0 6 1 j 

1 | 
| 

m u s t be s t a t e d in U S . dol lars unless otherwise ind ica ted. 

Enter the fcr=i<z- corporat ion's funct ional currency 
149.4999177 

ESCUDO 
1 a Name and address of foreign corporanort 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 
ESTRADA do GUINCH0, ATLANTIC GARDENS 
2750 CASCAIS, PORTUGAL 

b E m p l o y e r i d e n i i f j c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N/A 
c Country under wTios* Jaws incorporated 

PORTUGAL 
4 Date or e P r inc ipa l p l a c e c : cos iness f P n n c i p a i bus iness a c t i v i t y g P n n c i p a i b u s i n e s s ac t i v i t y 

incorporat ion c o d e n u m b e r 

1 0 / 0 1 / 9 5 CASCAIS, PORTUGAL 7389 ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 
2 P rov i de t h e f o l l o w i n g i n f o r m a t i c n f p r t h e fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d s t a t e d a b o v e . 

N a m e , a d d r e s s , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h o f f i c e or a g e m (if any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S t a t e s 

INC ENERGY PERFORM. SERV'S 
2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
23-2750899 

b If a \J:S. i n c o m e tax r e t u r n w a s f i l e d , p l e a s e s h o w : 

f i } Taxab le i n c o m e or (loss) 
( i i ) U.S. i n c o m e tax p a i d 

( a f t e r a l l c red i t s ) 

c N a m e a n d a d d r e s s of f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n ' s s ta tu to ry o r r e s i d e n t agen t 
c o u n t r y o f I n c o r p o r a t i o n 

HAITHAM SHAM IL AL-KHUDAYRI 
ALTO DA BARRA. BL0C0 B. L0TE 6 
2780 OEiRAS, PORTUGAL 

d N a m e a n d add ress ( i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a r x m e n i , i f a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or persons) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s of t he f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d the l o c a t i o n o f s u c h b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s , if d i f f e ren t 

COOPERS & LYBRAND, LDA 
EDIFICIOUS AS CARAVELAS,RUA DR 
1050 LISBOA. PORTUGAL 

S c h e d u l e A S t o c k o f t h e Fore ign Corpora t ion 

Par t I - A L L C lasses o f S t o c k 

(b) d u m b e r o f shares i ssued a n d o u t s t a n d i n g 

(a) D e s c r i p t i o n c f e a c h c lass of s tock (i) B e g i n n i n g cf a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od 

(H; E n d o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od 

COMMON i 3 4 , 0 0 0 . 
i i 
i l 
i I 

Part i l - A d d i t i o n a l I n f o r m a t i o n f o r PRE CERRED S t o c k 

(To be comp le ted on ly by Category { ! ) f i lers fc r fore persona! holding corr.canies) 

(a) Descripnon of each class cf rR£r5HR£D stock 

(Note: This dascription should match the corrssponding 

dascription entered in Pair I. celumn (al) 

(b) Par va lue in 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) Rate c f d i v i d e n d 

(d) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t c c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c d c n A c t N o t i c e . s « e p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i a n s . F o r m 5-171 (r lev. 6 -95 ) 

0 9 / 0 9 / 3 6 1 5 : 1 8 : 4 9 V5 .02 i ! 5 - C ^ 7 ^ y o 12 



I 
i 

i 

farm S471 (ROT, e-95) 

Schedu le B U.S. Shareho lders o f Fore ign Corpora t ion fsee instruct ions) 

(a) Name, address, and identifying 
number of shareholder 

(b) Dncription ot d a n ol nod: held by shoreholdar 
(Nota: This dMchtition should match itw eonMpondirtg 
Hesaimtm entefed in Schodulo A. Part I. ccriumn (a).) 

(c) Numoer of 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual -
accounting period 

(d) Number ot 
shares held at 
end of annual 

accounting 
period 

(•) Pro rao 
share otsub-
p*riF income 

parcMitage) 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES [NC 

2003 R9W1SSWJCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19406 

23-2750899 

COMON 34.000.OODQ 

99.00000 

! 

I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

Schedu le C Income S t a t e m e n t (Complete both co lumns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dol iar. In 
tha t case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

I m p o r t a n t : Scheduie C requests f inancial account ing informat ion prepared in funct ional currency in accordance 
£ w i th U.S. GAAP. Each l ine must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r om funct ional cur rency in 

accordance w i t h U.S. GAAP translat ion rules. See instruct ions for special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

l a Gross receipts or sales , 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

l a Gross receipts or sales , 1a 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

b Returns and allowances l b 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

c Subtract line l b from line l a I c 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

2 Cost of goods sold . . 2 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 from line I c ) 3 £ 
0 
a 

_C 4 Dividends 4 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

5 2 3 . 3 2 2 . 156. 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

6 Gross rents, royalties, and license fees 6 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

7 Net gain or (loss) on sale of capital assets 7 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

8 Other income (attach schedule) 8 

£ 
0 
a 

_C 

3 2 3 , 3 2 2 . 156. 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

10 2 , 6 9 0 . 9 9 9 . 18 .000 . 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

11 Rents, royalties, and license fees . 11 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

12 Interest 12 2 1 , 3 7 9 . 143. 
tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

13 Depreciation not deducted elsewhere , . 13 12 .707 . 8 5 . 
tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

14 Depletion . . 14 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) 

15 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) 16 13 .653 .528 . 9 1 . 3 2 8 . 

tn 
C 

_o 
o 
3 
•a 
m 

O 

17 1 6 . 3 7 8 . 6 1 3 . 109 ,556 . 

1 
N

e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

18 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

l ine 17 from line 9) 78 '-16 7355 /29? . - 1 0 9 , 4 0 0 . 

1 
N

e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or tlosst per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) • -

19 

1 
N

e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or tlosst per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) • -

20 

1 
N

e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or tlosst per books (line IS plus line 19 minus line 20) • - 21 - 1 6 , 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . - 1 0 9 , 4 0 0 . 

JSA 
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ke! 
5471 (Rev. 6-95) .Page 3 

chedule E Income. War Profits, and Excess Profits Taxes Paid or Accrued (see instructions) 
(a) 

1 — (b) 
In foreign currency 

(«) 
Spot conversion rate 

(d) 
In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. NONE 

1 • • 
1 

NONE 
"chedule F Balance Sheet 

Impo r tan t Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

accordance with U.S. GAAP. See instructions for exception for DASTM corporations. 

t 

! 

! 

i: 
10 

f; 
I 

Assets 

Cash 

Trade notes and accounts receivable 

Less allowance for bad debts 

inventories 

Other current assets (attach schedule) 

Loans to stockholders and other related persons 

Investment in subsidiaries (attach schedule) . . . . , 

Other investments (attach schedule) 

Buildings and other depreciable assets 

Less accumulated depreciation 

Oepletable assets 

Less accumulated depletion 

Land (net of any amortization) 

Intangible assets: 

Goodwill 

Organization costs , 

Patents, trademarks, and other intangible assets . . 

Less accumulated amortization for lines 1 l a . b. and c 

Other assets (attach schedule) 

ta) 
Beginning of annual 
accounting period 

2a 

2b 

8a 

Total assets 

8b 

9a 

9b 

10 

1 la 

l i b 

11c 

l i d 

12 

13 

End of annual 
accounting period 

1 1 , 0 2 9 
9 . 0 4 7 

2 0 , 0 7 6 
UabiErbes and Stockholders ' Equity 

Accounts payable 

Other current liabilities (attach schedule) 

Loans from stockholder and other related persons 

Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

Capital stock; 

Preferred stock 

Common stock 

Paid-in or capital surplus (attach reconciliation) S e e S . t j a . t e p l . e p . t , ,1 .3 .5 . . 

Retained earnings 

Less cost of treasury stock 

14 

15 

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 

16 

17 

18a 

18b 

19 

20 

2 1 

2 2 

Does the foreign corporation have an interest in a partnership or trust? 

8 . 1 1 5 

3 4 , 0 0 0 
9 4 , 1 9 4 

- 1 1 6 , 2 3 3 
1J_ 

2 0 , 0 7 6 
Yes X No 

i iX1052 3.000 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



5471 fRev. &-95) Page 4 

Current Eaminqa and Profitsf enter the amounts on lines 1 through 5c rn fuctional currency) 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to line 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

Investment or incentiveallowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments , 

Taxes . '. .S . tm . t . .1.3*6 

Other (attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current eamingsand profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus line 4) 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b 

Current eamingsand profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 1.9S9(b)-1) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d 1 4 - 9 • 4 - 9 9 9 1 7 ~ 7 

Net 
Addi t ions 

Net 
Subtractions 

_5a 

5b 

5c 

5 d 

_-16.355.291^ 

- 1 6 , 3 5 5 , 2 9 1 . 

- 1 6 , 3 5 5 , 2 9 1 . 

- 1 0 9 . 4 0 0 . 

chedule I Summary of Shareholder's Income From ForeiqnCorporation (see instructions) 

Subpart F income ( l ine40b. Worksheet A in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in U.S. property (line 17. Worksheet B in the instructions) 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b, Worksheet C in 

the instructionsj 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b. 

Worksheet D in the instructions) . . . 

Earnings invested in excess passive assets (line 2 1 , Woricsheet E in the instructions) 

Factoring income , 

Total of lines 1 through 6. Enter here and on your income tax return 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)(1)) 

Exchanae gain or (loss) on a distribution of previously taxed income 

2 

3 

4 

S 

6 

7 

8 

NONE 

NONE 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OB did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964/bJJ? 

If the answer to either pan of the Question is 'Yes.* check the *Yes* box and attach an explanation I Yes ( X No 

"16633.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



ULE 1 

(Form 6471) 
(nov, June 1999) 
Dopottmonl ot (he Troasurv 
Internal Revenue Service 

™Rcciimuiaf?d ^ m i n ^ a n T P r o f f f ^ E f f T 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

Name of peison filing Form 6471 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. 

• Attach to Form B471. 

NC 
Name of foreign corporation 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

OMB No. 1546 0704 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

fa) Post-1900 

Undistributed earnings 

(post-00 suction 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(b) Pre-1987 E&P 

Not Previously Taxod 

{pro-07 section 

959(c)(3) balance) 

|c) Previously Taxed E&P (sections 969|c)| 1) and (21 halnnnn** (d) Totnl Seclion 

964(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

fa) Post-1900 

Undistributed earnings 

(post-00 suction 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(b) Pre-1987 E&P 

Not Previously Taxod 

{pro-07 section 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(ij Earnings Invosled 

in U.S. Property 

(ii) Earnings Invosled 

in Excess Passive 

Assets 
(iii) Subpart F Income 

(d) Totnl Seclion 

964(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

1 Balance at beginning of year 
tai, ID), and (cl) 

2a Current year E&P 

b Current year deficit in E&P 16 , 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . 

3 Total current and accumulated 
E&P not previously taxed (line 1 
plus line 2a, minus line 2b) - 1 6 . 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . 

4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 959(c) in current year 

5a Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a' Balance ol previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus l ine 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4, : minus line 5b) - I B .355 . 2 9 1 . 
7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from line 6a or line 6b, 

whichever is applicable) - 1 6 . 3 5 6 . 2 9 1 . — 1R I R R "50 1 
For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, seepage 1 of the Instructions for Form 5471 . 

JSA 
5X1005 3.000 

E P S I Y Y 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

Schedule J 
I 0 , J D t ) , £ 3 1 t 

(Form 6471 HRev. 6-95) 



SCHEDULE O 

(Form 5471) 

(Rev. June 1995} 

Department of the Treasury 
Interne! Revenue Service 

Organization or Reorganization of Foreign 
Corporation, and Acquisitions and 

Dispositions of Its Stock 
• A t t a c h t o F o r m 5 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 154SO704 

Name of person filing Form 5471 

PECO ENERGY CO. 

Ident i fy ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Name of foreign corporation 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 
Important: Ail information must be in the English language AND all amounts must be stated in U.S. dollars. Complete a 

separate Schedule O for each foreign corporation for which information must be reported-
Part 1 To Be Completed by Officers and Directors 

Name of shareholder for w h o m 
acouisrdon information is reported 

(b) 

Address of shareholder 

[c ] 
Identifying number 

of shareholder 

(d) 
Date of original 
5% acautsition 

Date of 
addit ional 

5% acquisition 

Part II To Be Completed by Shareholders 

Section A. - General Shareholder Information 

(a) 

Name, address, and identifving number of 

shareholder(s} filing this schedule 

(b) 

For shareholder's latest U.S. income tax return filed indicate: 

fc ) 
• a t e (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
0 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

(a) 

Name, address, and identifving number of 

shareholder(s} filing this schedule 

I I J type or 
return 
(enter 

form number! 

[2] 
Date return filed 

(3) 
Internal Revenue Service Center 

where filed 

fc) 
• a t e (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
0 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

PECO ENERGY CO. 1120 0 9 / 1 6 / 9 6 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 

if this return is required because one or more shareholders became U.S. persons, attach a list showing the names of 

such persons and the date each became e U.S. person. 

Section B. - U.S. Persons Who Are Officers or Directors of the Foreign Corporation 

(a) 

Name of U.S. officer or director 

W 
Address 

fc) 

Social security number 

flppro-
priaw 

boxfes) 

(a) 

Name of U.S. officer or director 

W 
Address 

fc) 

Social security number 

diss Dir 

THOMAS DREESSEN 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD X 

RONALD ROBERTSON (ING OF PRUSSIA, PA X 

la) 

Name of shareholderfs) filing this schedule 

W 

Class of stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Data of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 

(•) 
Number of shares acquired la) 

Name of shareholderfs) filing this schedule 

W 

Class of stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Data of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 
(1) 

Directtv 

m 
indirecttv 

(3) 

Construe ttvefv 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SE 1 COMMON 1 0 / 0 1 / 9 5 PURCHASE 999 . 

THOMAS DREESSEN 1 COMMON 1 0 / 0 1 / 9 5 PURCHASE 1 . 
1 

. 1 
I 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions fo r Form 5 4 7 1 . Schedule O (Form 5 4 7 1 ) (Rev. &-95) 

H7S3 

(2783 2.000 
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5471 
(R«v. Juo« 1995) 

Depanment of ffx Treasury 
tnternal Rovanue Sarvtce 

Name of person fi l ing mis return 

PECO ENERGY CO. 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S « a s e p a r a t a i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n fo rma t i on f u m i s h a d fo r t h o f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od ( tax y e a r r e q u i r e d by 

sec t i on 3 9 0 ) (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) b e q i n i n q 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n g 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

OMB No. 1S4S-0704 

R I e In D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h a n a n d W h e r e 
To R e in the 
instructions) 

Number, s t ree l and room or suite no. (or P.O. box number it mail is not delivered to street address) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
D t y or town, state, and 21P code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

A Ident i fy ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
g Category of filer (see W h o M u s t File in me ins true uons ana cneek " 

applieaW* 
box[es)): ( t ) J (2 ) (3) (4) 1 ( 5 ) f X 

n ler 's tax year beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 

C Enter the total percentage of voting stock of the foreign corporat ion 
you owned at the end of its annuo! 
accounting period 9 9 . 9DJXQ.% 

D Personts) on whosa behalf this information return is filed: 

. and ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

[7} Name t2) Address (3} Idenbfying number 
(4) Check aoplicable boxfesl 

[7} Name t2) Address (3} Idenbfying number 
Sh ara holder Office Di recur 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 X 
S E R V ! C E S , 1NC K ING OF P R U S S I A . PA 1S4C6 1 i 

! 
! 1 1 I 

m u s t be s t a t e d in U S . dol lars unless otherwise ind icated. 

Enter the foreign corporat ion's func t iona l currency 
402.6293077 

PESO 
1 a Name a n : accrzcz of lore-gn corpora no n 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 
MATILDE SALAMANCA 920 
SANTIAGO. CHILE 

c Country under whose taws incorporated 

CHILE 
d Date oi 

incorporation 

0 3 / 3 1 / 9 5 

e Pr inc ipa l p lace c: b u s i n e s s 

SANTIAGO, CHILE 

f P n n c i p a i bus iness ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g P n n c i p a i b u s i n e s s a c t i v i t y 

ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 

b Emp loye r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N/A 

2 Prov ide t h e f o l l o w i n g infcrTT:a::cn fo r t h e fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d s t a t e d above . 
N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r o f b r a n c h o r f i ce o r a g e n t ( i f any) 
in t h e U n i t e d S ta tes 

INC ENERGY PERFORM. SERVS 
2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
23-2750899 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i l e d , p l ease s h o w : 

f/J t a x a b l e i n c o m e o r ( loss) 
f/IJ U.S. i n c o m e t ax p a i d 

(a f t e r a l l c r ed i t s ) 

c N a m e a n d a d d r e s s of f o re i gn c c r p c r a t i o n ' s s t a t u t o r y o r r e s i c e n ; a g e n t in 
c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

LEONARDO MIRANDA 
MAT ILDE SALAMANCA 920 
SANTIAGO, CHILE 

d N a m e a n d add ress ( i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a r t m e n t , i f a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or persons) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s of t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d t h e l o c a t i o n o f s u c h b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s , i f d i f f e r e n t 

ROBERT CAMPOS 
AV.AL0NS0 0VALLE 1141 DEPTO. A 
SANTIAGO, CHILE 

S c h e d u l e A S t o c k o f the Foreign Corpora t ion 

Par t I - ALL Classes o f S tock 

(a) D e s c r i p t i c n of each c lass o f s t o c k 

(b) N u m b e r c f sha res i ssued a n d o u t s t a n d i n q 

(a) D e s c r i p t i c n of each c lass o f s t o c k f/'j o e g m n i n g o f a n n u a l 

acccun t r r . q s e r i c d 

(i i) e n d o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON ] 9 . 8 5 0 . 
! 

Par t II - Addr t iona l I n fo rma t i on f o r PREFERRED S t o c k 

(To be comp le ted only by Category (1) f l iers fo r foreig.-i personal holding companies) 

(a) Description of each class of PREFERRED stock 

(Note: This dascription should match the corresponding 

descriotion entered in rar. I. column (al) 

(b) Par va lue In 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) n s : e o f d i v i d e n d 

(d) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

the s t o c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e c r 

ncnc: r rn i f t3T;v f l 

V Fo r p a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c ? N c t i c e , s e e p a g s 1 o f t h o i n s t r u c t i o n s . " c r m 5*171 (Sev. 5 -5 5 ; 

JSA 
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Form 5471 (Rav. 6-95) 

Schedule B 
Pago 2 

U.S. Shareholders of Foreign Corpora t ion (see instruct ions 

(a) Name, address, and identifying 
number of sharenolder 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 RBWISSANCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA. PA 1940S 

23-27S0899 

(b) Dttcnotion of aadi dais of stock ri«4d by shareholder 
(Note: This dmcnpoon should motch tht. corrrapondino 
dneription enured m Schedule A. Part L column (sL) 

ca*(0N 

(c) Number of 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual 
accounting period 

(d) Number of 
shares held at 
end of annual 

account ing 
period 

3.850.0000 

(e) Pro rata 
share of sub­
part F income 

(enter as a 
percentage) 

99.90000 

Schedu le C Income S ta temen t (Complete both co lumns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dollar. In 
that case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

i m p o r t a n t Schedule C requests f inancial account ing in format ion prepared in funct ional currency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r om funct iona l cur rency in 
accordance w i th U.S. GAAPtranslat ion rules. See instruct ionsfor special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

In
co

m
e

 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 

Functional Currency j U.S. Dollars 

In
co

m
e

 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 1a 

In
co

m
e

 

b Returns and allowances l b 

In
co

m
e

 

c Subtract line l b from line l a I c 

In
co

m
e

 2 

In
co

m
e

 

3 

In
co

m
e

 

4 Dividends 4 

In
co

m
e

 

5 Interest 5 

In
co

m
e

 

6 

In
co

m
e

 

7 

In
co

m
e

 

8 

In
co

m
e

 

9 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

10 1 0 . 7 6 9 . 9 6 8 . 2 6 . 7 2 4 . 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

11 2 0 0 , 0 0 0 . 4 9 7 . 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

12 8 6 2 , 5 0 7 . 2 , 1 4 2 . 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

13 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

14 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, w a r S i t n i i an3 Sd^ss profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) S e e S t .3.t .©jn.©Jl.t. .1.3."? 

I S 6 4 4 , 0 5 4 . 1 . 6 0 0 . 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, w a r S i t n i i an3 Sd^ss profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) S e e S t .3.t .©jn.©Jl.t. .1.3."? 16 1 0 . 0 0 0 , 5 8 9 . 2 4 , 8 3 8 . 

D
e
d
u
ct

io
n
s 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, w a r S i t n i i an3 Sd^ss profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) S e e S t .3.t .©jn.©Jl.t. .1.3."? 

17 2 2 , 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . 5 5 , 8 0 1 . 

o 
E 
o 
o 

_c 

8 

z 

18 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

18 - 2 2 , 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . - 5 5 , 8 0 1 . 
o 
E 
o 
o 

_c 

8 

z 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions}, , , 

21 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 olus line 19 minus line 201 • • 

19 

o 
E 
o 
o 

_c 

8 

z 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions}, , , 

21 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 olus line 19 minus line 201 • • 

2 0 

o 
E 
o 
o 

_c 

8 

z 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision tor income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions}, , , 

21 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 olus line 19 minus line 201 • • 21 - 2 2 , 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . - 5 5 , 8 0 1 . 

.X7010 2.O00 
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5471 (Rev. 6-95} Page 3 
chodule E - Income, War Profrts, and Excess Profits Taxes Paid or Accrued (see instructions) 

A m o u n t o f t a x 

lb) 

In foreign currency 
(o) 

Spot conversion rate 
Id) 

In U.S. dollars 

t us. 

, '- • :- • 
"-" NOWF 

1 1 1 

• 
1 

• 
NONE 

^ c b w d u l e F ' ' - - r f : - • • B a l a n c e S h e e t 

important : Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

accordance wi th U.S. GAAP. See instructions for exception for DASTM corporations. 

I 

1 

Assets 

Cash , ; 

Trade notes and accounts receivable 

Less allowance for bad debts , 

Inventories 

Other current assets (anach schedule) . . . . .S.e.e. .S . t . a . t jB j n j& r * . ^ . . T S S . 

Loans to stockholders and other related persons 

Investment in subsidiaries (attach schedule) 

Other investments (attach schedule) 

Buildings and other depreciable assets 

Less accumulated depreciation 

Deple table assets 

Less accumulated depletion 

Land (net of any amortization) 

Intangible assets: 

Goodwill 

Organization costs 

Patents, trademarks, and other intangible assets 

Less accumulated amortization for lines 1 l a , b, and c 

Other assets (attach schedule) 

2a 

la) 
Beginning of annual 
accounting period 

Total assets 

2b ( 

8a 

8b 

9a 

9b 

10 

11a 

l i b 

11c 

l i d 

12 

13 

(h) 
End of annual 

accounting period 

1 . 6 9 6 . 

1 1 , 2 1 8 . 

9 , 9 2 9 . 
9 9 3 j 

2 1 , 8 5 0 . 
Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity 

Accounts payable 

Other current liabilities (attach schedule) .S.e.e. . S . t . a . t . e j U j e j l . t . .1 .3 .8 , 

Loans f rom stockholder and other related persons 

Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

Capital stock: 

Preferred stock 

Common stock 

Paid-in or capital surplus (attach reconciliation) 

Retained earnings 

Less cost of treasury stock 

14 

15 

16 

Total liabilities and stoclcholders"equity 

17 

18a 

18b 

19 

20 

21 

2 2 

Does the foreign corporation have an interest in a partnership or trust? 

7 . 9 1 8 . 
5 9 , 3 1 8 . 

9 . 8 5 0 . 

- 5 5 . 2 3 6 . 

2 1 . 8 5 0 . 
Yes X No 

•15X1662 3.000 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



: c M 5A71 fRev. 6-95) Page 4 

Currant Earnings and Profitsf enter the amounts on lines 1 through 5c in fuctional currency) 

1 
f 
a 

f 

I 
3 a 

1 

! 

9 

1 
I 

! 

i 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made Jo Jine 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

Investment or incentiveallowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments 

Taxes . / S . t m . t . .1.3.9. . . . . 

Other(attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current earnings and profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus Iine4) 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b 

Current eamingsand profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 7.939(b)-1) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d • 402 .6293077 

Net 
Addit ions 

Net 
Subtract ions 

5a 

5b 

5c 

5 d 

- 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 

- 2 2 , 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 

- 2 2 , 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 

- 5 5 , 8 0 1 

Summary of Sharaholder's Income From ForeiqnCorporation (see instructions) 

1 NONE 

I p ""• : 
2 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b, Worksheet C in 

3 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b, 

4 

5 

6 

7 NONE 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)(1)) 8 

9 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964(b)}? 

Yes X | No 

^ JSA 

£41663 3 000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



SCHEDULE J" 

(Form 5471) 
(Rev, June 1998) 
Depailment ol ihe Treosun/ 
Internal Revenue Service 

of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• Attach to Form 5 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1645-0704 

Name of person ti l ing Form 6471 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES NC 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
Name of foreign corporation 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(a) Post-1980 

Uiulistriliiited Earninfjs 

(post-OB seclion 

959(c)(3| balance) 

(b)Pre-19G7 E&P (oJ Previously Taxod E&P (sections 959(c)( 1) and (2) balances) (d) Total Section 

984(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a).(b), and |c)) 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(a) Post-1980 

Uiulistriliiited Earninfjs 

(post-OB seclion 

959(c)(3| balance) 

Not Previously Taxed 

(pro 07 section 

959(c)(3| balance) 

(/} Earnings Invested 

in U.S. Properly 

(ii) Earnings Invosled 

in Excess Passive 

Assets 
(iii) Subpart F Income 

(d) Total Section 

984(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a).(b), and |c)) 

1 Balance at beginning of year 

2a Current year E&P 

;.. >" . i' 

b Current year deficit in E&P 22 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a. minus line 2b) - 2 2 . 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . 

4 Amounts included under section 

9G1(a) or reclassified under 

section 969(c) in current year 
• . ' i 

-' ' ' - • .' 
Ba Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previbusly taxed E&P 

6a Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4. minus line 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed ot end of year (line 3 

minus line 4. minus line 6b) - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 

7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount f rom line 6a or line 6b. 

whichever is applicable) - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 118 - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 6471 , Schedule J (Form 5471) (Rev. 6-95) 

JSA 
5XI06B 3 000 
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SCHEDULE O 
(Form 5471) 
(Rev. June 1995) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Organization or Reorganization of Foreign 
Corporation, and Acquisitions and 

Dispositions of Its Stock 
• A t t a c h t o F o r m 5 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1545-0704 

Name of person filing Form 5 4 7 1 

PECO ENERGY CO. 

Ident i fy ing number 

23-0970240 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 
i m p o r t a n t : A l l i n f o r m a t i o n m u s t be in the Engl ish language A N D all a m o u n t s m u s t be s ta ted in U.S. do l la rs . C o m p l e t e a 

separa te Schedu le O f o r each fo re ign co rpo ra t i on f o r w h i c h i n f o r m a t i o n mus t be repo r ted . 

Part I To Be Completed by Officers and Directors 
la ) 

Name of shareholder for w h o m 
acquisition information is reported 

(b) 
Address of shareholder Identifying number 

of shareholder 

(d) 
Date of original 
5% acquisit ion 

le) 
Date of 

addit ional 
5% acquisit ion 

Part II To Be Completed by Shareholders 
S e c t i o n A . - G e n e r a l S h a r e h o l d e r I n f o r m a t i o n 

(a) 

Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholderfs) fi l ing this schedule 

(b) 

For shareholder's latest U.S. income tax return filed indicate: 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
6 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

(a) 

Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholderfs) fi l ing this schedule 

I U ivpe o i 
return 
(enter 

form number! 

(2) 
Date return filed 

[3) 
Internal Revenue Service Center 

where fi led 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
6 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

PECO ENERGY CO. 1 120 0 9 / 1 6 / 9 6 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 

If th is re tu rn is r equ i red because o n e or m o r e shareho lders b e c a m e U.S. persons, a t tach a l ist s h o w i n g t h e n a m e s o f 

such pe rsons a n d t h e date each b e c a m e a U.S. person . 

S e c t i o n B. - U.S. P e r s o n s W h o A r e O f f i c e r s or D i r e c t o r s o f t h e Fore ign C o r p o r a t i o n 

Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b) 

Address 

{<=) 

Social security number 

appro-
priat* 

bodes) Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b) 

Address 

{<=) 

Social security number 

Ofer Dir 

THOMAS DREESSEN 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD ^ ^ ^ ^ X 

DANIEL WITCHER.JR CING OF PRUSSIA, PA 
- - X 

(a) 

Name of shar$holder(s) filing this schedule 

(b) 

Class ot stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 

W 
Number of shares acgutred (a) 

Name of shar$holder(s) filing this schedule 

(b) 

Class ot stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 
ID 

Direcflv 

(2) 

Indirecttv 

(3) 

Construe tivefy 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SE COMMON 03/31/95 IPURCHASE 999. | 

DANIEL WITCHER comoN 0 3 / 3 1 / 9 5 PURCHASE 1 . i 
1 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 5 4 7 1 . 

l K7B3 

F " 0 3 * 0 0 0 EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 1 / 9 6 1 0 : 3 1 : 0 0 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 3 9 

Schedule O (Form 5 4 7 1 ) (R»v. 6-95) 
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Form 5 8 8 4 

0»naitm*m of V» TrwMry 

Intsmat Revanu* Servica 

J o b s Credi t 
A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

CMS NO. 1545 -0219 Form 5 8 8 4 

0»naitm*m of V» TrwMry 

Intsmat Revanu* Servica 

J o b s Credi t 
A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . Attac 

Segu 

195 
hment 
ence No. 7 7 Na(ne(s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

fdentifying number 

23-0970240 
Part I Current Year Jobs Credrt 

1 En te r t he to ta l qua l i f ied w a g e s paid or i ncu r red du r i ng t h e t a x year f o r serv ices of emp loyees w h o are 

c e r t i f i e d a s m e m b e r s o f a t a r g e t e d g r o u p and w h o began w o r k fo r y o u before January 1 . 1 9 9 5 t t 

Curren t year c r e d i t Mu l t i p l y l ine 1 by 4 0 % (.40). Y o u m u s t s u b t r a c t t h i s a m o u n t f r om t h e deduc t i on 

o n your re tu rn for salar ies and wages . ( M e m b e r s o f a c o n t r o l l e d g r o u p , see inst ruct ions.) 

J o b s c red i t s f r o m 
f l o w - t h r o u g h 
ent i t ies 

If you are a -
a Shareholder 
b Partner 
c Beneficiary 
d Patron • • 

Then enter tota l of current year jobs credigs) from -
Schedule K-l (Form T120S) . lines 12d. IZe. or 13 ~ . "\ 
Schedule K-l (Form 1065) . tines 13c. 13d. or 14 * • • 
Schedule K-l (Form t 0 4 1 ) . line 13 • 
Wntten statement f rom cooperative 

T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c r e d i t . A d d l ines 2 and 3 . (S c o r p o r a t i o n s , par tnersh ips , estates, t rusts , and 

coopera t i ves , see ins t ruc t ions. ) • 

6 .574 

2 . 2 3 0 . 

2 , 2 3 0 
P a r t If T a x L i a b i l r t y L i m r t ( S e e W h o M u s t R I e F o r m 3 8 0 0 t o f i n d o u t rf y o u c o m p l e t e P a r t N o r f i l e F o r m 3 8 0 0 . ) 

5a Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 0 

b Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 3 (or Form 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 1) 

c Other f i le rs . Enter regu lar tax before c red i t s f r o m your r e t u r n . . 

6 * 

b 
c 
d 
c 
f 
g 
h 
i 

7 
8 

a 
b 
c 

9 
a 
b 
c 

10 
1 1 

1 2 

6a 
6b 
6c 
6d 
6e 
6f 
6g 
6h 

Cred i t f o r ch i ld and d e p e n d e n t care e x p e n s e s ( F o r m 2 4 4 1 , l ine 10) 

CreditfortheeJderiyorthedisabied(ScheduleR(Form 1040), l ine 20) . . 

M o r t g a g e in teres t c red i t {Fo rm S 3 9 6 . l ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116, line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) . 

Possess ions tax c red i t (Form 5 7 3 5 ) 

Orphan d r u g c red i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ) 

Cred i t f o r fue l f r o m a nonconven t i ona l source 

Qual i f ied e lec t r ic veh ic le c red i t (Form S S 3 4 . l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

Net regu lar tax. Subt rac t l ine 6i f r o m l ine 5 

Tenta t ive m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1 . l ine 2 6 

Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 0 4 1 , S c h e d u l e I, l i ne 3 7 

Net i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 7 above and. l ine 2 8 of F o r m 6 2 5 1 

Corpora t ions . A d d Jine 7 above and l ine 15 o f F o r m 4 6 2 6 V 

Estates and t rus ts . A d d l ine 7 above a n d l ine 4 1 of F o r m 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le 1 J 

If l ine 7 is m o r e t h a n 5 2 5 , 0 0 0 . enter 2 5 % (.25) o f t he e x c e s s (see ins t ruc t ions ) 

Sub t rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10, w h i c h e v e r is greater, f r o m l ine 9 . If less t h a n zero, e n t e r - 0 -

J o b s c r e d r t a l l o w e d f o r t h e c u r r e n t y e a r . Enter t he s m a l l e r of l ine 4 or l ine 1 1 . This is your G e n e r a l 

B u s i n e s s C r e d i t f o r 1 9 9 5 . Enter here a n d on F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J . l ine 4 d ; 

F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A . Part I. l ine 2a: o r t he appropr ia te l ine of o t h e r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 

6i 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

Form 5 8 3 4 (1395) 

1X4610 4.Q00 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



6252 
Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Installment Sale Income 
S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

U s e a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n of 

p r o D e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

OMB No. 1S45-02?R 6252 
Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Installment Sale Income 
S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

U s e a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n of 

p r o D e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

< 

Attact 
Segue 

§95 
ment 
nee No. 7 9 

Mame(s) shown on return 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 

i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r 

23-2039821 
1 D e s c r i p t i o n o f p r o p e r t y • I n t - O i l 8c G a s F i e l d 

06/01/76 b Date so ld {mon th , day, year) 2a Date acquired (month, day. year) h 

3 W a s the p r o p e r t y s o l d to a re la ted par ty after M a y 14, 1 9 8 0 ? See ins t ruc t i ons 

4 If t h e a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n 3 is "Yes . ' w a s the p rope r t y a marke tab le secur i ty? If "Yes." c o m p l e t e Part I I I . If 

0 9 / 0 1 / 9 2 
Yes N o 

*IMo.* c o m p l e t e Part III for t h e year of sale and fo r 2 years af ter t he year of sale 

Part 1 Gross Profit and Contract Price. Complete this part for the year of sale only. 
Y e s N o 

5 Se l l i ng p r i c e i n c l u d i n g m o r t g a g e s and o ther deb ts . Do no t inc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t » ^ 

6 M o r t g a g e s and o t h e r deb ts t h e buyer assumed o r t o o k t h e p rope r t y sub jec t 

t o . b u t n o t n e w m o r t g a g e s the buyer g o t f r o m a bank or o the r source 

7 ' Sub t rac t l ine 6 f r o m line 5 

S Cos t or o t h e r basis o f p rope r t y so ld 

9 D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l owab le 

10 A d j u s t e d basis. Sub t rac t l ine 9 f r o m l ine S 

11 C o m m i s s i o n s a n d o the r expenses of sale 

12 I n c o m e recap tu re f r o m Form 4 7 9 7 , Part III. See ins t ruc t ions . . 

8 

1 0 

1 2 

13 A d d l ines TO. 1 1 . a n d 12 1 3 

14 Sub t rac t l i ne 13 f r o m line 5. If zero or less, s t o p h e r e . Do n o t comp le te the rest of th is f o r m 

15 If t h e p r o p e r t y desc r i bed o n l ine 1 above w a s y o u r main h o m e , e n t e r t h e t o t a l o f f ines 14 and 2 2 f r o m 

F o r m 2 1 1 9 . O t h e r w i s e , en ter - 0 -

1 4 

1 5 

16 G r o s s p r o f i t . S u b t r a c t l ine 15 f r o m line 14 1 6 

17 S u b t r a c t l ine 13 f r o m line 6. If zero or less, en ter -0 - 1 7 

1 8 

Part II Installment Sale Income. Complete this part for the year of sale and any year you receive a 

19 Gross p r o f i t p e r c e n t a g e . D iv ide l ine 16 by l ine 18 . For years af ter t h e year of sale, see ins t ruc t ions _ t 

2 0 Fo r y e a r o f sa le o n t y - Enter a m o u n t from line 17 above; o the rw i se , enter - 0 -

1 9 83 .33930769 19 Gross p r o f i t p e r c e n t a g e . D iv ide l ine 16 by l ine 18 . For years af ter t h e year of sale, see ins t ruc t ions _ t 

2 0 Fo r y e a r o f sa le o n t y - Enter a m o u n t from line 17 above; o the rw i se , enter - 0 - 2 0 

2 1 P a y m e n t s rece i ved du r ing year . See ins t ruc t ions. Do no t inc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or uns ta ted^ 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 and 2 1 

2 1 5 8 2 . 5 0 8 . 2 1 P a y m e n t s rece i ved du r ing year . See ins t ruc t ions. Do no t inc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or uns ta ted^ 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 and 2 1 2 2 5 8 2 , 5 0 8 . 
2 3 P a y m e n t s rece i ved i n p r io r years . See ins t ruc t ions . Do n o t incJude in teres t 

w h e t h e r s ta ted o r uns ta ted 2 3 7 1 7 , 4 - 8 8 . 

M l 

l i t 
2 4 

4 8 5 , 4 5 8 . 2 4 i n s t a l l m e n t sa le i n c o m e . M u l t i p l y l ine 2 2 by l ine 13 

M l 

l i t 
2 4 

4 8 5 , 4 5 8 . 
2 5 Part o f l ine 2 4 t ha t is o rd ina ry i n c o m e under recapture ru les . See ins t ruc t i ons 2 5 

2 6 S u b t r a c t l ine 2 5 f r o m line 2 4 . Enter here and o n Schedu le D or Form 4 7 8 7 . See ins t ruc t ions 2 6 4 8 5 , 4 5 8 . 
P a r t IH R e l a t e d P a r t y I n s t a l l m e n t S a l e I n c o m e . D o no t c o m p l e t e if you received the f ina l p a y m e n t th is t a x year. 

2 7 Name, address, and taxpayer identifying number of related party 

2 8 D i d t h e re la ted par ty , dur ing t h i s tax year, resell o r d ispose of t he p roper ty ("second d ispos i t ion ' )? | j Yes 

2 9 I f t h e a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n 2 8 i s "Yes . " c o m p l e t e l ines 3 0 t h r o u g h 3 7 b e l o w un less o n e of t h e f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s is 

m e t . C h e c k on l y t h e box t h a t app l i es . 

a j T h e s e c o n d d i spos i t i on w a s m o r e than 2 years af ter t h e first d ispos i t ion (o ther than d ispos i t ions of 

m a r k e t a b l e secur i t ies) . If t h i s box is checked , e n t e r t h e date of d ispos i t ion (month, day. year) 

b The first d i spos i t i on w a s a sale or exchange o f s tock t o t he issuing co rpora t ion . 

c T h e s e c o n d d i spos i t i on w a s an invo luntary convers ion w h e r e t h e threat o f convers ion occu r red a f ter t h e f i rst d i spos i t i on . 

d The s e c o n d d i spos i t i on o c c u r r e d af ter t he dea th o f t h e or ig ina l sel ler or buyer. 

e | | I t c a n be es tab l i shed t o t h e sat is fact ion of t h e Internal Revenue Service t ha t tax avo idance w a s n o t a pr inc ipa l p u r p o s e f o r 

e i the r of t h e d ispos i t ions . If th is box is checked , a t tach an exp lanat ion . See inst ruct ions. 

No 

3 0 Se l l i ng p r i c e of p r o p e r t y so ld b y related par ty 

3 1 Enter c o n t r a c t p r i ce f r o m l ine 1 8 for year of f i rst sale 

3 2 Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 3 0 or l ine 3 1 

3 3 To ta l p a y m e n t s rece ived by t h e end of your 1 9 9 5 tax year. See ins t ruc t ions 

3 4 S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 3 f r o m l ine 3 2 . If zero or less, en ter -0-

3 5 M u l t i p l y l ine 3 4 b y t h e gross pro f i t percentage o n l ine 19 fo r year of first sale 

3 6 Par t o f l i ne 3 5 tha t is o rd ina ry i n c o m e unde r recapture ru les. See ins t ruc t ions 

3 7 S u b t r a c t l ine 3 6 f r o m line 3 5 . Enter h e r e a n d on Schedu le D or Form 4 7 9 7 , See inst ruct ions 

3 0 

3 1 

3 2 

33 
3 4 

3 5 

36 
3 7 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , see s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . JSA 
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i 
A. 

i 
i 
i 

Pom 6 2 5 2 

Department of the Treasury 

Interna t Revenue Service 

installment Sale Income 
• S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

• Use a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i spos r t i on o f 
o r o o e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

OMB No. 154&0228 Pom 6 2 5 2 

Department of the Treasury 

Interna t Revenue Service 

installment Sale Income 
• S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

• Use a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i spos r t i on o f 
o r o o e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

Attach 
Seque 

95 
ment 
nee No. 7 9 

Namefs) shown on return 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

Ident i fy ing number 

23-2750899 
1 Descr ip t ion of p r o p e r t y ^ W H I T E H O R S E - H E A T P U M P S Y S T E M 

0 1 / 0 1 / 8 8 b Date so ld ( m o n t h , day, year) 2a Date acquired (month, day, year) P 

3 W a s the p roper ty so ld t o a related par ty after M a y 14 , 1 9 8 0 ? See ins t ruc t i ons 

4 f f the a n s w e r t o ques t i on 3 is "Yes." w a s the p rope r t y a marke tab le secur i ty? If 'Yes . " comp le te Part I I I . If 

0 7 / 0 1 / 9 3 

"No.* c o m p l e t e Part III fo r t he year o f sale and fo r 2 yea rs af ter t he year of sale 

Yes 

Y e s 

No 

No 

Part I Gross Profit and Contract Price. Complete this part for the year of sale only. 

s 

1 0 

1 1 

5 Sel l ing pr ice i nc lud ing m o r t g a g e s and o ther debts . D o n o t inc lude in te res t w h e t h e r s tated or u n s t a t r ' 1 

6 M o r t g a g e s and o the r deb t s t he buyer assumed or t o o k t h e p rope r t y sub jec t 

to , bu t n o t n e w m o r t g a g e s t he buyer g o t f r o m a bank o r o t h e r s o u r c e 

7 Subt rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 , 

8 Cost or o the r basis of p rope r t y so ld 

9 Deprec ia t ion a l l o w e d or a l l owab le 

1 0 Ad jus ted basis. Sub t rac t l ine 9 f r o m l ine 8 

1 1 Commiss ions a n d o the r expenses o f sale 

1 2 I ncome recap tu re f r o m F o r m 4 7 9 7 , Part 111. See i ns t r uc t i ons 

1 3 A d d l ines 10 . 1 1 . and 12 

1 4 Subt rac t l ine 13 f r o m l ine 5 . If zero or less, s t o p h e r e . D o no t c o m p l e t e t h e rest o f th is f o r m 

1 5 If the p rope r t y desc r i bed o n l ine 1 above w a s your m a i n h o m e , e n t e r t h e to ta l of l ines 14 and 2 2 f r o m 

Form 2 1 1 9 . O t h e r w i s e , en te r -0 -

1 6 Gross p r o f i t . Sub t rac t l ine 15 f r o m line 14 

7 7 Subt rac t l ine 13 f r o m l ine 6 . Jf zero or less, e n t e r - 0 -

1 8 C o n t r a c t p r i c e . A d d l ine 7 and l ine 17 

12 

13 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 

P a r t I I I n s t a l l m e n t S a l e I n c o m e . C o m p l e t e t h i s p a r t f o r t h e y e a r o f s a l e a n d a n y y e a r y o u r e c e i v e a 

1 9 Gross pro f i t pe rcen tage . D iv ide l ine 16 by l ine 18 . For years a f ter t he year of sale, see ins t ruc t i ons . 

2 0 For y e a r of sa le on l y - Enter a m o u n t f r o m l ine 17 a b o v e ; o the rw i se , en te r -0 -

1 3 56 .73400000 1 9 Gross pro f i t pe rcen tage . D iv ide l ine 16 by l ine 18 . For years a f ter t he year of sale, see ins t ruc t i ons . 

2 0 For y e a r of sa le on l y - Enter a m o u n t f r o m l ine 17 a b o v e ; o the rw i se , en te r -0 - 2 0 

2 1 Payments rece ived d u r i n g year. See ins t ruc t ions . Do n o t inc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t e d . 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 and 2 1 

2 1 4 9 2 . 2 8 3 . 2 1 Payments rece ived d u r i n g year. See ins t ruc t ions . Do n o t inc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t e d . 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 and 2 1 2 2 4 9 2 , 2 8 3 . 
2 3 Payments rece ived in p r i o r years. See ins t ruc t ions . D o n o t inc lude in terest 

w h e t h e r s ta ted or uns ta ted 2 3 1 , 2 0 1 . 8 8 3 . 

24 2 7 9 , 2 9 2 . 2 4 I n s t a l l m e n t sa te i n c o m e . Mu l t i p l y l ine 2 2 b y l i n e 19 . . . 24 2 7 9 , 2 9 2 . 
2 5 Part o f l ine 2 4 t ha t is o rd ina ry i ncome under recap tu re ru les. See ins t ruc t ions 2 5 

2 6 Subt rac t l ine 2 5 f r o m l ine 2 4 . Enter here and o n S c h e d u l e D or Form 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruc t ions 2 6 2 7 9 , 2 9 2 . 
P a r t I I I R e l a t e d P a r t y I n s t a l l m e n t S a l e I n c o m e . Do n o t c o m p l e t e if you rece ived t he f inal p a y m e n t th is tax year. 

2 7 Name, address, and taxpayer identifying number of related parry 

28 

29 

b 

c 

d 

e 

3 0 

3 1 

3 2 

33 

3 4 

35 

3 6 

3 7 

Did t h e re la ted par ty , du r i ng th is t a x year, resel l or d i spose of t h e p rope r t y ("second disposit ion")? | ) Yes 

tf t h e a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n 2 8 is " Y e s , " c o m p l e t e l i n e s 3 0 t h r o u g h 3 7 b e l o w u n l e s s o n e o f t h e f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s i s 

m e t . C h e c k on l y t h e b o x t h a t a p p l i e s . 

T h e s e c o n d d i spos i t i on w a s m o r e t han 2 years a f ter t he f i rst d ispos i t ion (other t h a n disposi t ions o f 

marke tab le secur i t ies) . If th is box is checked , e n t e r t h e date of d ispos i t ion (momh. day, year) • 

The f i rst d i spos i t i on w a s a sale or exchange of s t o c k t o the issuing co rpo ra t i on . 

The second d i spos i t i on w a s an invo lun ta ry conve rs ion w h e r e the th rea t of convers ion occur red a f ter t h e f i rs t d i spos i t i on . 

T h e second d i spos i t i on occu r red af ter t h e dea th o f t h e or ig ina l sel ler o r buyer. 

I t can be es tab l i shed t o t he sat is fact ion o f t h e In te rna l Revenue Service t ha t t a x avo idance w a s n o t a p r i nc ipa l p u r p o s e fo r 

e i ther of t he d ispos i t i ons . If th is box is checked , a t t a c h an exp lana t i on . See ins t ruc t ions . 

Sel l ing pr ice of p r o p e r t y so ld by re la ted par ty 

Enter con t rac t p r i ce f r o m l ine 18 fo r year of first sale 

E n t e r t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 3 0 or l ine 3 1 

Total paymen ts rece ived by the e n d of y o u : 1 9 9 5 tax year . See ins t ruc t i ons 

Subt rac t l ine 3 3 f r o m l ine 3 2 . If zero or less, enter -O-

Mu l t i p l y l ine 3 4 by the g ross pro f i t pe rcen tage o n l ine 19 for year of f i rst sale 

Part o f l ine 3 5 tha t is o rd ina ry i n c o m e under recap tu re ru les. See ins t ruc t ions 

Subt rac t l ine 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . Enter here and o n S c h e d u i e D or F o r m 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruc t ions 

No 

3 0 

3 1 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

35 

36 

3 7 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . Form 6252 f JS95) 
5*4900 3.000 
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Form 6 7 6 5 

Oepartmant of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activities 
{ a n d o r p h a n d r u g c red i t f r o m f i s ca l y e a r 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 f l o w - t h r o u g h e n t i t i e s ) 

••So© separata instruct ions. 
• At tach t o your return. 

OMB No. 1545-0619 Form 6 7 6 5 

Oepartmant of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activities 
{ a n d o r p h a n d r u g c red i t f r o m f i s ca l y e a r 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 f l o w - t h r o u g h e n t i t i e s ) 

••So© separata instruct ions. 
• At tach t o your return. 

Ana< 
Sequ 

95 
hment 
«nc« No. 8 1 Name(s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Identifying numbar 

23-0970240 
P a r t I C u r r e n t Year Credr t f o r Increas ing Research Ac t i v i t i es (Do not include costs incurred after June 3 0 , 1 9 9 5 . 

1 

3 

4 

S 

6 

7 

S 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Basic research payments paid or incurred to qualified organizations 

Qualified organization base period amount . ; 

Subtract line 2 from line 1. If zero or less, enter -0-

Qualified research expenses paid or incurred (lines 4-7): 

Wages for qualified services (do not include wages used in figuring the jobs credii) 

Cost of supplies 

Rental or lease costs of computers 

Enter 65% (.65) of contract research expenses 

Total qualified research expenses. Add tines 4 through 7 

Enter fixed-base percentage, but not more than 16% (see instructions) 

Enter average annual gross receipts (see insnuciions) 

Base amount (see instructions for computation) 

Subtract line 11 from line 8. If zero or less, enter - 0 - 1 , , 

Multiply iine 8 by 50% (.50) 

Enter the smaller of line 12 or line 13 

Add lines 3 and 14 

Current year credit. Regular credit - If you do not elect the reduced credit under section 

280C(c), multiply line 15 by 20% (.20), enter the result and see the instructions for the schedule 

that must be attached. 

Reduced credrt- I f you elect the reduced credit, multiply line 15 by 13% (.13) and enter the 

result Also, write "Sec. 280C" in the margin to the right of the entry space 

Flow-through research credit(s) from a partnership, S corporation, estate, or trust 

Total current year credit for incrcasinp research actrvrties. Add lines 16 and 17 

3 , 3 8 7 . 3 6 0 . 
1 . 6 9 3 . 6 8 0 . 
1 . 6 9 3 . 6 8 0 . 

2 1 5 , 2 0 0 . 

10 

2 1 5 , 2 0 0 . 
% 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 
107 ,600 . 
107 .600 . 

1 , 801 ,280 . 

3 6 0 , 2 5 6 . 
NONE 

18 NONE 
P a r t II Tax Liabi lr ty L imr t (See W h o M u s t File Fo rm 3 8 0 0 to f i nd ou t if you comple te Part ll or f i le Form 3 8 0 0 . ) 

19* 

20a 

b 

g 

h 

i 

21 

22 

a 

b 

c 

23 

a 

b 

c 

24 

25 

26 

27 

20a 

20b 

20c 

20d 

20e 

2 Of 

20q 

20h 

Individuals. Enter amount from Form 1040. line 40 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J , line 3. or Form 1120-A Part !, line 1 . 

Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , line 10) . . 

Credrt for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040). line 20) 

Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396 . line 1 1 ) . . . . , 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32, or Form 1118. Sch. B, line 12) 

Possessions tax credit (Form 5735) 

Orphan drug credit from line 34, page 2 

Credit for fuel from nonconventional source 

Qualified electric vehicle credit (Form 8834. line 19) 

Add Jines 20a through 2Oh 

Net regular tax. Subtract line 20t from line IS 

Tentative minimum tax (see instructions): 

Individuals. Enter amount from Form 6251 . line 26 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4626, line 13 

Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule I, line 37 . 

Net income tax: 

Individuals. Add line 21 above and line 28 of Form 6251 

Corporations. Add line 21 above and line 15 of Form 4626 

Estates and trusts. Add line 21 above and line 41 of Form 1041. Scheduie 

If line 21 is more than S25.000, enter 25% (.25) of the excess (see instructions) 

Subtract line 22 or line 24 . whichever is greater, from line 23. If zero or less, enter -0-

Corporations. Enter here and on the appropriate line of your return the smaller of line 18 or line 

25. This is your General Business Credit for 1995 

Individuals, estates, and trusts. Enter here and on the appropriate iine of your return the smaller 

of line 18 or the amount from the formula in the instructions for line 27 (but do not enter more 

than line 251, This is vour General Business Credrt f p ' 1995 

19 

2 0 ; 

2 1 

2 2 

2 3 

2 4 

2 5 

26 

2 7 

Fot- Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see separate instructions. 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 

Form 6 7 6 5 (1395) 

JSA 
-a ioo 4.000 



Form 0765 (1395) ; - '' 

Par t III C u r r e n t Yea r O r p h a n D r u g Credr t F rom H o w - T h r o u g h Ent i t i es a n d Tax Liabi lr ty L i m i t (see ins t ruct ions) 

'age • 

Note: Ta complete Part III. you will need entrres from Part IL tf you did not complete Part ii enter on fines 29. 30. and 32. the required 
information for lines 19. 20a through 20e, and 22. 

28 

29 
30 
31 
32 
3 3 
34 

Orphan drug credit(s) from flow-through entities (partnerships. S corporations, estates, or 

trusts) 

Amount from line 19. page 1 

Total of lines 20a through 20e. page 1 

Subtract line 30 from line 29 

Amount from line 22, page 1 

Subtract line 32 from line 31 , 

Orphan drug credit allowed for the current year. Enter here and on the appropriate line of your 

return the smaller of line 28 or line 33 

29 

3 0 

3 1 

32 

28 

33 

34 

110 C.0O0 

JSA 
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F*. 7004 
[Rev. June 1995 

DwMr tmcn t o ' Treasury 
lnt«mal R«vof*»o SenncB 

Application for Automatic Extension of Time 
To File Corporation Income Tax Return 

OMB No. 1545-0233 

Name of corporation Employer identifieation number 

PECO Energy Company 23-0970240 

2301 Market Street, S12-5, Taxes Division 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA 19101 
Check type of return to be filed: 

0 Form 1120 • Form 1120-fSC 
• Form 1120-A • Form 1120-H 

• Form1120-F • Form 1120-L 

• Form 1120-ND 

• Form 1120-PC 
• Form 1120-POL 

• Form l lSO-REiT 

• Form 1120-RIC * 

• Form 1120S 

• Form 1120-SF 

• Form 990-C 
• Form 990-T 

Form 1120-F f i lers: Check here if you do not have an office or place of business in the United States • 

l a I request an automatic 6-month (or, for certain corporations, 3-month) extension of time 

until ...Se5X..-..15. "... 19..9.6 . , to file the income tax return of the corporation named above for • [x] calendar 

year 19 .93..or • Q tax year beginning , 19 , and ending _• 19 

b tithis tax year is fcr less than 12 months, check reason: 

U Initial return • Final return • Change in accounting period • Consolidated return to be filed 

2 If this application also covers subsidiaries to be included in a consolidated return, complete the following: 

Name and address of each member of the affiliated group Employer identification number Tax period 

Conowingo Power Coo?any 52-0280040 1995 
Adwin S c h u y l k i l l Cogeneration I n c . 
Susquehanna Power Conroany 

23-2829266 
23-1139830 

1995 
1995 

PECO Gas Supply Company 
PHC0 Energy C a c i t a l CorD. 

23-2798733 
51-0355321 

1995 
. 1995 

PECO Power Company 
P r o p r i e t o r 1 s ofThe Susauehanna Canal 

23-0970740 
23-1624948 

1995 
1995 

Energy Performance Services I n c . 
The Susquehanna E l e c t r i c Company 

23-2750899 
52-0503520 

'1995 
1995 

Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company 
Adwin EQuipment Company 

23-1706184 
23-1706178 

1995 
1995 

Adwin Investment Company 
Adwin Real ty Comnanv 

51-0332946 
23-1706179 

1995 
1995 

Buttonwoods Assoc ia t e s , I n c . 
Eastern Pennsylvania E x p l o r a t i o n Company 

51-0323767 
23-2039821 

1995 
1995 

3 Tentative tax (see instructions) 3 193,872,459 
4 Credits: 

a Overpayment credited frcm prior year, 

b Estimated tax payments for the tax 

year 

c Less refund for the tax year applied 
for on Form_44S5 

e Credit from reguiated investment companies 
f Credit for Federal tax on fuels . 

4a 23,510,007( 

4b 184,496,650 

4c ( " ) 

5 Total. Add lines 4d through 4f ; 

6 Balance due. Subtract line 5 from line 3. Deposi t th is amoun t electronical ly or with a Federal 
Tax Deposit fFTD) Coupon (see instructions) 

• s '9 r i aJ^e---Under oenalties c' pe^-jry. 1 declare that I have been authcrizec Sy me above-named corporation to make this application, and to the best of my knowledge 
- and/Oelief/lne st" * nenis; Ce are trje. correct, ani complete. 

T. P. H i l l , J r . 
(SigriajL-re of officer or agent) 

Vice Pres. /Controller 3/15/96 
'(Date) 

I 
f y r Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Ca'- Nc. 133C-iA Form 7 0 0 4 [Rev. B-9S) 



8023-A 

(Rov. Ktey 1994) 

inmmai T\*mrum Sa*vie» 

Corporate Qualified Stock Purchases 

S m * s a p a r t o i n s t r u c t i o n s 

OMB NOL 1545-1420 

Section A - Purchasing Corporation 

1 a W A S and addraos oi purchmamg corponnon lb Emplo^r idaodficanon numbar {mam inssucbans) 

DEL302VA POWSl 5 LItaHT CQHPiOT 51-0084283 • -
l e Tex year anding Id State or cowtry of •ncmpamkw 

VHXEHGTOK, DE 15899 
12/31/95 UKLAVAHE 

Section B - Target Corporation 
2a Ninw and address of target eorpcraocn 

CONOVIHGO POVSE COMPMfY 
2301 MARKET STH2ET 
PRXLATELPEIA PK 15101 R E C E I V E D 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

m * 15% 
WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 

RECEPTIONIST #4 _ 

2b Empioyor idontrficanoo number 

52-0280040 
24 T s x y w a n d t n g 

12/31/95 

2d A c q u s r a o n d M 

6/19/95 
2m S«rvic« Centar W w * incoma tax ra tun fiiad and data 

fOad (aao instruetioRs) 

PHXLADSLPHIA PA:, HOT YET FTT-m 
2f State or country of incorponbon 

FEHKSYLVAKIA 

Section C - Common Pararrt; Selling Affiiiata. or S Corporation Shareholder 

(Complots oniy for a section 33S(h)(10) election.) 
3a Name and addmu of common paront. satiing affiiiata. or S corporation 

•lurahoidor 

PECO ENERGY COHPAHY 
2301 MARKET STSEET 
P.O. BOX 8699 
FHILADELFHIA, PA 1S11IL-3659 

3b Idontifytna number 

23-0970240 
3 a Tax ymaf anding 

12/31/95 
3 d SarvioaCantarWMra incoma tax m u m S a d and 

data S a d 

PHILADELPHIA PA, HOT YST PILED 

Sect ion D - GeneraJ Information 

4 Wa* * • pmhasing c s o o m i o n iistad in 5«cdon A. abov*. a mambar of an sffiuatab grw^s of corporaoons bei'orw the acqushton 

daw? ^ 

5 Wa* th« tmrgmt carpotnon liaaad in Sacaoo 3. above, beiora tn* acqtisison date 

a A mambar of an sfKuatad y o u q ? 

b A niambar of a conaoiidatad e r a * ; ? 

6 is tha target corporation or any tsrgat affiliate: 

a A etfntrotiad foraign corporaxton? _ . . . . . . . . . . . 

b A foretgn corporation wnh income, gain, or foa* •wfecavqiy connec^ad v*iTh r+\o conduct of a trado or btsinaH Wtbin tho Urrtad 

State* (inchiding U.S. mai prop«r?y interwatsj? 

o A qualifying foreign targat? 

d A ccporabon to v*«*iicri aactian 930 appfiaa? 

a A ennwration aiacang ia>dar aacaon 15C4<d) or sacson 953(d)7 

f A dumaatic intamatwuaJ «afaa corporation {CISC}?. . . . . . . . • > 

g A paasnw foreign iiiwaauipani company (PFICI 

h tf ttv* anaw^r to hem flc i* "yes-* ia tha P R C a oadigreed ctaimod eiocanq fund? 

For Payeivwxt Reduction Act Nonce, aee lepanta mstmetorj. Form 3023^ (R«. S-J 

JSA 
X0OO 



I 
Section E • Sections undar section 338 

7 Ovacfc h«r» to mafc* * Mcaon 338^X10) aioctksn for Th« t»V«t cxarporabon C«t«d in Section B on p»Qm 1 . ^ ^ . . ^ ^ . ^ • 

B Owcfc hare to makm a sactian 33S aloctian (oth«f tfun a Motion 33S(hX 10) slacoon) for itto tacQvt eocponoon Ustad in Socnon B on 

P^el • [_ 
9 t f t o b a x o n f i M 6 i * e * M c f c a r f t o M t t t 9 « < » p < m o n l t * t a d m S a c ^ 

aim i'ni i fia i in i 11 i f . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

10 Cfcecfc hare if thia farm is filad tomato a aaetion 338 •Ucoonfor any t ^ ^ t eorporaofln. in adtfitMti t D * a onaBacad ' n S a c f i o n B 
-E 
JZ 

Vf^rp^tOmmotpmrjiMr.ltaUmt dactara BMI I am autt»o»tead » wiafca a»a o« Mwa 7. 8. 3 or tO on fa^iaao*** P«ha^ng c o n » n r ^ n ^ 

Chief 
Comptroller s-Accountfng 0-f 

Vice President/Contro 

(AnftUcaMa ontv if a Metfan SSSiltVIO) ttirfon ia nucto.) 

5W«S7ttiaeO 



Delmarva Power & Light Company 51 -0084283 - Purchaser 
Conowingo Power Company 52—0280040 — Target 
FORM 8023-A Attachment 

Fair Market 
Value 

Class 1 

cash 
petty cash 

1,134,759 
784 

Class II 

Class 111 

net plant in service 
net accounts recaivable 
supplies 
stores exp 
prepayments 
unbilled revenue 
Deferred Fuel 
accrued vacation 
sfas 106 
Deferred DSM Program Costs 
other 

76,025,983 
5,597,401 

355,933 
53,701 
32,844 

2,534,560 
78,919 

387,172 
576,000 
593,140 

29,849 

Class IV Useful Life 
acquisition adjustment 15 years 72,100.403 

total assets 159,566,453 

Liabilities - . * -

Opebs (575,000] 
accounts payable (249,379] 
customer deposits (40,683] 
accrued state & \cr?\ taxes (20,293; 
Customer Deposits (4,717] 
tax coJIecticns payable (54,559] 
accrued vacation & sicktime (387,172] 
Unclaimed Monies (14,342] 
Rex Spending (3) 
General Liability Claims 0 
customer advances (29,672] 
deferred maintenance (37,501] 
Deferred Energy Assistance (1,475) 
Other Def Credits (147] 

total liabilities (1,416,458] 

total assets/Sabilities 153.150.000 



8275 
{R«v. April 1995) 

OopsfiRwni ot dw Traastiry 
Intomal R«vony« Swvico 

Disclosure Statement 
D o n o t u s e t h i s f o r m t o d isc lose i t e m s o r p o s i t i o n s t h a t are con t ra ry t o T reasury 

r e g u l a t i o n s . I ns tead , use F o r m 8 2 7 5 ^ , Regu la t i on D isc losure S t a t e m e n t 

See sepa ra te i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

• A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

OMB. No. 1545-0889 
8275 

{R«v. April 1995) 

OopsfiRwni ot dw Traastiry 
Intomal R«vony« Swvico 

Disclosure Statement 
D o n o t u s e t h i s f o r m t o d isc lose i t e m s o r p o s i t i o n s t h a t are con t ra ry t o T reasury 

r e g u l a t i o n s . I ns tead , use F o r m 8 2 7 5 ^ , Regu la t i on D isc losure S t a t e m e n t 

See sepa ra te i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

• A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

At tachment 

Sequonea No. 9 2 

Nam«(s) showm on r«tum 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Ident i fymg n u m b e r * h o w n o n return 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part I General Information (Seo instructions.) 

(a) 

Rev. Rul . , Rev. P r o c , e t c . 

lb) 

Item or Group 

of Items 

fc) 

Detailed Description 

of Items 

id) 

Form or 

Schedule 

fe) 

Line 

Wo. 

f f) 

A m o u n t 

1 

D. & D. COSTS 001 DECONTAMINATION AND 

DECOMISSIONING COST 

2 

2 i 
1 
I 

3 

Part (I Detailed Explanation fSee instructions.) 

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION 

Part 111 Information About Pass-Through Entity. To bs completed by partners, shareholders, beneficiaries, 

or residual interest holders. 

C o m p l e t e t h i s p a r t on l y i f y o u a r e m a k i n g a d e q u a t e d i s c l o s u r e w i t h r e s p e c t t o p a s s - t h r o u g h i t e m . 

N o t e : A pass- th rough en t i t y is a pa r tne rsh ip , an S corpora t ion , a n estate, a t r u s t a regu la ted i n v e s t m a n t company , a rea l es ta te 

i n v e s t m e n t t rust , o r rsal es ta te m o r t g a g e inves tmen t c o n d u i t (RcMIC) . 

N a m e , address, and ZIP code o f pass- th rough ent i ty 2 Iden t i f y ing n u m b e r o f pass- through en t i t y 

3 i ax year o f pass- through en t i t y 

t o 

4 In te rna l Revenue Service Center w h e r e t h e pass - t h rough en t i t y 

fiied its return 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . ~ F o r n v 8 2 7 5 (Rev 4 - 9 3 ) 
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PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 8275 
1995 

Decontamination and Decommissioning Pavment 

Taxpayer has claimed a deduction in this return in the amount of $5,620,235 
which reflects the special assessments paid prior to September 16, 1996 to the United 
States Department of Energy forthe decontamination and decommissioning fund. This 
amount constitutes part of a larger amount which taxpayer is obligated to pay pursuant 
to Title XI of the Energy Policy Act of 1992 (Act). The payments are to continue for a 
period of the earlier of fifteen years or when a specific amount ($2.25 billion for all 
companies) has been collected. On its originally fiied 1992 return, taxpayer claimed a 
deduction for such payments on the same basis as in this return. 

Prior to the filing of this return, taxpayer filed an amended 1992 return which 
recognized the entire amount of the liability which was established by the Act. Thus, 
the amount claimed as a deduction for decontamination and decommissioning 
payments has been subsumed in the amount reflected in the 1992 amended return. 

The Service has not yet responded to the 1992 amended return and the tax 
refund claimed therein has not been received. In the event that such tax refund claim 
is approved, taxpayer will amend its 1995 return to eliminate the duplicative deduction 
claimed in this return. 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\eiection\8275disc. doc 



8827 Form 

Dcpo rtment of the Tressury 

Intemol R evenoo Sarvieg 

Credit For Prior Year Minimum Tax-Corporations 

^ " A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n 

OMB No. 1545-'I257 

95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Employer ident i f icBt ian numb«r 

23-0970240 

1 

I 

1 A l te rna t ive m i n i m u m tax fo r 1 9 9 4 . En te r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 15 of t h e 1 9 9 4 Form 4 6 2 6 

M i n i m u m tax c red i t ca r r y fo rwa rd f r o m 1 9 9 4 . E n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 9 of t he 1 9 9 4 Form 8 8 2 > 

Enter any 1 9 9 4 c r e d i t f o r fue l p r o d u c e d f r o m a nonconven t i ona l source and any o r p h a n 

d rug c red i t n o t a l l o w e d fo r 1 9 9 4 . See ins t ruc t i ons . . 

A d d l ines 1 . 2 , a n d 3 

Enter t h e co rpo ra t i on ' s 1 9 9 5 regular i n c o m e tax l iab i l i ty m inus a l l owab le tax c red i ts . See 

ins t ruc t ions " 

Enter t h e ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax f r o m l ine 13 of t he 1 9 9 5 Form 4 6 2 6 

Sub t rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 . If zero or less, en te r - 0 -

M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t . Enter t he s m a l l e r o f l ine 4 or l ine 7, A lso enter t h i s a m o u n t o n the 

appropr ia te l ine o f t he co rpo ra t i on ' s i n c o m e tax re tu rn (e.g.'. F o r m 1 1 2 0 , S c h e d u i e J . l ine 4e ) . If 

t he co rpo ra t i on had a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 o w n e r s h i p change or has preacqu is i t ion excess cred i ts , see 

ins t ruc t ions 

M i n i n i u m t a x c r e d r t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1 9 9 6 . Subt rac t l ine 8 f rom Jine 4 . See ins t ruc t ions 

NONE 

1 7 3 . 4 2 0 . 3 3 9 . 

173 ,420 ,339 

2 8 0 , 5 1 8 . 1 5 6 . 

1 7 8 . 1 7 9 . 4 1 2 . 

1 0 2 . 3 3 8 . 7 4 4 . 

1 0 2 , 3 3 8 . 7 4 4 . 

7 1 . 0 8 1 . 5 9 5 . 
F o r m 8 8 2 7 ( 1 9 9 5 } 

30 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

I. D. No.; 23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 8827 
Aitemative Minimum Tax Credit Carryover 

1987 Form 1120 as filed 
Form 1120X 

Unallowed §29 Fuel Credits 
Subtotal 

1988 Credit 

1S89 Credit 

1990 Credit 

1992 Fonn1120X 
1992 Unallowed §29 Fuel credit 
Totai AMT Credit Carryover to 1995 

Less: AMT Credit generated filing 1992 Form 
1120x (Decontamination/Decommission 
issue); totai liability deducted in amended 
return versus deductions in subsequent 
returns on the pay as you go method. 
Will hold AMT Credit pending settlement 
of 1992 Return. 

Total AMT Credit Carryover to 1995 avaiiable 
for utilization. 

$ 66,756,972 
1,350,358 

152.148 
68,259,478 

22,895,702 

67,605,046 

14,513,280 

4,582,821 
146.833 

178,003,160 

(4.582.821) 

$ 173,420,339 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\company\amtcaryf.doc 



Deparrmem of tho Treasury 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 
I SUPERSEDES A L L PREVIOUS 
EDIT IONS 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

F o r t h * c a l e n d a r y « * r t 9 j 9 9 5 

D o n o t f i le t h i s f o r m w f r h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: O M 8 No. 1S05-OO83 

This fo rm should be used lo report financial interest in or signature authority or other author i ty over ooe or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other f inancial 

accounts in foreign eountrics as r e w e c f fty Oeparonent of the Treasury Regulations (31 CFR 103) . You are no t refluired to file a repon if Ihe aggregate value of the accounts 

o ^ 1 - - — . - - . . • » — —. — - p - w a s . • n i i r u c x i o n s o n D O C K t o r d r fin rt i o n s , r i l e m i s I 

i N a m e (Las t , First . M i d d l e ) 
p r m w i t n u e o i . o t t n e ' ' o a s u r v . f . U . B O X 3 2 C 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 3 

Detroit. M l 4 B 2 3 ? 

N a m e in i t e m 1 
[ ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC i d e m i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n re fe rs t o [ ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

i n d i v i d u a l 

1 i n d i v i d u a l 

l A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i ty . S ta te . C s u n t r y . ZIP] 23-2750899 P a r t n e r s h i p 

[ 2301 MARKET STREET X C o r p o r a t i o n 

PHILADELPHIA F i d u c i a r y 

i PA 19101 
F i d u c i a r y 

I h a d s i g n a t u r e au rho r i r y e v e r c n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u : h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t * i n s u c h a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c i i o n _*}. 

I n d i c a t e fo r these accob-nts: 

N a m e a n d soc ia l sec^r i r , - .-s^rraer o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r o f e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s c f e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s } 

o 

I 
1 
I 
i 
I 

[ [ I h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n t e r s s ; " --n o n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u m s o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c co rpo raT ion . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o f i l e 

T D r 5 0 - 2 2 . " (See tns:n;c:*c.-> L). Ind ica te for these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d taxpaye r i d e n t i f i c a t i c ^ n u m b e r of each .such c o r p o r a i i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p or t rus t 

A d d r e s s o f eac f i ^ u c n c o r p c r s : : c ^ . pa r tne rsh ip or t rus t 

(Do n o t c o m p i e i e i t e m S for t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

•_ j I h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te re^ : * tr. o n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m v a l u e o f t h e s e a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n 1) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S 1 0 . C 0 0 a t a n y t i m e riur^c : h s year, f l f you c h e c k e d this box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) . 

[ | I h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te res t * in 2 5 or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d th i s b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i nanc ia l i .-.teres:' :n o n e or m o r e b u t f ewer t h a n 2 5 f o r e i g n a c c o u n t s w h i c h a re r e q u i r e d t o b e r e p o n e d . a n d t h e to ta l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e c e s S T C .000 d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e i c w fo r o n e of t he a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a s e p a r a t e TD F 9 0 - 2 2 , 1 fo r e a c h o f t h e o the rs . 

I t e m s 1. 2 . 3. 9. a n d 10 m u s t be c o m p l e t e d for each a c c o u n t 

C h e c k h e r e t f t h i s is a n a t t a c h r r . e r t . I 1 

I 
N a m e in w h i c h a c a o u n t is m a t t a i n e d 

EPS c r s . r . o . 
b N a m e o f b a n k or o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

AGROBNAfCA F I L i A L K A PR AHA 

c N u m b e r a n d Other a c c o u n t d e s i c r . a t i c n . i f a n y 

OCT # 9 9 3 8 0 4 - 5 0 4 - 0 6 0 0 

1 

d A d d r e s s o f o f f i c e c r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

CPLETALCVA 4 , PRAGUE 1,CZ 11121 
CZECH REPUBLIC 

Type o f a c c o u n t . (!f n o t cs r ta i r . c f ' r r . g i i s h n a m e for the type of a c c o u n t , g i v e t h e f o r e i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e the n a : u ™ o i t h e a c c o u n t . 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necassa r / . } 

Bank A c c o u n t : Secur i t ies A c c s u n t ! O t h e r ( s o e c i ^ l 

M a x i m u m v a l u e of a c c o u n t [se-i I n s t r u c t i c n I) 

! l u n d e r S T O . O C O ( 1 ( 1 S 1 0 . C 0 0 t o S50.CQC S50.CCO t o 31CC.0CQ i ! O v e r S 7 0 C . C 0 0 

* 1 m i e {.Not necessary if r e p o r t i n g a p e r s o n a l a c c o u n t ) T 2 D a t e 

1 
JSA 

EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / S 6 1 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 V S . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 3 5 9 



Ir 
i 

D e p i a r t m e n : o f t h e T r e a s u r y 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 - 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 
U P E f t S E O E S A U . PREVIOUS 

lEornoNs 

Report o f Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accoun ts 

F o r t h o c a l e n d a r y o a r I S 1995 

D o n o t file t h i s f o r m w r t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OMS No. 1 5 O 5 ^ 0 C 3 

This fo rm should be used io report financial in tar as! in or signature authority or other autnority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as required by Oepamnent o l the Tieasuiy Regulations (31 CFR 103). Yow w e not tequired » file a teport if the aggregate value oJ the accounts 

did not exceed S 10 .000 . Check alt accrooriate boxes. See inamtc t ions on back for def in i t ions. File this form wi th Dept. of the Treasury. P.O. Box 3 2 6 2 1 . Detroit. M l « 8 2 3 2 . 

N a m e {Las t . F i rs t . M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. NC 

A d d r e s s ( S t r e e t . C i t y . S ta te . C c u n t r y . Z IP) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A 
PA 1 9 1 0 1 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i i o t h e r t h a n 
i nd i v i dua l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e i n i t e m 1 

re fe rs t o 

Ind i v i duaJ 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F i d u c i a r y 

J I h a d s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i r y eve.- o n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o ' f i n a n c i a l in te res t " in such a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) 

I n d i c a t e f o r t h e s e a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d soc ia l sec-.:nry - - .u~c5r o r taxpayer i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r o f e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S for these accoun ts ) 

i 
! 

f 
I 

|̂  j ! h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res : " in c n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d by a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o file 

TD F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See i n s t r u c t j c n \ . ) , I nd i ca te for these a c c o u n t s : 

f j a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i den t i f i ca r i c r . . - .umber o f each such c o i p o r a t i o n . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h c o r p c r o t - c n . c a r t n e r s h t c or t rus t 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f c r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j _ | I h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s l * in c n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m va lue of these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S i 0 . 0 0 0 a t a n v t i m e duH.-.c r h e vear. ( I f you c h e c k e d th is box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9). 

| | I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * 'n 2 5 or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d th i s box , d o n o t c o m p i e i e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * in c n e or m o r e bu t f ewer t h a n 2 5 f o re i gn a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red to b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d S ' 0 . 0 0 0 d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r of those a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e i o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a i h r o u g h f b ^ i c w fo r o n e of t he a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 f c r each of t h e o i h e r s . 

I t e m s 1 . 2 . 3 . S, a n d 10 m u s t s e c c m p i e t e d for each a c c o u n t . 

C h e c k h e r e i f t h i s is an at tachr r .e - 1 f X 1 

I 
N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

EPS {CANADA) INC. 
SERVICES DE PERFORMANCE ENERGET i QUE 

b N a m e o f bank o r o the r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 

c N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s i c r . s t i c n , if a n y 

I 
1323-14 
2833-12 

d A d d r e s s of o f f i ce or b r j r . c h w h e r e a c c o u n ; is m a i n t a i n e d 

TOUR SCOTIA, "002 SHER3R0CKE STV/EST 
MONTREAL. QUEBEC H3A 3L6 

I T y p e o f a c c o u n t . ( I f n o t c e c a i r . c : ;.-.g; isr: n a m e for t h e type c f a c c o u n t , g i ve t h e f o re i gn i anguage n a m e zr .d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e o f rhe a c c o u n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

| X I B a n k A c c o u n t I ! Secur i t ies A c c c u n ; • Other . ' s=ec :M 

^ M a j t i m u m va iue e f a c c o u n t (see :." 

! 1 U n d e r S 1 0 . C C O 

s t r u c t i o n I) 

I I S 'C.CCO t. i S 5 0 . 0 C 0 I X i S5C.CC0 tc S iCO.CCO i O v e r 3 1 C O . C 0 0 

[ S i g n a t u r e 

. 2 ^ 
11 Ti t le (Not necessary i f r e p o r t i n g a pe rsona l a c c o u n t 1 2 D a t e 

EPSIYY C9/03/S5 11:13:15 V5.02 23-2750399 



D e p a r t m e n t o f t h e T reasu ry 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 

P
UPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS 
D m O N S 

Repor t o f Foreign Bank 
a n d Financial A c c o u n t s 

F o r t h e c a l e n d a r y e a r 1 9 1 9 9 5 

D o n o t file t h i s f o r m w r t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OMB No. 1505-0O03 

I 
T h " fo rm should be used to report financial interest in or signature aut fwr i iy or other authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as required by Department ot the Treasury Regulations [31 CFR 703J. You are not required to file a repon if the aggregate value of the accounts 

ditJ not exceed S10.0O0. Check alt acorooriate boxes. See instruct ioQ* on back for def in i t ions. File this form wi th Dept. o l the Trnaturv. P.O. Box 3 2 6 2 1 . Detroit. M l ^ 8 2 3 2 . 

N a m e (Las t . F i rs t . M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

A d d r e s s ( S t r e e t Ci ty . S ta te . C c u n t r y . ZIP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e in i t e m 1 
refers t o 

I n d i v i d u a l 

Pa r t ne r sh i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F iduc ia ry 

( | I h a d s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i r y e v e r o n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t " i n s u c h a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J) . 

I n d i c a t e fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d soc ia l s e c - r . T / r^urr.ber o r taxpayer i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r of e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s of e a c h o w n e r 

{ D o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

o 

I 
I 

f 
I 

J I h a d a f i n a n c i a i i n t e res ; * m c n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d b y a d o m e o t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is reau i red t o f i le 

TD F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See i n s t ; u c : : c n L). I nd i ca te for these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i c n n u m b e r o f each such c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h c o r p c r a : : c n . pa.- tnership or trust 

(Do n o t c o m p i e i e i t e m 9 fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j j 1 h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' in o n e or m o r e fore ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m v a l u e of t hese a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S 1 0 . 0 0 0 a t a n y t i m e d u r i n g the vear. ( I f y o u checked th i s box , d o n o t c o m p i e i e i t e m 9 ) . 

| I I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * tr. 2 3 o r m o r e fore ign a c c o u n t s . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d th i s b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n t e res t * i n c n e or m o r e b u t f ewer t h a n 2 5 f o r e i g n a c c o u n t s w h i c h a re r e q u i r e d t o b e r e p o n e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e of t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d S 'O .DCO d u r i n g the year (see i n c t n j e t i o n I), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r of t h o s e a c c o u n t s i n t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e l c w for o n e c f the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te TD F 5 0 - 2 2 . 1 fo r e a c h o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t e m s 1, 2 . 2 . 9. a n d 10 m u s t b e c c m p i e t e d for each a c c o u n t . 

C h e c k h e r e i f t h i s is an a n a c h rr. sr.;. ', X ! 

a N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

(ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES 
OF PORTUGAL 

b N a m e o f b a n k or o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

NOVA REDE-BANCO COMERCIAL PORTUGESE 

c N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s i g n a t i c n . if a n y 

0 187 7 3 5 3 1 1 
d A d d r e s s o i o f f i c e c r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

SUCURSAL NOVA REDE RUA DO GUR0 130 
132; HOC L fSEOA, PORTUGAL 

I T y p e o f a c c o u n t . ( I f n o t c s f r a i n c : z n j i i s h n a m e fcr the type o f a c c o u n t , g i ve rhe f o re i gn l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e c f t he a c c o u n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l shee ts i f necessary . ) 

j X I Bank A c c o u n t I S e c u r t i e s A c c o u n t O t h e r ( soec i f v ) 

M a x i m u m v a l u e o f a c c o u n t (see i n s t n - c t - s n 1) 

| I U n d e r S 1 0 . C 0 0 I ! S - i 0 . 0 0 0 to S 5 0 . 0 0 0 f X " ! S 5 O . C 0 0 t o S1CC.CC0 O v e r 3 : 0 0 . 0 0 0 

S i g n a t u r e 11 u t l e (Mo: necessary i f repc.-J.-,g a p e r s o n a l a c c c u n : ) 1 2 D a t e 

EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / S 3 1 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 3 S 9 
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P 

This term should be used to report financial mterest in or signature authority or other authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

o c c o u n o in foreign countr ies as required by Department of the Treasury Regulations (31 CFR 103J. You are no t required to file a repon H the aggregate value of the accounts 

did not excoed SIO.OOO. Check all acsroariaie boxes. See ins in jc t ions on back fo r def in i t ions. File this form w i th DeoL of the Treasury. P.O. Sox 3 2 0 2 1 . Detro i t M l a g ? ^ ? 

N a m e (Las t . F i rs t . M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i t y . S ta te . C o u n t r y . ZIP) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 1 9 1 0 1 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e i n i t e m 1 
refers t o 

I n d i v i d u a l 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F i d u c i a r y 

J I hacf s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i r y ever o n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u r h a d n o " f tnanciaJ i n i e r e s r * in s u c h a c c o u n t s fsee I n s t r u c t i o n J ) . 

I n d i c a t e f o r t h e s e a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d s o c i a l secur i r y n u m b e r o r taxpayer iden t i f i ca t ion n u m b e r of e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S fo r t hese a c c o u n t s ) 

1 

P 

J I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * m o n e or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i c n . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d to f i le 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See i n s t r u c t i o n L). I nd i ca te for these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i d e n t i f i c a - c n n u m b e r o f each s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h c o r p c r a : : c n . p a r t n e r s h i p or t rus t 

(Do n o i c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f c r t hese a c c o u n t s ) 

I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' i n c n e or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts , b u t t h e to ta l m a x i m u m va lue of t h e s e a c c o u n t s [see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S i 0 . 0 0 0 a t a n y t i m e d u r i n g ;he year . ( I f y o u checked th is box . d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) . 

[ I h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l t m e r e s t * in 2 5 o r m o r e fo re ign accoun ts . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d t h i s b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t " in one o r m o r e b u t f e w e r than 2 5 f o re i gn a c c o u n t s w h i c h are r e q u i r e d t o b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d S I 0 . 0 0 0 du r i ng the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e to ta l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e l c w fc r o n e of the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 fo r e a c h o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t e m s 1 . 2 . 3 , 9 . a n d 1 0 m u s t b e c o m p l e t e d for e a c h a c c o u n t 

C h e c k h e r e i f th is ;s a n a t t a c h m e n t . ! X 1 

I 
N a m e i n w h i c h a c c o u n t is m z i n t a i n e d 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERVICES (CHILE SA 
b N a m e of b a n k o r o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

BANCO 0 ' H I G G I N S 

c N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s i o r . a t i c n , i : any ! d A d d r e s s of o f f i ce o r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

V 
1100 2 0 0 1 6 2 0 A V . PR0VIDENCIA 2 0 4 7 

SAi\ T I AGO r CHILE 
i T y p e o f a c c o u n t . (If n o t ce r ra in c : Eng l i sh n a m e for the type of a c c o u n t , g ive tne f o r e i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e c f t h e a c c c u n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

I X ! 3 a n k A c c o u n t I 
' f l Signature 

cc E p S j Y Y 

Secur i t ies A c c c u n t 

Maximum value of account (see ir.sir^czon 1) 

I 1 U n d e r S 1 0 , 0 0 0 f x ] 3 1 0 . 0 0 0 l o SSG.CCC ScO.COC :o s:co.oco Over SICO.CCO 

1 1 n t i e (No t r.ecessa.-y i f r e p o r t i n g a pe rsona l a c c c u n : } 12 Date 

09/03/9S 11:18:15 V5.C2 23-2750SS9 
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This term should be used to report financial interest in or signature authority or other authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other fina^^ 

accounts in foreign countries as required b / Depanment ot aw Treasu/y Regti/atfons (3 T CFR t 0 3 \ . You are not e w j u i n d to ffle a report i t the aggregate vaiue o f the accounts 

did not exceed S t O . 0 0 0 . Check aU acsroariate boaes. Sec i nx tmc t ionson bocfc fo r def in i t ions. RIe this form wit t i Deot of the Treasury. P.O. BOK 2 2 6 2 1 . Detroit. M l 4a?-*-) 

N a m e (Las t . F i rs t . M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, NC 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i ty . S ta te . Ccun t r y . ZIP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e i n i t e m 1 
re fe rs t o 

i n d i v i d u a l 

P a n n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F iduc ia r y 

I h a d s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i r y o v - r o n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t " i n s u c h a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) . 

I n d i c a t e fo r t h e s e a c c c u n a : 

N a m e a n d s o c i a l s e c u r i r y .-.^.-nber o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r o f e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s of e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 for these a c c o u n t s ) 

6 [ j I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s : " tn c n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a n n e r s h i p o r t r u s t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o f i le 

H T D F 9 C - 2 2 . 1 (See ins t ruc tor - . 1). I n d i c a t e for these a c c o u n t s : 

H i N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i den t i f i ca : : cn n u m b e r of each s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n , p a n n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

f 
I 

A d d r e s s o i e a c h s u c h cc rporazzcr . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t 

(Oo n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f o r these a c c o u n t s ) 

|_ [ I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res : * in c n e o r m o r e f o re i gn accoun ts , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m va lue o f these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S 'O .CCO a t a n y t ime d u n n c t h e year , f l f y o u c h e c k e d th is box . d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) , 

I 

P 

| 1 h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t " m 2 5 or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts . (If y o u c h e c k e d th i s box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

• If y o u h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te res t * i n o n e o r m o r e b u t f e w e r than 2 5 f o re i gn a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red t o b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

va lue of t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d S 7 C . 0 0 0 du r i ng t h e year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I}, w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t ; i n t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s s t h r o u g h f b e i c w fo r o n e o f the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a s e p a r a t e T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 fo r each o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t ems 1 . 2 . 3 , 9. a n d 10 m u s t be c o m p l e t e d for e a c h accoun t . 

Cheefc h e r e ' f th is is an a t t a c h m e n t . i X j 

a N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

(Energy Performance Serevices Inc. 
SR s.r.o . 

b N a m e o f b a n k o r o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

I n v e s t i o n a a r o z v o j o v a b a n k a 

^ N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d s s i g . - a i i c n , i f a n y 

1173 7 8 2 1 / 5 2 0 0 

i 
j c A d d r e s s of o f f : ce o r b r a n c n w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

S r s \ i s i a , 
I S I o v a k Repub1 i c 

- T y p e o f a c c o u n t . ( I f n o t c e r t a i n c f Eng l ish n a m e for t h e type of a c c o u n t , g i ve t h e f o re i gn l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e c f t h e a c c o u n t 

A t t s e h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

X l Bank A c c c u n ; I \ Secur i t ies A c c c u n t O t h e r i scec i r v ) 

M a j c i m u m v a l u e o f a c c o u n t (see ••r.struction 11 

i X l S10 .0CC tc SSC.0CC J 1 
cMSigfiature 11 ntie ;?*ct necessary if repening a persona! acccun:) 12 Date 

r 
i 
i 

JSA 

EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / 9 6 1 : 1 6 : V 5 . C 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 3 3 



I e p a r t m e m of t h o T r e a s u r y 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 

f
UPERSEDES A L L PREVIOUS 

• m o N s 

Report o f Foreign Bank 
and Financial A c c o u n t s 

F o r t h « u l o n d a r y e a r 1 9 J Q 9 B 
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This fo rm should ba us«d to repon financial interest in or signature authority or other authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as required by Depanment of the Treasury Regulations (31 CFR 103). You are not required to file a report if the aggregate value of the accounts 

mo Tj^-amj J . ^ . w ^ - j . ^ ^—• — - J ^ ^ * . J C T nrauuCTiona en DOCK to r Octmrtiona. rue mis ' 
M a m e (Las t . F i rs t . M i d d l e ) 2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 3 

ueno i t . M l » 8 2 3 ? 

N a m e i n i t e m 1 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n re fe rs t o 
i n d i v i d u a l 

I n d i v i d u a l 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i ty . S ta te . C c u n t r y . ZIP) 23-2750899 P a n n e r s h i p 
1 230T MARKET STREET X C o r p o r a t i o n 

PHILADELPHIA F i d u c i a r y 

PA 19101 

I n d i c a t e for t h e s e accsur . rs : 

N a m e a n d soc ia l secur i t y r-.v-~oer o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t ion n u m b e r of e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h o w n e r 

(Do no t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 for these a c c o u n t s ) 

D 

P 
f 

f 

[ j I h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n t e r a s : ' ;r: ;.-.e c r more fo re ign a c c o u n t ; ' o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a n n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o f i le 

T D ? S O - 2 2 . ' (See i n s t r u c t o r . LJ. Ind i ca te for these a c c c u n i s : 

Nan^e a n d t a x p a y e r idenT:f:ca::=r: n u m b e r c f each s u c h co rpo ra t i on , p a n n e r s h i p o r t rus t 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h co rpc ra r i c - : . c a m e r s h i p or t rust 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f o r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' in c n e o r more fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e to ta l m a x i m u m va lue of these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S1 C . 0 0 0 a t a n v t i m e d u r r c t h e -/ear. (If yo-j c h e c k e d th is box, d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 5). 

j [ I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * ir. 2 c c r m o r e fo re ign accoun ts . (If y o u c h e c k e d t h i s box , d o n o ; c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res ; * in c n e o r m o r e bu t f e w e r t h a n 2 5 f o r e i g n a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red t o b e r e p o n e d . a n d t h e to ta l m a x i m u m 

va lue o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e c 5 : C . 0 0 0 dur ing t h e year (see i n s t r u c t i o n i). w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r of t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

Compaiete i t e m s a t h r o u g h f ce i c -« f c r o n e of t he a c c o u n t s a n d a t t ach a s e p a r a t e T D F 5 0 - 2 2 . 1 for e a c h o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t ems 1 . 2 . 3. S. a n d 10 m u s t c e c c m p i e t e d for each a c c o u n t 

ChecK h e r e i f t h i s is a n a t t a c h m e r : . ! X j 

a N a m d in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

tn e r g y P e r f o r m a n c e S e r v i c e s I n c 
. (Ch i l e ) S . A . 

b N a m e o f b a n k c r o the r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

Banko 0'Higg ins 

c" Numfcer a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t 

1 0 - 0 0 2 - 0 3 4 . 7 5 - 1 

I 
d A d d r e s s of o f f i ce or b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

A v . P r o v i d e n c i a 2 0 4 7 
S a n i i a c o , Ch i Ie 

: Type o f a c c o u n t ( I f n o : cenai--- c : r r t c i i s h n a m e fcr the r / p e c f sccou r . t . g i ve the r'creigr. l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e n e n a t u r e c f t h e a c c o u n t , 

r t ach a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i : r ' .ecessiry.) 

X J Sank A c c o u n t i Secur i t ies - c e c u m : C - h * r f szec i f y ) 

^ T v l a x i m u m v a i u e o f a c c c u n : (see i n s t r u c t i o n I) 

X i U n d e r S ' C O C O i ! S1C.0C0 to S5C.000 | i S5C.CC0 :o S 'CC.OCO O v e r S ICO.CCO 

' • S i g n a t u r e 1T nCc ( M c ; n e c e s c a r / i f r e c c n i n g a c e r s c n a i a c c o u n t ) 12 C » , 

»—'—? 

f 
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2220 
DeMrtmant of th« Trwsury 
InMnul Revvnue Svnncs 

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

^ A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

OMS No. 15450142 2220 
DeMrtmant of th« Trwsury 
InMnul Revvnue Svnncs 

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

^ A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

C 195 
tiartte 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Employer Ident i f icat ion number 

23-0970240 
Note: /n most cases, the corporation does not need to fife Form 2220. The IPS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. 

File Form 2220 only if one or more boxes in Part f apply to the corporation, ff the corporation does not need to file Form 

2220. it may stiU use it to figure the penalty. Enter the amount from Jine 36. Part Ul. on the penalty fine of the corporation's 

income tax return, but do not attach Form 2220. 

P a r t I R e a s o n s F o r F i l i n g - Check the boxes b e l o w t ha t app ly t o t h e co rpo ra t i on , i f any box is c h e c k e d , t he c o r p o r a t i o n 

m u s t f i le F o r m 2 2 2 0 w i t h t he co rpo ra t i on ' s tax re tu rn , even if it does no t o w e t h e pena l ty . If t h e b o x o n l ine 1 or l ine 

2 app l ies , t h e co rpo ra t i on m a y be able t o l owe r or e l im ina te the penal ty. See ins t ruc t ions . 

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method. 

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method. 

The corporation is a "large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax. 

Part II Figuring the Underpayment 

4 Total tax (see instructions) 

5 a Persona! holding company tax included on line A (Schedule PH (Form 1120). 

l ine 26). 

b Interest due under the look-back method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 4 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 

5a 

5b 

5c 4 8 . 1 3 0 . 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount from 

fine 11 on fine 15 

Complete tines 12 through 18 of one column before 

going t o t he next column. 

Enter amount, if any. from iine IS of the preceding coiumn 

Add lines 11 and 12 

Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column 

Subtract l ine 14f rom) ine 13. If zero or Jess, enter -0-. . . . . 

If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from iine 

14. Otherwise, enter -0-

Underpayment. If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10, 

subtract l ine 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 18 (see instructions) 

Overpayment If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10 

f rom line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column 

d Tota l . Add lines 5a through 5c 

6 Subtract line 5d from line 4. If the result is less than S500. do not complete or file this form. The corporation 

does n o l owe the penalty 

7 Enterthe tax shown on the corporation's 1994 income tax return. ( C A i m O N : See instructions before complet ing 

th is line.) 

8 Enter the smal ler of line 6 or line 7. If the corporation is required to skip line 7, enter the amount from line 6 on 

line 8 

9 Instal lment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 

15th day of the 4 th . 6th. 9th. and 12th months of the 

corporation's tax year ^ 

10 Required instal lments, tf the box on line 1 or line 2 above 

is checked enter the amounts from Schedule A. line 4 1 . If 

the box on line 3 (but not 1 or 2) is checked, see the 

instructions for the amounts to enter, tf none of these boxes 

is checked, enter 25% of line 8 in each column . 

179 .246 .S23 

Sd 4 8 , 1 3 0 . 

1 7 9 , 1 9 8 , 4 9 3 . 

1 7 9 . 1 9 8 , 4 9 3 
(a) (b) (d) 

9 0 4 / 1 7 / 9 5 0 6 / 1 5 / 9 5 0 9 / 1 5 / 9 5 1 2 / 1 5 / 9 5 

10 44799624. 44799623. 44799623 . 44799623. 

11 63859447. 53127001 . 36020209 . 55000000. 

12 19059823. 2 7 3 8 7 2 0 1 . 18607787. 
13 72186824. 63407410 . 73607787 . 
14 

15 63859447. 72186824. 63407410 . 73607787 . 

16 

17 

13 19059823. 27387201 . 18607787. 28808164. 

^ 2 ' 

Complete Part t» on page 2 t o figure the penalty. If there are no entries on line 17. no penalty is o w e d . 

For Paperwork Reduct ion Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the instruct ions. 

JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 

Form 2 2 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

!600 2.000 
V5.02 23-0970240 



I lonn 2 2 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 

5 t?art'.H^ Figuring the Penalty 

Page 2 

I 

& t W th* (t*I> ef payment or i t * 15m day el the 3rd monOi eftaf 

D M cka* ef the a x year, whichever b eartier (Me inscvcnonj)-

ffcfrn S9(>ff *nd form 990-T Btrs: Use 5 * rrunih instead ol 

f 3ra month.) > . . . . 

0 N u m b e r o f d a y s f r o m d u e d a t e of i n s t a l l m e n t o n l ine 9 

t o t h e d a t e s h o w n o n l i n e 1 9 

| l Number of days on line 2 0 after 4 / 1 5 / 9 5 and befora 7 / 1 / 9 5 . 

2 2 Underpayment on Une 17 % Number ot days on line 21 x 10% . 

• 3 6 5 

^ 3 Number o f days on Une 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 5 and botore 1 / 1 / 9 6 

14 Underpayment on line 17 x Numbar of days on line 2 3 X 9% 

3 6 5 

5 Number of days on line 2 0 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 and before 4 / 1 / 9 6 . 

f 6 Underpayment on line 17 x Number o< days on line 2 5 x9% t , 

3 6 6 

2 7 Number of days on Une 2 0 a f t e r 3 / 3 1 / 9 6 and before 7 / 1 / 9 6 . 

^ K 8 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 2 7 x ~% 

366 

• S O Unrfaroayment on linn 17 X Numbnr of davs on [ina?ft x ^ 

f 3 6 6 

1 Number of days on line 2 0 after 9 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 / 1 / 9 7 . 

3 2 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x . . 

* 3 6 6 

(a) (b) <c) (d) 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

^ 3 Number of days on fine 2 0 after T Z / 3 : / 9 6 a n d before 2 / 1 6 / 9 7 

(4 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days 

3 6 : 

5 Add lines 2 2 . 2 4 . 2 6 , 2 8 . 3 0 . 32. and 34 

t6 P e n a l t y . A d d c o l u m n s (a) t h r o u g h (d ) , l i ne 3 5 . Enter h e r e a n d o n Jine 3 3 , F o r m 1 1 2 0 ; l ine 2 9 . Fo rm T 1 2 0 - A ; o r 

c o m p a r a b l e l i ne f o r o t h e r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n s 

I 

! 

I 

3 6 

•|f the corporation's tax year ends after December 3 1 . 1995, see the Instructions for lines 2 8 , 3 0 . 3 2 . and 34. 

wo 3.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



peco mnov COMPANY 
Description of Property 

Gpnqrot Oaproc loMon and /Vnort j z o t i o n 

TAX YEAR 1995 

Asset description 

SALEM ESfUAHY 

Date 
placed in 

.. service 

08/01/95 

Cost or basis 

12.463.843. 

Accumulated 

amortization Coda Life 

5.000 

Current-year 

amortization 

86-1.079. 

Less: Retired Asserts 

TOTALS . 
|g.463.813. 

' Assols Rolired 

664.078. 

BX902B 2.000 
PECOAA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



Daaorlptlon o l Property 

OsnerBl D t p r e c l o t l o n and Amor t t za t ion 

TAX YEAR 1995 

Asset doscripl'ion 

PREPAID COI^ISSIOMS 

Date 
placed in 
aeryipe 

07/01/95 

Less: Ralired Ansots 

TOTALS 

Cost or basis 

13.47?. 

13,472. 

Accumulated 

amortization 

' Assets Rotiretl 

Code Life 

3.500 

Current-year 

amorlizatioh 

1.925. 

1.925. 

5X9020 2 OOO 

ACC01 I 09/09/90 15:20:53 V5.02 



Description of Property 

Gintrai {hflroclation and Amrt I net I an 

J M YEAR 1995 

Asset doscripljon 

LOAN fEES 

LOAN FEES 

Date 
placed in 
service 

02/01/95 

08/01/95 

Cost or basis 

1,667. 

12.000. 

Accumulated 

amorttiation Code Life 

1.000 

1.000 

Current-year 

amortization 

LSZfl. 

5.000. 

Less: Retired Assets 

TOTALS 
13,667. 

* Assets Rolired 

5X9010 2.000 
BIWOYY 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



P2798 

Description ol Proporty 

TAX YEAR 1995 

Asset description 

Date 
placed in 
service Cost or basis 

Accumulated 

amortization Code " Life 
Curreitt-year 

amortization 
ORGANIZATION COSTS 03/01/95 9.?6?. 2-18 5.000 1 saa 

1 i 3 H I • 

•— — 

— 

f i t i i i i i i i 
9.262. ].S<\4. 

' Assets Retired 

5X9020 2000 

PEGSMrf 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



C o n a o l i d a t o d S c l i e d u l e s 

Comb i nsd ELIMINATIONS 

LOCMOR 

Ail j u s tment 3 PECO ENEflCY 

CONSOLIDATED 

I n Gross rocoipts or salos 4,228,'151,097. 4,228,454,097. 

111 Less returns and allowances 

l c Halanct* 1,228,454,097. 4,220.454,097. 

2 
Cost of qoods sold 

mil)/if onnfiiiions 1.555.156,630. 1,555,156.630. 

3 dross prolit 2,673,297.467. 2 .67J.29I ,467. 

<1 Oividotuls 26 ,035 ,541 , 26,035,541. 

!i IntoruSl 25,282.492. 25.282.482. 

0 Gross rents 34.086.293. 34,086.293. 

7 Gross royollies 

8 
Cfipiiol gain not 67,573.902. 

9 Nut (loin or (loss! 

lron> Form '179'/ 17.324,698. 

10 Othor income 342.538. 342,538. 

11 Totnl income 2,843,942,924. 2,843.942,924. 

12 
Comnonsalion ol 

13 Salniies nnd wanes 

M flonairs 309.629,179. 309.629,179. 

16 {lad dob is 64,440,560. . 64,440,560. 

10 f l in ts 82.542.022. 82.542.022. 

17 Tiixos 391,041.049. 391,041.049. 

10 Inlorost 420.947,655. 420.947,655. 

19 Conii ibulions 3,703.349. NONE 3,703,349. 

20 Donrociiilion 540.615,075. 540,615.075. 

21 a Less (Uiprecioliop 
n ln im lK i n t s o w h r r o 

211> Not flonrecintioit 540.615,075. 540,615,075. 

22 DonlaUon 21,986. 21,986. 

23 Adverlisinn 547.859. 547,859. 

21 
Pansion. prbtit-shafinQ 

( l inns rttr:, 42,448,202. 42,448,202. 

26 
Employee benefit 115,412,536. 115,412,536. 

20 Other deductions 44,791,001. 44,791,001. 

27 Total deduclions 2.016,140.173. NONE 2,016,140,173. 

20 Taxable income before 

NOL & Snec. Deductions 827,802,451. NONE 827,802.451. 

20 NOL deduction 

29 Snoclal deductions 26.315,635. 26.315,635. 

30 Taxable income 801,486,816. NONE 801,486,816. 

11703 

6C908O t.OOO 
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if" 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMP/WY COMPANY PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

PEWSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Schedules COMPANY COMPANY 

1120 Paae 1 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

1a Gross receipts or sales 4,157,994,960. 26,493, 166 . 35,775,555. 79,243. 

l b Less returns and allowances 

I c Balance 4,157,994,960. 26,493, 166. 35,775,555. 79,243. 

2 Cost of noods sold 
i int t /nr (fparaliona 1.511,720.968. 53,426. 6,540,750. 21,942,334. 51.442. 1,754,226. 

3 Gross profit 2,646,265.992. -53,426. 19.952.416. 10.833,221. 27.801. -1 ,754,226. 

A Dividends 17,625,078. 8,401,800. 8,666. 

6 Interest 21,359.960. 90,301. 7.186. 97,860. 2. 136. 123.825. 

8 Gross rents 13.245,401. 15,679,712. 1,002,783. 325,736. 348.929. 3,226,899. 

7 Gross royalties 

8 Capilal gain net 1,032,764. 66,541.138. 557, 120. NONE 

0 Net aain or (loss) 

from Form 4 7 9 7 -10,225,658. 26,411,603. 349,957. 

10 Other income 717.296. 535.879. -3 ,559 . 

11 Total income 2,690,020,853. 15,716,587. 9,111,769. 20,278,152. 104,768,630, 507,057. 1,951,562. 

12 
Compensation of 

__ullkars 
13 Salaries and wages 

11 Repairs 303,731.092. 924. 3,388,786. 2,059,398. 365,796. 

16 Dad debts 64,336,516. 104,044. 

10 Rents 66,300,272. 15,679,711. 299,030. 95.531. 

17 Taxes 377,041,944. 3.040,051. 175.419. 710, 192. 9.336,367. 70.667. 497. 676,832. 

10 Interest 418,833,516. - 75 ,721 . 131,972. 3 .601 . -33, 177. 1,780,733. 

19 Contfibutions 3,687.260. NONE NONE NONE 16,089. NONE NONE NONE 

20 Depreciation 533,836.754. 3,290.942. 107,921. 2,021,367. 3,954. 801.400. 
21 a Loss depreciation 

21 b Net depteciation 533.836,754. 3,290,942. 107,921. 2,021,367. 3,954. 801.400. 

22 Depletion 21.986. 

23 Advertisina : 545.129. 2,730. 

2 1 
Pension, prolit-sharing 

plfinfi. rite 39,993,898. 2,454,304. 

25 
Employee benefit 

prnf lVama 113,034,372. 435,093. 1,520, 194, 

20 Other deductions 43,896,795. 83,595. 17,653. -1 .027 . 56,226. 160,242. 

27 Total deductions 1,965,237,548. 6,339.791. 432,965. 20,217,383. 17,779,319. 152,833. 497. 3,880.534. 

28 Taxable income before 

NOL & Snec. Deductions 724.783.305. 9,376,796. 8,978.804. 60,769. 86,969.311. 434,224. -497. -1 ,928,972. 

29 NOL deduct ion 

29 Special deductions 17,907,769. 8.401,800. 6,066. 

30 Ta^ahln income 706,875,536, 9,376,796. 577.004. 60,769. 86,989.311. 434.221. -497. -1 ,935,038. 

BCSOSO i.ooo 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:2B:53 V6 .02 23-0970240 Si a temdn t 



D 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT AOWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS 

COMPANY COMPANY ASSOCIATES INC. 

Conaolidatfld Sotiadulas 

23-1706178 51-03329«16 51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750B99 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAWJA 

CANAL 

23-1621918 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 
l a Gross receipts or sales 931.300. 7,020,234. 159,639. 

l b Less returns end allowances 

I c Balance 931,300. 7.020.234. 159.639. 

2 
Cost of noods sgld 

n n d / d f n p n i n t i o n s 51.285. 4.132. 892,641. 8,971.409. 4,830. 156. 187. 

3 Gross profit -54,285. - 4 , 132. 38.659. -1 ,951,175. -4 .830 . 1.152. 

4 Uividends 

6 Inlerost 67.105. 264,514. 3,879. 119,515. 3.146,176. 5. 

e Gross rents 256.833. 

7 Gross rovollios 

fl Ctmttol onin ne t 
ihcnrrin NONE 235.808. 

9 Net pain or (loss) 

from Form 4 7 9 7 - 4 , 132. 

10 Other income -707,954. 56,583. -118,786. -113,459. 6,538. 

11 Total income -138 ,301 . 312,833. 42,538. -1 ,711,638. 3.027,887. 7,995. 

12 
Compensation of 

n l l l r n r s 

13 Salaries and wapos 

14 Repairs 83,183. 

IG Dad debts 

18 Rents 10,889. 4,000. 149.289. 3,300. 

17 Taxes -44,528. 32. 100. 31,631. 1.845. 

18 Interest 191. 16.492. 290,048. 

19 Contfibutions NONE NONE NONE NONE 

20 Doprociation 41.052. 511,685. 

21a Less depreciation 
r.lnnnJtd nlsnw/hfirf) 

2 1 b Net d e p r e c i a t i o n 41,052. 511,685. 

22 Depletion 

23 Adverlisinn 

24 
Pension, profit-sharing 

plans Alp. • 

25 
timployee benefit 

programs • 42.193. 380.684. 

20 Other deductions 1.925. 60. 178. 513.870. 1,511. 

27 Total deductions 134,905. 4.032. 76,770. 1.877.207. 5 , 145. 1,514. NONE 

28 Taxable income before 

NOL & Spec. Deductions -573,206. 308,801. -34,232. -3 ,621,845. 3,022,742. 6 ,451. NONE 

29 NOL deduction 

29 Special deductions 

30 Taxable income -573,206. 308,801. -34.232. -3 .621.845. 3.022,742. 6 .451 . NONE 

11763 
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PE 

1120 Poge 1 DetoiI 

Line 10 - Olher incoma 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
PARTNEflSHI P INCOME 
UTILITY INCOME 
MANAGEMENT INCOME 
CONTR10UTI0NS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
OTHER INCOME 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment s 

1.996. 
1.339,211. 

358,975. 
781. 

1,223,085. 
96.909. 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

1.996. 
-1 .339 .211 , 

358.975. 
784. 

1.223,085. 
96,909, 

Total 312,538. 312,538. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Slotemant 



1120 Page 1 OetoiI 

line 10 - Other Income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
PAfllNERSIIlP INCOME 
UTtLin INCtWE 
MANAGEMENT INCOME 
CCNiniBUTlONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
OTHER INCOME 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAMA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPIORM10N 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEWS Y LVANIA 
OtmOPMENI 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

9. 
30.081. 

667.206. 535,679. 

-397,068. 
358,975. 

784. 

33.750. 

Totol 717.296. 535,879. -3,559. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 St&lement 5 



1120 Pegs 1 Detoi I 

Line 10 - Other Income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
PAFIINERSHIP INCOME 
UTILITY INCOME 
MANAGEMENT INCOME 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
OTHER INCOME 

ADW IN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 •• 23-1621948 23-2829266 

-771,113. 

63,159. 

56,583. 
1,987. 

•150,773. -113,459. 6,538. 

Totol -707,954. 56.583. -118,786. -113,459. 6.538. 

SPSl.NX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 S t a t e m e n t 



1120 Page 1 Dstoil 

Lino 17 - Toxos Sunmory 

Taxes (excluding incoma toxas) 
Other State and Local Taxes 

Environmental tax 
PECO ENERGY COMPLY 
SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 
PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY 
SUSQUEHAM-JA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 
AOWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 
PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

Environmentnl tax subtotal 

Total 

311,393.454. 
79.201,960. 

437,760. 
14.514. 

143. 
512. 

-9,028. 
266. 
32. 

1,428. 

445,635. 

391.041,049. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Statement 



1120 Pago 1 Data l l 

Line 17 - Taxes exc lud ing Income taxes 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 
PA CROSS RECEIPTS 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MU 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 
MU GROSS RECEIPTS 
MO PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 
MO. LNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
MD. ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 
MD CAPITAL STOCK 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J . 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
STATE FRANCHISE 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 
FEDERAL IWEMPLOY COMP 
FICA 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 

LOCATOR 
PfCO FNEflGY 

COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

41.699,101. 4 1,699, 104. 
163,176.047. 163,176,047. 

2,951,144. 2.95 1.-144. 
6,184,286. 6.184.286. 

232.326. 232.326. 
175,870. 175,870. 

1.984,543. 1.984,513. 
200. 200. 

63.655,324. 63,655,324. 
992,052. 992.052. 

-130. -130. 
-9 ,420 . -9 ,420. 
81.433. 81,433. 

227, 176. 227. 176. 
765.075. 765,075. 

88,377. 88.377. 
2.483.7 14. 2,483.711. 

-718. M I . -7 )8 . 111. 
-75,000. -75,000. 

1.646. 1,616. 
4.882. 4.882. 

371.393. 371,393. 
26,882.568. 26,882.568. 

122.260. 122.280. 
- 15 .681 . -15.6BK 

7,311. 7 .311. 
124,548. 124,548. 

527. 527. 
216,105. 216, 105. 

527. 527. 

Total 311,610,086. 311,610,086. 

SPSLNX 2000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement - 8 



1120 Pago 1 Oetoil 

Line 17 - TBKBS excluding income texes 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 
LOCAL FRMCHISE 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 
MO GROSS RECEIPTS 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 
MU. UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
MD. ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 
MD CAPITAL STOCK 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 
PA SALES 6. USE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
STATE FRANCHISE 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 
FEDERAL UN EMPLOY COMP 
FICA 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPMY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

62-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 , 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

41,438,802. 
163, 176,047.. 

2,919,465.0 
3,491,2Bt.V 

230,523. 
176.080. 

100. ? 
63,705,614 

992,052 

-9,420. 

135. 
2,183,714^ 
-718,141. V 

-75,000. 

.4 333,997> 
26.311,952\J 

126.000. 
-15,6a i . f t 

7.31 l Y 
124,548. 

216,105. 

1.713,996. 

8,886. 

108.000. 

72,000. 

-50,290, 

876, 

634.800. 
10,770. 

78.636. 
220,000, 

23,994, 

31.273. 
348.246, 

131,942. 

9,525. 
323.519. 

-1,086. 
1.975.657. 

2.797. 
7. 176. 

130.275. 
53,478. 

5.295. 
189,943. 
-3,720. 

-2,613. 300. 93.042. 

583,490. 

-130. 

1.646. 
4,882, 

Tolal 304,915,484. 2,368,452. 129.710. 703,025. 2,824.801. 3.785. 300. 676.532. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Statement 



1120 Poga 1 Datall 

Line 17 - Taxes excluding income taxes 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 
PA moss ntceiprs 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PA\MD 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 
MO GROSS RECEIPTS 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 
MO. UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
MD. ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 
MD CAPITAL STOCK 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
STATE FRANCHISE 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 
FEDERAL UNEMPLOY COMP 
FICA 
TELEPHONE 8. TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMfW 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFOfWNCE 

smicts, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

svsdmmtA coofNf RAT ) tw 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 ' 23-1624948 23-2829266 

•101,323. 

22,060. 

1,753. 

30.954. 

94. 

50. 

100. 

802. 
32.180. 

26. 
247. 

527. 

527. 

Total -44,528. 100. 32.008. 417. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Stetement 10 



1120 Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - State and locoi taxes 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Ad justmant s 

PA INCOME TAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
SW JNCCMf TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCOME TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

66.115,207. 
4,718,195. 
8,250,835. 

34.489. 
8.774. 

-414. 
44,574. 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CCNSOLIDATEO 

66,145,207. 
1,718,495. 
8,250,835. 

34.489. 
8,774. 

-414. 
44.574. 

Total 79,201,960. 79,201,960. 

SPSINX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stetement 11 



1120 Pogs 1 Oolail 

Line 17 - State and locol taxes 

PECO ENEROY SUSQUEHWJNA PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER CCMPANY 

23-09702'10 23-1139630 23-0970710 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN 
POWER COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 
COMPANY 

23-2039821 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

52-0280040 

DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706184 

PA INCOME TAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
WV INCOME TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCCMC TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

66,103,641 A 
4 , 7 1 8 , 3 4 5 A 

1,082,8 " ( ^ 

45,566. 

657,085. 

656. 

5,999. 

15,654. 

6,501,910. 

-20,807, 

34,189. 
8.771, 
-414, 

14.574, 

197. 300. 

Total 71,904,797. 657,085. 45.566. 6.655. 6,520.591. 66,616. 197. 300. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Statement 12 



1120 Page 1 Detail 

Line 17 - State and local taxes 

PA INCOME TAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
WV INCOME TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCOME TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

23-2798733 .• 23-1624948 23-2829266 

150. 

Totol 150. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 13 
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ECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

1120 Page 1 DetaiI 

Line 19 - Contributions deduction 

Line 28, taxable income without regard to contributions 

Line 29a, NOL deduction 

Taxab I'e i ncome without regard to contr i but ions deduct i on 
NOL carrybacks, and net capital loss carrybacks 

Cont r i buti ons deduct ion as I im j t ed 

831,805.800 

831,505,800 

83,150.580 

Cont r ibutions car r yover 

Year ending 

12/31/90 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 
12/31/95 

Total 

Amount 
Generated 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

3.703,349. 

3.703.349. 

Amount to Page 1, Line 19 

Amount 
Ut i I ized 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

3.703,349. 

3,703,349. 

3,703.349. 

Converted to 
NOL Carryover 

Car ryover 
Not Ut i I i z e d 

NONE 

NONE 

Expired carryover: 

Total c a r r i e d forward to 1996: 

NONE 

NONE 

Statement 14 

3 0 0 0 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



1120 Pege 1 Detail 

Line 19 - Current yeor contribution 

CURRENT-YEAR CCWRIBUTICNS 

Combined ELIMINATIONS AdjuStment8 PECO ENERGY 
LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

3,703,349. 3,703,349. 

Total 3,703,349. 3,703,349. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 15 



1120 Poga 1 Detail 

Una 19 - Currant year contribution 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

PECO ENEROY 
COMPANY 

23-09702-10 

SUSQUEHMMM PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821.' 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

CCMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

3,687.260. 16,089. 

Total 3,687.260. 16,089. 

spsmxaooo CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stetomant 16 



1120 Page 1 Detail 

Line 19 - Current year conlrlbutlon 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-03329*16 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAl CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAM-IA COGENERAT 1 ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 1 23-1621918 23-2829266 

Total 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 17 



PE 23-0970210 

1120 Pegs 1 De ta i l 
Combined ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 
Ad justment s 

L in * 26 - Other deduct ions 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Reduction of research eKpenses by research credit NONE NONE 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 54,868. 54.888. 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 542,373. 542.373. 
CAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 125,000. 425,000. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8,951,538. 8,951.538. 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 716.005. 716.005. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2,178,298. 2,478.298. 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS -373,189. -373,189. 
REPAIR AUQWNCE 20,124,847. 20,124,847. 
CONSULTATION SERVICES -54,971. -54,971. 
INTANGIBLE OR 1 LUNG COSTS 56,226. 56,226. 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 5,715,919. 5,745,919. 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 110,000. 110,000. 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 4,854.544. 4,851,544. 
MARKETING 36.389. 36,389. 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,606. 1,606. 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 32,895. 32,895. 
AmortIzat 1 on 1.088,633. 1,088,633, 

Totel 14,791,001. 11,791.001. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 18 



PECO ENEROV 

1120 Poga 1 OetolI 

^ CCMPTWY CONSUTTI), ATED 

Una 26 - Other deductions 

Reduction of roseerch expenses by roseorch credit 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 
POHER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 
MARKETINO 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
Amort izotI on 

23-0970240 

PECO ENEROY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139630 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 
COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

NONE 

59,048. 
425.000. 

8,951,538. 
712,545. 

2,478,298. 
-369,975. 

20,124,847. 
-59.047. 

5.745.919. 
1 10,000. 

4,854,544. 

864.078. 

54.686, 

1,094, 179. 2, 187. 

-3,214. 

56,226, 

82,501. 17,474. 105,354, 

Totol 43.896.795. 83,595. 17,653. -1.027. 56,226. 160.242. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS.02 23-0970240 Stotement 19 



PECO ENEROV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Poge 1 Deta i l 

Line 26 - Other deduct ions 

Reduction of research expenses by research c red i t 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING 8. GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 
MARKETING 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
frnortIzet i on 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750699 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

23-0970240 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAWA COGENERAT I ON 
CANAL INC 

23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

1,925. 

4,076. 

36,389. 
1.606. 
2.350. 

15,757. 

483,325. 

30.545. 
1.544. 

Totel 1.925. 60,178. 513,870. 1.544. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stntemenl 20 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Comb i nod 

Consolidated Sohsdulss 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENEROY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIOATEO 

1 Inventorv - beginning 

2 Purchasos 

3 Cost of Ubo r 

4 AddtL 203A Costs 

6 Othor Costs 1,555,156,630. 1,555,156,630. 

0 Total 1,555,156,630. 1,555,156.630. 

7 Inventorv-Endinq 

8 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 1,555.156,630. 1.555.156,630. 

H703 
6C90BB 1.000 

rhMRni 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15:26:63 V6,02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S t a t e m e n t 21 



PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Conaoiidatad Schedules 

Soh. A Summary 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER 

POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECIRIC COMPANY COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280010 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVAN.IA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PEN-ISYIVWIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

1 Inventory - beginning 

2 Purchases 

3 Cost of Labor 

4 AddtL 263A Costs 

5 Other Costs 1.511,728,966. 53,426. 6,540,750. 24.942,334, 5).442. 1.754,226. 

6 Total 1.511,728.968, 53,426. 6.540.750. 24,942,334 51,442. 1,754,226, 

7 Inventorv • Ending 

8 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 1,511.728.968, 53.426. 6,540,750. 24,942,334 51,442. 1.754.226. 

H7e3 
BC9088 t.OOO 

CONSOL 09/09/96 16:26:53 VB .02 23-0970240 Stat emon t 22 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

Soh. A Summary 

1 Inventory - beginning 

2 Purchases 

3 Cost of Labor 

4 Addtl. 203A Costs 

5 Other Costs 

0 Total 

7 Inventory - Ending 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-03329'16 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENEROY 

PERPOMfNCE 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENEROY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY .. 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 
THE SUSQUEHAMMA COGENERATION INC 

CANAL 

23-162<19<18 23-2829266 

51.285. 4. 132. 892,64). 8,971.409, 4,830. 156.)87. 

54,285. 4,132, 892,641. 6,971,409. 4,830. 158.187. 

8 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 54.285. 4. 132. 892.641. 8.971.409. 4,830. 158,187, 

H763 
QC90SS 1.000 

COMSOL 09/09/96 15 :26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 23 



PECO ENEROV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Poge 2 De ta i l 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods so ld 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NCN-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION S. ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROLNO LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE 8. COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMERC I AL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING 8. SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

Poge t o t s l 

brand t o t a l 

SPSLNX 2.000 

23-0970240 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Ad justmant s PECO ENEROY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

1,757,045. 1.757.045. 
-22.644. -22.644. 

13.961,445. 13,981.445. 
190,506,015. 190,506,015. 
21,304,726. 21,304,726. 
3,001.477. 3,001,477. 

12,335,349. 12,335,349. 
87,029,537. 87,029.537. 
37,515.915. 37,515,915. 

8,539.585. 8,539,585. 
31,033,599. 31,033,599. 

123,572. 123,572. 
129,700.208. 129,700,208. 

1.302,405. 1,302,405. 
4,215.356. 4,215.356. 
3.844,621. 3,844,621. 

179.036. 179.036. 
655,248. 655,248. 

9.803,827. 9,803,827. 
560,234. 560,234. 
378,704. 378,704. 

363,551,690. 363,551,690. 
7.897,380. 7,897,380. 

-19.707,620. -19.707,620. 
3.265,227. 3,265,227. 
2,897.216. 2,897.216. 
1,125,366. 1, 125,368. 

851.964. 851,964. 
74.872. 74.872. 

3.484.936. 3.484.936. 
5,398,336. 5,398.336. 
3,875.287. 3.875,287. 
4.790,329. 4.790,329. 

10,230.794. 10,230,794. 
6.093.991. 6 ,093.991. 

163,224. 163.224. 
905, 116. 905. 116. 

2,443,820. 2,443.820. 
20.021.060. 20,021,060. 

231.346. 231,346. 
10,059,158. 10,059,158. 
37,734,677. 37,734,677. 
6.885.317. 6,685,317. 

6,816. 6,816. 
4,021.734. 4.021,734. 

881,314. 881,314. 
3.620,092. 3,620,092. 

57.141. 57 .141. 
6,119,274. 6.119.274. 

50,274. 50,274. 

1,044,775,393. 1,044,775,393. 

1,555,156.630. 1.555.156.630. 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 24 



PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1}29 Page 2 Detail 

l i n e 5 - O t h e r c o s t o f goods s o l d 

SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
GENERAL 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 
GAS PURCHASES 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHDRAWN LNG 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LABOR & EXPENSES 
PURCHASED GAS 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
OISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 
MS.R STATION IND EXPENSE 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUST RECEIPTS «< COLLECT EXPENSE 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 
INFO 5 INST ADV EXP - COKWERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 
HANDLING EXPENSES 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 

Page t o t a l 

23-0970240 

Comb Ined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

A d j u s t m e n t s PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

95,314,700. 95,314,700. 
93,085,034. 93,085,034. 
13,347,478. 13,347,478. 
8,848, 103. 8,848, 103. 

15,536.614. 15,536.614. 
5,771,751. 5,771,751. 

-3,664.832. -3,664.832. 
6,790.173. 6,790,173. 

84,689. 84,689. 
168.054.401. 168,054.401. 

3,779.472. 3,779.472. 
6,823,812. 6,823.812. 
-639,789. -639,789. 

19,358.978. 19,358,978. 
679,622. 679,622. 
677.871. 677,871. 
751.214. 751,214. 

1,078,779. 1,078,779. 
345.268. 345.268. 

2.199.652. 2,199.652. 
80,039. 80.039. 

781,287. 781.287. 
1,800,004. 1,800,004. 
5,931,611. 5.931.611. 
4.525,780. 4,525,780. 

20,996. 20,996. 
2,414,294. 2,414,294. 
6.212,698. 6,212,698. 
1,143,845. 1, 143.845. 

1. 154. 1. 154. 
461,268. 461,268. 

10.826. 10.826. 
567.031. 567,031. 
71.500. 71,500. 

7,426,347. 7.426.347. 
5, 10),027. 5, 101,027. 
1.100.995. 1.100.995. 

196,322. 196,322. 
1.274,846. 1,274,846. 
1.061,174. 1.061.174. 

3.550. 3,550. 
421.093. 421.093. 
30,945. 30.945. 
2,627. 2,627. 

17,763,384. 17.763.384. 
49,046. 49,046. 

165,547. 165,547. 
430,261. 430,261. 
782,341. 782,341. 

1,194.032. 1,194.032. 

499.248,860. 499,248,850. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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1120 Poge 2 Detoit 

Line 5 - Other cost o f goods so ld 

Comb ined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments 
LOCATOR 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

MANAGEMENT COW M 2 < 1 . 9,424. 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTING 306,963. 308,963. 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 1,636,568. 4,636.568. 
COST OF SERVICE- «*JUIIY MAINTENANCE 900,267. 900,267. 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 707,518. 707,548. 
UTILITY EXPENSE 7,497. 7,497. 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE -577.199. -577,199. 
MISC COST 181.416. 181,416. 
MRKTNG. SEMINARS,COtiM 1 SS ,MOV ING&Mj SC 331,386. 331,386. 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 210,154. 210.154. 
MANAGEMENT FEES 784. 784. 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 859,922. 859,922. 
SETTLEMENT CHARGES 28,284. 28.284. 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 431,685. 431,685. 
DEMONSTRATING & SELL ING EXPENSE 2.723,457. 2,723,457. 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 371,776. 371,776. 
RENTS 445, 415. 

Poge total 1 1, 132,377. 11,132,377. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Stotement 26 



PECO ENEROY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pag« 2 Oato l I 

L i ra 5 - Other cost of goods so ld 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYORAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL 8. LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT 6. TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - CCfcWERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO 8. INST ADV EXP - COWERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV 8. INFO - COWERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

23-09702'10 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEH«*IA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSVLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

1,755,764. 
-22,644. 

13,981.445. 
190,506,015. 
21,304,726. 

3,001.477, 
12,335,349. 
87,029,537. 
37,515,915. 

8,539,585. 
31,033.599, 

123,572. 
129,700.208. 

1,023,414. 
963.727. 

1,537 ,166. 
11.126. 

655,248. 
9,803.827. 

560.234. 
378.704. 

339,907.418. 
7,897.380. 

-19,707,620. 
3.223.445, 
2,897.216. 
1.125.368. 

851,931. 
74.872. 

3,484.899. 
5,350,218. 
3.875.287. 
5.292,709. 

10,060,753. 
6,065.579. 

154.661. 
871,437. 

2.414,563. 
19,681,733. 

231.346. 
9 .892,321, 

37,371,007, 
6,836.990. 

6.816. 
3,934,659. 

856.371. 
3,619,349. 

57, 141. 
6, 100. 169. 

49,702. 

575. 

278,991. 
3.251,629. 
2,306,878. 

167.910. 

1.281. 

23,644.272 

41.782. 

33. 

33. 
48, 118. 

-502,380. 
170.041. 
28,412. 
6,563. 

33,679. 
29.257. 

339,327. 

166.837. 
363,670. 

48,327. 

87.075. 
24.943. 

743. 

19, 105. 
572. 

Page t o t a l 1.014,215,716. 579. 6.005,408. 24,553.690. 

Grand t o t o l 1,511,728,968. 53.426. 6.540,750. 24,942,334. 51.442. 1,754,226. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLTOATEO 

1120 Page 2 DetoiI 

Lino 5 - Other cost of goods sold 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 

SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL 6. LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706170 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY CCMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAWA COGENERAT I CN 
CANAL INC ' 

23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

Poge t o t e l 

Grand t o t a l 54.285. 4,132. 892,641. 8.971,409. 4,830. 158.187. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 S t e tement 
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Lin* 5 - Other casi ot goods sold 

SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OUrSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
GENERAL 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 
GAS PURCHASES 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHORAWI LNG 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LABOR & EXPENSES 
PURCHASED GAS 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
OISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
MAINS 8, SERVICE EXPENSE 
M5.R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE 
METER 8. HOUSE REGUAL TOR EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPEflATIONS 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 
INFO 8. INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 8, EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 
HANDLING EXPENSES 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 

Poga totol 

PECQ ENERQY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

susmtmtA 
POWER COMPANY 

PeCO ENEfTSr 
POWER COMPANY 

SOSQUEMNNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2033821 23-1706 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

CCMPANY 
184 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

95,109,314. 
91,6)9.905. 
12.885,454. 
8,640,346. 

15,362.315. 
5,698,493. 

-3.637.681. 
6,549.688. 

84.689. 
167,917,057. 

3.779.472. 
6,823.812. 
-639.789. 

19.358,978. 
679,622. 
677.871. 
751,214. 

1,078,779. 
345,268. 

2. 199,652. 
80.039. 

781,287. 
1.800.004. 
5.931,611. 
4,525,780. 

20.996. 
2.414.294. 
6,212,698. 
1,143,845. 

J, 154. 
461.268. 

10,826. 
567,031. 
71.450. 

5,524.232. 
4,982.605. 

923,772. 
106,9)5. 

1.274,846. 
1.061.174. 

3.550. 
421.093. 

17,763.384. 
49,046. 

165,547. 
430.261. 
778,690. 

I , 194.032. 

44,040. 
8.856'. 

-49. 

98,298. 2.169. 
25,762. 307,277. 

71,942. 
164.640. 1,921. 
174,389. -90. 
72,683. 575. 

-27.151, 
-430. 32.001. 

14,495. 

3,375. 

40,309. 
1, 1 12,759. 

340,611. 
10,720. 

206,638. 

30,945. 
2.627. 

493,985.889. 52.847. 535,342, 388,644. 51.412. 1,713.237. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Poge 2 Ootoil 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods sold 

SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
GENERAL 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 
GAS PURCHASES 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHDRAW! LNG 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LABOR & EXPENSES 
PURCHASED GAS 
SUPERVISION h ENGINEERING 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 
M&R STATION INO EXPENSE 
METER & HOUSE REGUAL TOR EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUST RECEIPTS COLLECT EXPENSE 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION - CONWERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 
HANDLING EXPENSES 
QECOWMISSIONING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 

Pege total <, 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATION 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

2,845. 
8,932. 
42,032. 

476. 

1,513. 
2,589, 

3,230. 

1.475. 

125. 

137,311. 

1,881,322. 
118,422. 
177,223. 
89.107. 

50. 
20.793. 

3.651. 

51,285. 1,132. 3.651. 2,266,374. 4,830. 158.187, 

SPSLNX 3 OOO 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pago 2 Do to i l 

Line 5 - Othor coat of goods sold 

MANAGEMENT COM 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTING 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 
COST OF SERVICE- AlvWUITY MAINTENANCE 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 
UTILITY EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE 
MISC COST 
MRKTNG.SEMINARS. COMMISS .M0VING8W1SC 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 
WANAGEUEM FEES 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 
SETTLEMENT CHARGES 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

23-0970210 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHWiJA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139930 23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-02B0040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEhNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AUW1N REALTY 
CCMPANY 

9,424. 

1.565. 

431,685. 
2,723.457. 

371.776. 
115. 

Poge totol 3,527.363. 10,989. 

SPSINX 2,000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Slotemanl 31 
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'AT ED 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods sold 

MANAGEMENT COM 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTING 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 
COST OF SERVICE- ANNUITY MAINTENANCE 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 
UTILITY EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE 
MISC COST 
MRKTNG.SEMINARS,CCMMISS.MOVINGSAIISC 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 
MANAGEMENT FEES 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 
SETTLEMENT CHARGES 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1705178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE 

SUSQUEHAWA 
CANAL 

23-2798733 23-1624948 

ADWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERAT 10(4 

INC : 
23-2829266 

308.963. 
4.636.568. 
900,267. 
707.548. 
7.497. 

-577,199. 
179,851. 
331.386. 
210.154. 

784. 
859.922. 
28,284. 

Poge total 888,990. 6,705,035. 

SPSLNX 3.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 SUIement 32 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSQU DATED 

Consolidated Schedules 

Soh. C Summary 

Dividends 

1 Domeslic Corps-subj, to 70% ded 676.051. 67B.051, 
2 Domestic Corps-sub}, to 80% ded 

•3 Qftbt-F^ancsd stock - Doty. ,& Fflw 

4 Pref S Ik ( 2 0 % owned Pub Uti l . 

5 Pref Slk ^ - 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 20% Fqn Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 y " 20% Fan Corps & FSC's-80% 

8 Wholly-owned fqn subs-100% 

10 Domeslic corps-Small Bus Inv 

IT From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 AHiliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 

13 Foreinn corps no t incl. above 

25,357,490. 25,357,190 

14 Controlled fan groups under 

Subpart F 

16 Foreign Dividend Gross-up 

16 1C-0ISC and former DISC Div 

nol included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 26,035,544, 26,035,544, 

Special Deductions 

1 Domeslic Corps-subj. lo 70% ded 474.638. 474,638, 

2 Domeslic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom ft Fqn 

4 Pref Stk ( 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 Pref Slk > • 20% owned Pub Util 

6 ^ 20% Fan Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

*> " 20% Fan Corps & FSC's BO% 

8 Whollv-ownBd fqn subs-100% 

9 Tolal Lines 1-8 474,638. 474,638. 

10 Domeslic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Affiliated nroup members subj 

to 100% deduction 25,357.490. 25,357,490, 

18 Deduction for Div Paid on Pref 

Stock of Public Utililies 483.507. 483,507, 

20 Total Deductions 26,315.635. 26,315,635. 

H763 
609084 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

Sch. C Summary 

PECO ENEROY 

COMPWY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHANNA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAMJA 
ELECTRIC COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 
CCMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN . 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039621 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706181 

ADWIN REALTY 

• COMPANY 

Dividends 

\ Domestic Corps-subj. lo 70% ded 669.388. 8.666. 

2 Domeslic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock • Pom & Fpn 

4 Pref Stk < 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

5 Pref Stk y - 2 0 % owned Pub Ulil 

0 < 20% Fgn Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 "> - 20% Fan Corps & FSC's-flO* 

8 Wholly-owned fqn subs-100% 

TO Domestic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 AHiliated group membors subj 

to 100% deduction 16.955.690. 9.101.800. 

13 Foreinn corps not incl. above 

14 Controlled fan groups under 

Subpart F 

15 Foreinn Dividend Gross-up 

10 IC-DISCand former DISC Div 

not included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 17.625.078 8.101,800. 8,666. 

Special Deductions 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 168,572. 6.066. 

2 Domestic Corps-subj. lo 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Stk < 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 Ptel Slk > - 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

O < 20% Fqn Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

7 *> - 20% Fqn Corps & FSC'5-B0% 

8 Wholly-owned fqn subs-100% 

9 Total Lines 1-8 168.572. 6.066. 

10 Domestic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 AHiliated group rftembers subj 

to 100% deduct ion 16.955.690. 8,101,800. 

IB Deduction for Div Paid on Prof 

Stock of Public Utililies 483,507. 

20 Tolal Deductions 17,907,769. 8,101,800. 6.066. 
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Us I 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

Sch. C Summary 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-03329'16 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENEROY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 
CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1621918 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 
Dividends 

1 Domeslic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 

2 Domestic Corps-subj, to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock • Pom & Fpn 

4 Pref Stk ( 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

5 Pre! Stk ^ - 2 0 % owned Pub Ulil 

B < 20% Fan Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

7 ^ " 20% Eon Corps 8> FSC ,s-80% 

6 Wholly-owned fgn subs-100% 

10 Domestic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 AHilitited group members subj 

to 100% deduction 

13 Foreign corps not incl. above 

14 Controlled Inn groups under 

Subpart F 

15 Foreign Dividend Gross-up 

10 IC-D1SC and former DISC Div 

not included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 

Special Deductions 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. lo 70% ded 

2 Domoslic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Slk < 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 Prof Slk « 20% owned Pub Util 

0 ^ 20% Fgn Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

7 > - 20% Fan Corps & FSC's 00% 

8 Wholly-owned fgn subs-100% 

9 Total Lines 1-8 

10 Domeslic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Affiliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 

18 Deduction tor Div Paid on Pref 

Slock of Public Ulililies 

20 Tolal Peduclions 
H703 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 2 DetaiT 

23-0970240 

Sch. C - Dividends Subject to 70% Deduction 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

DOMESTIC CORP., 20% OWNED, 70% DED. 

Subtotal 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

DOMESTIC CORP., 20% OWNED, 70% DED. 

SubtotaI 

Total Sch. C - Dividends Subject to 70% Deduction 

669,388 

669,388 

8,666 

8,666 

678.054. 

Statement 36 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

1120 Page 3 DetaiI 

Sch. K - Question 8 

The corporation has an interest in, or signature or other 
authority over a financial account in the following countries 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

CANADA 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
CHILE 
PORTUGAL 

Statement 37 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustmants PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CmDL }DA7E!> 

Assets 

1 Cash 49.386.693. 49.386.893. 
2 a Trade Notes end A/ft 220.113.597. 220 . l 13 f 597 . 

b Less allowance for Bad Debts 118.279.971. 118.279.971. 
3 Inventories 190.961.551. 190.961.551. 
4 US Government Oblinations 

6 Tax-exempt Securities 173.114.695. 173.114.895. 
6 Other Current Assets 111.130.943. 111. 130.943. 
7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtgeand Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 368.521.295. -362.480.691. fi.040.fifM 
10a Buildintts and Other Depreciable 

Assets 14,936.374.998. 14.936.371.998. 
b Less Accum. Depreciation 4,249.364.381. 1.249.364.381. 

11 a Deplotable Assets 1.195.716.067. 1. 195.718,067. 
b Less Accum. Depletion 837.639.569. 837.639.569 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13 a Intanaible Assets 1.639.029. 1.639.029. 
b Less Accum. Amortizetion 410.049. 110,048. 

14 Other Assets 1,481.756.917. 1,481.756.9)7. 
16 Total Assets 13.523.022.216. -362.480,691. 13.160.541.5??;. 
Liabilities and Stookholdere ' Equity " 

10 Accounts Payable 538.139.552. 538.139.55?. 
17 Mines, Notes, Bond Payable ~ 

in less than 1 year 212.735.360. 212.735.360. 
1B Other Current Liabilities 311.569.933. 311.569.933. 
19 Loans from Stockholders " ~ ~~—= 

20 Mtges, Notes, Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 5,107.827.062. 5,107.827.062. 
21 Other Liabilities 2.350.783.177. 2.350.783.477. 
22 a Capital stock-Preferred 370.172.000. 370.172,000. 
22 b Capital stock-Common 3,574.948.077. -84.219,588. 3.490.728.189. 
23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 251.854.926. -250,593,878. 1.271.018. 
24 Retained earn In as-Appropriated -769.948. 769.948. 

26 Retained earninps-Unappropr 805.761.777. -28.447.173. 777.314.604. 
20 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Total .Liabilities and 
1 1 1 - : . 

Stockholders' Eauitv 13,523,022,216. -362.480.691. 13.160.541.525. 
H703 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-O970240 

PECO ENERGY SUSGUEHWNA PECO ENERGY SUSOUEHAWA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Sohedules COMPANY COMPANY 

Soh. L- Beginning 23-0970210 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

Assets 

1 Cash 10.845.392 .iv 46,909. 141,001. -21,723. 2,777.602. 486.827. 2.080. 2,599.882. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 
^ — 1__ , rf-l 

161,683.71 1 . ^ 1.953.085. -281.895. 3.784.708. 6,212,506. 206,438. 506.685. 3 ,471,011. 

b Less allowance for Bad Debts 118.159.853.-K 120.118. 

3 Inventories 190.236.366. 537,940. 187,245. 

4 US Government Obliaations 

5 Tax-exempt Securities I73.114.895.tv 

6 Other Current Assets 104,518,032. 1,388, 133. 30.168. 351.661. 4.562,844. 7. 130. 247,783. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtae end Reel Estate Loans 

9 Other Invesiments 216,167,725. 1. 75.813,207. 42,050.693. 25,717.122. 

10a Ruildinos and Other Deoreciable 

Assets 14,665,871.826. 122,895.707. 6,188,180. 833. 115.940,257. 16,912.501. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 1 . 17 1,180.629. 39.423.792. 553.181. 34,999,180. 2,488.737. 

11 a Oepletable Assets 1,176,390,856. 19,325.211. 

b Less Accum. Depletion 818,481,797. 19. 154.772 . 

1 ? 1 ami fnal n l anv Amnrtization) 

13a Intanaible Assets 668.029. 

b Less Accum. Amortization 365,544. 

14 Other Assets 1.150.915.112. 183,928. 17,606. 812.905. 28.492.929. 

15 Total Assets 13.071.618.666. 87.043.971. 81.681,786. 5,199,327. 123.051,085. 870.834. 42,559.458. 46.762,047. 

Liabilities and Stookholders ' Equity 

10 Accounts Payeble 521,531,646. -96,616. 322.546. 4,092.599. 6.781.706. 432.851. 3.380. 1.832.539. 

17 Mtaes. Notes. Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 182.500.000, 1.649,344. 12,100,000. 6,550,000. 9,047.416. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 303.273.031. 2.698.216. 570,636. 550,597. 3.377.261. -72.180. 19.544. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

70 Mtaes. Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 5.091.205,161. 60.000. 12,174.055. 

21 Other Liabilities 2.319,189,737. 6.949.820. 120,961. 871,523. 20.149.126, 1.232,501. -1 ,708. 502,778. 

22 a Capilal stock-Preferred 370.172.000. 

22 b Capital stock-Common 3.490.728,489. 47.047.150. 21.600,000. 10,000. 12,555.038. 1.000. 1.000. 1,000. 

23 Paid-in or Capilal Surplus 1,271.048. 22.200.000. 36,500,000. 19,100,000. 15.994,000. 57,985,356. 40.029.316. 

74 Retained earninas-Aporooriated 

26 Retained earninqs-Unappropr 794.447,251. 6.595,757. 7.470.643. -88.392. 61.087,951. -16 ,717 ,341 . -21.998.114. -16,825.057. 

20 Less cost of Treasury Slock 

77 Tolal Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 13.074.618.666. 87.043.971. 81,684.786. 5.499.327. 123.054.085. 870.834. 42.559.458. 46.762.047. 

HTS3 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

Conaolidatod Schodules 

AOWIN INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 
BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC, 
ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

23-0970240 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 
CCMPANY 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHANNA 

CANAL 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

Soh. L - Bealnnlrtfl 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624(14(1 ii-iaia-ycc 
Assets 

1 Cosh 1.1 19.973. 5.515. 111.326. 1.220,770. 48,339. 
2 a Trade Notes and A/R 1.758.316. 3.026.116. 16.789. 11.969.849. 22,809,278. 

b Less al lowance for Bad Debts 

3 Inventories 

4 US Government Obliqations 

5 Tax-exempt Securities 

0 Other Current Assets 21,645, 544. 
7 Loans to Stockholders 

e Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

S Other Investments 1,381,892. 408.252. 109,619, 6,842,784, 
10a Buildinas end Other Depreciable 

Assets 407,085. 2.678.069. 5.180,540. 
b Less Accum. Depreciation 37,898. 380.664. 

11a Depletable Assets 

b Less Accum. Depletion — -— — 
12 Land (net of anv Amortization! 

13a Intanaible Assets 971,000. 
b Loss Accum. Amortization 44,504. 

-———• 
14 Other Assets 29.913. 17.144. 1.257,350. 
IS Total Assets 4.651,013. 3.469,796. 2,823,872. 20,283,960. 29.700.401. 
Liabilities and Stookholdora' Equity ~ ~ ~ 

10 Accounts Payable 273.055. 1.617. 388.248. 2.572,978. 
17 Mlpes, Notes,, Bond Payable — — — 

in less than 1 year 888.600. 
18 Other Current Liabilities 566. 100. 38.729. 19.775. 107.309. 420.912. 
19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes, Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 vear or more 1,211.066. 3. 176,477. 
21 Othor Liabilities 92.289. -67.205. 1.440,652. - —. 
22a Capilal stock-Preferred 

22 b Capital stock-Common 1,000. 100. 1,000. 1.000. 1.000. 

•""' ' ' " ———-—• •—• 
23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 9,450.284. 3.500.000. 1,196,495. 14.977.365. 29.651.062. 
24 Retained esmtnas-Appropriated -769,948. — 
26 Retained earninas-Unappropr -5 .731,715. -3 .445. 7.288. -2 .110,473. -372.573. 
26 Less cost of Treasury Stock — _ _ _ _ _ 
27 Tolal Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 4,651.013. 3.469.796. 2.823,872. 20.283.960. 29.700.401. 
H7e3 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Combined 

Consolidated Sotiedulea 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justment s PECO ENERGY 

CCMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

2 3 - 0 

Assets 

1 Cash 24.171,117. -1 .162.799. 23.308,618. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 195.341.643. -5 ,845.169. 189.196,174. 

b Less al lowance for Bad Debts 118.678.082. -152.955. 118.525,127. 

3 Inventories 202,191,475. -541.555. 201.616.920. 

4 US Government Obliaations 

5 Tax-exempt Securities 201.092.278. -3 ,573,587. 200.518,691, 

0 Other Current Assets 235.533.456. 235.533.156. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Olher Investments 317,167,133. -292.273.081. 25.194,052. 

10a Ruildintis and Othar Daornciahlti 

Assets 15.358.706.707. -107,701.704. 15,251.002,003. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 1.670.680.306. -31,684.310. 1.638.995.996. 

11 a Depletable Assets 1,315,677.069. 1.315.677,069. 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 938,315,196. 938.315,196. 

1? 1 and Innt of anv Amortization) 

13a Intanaible Assets 2,365.596. 2,365,596. 

b Less Accum, Amortizalion 353.538. 353,538. 

14 Other Assets 1,216,659.958. -26 ,654 .851 . 1,220.005, 101. 

15 Total Assets 13,371,119,610. -105.921.181. 12.968.528,156. 

Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity 

18 Accounts Payable 528,025,753. -95.515. 527.930,208. 

17 Mtaes. Notes, Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 115,018.426. 415.018.126. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 329.130.555. -611.175. 328.519.380. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes. Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 4,585.359,776. 1,585.359.776. 

21 Other Liabilitios 2,313,534,344. -9 ,218.365. 2.304.315,979. 

22 a Capital stock-Preferred 292.067.206. 292.067.206. 

22 b Capital stock-Common 3.590,631.225. -81,318.688. 3.506.312,537. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 306,504,994. -305.178.569. 1,326.425. 

24 Retained earninas-ADproptiated 1.942.484. -1 .942.484. 

26 Retained earninas-Unappropr 1,012,204,877. -1 ,556.658. 1,007,648,219. 

26 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

2 7 Tntn l 1 inh i l i t i f iS a n d 

Stockholders' Equity 13.374.449.640. -105.921.161. 12.968.528. 156. 

H7e3 
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PECO E N E R G Y COMPANY C O N S O L I D A T E D 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

PECO ENERGV SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER C0MPWY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PEWSYLVWIIA PENNSYLVANIA COMPANY 

EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

Consolidatod Sohoduloa COMPANY COMPANY 

Sch. L Endinq 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

AasetB 

1 Cash 17.171,679. 773.443. 68. 144. 2.542.669. 1,162,799. 114.339. 772. 1.228.548. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 129.056.243. 1.344,241. 0,565,605. 3,479.885. 5.845,169. 10.751. 22 .161. 468.253. 

b Less allowance for Bad Debts 118.525.127. 152.955. 

3 Inventories 201.177,705. 469.215. 544,555. 

A US (aiweitwcuem. Obtiaationa 

6 Tex-exempt Securtlies 204.092.278. 

0 Other Current Assets 229,096,904. 2.622.348. 30. 168. -149.621- 3.573.587. 163.435. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 153,902.444. 1. 75.713.538. 39,301.506. 26.527.625. 

10a Buildinas and Other Depreciable 

Assets 15,091,347,517. 126,016,113. 6,488.179. 833. 107,704,704. 19.021.771. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 4,596,137,334. 38.151.549. 598.775. 31.684.310. 3,331,780. 

11a Depletable Assets 1.296,350,456. 19.326,613. 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 919.060.282. 19,284.914. 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13a Intanaible Assets 481.640. 

b Less Accum. Amorl i iat ion 233.864. 

14 Other Assets 1.219.146.571. 262.948. 12.678. -521.536. 26,654,854. 

16 Total Assets 12,907.619.254. 92.867.545. 90.279.537. 5.821.445. 113.648.403. 166.789. 39.324,439. 44,325.628. 
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 

te Accounts Payable 499,830,814. 10.914,608. 8,938,982. 2.767.226. 95,545. 22.232. 1.548,626. 

17 Mtfles, Notes. Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 401.003,000. 4.100.000. 9.011.719. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 325.473.638. 1.241. 168. 357,393. -23.697. 611. 175. -4 .703 . 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mines, Notes. Bonds Payable 

in t year or moro 4,570,352. 162. 60.000. 11,770.887. 

21 Other Liabilities 2,293,287,832. 4 .998.231. 267.528. 2,000.000. 9.218.365. 52.195. 161.300. 1.412.623. 

22a Capital stock-Preferred 292.067.206. 

22 b Capital stock-Common 3.506.312,537. 47,047,450. 24,600.000. 10.000. 12.555,038. 1.000. 1.000. 1.000. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 1.271.578. 22,215,078. 48,740,078. 1.050.000. 32.843,701. 16.544,000. 62,778,895. 4 1 , 189.316. 

24 Retained earninas-Appropriated 1,785,112. 157.372. 

25 Retained earninas-Unappropr 1.018.020.487. 4,665,898. 7,218, 184. -42.084. 58,324,579. -16.425,703. -27.738.988. -20.608.543. 

28 Less cost ot Treasury Stock 

27 Tolal Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 12.907.619.254. 92.867.545. 90.279.537. 5.821.445. 113.648,403. 166,789. 39.324.439. 44.325.628. 

H7e3 

6CS086 t.OOO 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V6.02 23-0970240 Statement 42 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT ADWIN INVESIMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 

Conaoiidatad Sohadulea 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

BUTTONWOODS ENEROY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSQUEHAWA COGENERATION INC 
SERVICES. INC CANAL 

Soh.L - Ending 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 ?: i-?7qfm3 ? 3 - 1K7/lQflfl ^ l - T D i a ^ c c 
Assets 

1 Cash 351.605. 3.942. 99.205. 841.746. 9 .362. 102.994. 
2 a Trade Notes and A/R 1.218.027. 3.280.955. 58.573. 11.020.696. 30,861.296. 109,688. t f in 

b Less allowanco for Bad Debts 

3 Inventories _______ 
4 US Government Obliqations 

6 Tax-exempt Securities 

0 Other Current Assets 110.532. 56.103. 
7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mine and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 3.541.514. 484. 146. 228.080. 17.718.279. 50.000. 
10a Buildings and Other Depreciable 

Assets 397.740. 2.501.888. 5.227.962. — _ 
b Less Accum. DeDreciation 38.910. 737.648. 

11a Depletable Assets 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13a Intangible Assets 1,883.956. 
b Less Accum. Amortization 119.674. ~ 

14 Olher Assets 15.053. 1.089.390. 
15 Total Assets 5.610.508. 3,769,043. 2.674.719. 19.490.611. 48.588.937. ?fi7.G8?. I n n 

Liabilities and fitookholdera' Equity - ~ ! i i L : -

10 Accounts payable 436.753. 3,133. 311.488. 2.569.512. 416.342. 170,492. 
17 Mtges, Notes, Bond Payable — 

in less than 1 year 933.707. — 
18 Other Current Liabilities 46,038. 108.292. 19.775. 223.624. 1.077.852. — _ 
19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtges, Notes, Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 695.726. 2 .481.001. 
21 Olher Liabilities 238.415. -64,167. 1,962,022. 
22 a Capital stock-Preferred 

2 2 b Capital stock-Common 1.000. 100. 1.000. 1.000. 100,000. i nn 
23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 10,633.823. 3.500.000. 1.651.732. 15,424,005. 48,662.788. 

1 UH. 

24 Retained earninas-Appropriated 

25 Retained earninas-Unappropr - 5 .745 ,521 . 221.685. -5 .002 . -4 ,104.260. -1 .568.045. -7 ,810. 
20 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Total Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 5.610.508. 3.769.043. 2.674.719. 19,490.611. 48,588.937. 262.60?. 
HttJ —' 
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PECO ENEROY COMPANY CONSOL tOATEp 

1120 Pag* 4 DstolI Comb inad ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjuatment3 

23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Sch. L. Line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

Beg!nni ng Ending BegInni ng End!ng Beg i nni ng End!ng Beg innlng Endi ng 

25.512.708. 28,556,737. 
-14,851,765. 55,969,502. 
100,470,000. 150.984.000. 

23,217. 

25.512,708. 20,556.737. 
-14,851,765. 55.969,502. 
100,470,000. 150.984.000. 

23,217. 

Total 111,130,943. 235.533,456. 111.130.943. 235,533,456. 
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DATE! 

1120 Pege A DataM 

Sch. L. Lino 6 - Other current qssets 

PREPAID TAXES 8. INSURANCE 
OEF FUEL, ACCR t* BANKED SICK E> VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS 8. ADVANCES 

PECO ENEROY COMPANY 

23-09702<10 

Beginning Ending 

SUSQUEHAWA POWER COMP/WY 

23-1 139830 

Beginning Ending 

20,909,100. 25,681,1-15. 1,388, 133. 2,622,348. 
-15.221,068. 55,882,159. 
98,830,000. 147,530.000. 

l-OiJT̂ P̂ 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEHAMJA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970740 52-0503520 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

30.168. 30,168. 33,000. -149,621, 33,000. 
321,664. 

Total 104,518,032. 229,096,904. 1,388,133. 2,622,348. 30,168. 30,168. 354,664. -149,621. 
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PECO ENERGY CCMPANY CCWSOLIDATED 

1120 Pagfl A Dotoil 

Sch. Li Llna 6 - Other currant assets 

DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK 6. VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS 8. ADVANCES 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0200040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION CCMPANY 

23-2039021 

EASTERN PEMMSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

23-0970240 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Beg inni ng Endi ng BegInnlng Endi ng 

2.875.205. 
47,639. 

1,640,000. 

32,844. 
86.743. 

3.454.000. 

7,130. 

3e<j i nni ng 

247,783. 

End!ng 

163,435. 

Total 4,562.844, 3,573,587, 7,130. 247,783. 163.435. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 S I « t "fnn n f 



PECO ENERGY OATE 

1120 Page 4 DetaiI 

Sch. L, Line 6 - Other currant qssets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL, ACCR & BANKED SICK 8. VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

-0 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT CCMPANY ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPMY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

21,645. 140,532. 544. 32,886, 

23,217, 

Total 21,645. 140,532. 544. 56, 103. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Poga 4 DetaiI 

Scli. L, Llna 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
OEF FUEL. ACCR 8. BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2796733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHWNA CANAL 

23-1624946 

£3-09 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

Beglnni ng Endi ng Beglnni ng Ending 

Tatsl 

SPSLNX 3.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Slelemonl 48 



u^i^^H UM| 
PECO ENERGY CCMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 4 Detail Comb i ned ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustments 

-09 

PECO ENERGY COMPWY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CD'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

11nni ng End!ng Beg i nning Ending Beg inni ng Ending Beginning Endi ng 

7,251,036. 16,457.155. 
363,894,518. 302,091,626. -362,480,691. -292,273,081. 
-3,425,099. -3,925,099. 

800,840. 843.451. 

7,251,036. 
1,413.827. 

-3.425,099. 
800,840. 

18,457,155. 
9,818,545. 

-3,925,099. 
843,461. 

Total 368,521.295. 317,467,133. -362,480,691. -292,273,081. 6.040,604. 25, 194.052. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 49 



PECO ENEROY COMPANY CCNSOLIDATEO 

1120 Poge 4 Dotal I 

Sch. I . Llna 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARINERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 
BRIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970240 

Beginning Ending 

SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

Beginning Ending 

r-ô TfflP' 
PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEIIAMM ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970740 52-0503520 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

216,091,348. 153.826.067. 
76.377. 76,377. 

1. 1. 75,843,207. 75,713,538. 

Totol 216,167,725. 153,902.444. 1. 75.843.207. 75.713,538, 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Stolamenl 50 



1120 Poga 4 Oetol l 

Sch. L, Llna 9 - Other In««stmen1s 

INVESTMENTS IN PARINERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES. L/WD OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PEWSYIVANIA 
EXPLORATION COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PEhNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

1-0 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Beg!nni ng Ending Beg inni ng Ending Beginning Ending 

42,050,693. 39,301,506. 28,453,137, 29,720,866, 
-3.501.476. -4,001,476, 

765,461. 808,335, 

Totol 42,050.693. 39.301,506. 25,717,122. 26,527,625. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Statofnent 51 



PECO ENEROV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 4 Detail 

Sch. I , Lino 9 - Other Investments 

INVESIMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 
BRIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706178 

r-097 

ADWIN INVESTMENT CCMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFOPMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Bag inning EndIng Beg Inn Inq 

406,252. 

Endina Beginning 

484.146. 

EndIng 

1,346,513. 3.506,298. 

35,379. 35,216. 

Bog Inn Ing 

109.619. 

Endi ng 

204,730. 
23,350. 

Totol 1,381,892. 3.541,514. 408,252. 484,146. 109.619. 223.080. 

SPSLNX 3.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Slaiemenl 52 



AVct^™ > w ^ H u ^ ^ H U t ^ H I M ^ H I t w i ^ H I U ^ H — ^ • - O L - I H 

H20 Page 4 Detail PECO ENEROY CAPITAL CORP PECO OAS SUPPLY COMPANY PROPRIETORS OF THE ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 
• SUS0UEHAM4A CANAL COGENERATION INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624908 23-2829266 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other Investments Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 6.842.784. 17.718.279. 50.000. 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

Total 6,842.784. 17,718,279. 50.000. 

SPSLNXZ.OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotamant 53 



U L U S ^ ^ I k ^ ^ ^ ^ H b w J ^ ^ ^ I Mw^B^H 

1120 Poga 4 ( M o i l Comb 1ned ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjuslmonts PECO ENERGY CCMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Sch. L. Line M - Olher assets 

OTHER ASSETS 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY 8. INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS, D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UN AMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

Beg innlng 

167,960, 
21,892,147. 
45,874,177. 
38.784.628. 

6.410.963. 
494.274,874. 

320.878.593. 
553.456,431. 

17.144. 

Ending BegInni ng End!ng Beglnni ng Ending Beg Inning 

18,448,141. 
41,396.217. 

6.757.442. 
3,524,301. 

483,865,686. 

55,056. 
308,576.588. 
384,021,474. 

15,053. 

167,960. 
21,892,147. 
45,874,177. 
38,784,628. 

6,410,963. 
494,274,874. 

320,878,593. 
553,456,431. 

17.144. 

Endi ng 

18,448.141. 
41.396,217. 

6,757,442. 
3 .524,301. 

483,865,686. 
55.056. 

308,576,588. 
384,021,474. 

15,053. 

Totol 1,481,756.917. 1,246,659,958. 1,481,756,917. 1,246.659,958. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotament 54 



1120 Pago -1 Dotal I 

Sch. L, Lino \A - Othor assets 

OTHER ASSETS 
DNAMOnnZEO DECT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT &. PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
OEF. DEDIIS- BILLINGS. 0.0. FAS 109 
RESEARCH 8. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
IJNAMORJ PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-O2B00')0 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706194 

i-U- '-^^ 

AOWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Begi nni ng End ing |inning Endi ng Beginning Ending 

730.318. 
26,377.070. 26,471,744, 

1,385,541. 183,110. 

Total 28,492,929. 26.654,854. 
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1120 Page 4 Dalai I 

Sch. L, Line 14 - Other assets 

OTHER ASSETS 
UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT 6. PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOLNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINOS. 0.0. FAS 109 
RESEARCH 8, DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMILMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706178 

Beginning Ending 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Inning End]ng Beg Inn i ng End i ng Beg i nn i ng Endi ng 

167.960. 

29.913. 
17. 144. 15.053. 

1.089.390. 1.089.390. 

Totsl 29,913. 17, 141. 15,053. 1.257,350. 1.089,390. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stbtement 57 



1120 Poge 4 Oeto l I 

Sch. L, Line 14 - Other assets 

OTHER ASSETS 

UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS. D.O. FAS 109 
MSBAflCH & DEVELftPMENT EXPEND) TUflES 
UN AMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

PECO ENEROY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHAMMA CANAL 

23-1624948 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

jog m m ng Ending Beglnni ng Ending 

Total 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 58 



1120 Pogo A Oetoll 

Other current tlabt t itlas 

ACCflUEO TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES ft OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

Comb Ined ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustmants PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Beginning Ending }iSit>}ng jifmtng Eniiag 

87,751.227. 
93.206.443. 
15,096,312. 
12,332.740. 
42.707,383. 
60,475,828. 

108,328.252. 
88,088.656. 
20,722,383. 
6.861.920. 

44,809.686. 
60.319,658, 

-611,175. 

87,751,227. 
93.206,443. 
15.096.312. 
12.332,740. 
42,707,383. 

108.328.252. 
88,088,656, 
20,722.383. 
6,861,920. 

44,198,511, 
60,475,828. 60.319,658, 

Tod 311,569,933. 329,130,555. -611,175. 311,569.933. 328,519,380. 
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1120 Page 4 Detail 

Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES 8. OTHER ACCRUED LIABI Ll TIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSOUEHN ÎA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970740 52-0503520 

( inning Ending Jeginning Ending I mm ng Ending 

80,645,633. 
93,007,895. 
15,096,312. 
12,194,286. 
41,853,077. 
60.475.828. 

105.063.956. 
88.057,922. 
20,722.383. 
6,850.662. 

44.459.055. 
60,319.658. 

2.737.580. 
2,963. 

-42,327. 

1.290.288. 
-5 ,303. 

-43.817. 

404,212. 
151.184. 

5.973. 
9.267. 

347.384. 
- 5 . 2 3 1 . 

5.973. 
9,267. 

Beg Inni ng 

-67.466. 

107.428. 
510,635. 

Endi ng 

-158.093. 

-38,246. 
172,642. 

Tota l 303,273,031. 325,473,638. 2.698,216. 1,241.168. 570.636. 357,393. 550.597. -23.697. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 60 



1120 Pogo 4 Ootai I 

Othor current Mobilities 

ACCflUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS OECLAREO 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES 6. OTHER ACCRUED LIABI LITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION CCMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1705184 

AOWIN REALTY CCMPANY 

Begi nni ng Endi ng 

3,044.559. 
-3,441. 

3,964. 
332,162. 

537,541. 
4,717. 

54,567. 
14.350. 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

-72,180. -4 ,703. 19.544. 

( inning Ending 

Totol 3,377,264. 611.175. -72, 180. -4 ,703. 19,544. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 61 



1120 Pags 4 DBIOII 

Other current I IflbiI ities 

ACCflUEO TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECIARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706178 

Beginning Ending Beginning 

560,198. 42.012. 38,729. 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENEROY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0332945 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Ending Beginning Ending Beginning 

108,292. 19,775. 19,775. 

Endi ng 

3,660. 
2,242. 

3,641. 
385. 

47.842. 

59,467. 

4,125. 
36.551. 

28,961, 
153,987, 

Total 566,100. 46,038. 36,729. 108.292. 19,775. 19,775. 107,309. 223,624. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS.02 23-0970240 Statement 62 



M & J I B t t ^ M M 
PECll tMtKGY CLMIVJJY CONSUL I U 'ATE 

1120 Page 4 DetaiI 

Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES 8. OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITiE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO OAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2790733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHANNA CANAL 

23-1624948 

AOtfIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATI ON INC 

23-2829266 

Beg i nni ng Ending Beginning Ending 

420,643. 1,077,673. 

269. 179. 

Total 420,912. 1,077,852. 

SPSLNX 1000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 63 



1120 Pago 4 DstaM Combi ned ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjuslmonts PECO ENERGY COMPANY 1120 Pago 4 DstaM 
CONSOL1 DATED 

Sch. t , itnt 2J - Oth*r lioMMIiss DegiAAjng Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Endi ng 

UNAMORTIZED PREMILMS ON L.T. DEBT 11.188. 9,580. 11.188. 9.580. 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT -38,225.580. -32,609,058. -38,225,560. -32 ,609,058. 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 114.089.199. 120,104,848. 114.089,199. 120.104.848. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 13.610,532. 11.511,096. 13,610,532. 11.511.096. 

CUSTOMER ADVANCES 3.014.608. 2,595,382. 3,014.608. 2.595,382. 

DEFERRED CREDITS 170,538,785. 170.282,420. 170,538,785. 170.282.420. 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 374.100,379. 351.568,699. 374, 100,379. 351,568.699. 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED OEOT 4,407,235. 3,163,386. 4,407.235. 3.163.386. 

ACCUM OEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 1,809,880. 1,791,419. 1.809,880. 1.791.419. 

ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 1.446,082,651. 1,478.377,023. 1.448,082.651. 1.470,377.023. 
ACCLM OEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 172,629,555. 159.627,916. 172.629,555. 159.627.916. 
FAS 106-OECONTAM/DECOMrf LIABILITY 86,702.000. 54.352,676. 86,702,000. 54,352,676. 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE -5 ,117. 209,693. -5 .117 . 209,693. 

MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 160,877. 160,877. 
ADVANCED RENTALS 18.162. 18. 151. 18.162. 18. 151. 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 370,236. 370,236. 

Tol«l 2,350,783,477. 2,313.534,344. 2,350.783.477. 2.313,534,344. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09709/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 64 



1120 Pogo 1 D e t o i ! 

Sch. L, L ine 21 - Other l i o b l l l t i e s 

UN/W0RT1ZEO PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UN/WORTIZEO DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED OEFERHED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/OECOMrt LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAMMA POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970710 52-0503520 

Doginni ng End)ng 

11.180. 9.560. 
-38.225,113. -32.609,058. 
114,089,199. 120,101,848. 

13.512.509. 11,170,113. 
2.591.871. 2.542.902. 

170,338,297. 168.053.916. 
372.067,015. 350.619,066. 

4,337.659. 3. 163.386. 
369.228. 199,633. 

1,433,348,270. 1,461.812,502. 
161.582.73 I . 150.358.345. 
85,412,000. 51,352,676. 

-5 ,117 . 209,693. 

Beg i nning Ending Beginning Endi ng Beg i nning Ending 

963.363, 

5,986.157, 

949,633. 

4.048,598. 

-467. 

69.576. 

51,852, 

2,000,000. 

267,528. 177,258. 
67.265. 

630,000. 

Totol 2.319.489,737. 2,293,287,832. 6,919.820. 4,998,231. 120,961, 267.528. 874,523. 2.000.000. 
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1120 Pags 4 Detail 

Sch. L. Line 21 - Other liabili t i e s 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. OEOT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM OEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCM DEF m £ $ - DJHEfl PROP 
ACCOM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS lOe-DECCNTAM/OECOW LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY 8. JOB RESERVE 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0290040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

68,023. 
422.737. 
48,865, 

1,070,001, 

7,021,441, 
10.888,059. 

630.000. 

I mm ng Endi ng Iinning Endi ng Beginning Ending 

40.683. 
52.486. 
35.529. 

9.089,873. 

75, 

1,232,429, 

75, 

52,120. -1,708. 

151,548. 192.970. 

423. 333,068. 1,201,502. 

160,877. 
18.162. 18.151. 

Totel 20,149,126. 9,218,365. 1,232,504, 52, 195. -1,708. 161,300. 502,778. 1,412.623. 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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1120 Page 4 OateiI 

Sch. I , Llna 2t - Other liabili t i e s 

UN/WORTIZEO PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEDT 
ACCUM OEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/OECOIAI LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

Beginning Ending 

AOWIN INVESIMENT COMPANY 

51-0332946 

Beginning Ending 

?3-

BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

Seg inni ng Ending Beg inning Ending 

1,440.652. 
789. 

91,500. 
58,517. 

179,898, 

1.591.786. 
-67.205. -64,167. 

370.236. 

Tolel 92,289. 238,415. -67,205. -64,167. 1.440.652. 1,962.022. 
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1120 Psgo 4 Ootoil 

Sch, 1^ Una 21 - Othar tiabil ilies 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEDT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/DECOIiM LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOO RESERVE 

PECO ENEROY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Bepi nnlng End!ng 

PECO CAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHANNA CANAL 

23-162<19<18 

ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

Beg!nni ng Endi ng Beg i nni ng Ending 

Total 
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Consolidated Schedules 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATon 
Ad justmant s PECO ENERGV 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Sohei lnle M-1 

1 Not incomo por hooks G I G . H M I ? . -6 ,718,835. 609,730.612. 

2 ruiloral Income Tax 180,411), 887. 189.4 111,88 7. 

3 Excoss Caniial losses 

A Incomo Subjacl to Tax not 

Recorded on Books 85. 143.595. 85, 143.595. 

6 Expenses Rocorded on Books 

Nol Deducted in Return 

a Dopreciotion 

b Conli ihution Carryover 

c Travel and Entertainment 

Othor 262.819,545. 262.819.545. 

0 Total 1 inos 1-15 1.153,823.474. -6 ,718,835. 1,147,104,639. 

7 Income Rocorded on Books 

not Innludod i n Itattirn 

a Tax-oHOinpl Interest 

Olhor 59.478,022. -6 .718,835. 52,759,187. 

It Deductions in Return not 

Inchiilud on Books 

n Deprociulioit 

l i Contribution Carryovor NONE NONE 

Other 266,543,001. 266.543.001. 

9 Total Linos 7 and 0 326.021,023. -6 .718,835. 319,302,188. 

10 Income (Lino 2 0 , Paqo 1) 827.802,45 1. 827.802.451. 

Schedule M-2 

1 llalnnco at beninninn oT year 805.761,777. -28.447.173. 777.314.604. 

2 Net Income per Books 616,449,447. -6 ,718,835. 609.730.612. 

3 Other Increases 8,082.176. 15.387.426. 23.469,602. 

A Total Lino 1-3 1.430,293,400. -19,778,582. 1,410,514.818. 

5 Distrihulions 

a Cash 407.647.009. -17.307.000. 390.340,009. 

h Stock 

c Propertv 4.904.314. -4 .904.314. 

0 Other Decreases 5,537,200. 6,989.390. 12.526.590. 

7 Totnl lines 5 and 0 418,088,523. -15.221.924. 402.866.599. 

fl Balancp at end o( vonr 1.012.204.877. -4 .556.658. 1.607.648,219. 

11703 
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Pt 

PECO ENERGV SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWJA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN ' EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PEhNSYLV/WIA 

EXPLORATION • 

PEIvNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Schedules CCMPANY CCMPANY 

Soh. M1 and M-2 Summarv 23-0970240 23-1 139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

Snhodula M-1 

1 Not income per books 609,730.612. 8.257,053. 8,818.113. 46.308. 2. 140.942. 291,641. -5 ,763.290. -3,539,964. 

2 Federal Income Tax 181,763,715. 4.957.350. -45 ,101 . 203.142. 2.845.049. -364.956. 660. 255,216. 

3 Excess Capital Losses 

4 Innnmn Suhinct to Tex not 

Recorded on Hooks 74.396.704. 8.401,800. 2,308.280. 34.784. 

6 Expanses Recorded on Books 

Not Deducted in Return 

a Depreciation 

b Contribution Carryover 

*• Trm/nl anr i F n t n r t n i n i n n n t 

Oilier 268.330,610. -1 .963.659. 220,144. -264.970. -8 ,229.615. 82,261. 1.121.999. 

0 Tolal Lines 1-5 1.134.221,641. 11.250.744. 17,386,956. -15.520. -935.344. 8.946. -5 ,762,610. -2 .127,965. 

7 Income Recorded on Books 

not Included in Return 

n T f l v -nxnmnt I n t e r e s t 

Other 148,445.574. 101.503. 8.326,629. -90,522.772. -485.458. -5 .762.113. -429.755. 

0 Doductions in Relurn not 

inclurled on Books 

a Donreciation 

b Contribution Carrvover NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NCNE 

Other 260,992.762. 1.772.445. 81.523. -76.289. 2.598. 117. 60.180. 230.762. 

9 Total Lines 7 and 0 409.438.336. 1.873.948. 8.408,152. -76.289. -87.924.655. -425.278. -5 .762.113. -198.993. 

10 Income (Line 28 , Pane 1) 724.783.305. 9.376.796. 8.978.804. 60.769. 86 .989.311. 434.224. -497. -1,928,972. 

Schedule M-2 

1 Balance at beninninn of year 794,447.251. 6.595.757. 7.470.643. -88,392. 61 .087.951. -16.717.344. -21,998.114. -16,825,057. 

2 Net Income per Books 609,730,612. 8.257,053. 8,810,113. 46.306. 2.140.942. 291.641. -5 .763.290. -3 ,539.964. 

3 Other Increases 6.336.955. 449.340. 

4 Total Line 1-3 1.410.514.818. 14.852.810. 16.280.756. -42.084. 63,228.893. -16.425,703. -27.312,064. -20 .365.021. 

6 Distributions 

a Cash 390.340.009. 8.401.800. 8,905,200. 

h S t o r k 

c Propertv 4,904.314. 

6 Other Decreases 2. 154.322. 1.785. 1 12. 157.372. 426,924. 243.522. 

7 Total lines 6 and 0 392.494.331. 10.186.912. 9,062.572. 4.904.314. 426.924. 243.522. 

a Balance at end of vear 1.018.020.487. 4.665.898. 7,218,184. -42.084. 56,324.579. -16,425,703. -27.736.988. -20.608.543. 
11763 
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PECO ENERGV COf 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT ADWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS ENERGV PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 

CWPMY ASSDCJAJES JNC. P£&FnRUANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSQUEI^A COOENERAT1 ON INC 

SERVICES, INC CANAL 

Consolidated Sohedules 

Sch. M l and M-2 Summarv 23-1706178 51 -0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

Schedule M-1 

1 Net income por books -13.806. 225.130. -12.290. -2 .519.720. - 1 . 195.472. -7.B10. 

2 Federal Income Tax 33.212. 89,918. -21.942. -1 .377.434. 1,072,038. 

3 Excess Capilal Losses 

d Innnma Subiect to Tax not 

Recorded on Books 2.027. 

5 Expenses Recorded on Books 

Not Deducted in Return 

a Depreciation 

l> Conlribution Carrvover 

c. Trnvol and Entertainment 

Other 197.275. 3.038. 168.568. 3.146.176. 7.718. 

Q Total Lines 1-5 216,681. 320,113. -34,232. -3 .728.586. 3.022.742. -92 . 

7 Income Recorded on Books 

not Included in Return 

n Tnx-examnt Interest 

Other 11.312. -200.355. -6 ,543 . 

Q Deductions in Roturn not 

included on Books 

a Denreciation 

b Contribution Carrvover NONE NONE NONE NONE 

Other 789.887. 93.614. 

9 Total Lines 7 and 8 789.887. 11,312. NONE -106.741. -6 .543. NONE 

10 Income (Line 20 . Pane 1) -573.206. 308.801. -34.232. -3 ,621.845. 3.022.742. 6 ,451. NONE 

Schedule M-2 

1 Balance at beninninn of vear -5 .731.715. -3 .445. 7.288. -2 .110.473. -372.573. 

2 Net Income per Books -13.806. 225.130. -12,290. -2 ,519.720. - 1 , 195 ,472. -7.B10. 

3 Other Increases 1.295,881. 

4 Totol Line 1-3 -5 .745 ,521 . 221,685. -5 ,002. -3 ,334.312. -1 .569,045. -7,810. 

5 Distributions 

a Cash 

b Stock 

r P r n n n r l v 

6 Other Decreases 769.948. 

7 Total lines 6 and 6 769.948. 

6 Balance at ?nd of vear - 5 ,745 .521 . 221.685. -5 .002. -4 .104.260. -1 .568.045. -7 .810. 

1(703 
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1120 Pogo 4 Dotoil 

Sch M-1, Lino 4 - Incomo Subj. to Ton Not on Books 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100XEXCL 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 
DIVIO. -70» DEDUCTION 
OECOAI CORP BOND INTEREST 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments 
LOCATOR 

25.357.490. 
3,758.687. 

53.444.000. 
1.125,604. 

41,128. 
669.388. 
747,298. 

PECO ENEROY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

25,357,490. 
3.758,687. 

53,444,000. 
1,125,604. 

41,128. 
669.388. 
747.298. 

Totol 85,143,595. 85.143,595. 
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PElU L lJLRof f l l l j l v teWWAT^uMi 

1120 Pago 4 Datall 

Sch M-1, Lina 4 - Incomo Subj. to Ton Not on Books 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100XEXCL 16.955,690. 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 3,758.667. 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 51,670,000. 
CONTRtBUTICNS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 591.324. 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 4,317. 
DIVID. -70'/. DEDUCTION 669,388. 
DECOKW CORP BONO INTEREST 717,298. 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA CCMPANY 

COMPANY EXPLORATION DEVROP.MENJ 
COMPANY COMPANY 

23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 " 23-1706184 

8,401.800. 

1,774,000. 
534.280. 

34.784. 

Total 74,396,704. 8,401,800. 2,308.280. 34.784. 
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i*6tP![Btot*t!^W/ it*' Mwmtm ^^HH wfiH HHB 
1120 Pago 4 Detoi 1 ADWIN ADWIN BUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 

EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 
CCMPANY COMPANY SERVICES, INC SUSQUEHAMMA COGENERATION 

CANAL INC 
Sch M-1. Llna 4 - Income Subj. to Ton Not on Books 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750699 51-0355321 23-2798733 ' 23-1624948 23-2829266 

OIVS FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO lOOXEXCL 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 2.027. 
DIVID. -70!! DEDUCTION 
DECCftM CORP BONO INTEREST 

Totol 2.027. 
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1120 Pogo 4 Ooto i l 

PAT.-I 1-0'. 

Sch. M-1 . Lino 5 - Expenses on books Not in Roturn 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIREO DEBT 
SOX NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
DEF COMPENSATION!ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM 1&COM OECLAR ORDER COST 
DIV10.EQUIVALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIROMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
D.O.E.-OECON/OECQIA4 EXPENDITURES 
DECOWIISSICNING EXPENSES 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEOOWJ 
AVOIDED INTEREST 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CIVIL PENALTIES 8, OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 
JOGS CREDIT 
GOODWILL 
GROSS REC TAX ON DEF REV 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 
VALUATION LOSS 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 
UNCOLLECT IDLES - BK/TX 
DUES 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
INTEREST INC/EXP AOJ 
STAC GIVEBACK 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 
HAKE COVENANT 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
LDCAm COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

26.985.661. 26,985.661. 
618,913. 818.913. 
914.209. 914,209. 

22.647,156. 22,647,156. 
-1,295,919. -1.295.919. 

233,975. 233.975. 
-361,663. -361.663. 
2,492. 100. 2.492,100. 

-14. 129.338. -14.129.338. 
18,345,322. 18,345.322. 

373.189. 373,189. 
375,270. 375,270. 

184,060.838. 184,060,838. 
-21.678,887. -21.678.887. 

-48.231. -48,231. 
1,421,218. 1,421,218. 

53,176. 53,176. 
148. 148. 

2.230. 2,230. 
-5,942. -5,942. 
11,707. 11,707. 

-1.048.577. -1,048,577. 
7,718. 7,718. 

500,000. 500,000. 
108,156. 108,156. 

-7,335.271. -7,335,271. 
1,055.333. 1.055.333. 

39,280.000. 39.280,000. 
5,246.864. 5,246,864. 
414,009. 414,009. 
414,476. 414,476. 
160,000. 150,000. 

2,579.697. 2.579,697. 
92.008. 92,008. 
140,000. 140,000. 

Totol 262 ,#15)545. 262^11;. 545. 
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1120 Page 1 Di to i t PECO ENEROY SUSQUEIWNA PECO ENEROY SUSQUEMAWA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

CCMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA COMPANY 
COMPANY EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 

Sch. M-1. Llna 5 - Expensas on books Not inRaturn 23-0970210 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 : 23-1706184 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAI 0-REAQUIRED DEBT 26,985.661 . 
50*/, NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 777,409. 2,945. 600. 
OEF COMPENSATION!ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 914,209. 
AMORT OF LIM 1B.C0M OECLAR ORDER COST 22,647,156. 
DIVID.EQUIVALENCE!ACCR NET OF PYMTS) -1,295.919. 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 233.975. 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOMJ EXPENDITURES • -361,663. 
OECOfjMISSIONING EXPENSES 2,492. 100. 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEO0WI -14.129,338. 
AVOIDED INTEREST 18.233.750. 76.959. 34.613. 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 369,975. 3,214. 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 375.257. 13. 
DEFERRED TAXES 187,317.395. -2,024,346. 220,144. -259,257. -1,740.350. -25,895. 613,218. 
ITC ADJUSTMENT -21,629,908. -16,272. -32.707. 
STATE INCOME TAXES 6.458.461. -6.506.692. 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 1,421.218. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 53,176. 
DEPREC AOJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 148. 
JOGS CREDIT 2,230. 
GOODWILL 
GROSS REC TAX ON DEF REV 11,707. 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY -1,048.234. -8,671. 8,781. 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 
VALUATION LOSS 500,000. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 108.156. 
FAS 106 -7.335,271. 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 1.054,953. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 39,280,000. 
UNCOLLECT IOLES - OK/TX 5,25 1,864. 
DUES 414,009. 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 414.476. 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
INTEREST INC/EXP AOJ -3,146,176. 
STAC GIVEBACK 2,579.697. 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 
HAKE COVENANT 

Total 268,330.610. -1,963.659. 220. 144, -264,970. -8,229,615, 82,261. 1,121,999. 
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1120 Poge 4 Dotal I ADWIN ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY 

Sch. M-1. Lino 5 - Exponsea on books Not In Return 23-1706178 51-03329<16 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 " 23-1624948 23-2829266 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAI D-REAQU1RED DEBT 
SOX NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
OEF CCMPENSATICNIACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM 1S.COM OECLAR ORDER COST 
DIVIO. EQUI VALENCE! ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIROMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
D.O.E.-OECON/OECttW EXPENDITURES 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSES 
ODSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
AVOIDED INTEREST 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CIVIL PENALTIES 8. OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 
DEPREC AOJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 
JOBS CREDIT 
GOODWILL 
GROSS HEC TAX CN DEF REV 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 
VALUATION LOSS 
IN IMG I OLE DRILLING COSTS 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 
UNCOLLECTIBLES - BK/TX 
DUES 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WIR CHEM SYS 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
INTEREST INC/EXP AOJ 
STAC OIVEDACK 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 
HAKE COVENANT 

37.959. 

57,728. 3,038. -100,837. 

-5,942. 

-453. 
7.718, 

380. 

-5.000. 

150.000. 

92,008. 

3, 146, 176. 

140,000. 

Totol /<)7.275. 3.038. 168,568. 3,146,176. 7,718. 
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1120 Poge 1 Ootoil 

Sch. M-1, Lino 7 - Income on Books Nol In Roturn 

Gofn/Ioss on disposition of ossets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 
BOOKED LNBILLED REVENUE 
AFUDC 
AMORT OF ANT I-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARMINGS ADJUSTMENT 

Combi nod ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustments 

-25,424,772. 
672,997. 

6,247,304. 
99,968. 

1,243,850. 
50,514,000. 
27,049,438. 

8,503. 
-1,500,000. 

566,734. 

-471,531, 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

-6.247,304. 

-25,424,772. 
672.997. 

5,775,773. 
99.968. 

1,243,850. 
50.514,000, 
27,049,438. 

8,503. 
-1.500,000, 

566,734. 
-6,247,304. 

Total 59,478,022. -6.718,835. 52,759,187. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Page 4 Dateil 

Sch. M-1, Lino 7 - Incoma on Books Nol In Roturn 

Goln/loss on disposition of assets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
AMORT. OF GAIN CN REAQUIRED BONDS 
BQQK.EQ IJUQIUEQ REVEWJE 
AFUOC 
AMORT OF ANTI-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS ADJUSTMENT 

PECO ENEROY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHWNA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

68.669,734. 
672,997. 

3,779.506. 
41,860. 

1, 174,274. 
44,TOO,MC. 
26.898,700. 

8,503. 
-1,500,000. 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

-92,952,741. 

EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 
PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA ' COMPANY 
EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 
23-2039821 ' 23-1706184 

-485,458. 

8,257,053. 

69,576. 

-5,762.113. 

-442,394. 

-27,142. 
39,781. 

101.503. 49,235. 

566.734. 

Totol 148.445,574. 101,503. 8,326,629. -90,522,772. -485.458. -5,762,113. -429.755. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Slotemant 79 



•\20 Poge A 0«taM 

Sch. M-1, Lt'na 7 - t ncome on Books Not (n fiaturn 

Gain/loss on disposition oi assets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUirr IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
AMORT. OF GAIN ON REAQUIRED BONOS 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE 
AFUDC 
AMORT OF ANT I-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAK AOJUSTMENr 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS ADJUSTMENT 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 
COMPANY SERVICES. INC 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE 

SUSQUEHANNA 
CANAL 

AOWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATI ON 

INC 
- ? ' ^ ? 4 6 5 , - 0 3 ? 3 7 6 7 23-2750839 51-0355321 23-2798733 ' 23-)52494a 23-2829266 

4.132. 

7.180. 

-218,045. 

17.690. -6,543. 

Totol 

SPSLNX J.000 

11.312. -200,355. -6.543. 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotomont 90 



-097 
1120 Pag* A Dotal I 

Sch. M-1. Llna 8 - Deductions in Raturn Not on Docks 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustments 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
LNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 
PREMILMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 
ADDITIONAL OEPRIATION -FUEL 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNTfcSOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING h GRADING 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 
COST OF REMOVAL 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
OEFERREO FUEL 
PURTA 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 
PENSION COSTS 
CO-OP INVEST ADJ 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
COMMISSIONS EXPENSE 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
PARTNERSHIPT-INTERST EXP ON INVEST. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
RAGDI TRUST 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 
MICP / ICP 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 
CONVERSION COSTS 
CONTI DENT LEGAL LIABILIIY 
MGO EXPENSE 
SALEM E5IUARY 
CHARITABLE CCNTRIGUT IONS 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

2,154,322. 2,154,322. 
-92,481. -92.481. 
722.598. 722,598. 

14.848.183. 14,948,183. 
170,779. 170,779. 

2.039.313. 2.039,313. 
6,444.396. 6,444,396. 

29,413,270. 29,413,270. 
716.005. 716,005. 

15,145,323. 15,145,323. 
2,478,298. 2.478.298. 

20.124,847. 20. 124,847, 
71,455,944. 71.455,944. 

1,243. 1.243. 
37.824. 37,824. 

510.665. 510,665. 
34,316. 34,316. 

8,170,776. 8.170,776. 
48,984,487. 48,984.487. 
33,905.952. 33.905,952. 

-10,000. -10.000. 
768,055. 768,055. 
49,623. 49,623. 

-2,885,040. -2,885,040. 
38,296. 38,296. 
56.226. 56,226. 

-130,000. -130.000. 
13,927.657. 13.927,657. 

-96,526. -96,526. 
-505,831. -505,831. 
210.743. 210,743. 

-3,000,000. -3.000,000. 
2.622.170. 2.622,170. 

311,645. 311,645. 
-2,272,764. -2.272,764. 

82,687. 82.687. 
110,000. 110,000. 

Total 266.543,001. 266,543.001. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 

Statement 81 



MnbG««iHY imî BmMi m̂m ^VB H H I *wto ^HH Hm-ô rMP 
1120 Pogo 4 Ootoil PECO ENEROV SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENEROY SUSQUEH/WNA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER CCMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PEWSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA CCMPANY 
COMPANY EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY ' COMPANY 

Sch. M-1, Lino 8 - Doductions In Roturn Not on Books 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2.154,322. 
UNCOLLECT I OLE ACCOUNT RESERVE -92,481. 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 722.598. 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 14.848,183. 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 170,779. 
INI FORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 2.039,313. 
ADDITIONAL OEPRIATION -FUEL 6.444,396. 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNI8.SOF1WARE EXCL.FUEL 26,705,843. 1,771.351. 80.101. 598,408. 3,954. 138 167 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 712.545. 1.094. 179. 2,187. 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 15,145.323. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2.478,298. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20,124,847. 
DEFERRED FUEL 71.103,828. 352.116. 
PURTA 1.243. 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 33,148. 4,6/6 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 510,665. 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 34,316. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8,170.776. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 48.984.487. 
PENSICN COSTS 31.211,430. 100,000. 2,594.522. 
CO-OP INVEST AOJ -10.000. 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
CCMJISSICNS EXPENSE 49,623, 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS -2,885.040. 
PARINERSHIPT-INTERST EXP ON INVEST. 38,296 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 56,226. 
RABBI TRUST -130.000. 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 14,112.596. 21,401. -206.340. 
MICP / ICP -96,526. 
CLEARING ACCOLNT EXPENSE 245.628. -197,690. -553.769. 
CONVERSION COSTS 210,743. 
CCNIIGENT LEGAL LIABILITY -3,000,000. 
MGO EXPENSE 2,622.170. 
SALEM ESTUARY 311,645. 
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS -2,272,764. 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 82.687. 

CL£AAJ coeu WHictes f-CblVevJr/WlDi^ 

Totol 260,992,762. 1,772.445. 81,523, -76.289. 2,598. 117. 60,180. 230,762. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Stotomint 82 



PECO ENERGY CCMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pa9« 4 Datoil ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

ADWIN BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 
COMPANY SERVICES, INC 

Sch. M-1, Llna B - Daductions In Return Not on Books 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

-097 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSOUEHAWA COGENERAT I ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
LNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 
PREMILMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 
ADOITICNAL OEPRIATION -FUEL 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNI8.SOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 
COST OF REMOVAL 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
OEFERREO FUEL 
PURTA 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 
PUWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 
PENSION COSTS 
CO-OP INVEST AOJ 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
CttMISSIONS EXPENSE 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
PARTNERSHI PT-INTERST EXP ON INVEST. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
RABBI TRUST 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 
MICP / ICP 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 
CONVERSION COSTS 
CCNTIGENT LEGAL LIABILITY 
MGO EXPENSE 
SALEM ESTUARY 
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 

21.832. 93,614, 

768,055. 

Tolal 789,887. 93,614. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statament 83 



1120 P090 1 Detai 1 

Sch. M-2. Line 3 - Othar increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TO 91 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
TO AOJ BEGIWING 94 RE TO REFLECT OOMESFfC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-SACK 
TO ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
ADJ FOR 94 STKHLDS EQUITY OF SUBSIDIARIES 

Comb i ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

6.336.955. 
406,000. 
43.340. 

925,368. 
170,513. 

-1.715,221, 
17, 132.647 

6,336,955. 
406,000. 

43.340. 

470,513. 
-1.745,221. 
17.132.647, 

Total 8,082,176. 15,387.426. 23,469,602. 

SPSINX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 84 



1120 Page 1 Detai 1 

Sch. M-2, Line 3 - Other Increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TO 91 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
TO AOJ BEGINNING 91 RE TO REFLECT DOMESTIC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-BACK 
TO ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
AOJ FOR 94 STKHLDS EQUITY OF SUOSIDIARIES 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAWA 
POWER COMP/W 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAMMA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 ' 

EASTEFN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

6,336,955. 
406,000. 
43,340. 

Total 6.336.955. 449,340. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 85 



1120 Page 1 Ootoil 

Sch. M-2. Lino 3 - Other increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TO 91 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
TO ADJ BEGINNING 94 RE TO REFLECT DOMESTIC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-BACK 
TO ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
ADJ FOR 91 STKHLDS EQUITY OF SUBSIDIARIES 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
CCMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO OAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAMMA COOENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 " 23-1621948 23-2829266 

825.368. 
470,513. 

Total 1.295.881. 

SP51/JX 2 000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stetemtnt 86 



RG jrtSHw ̂ tliB DAW 
1120 Poga 1 Data!I 

Sch. M-2. Una 5c - Property distributions 

PROPERTY DISTRIBUTION TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SU8 - CPCO 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

4,904,314. 
-4.904,314. 

4.904,314. 
-4,904.314, 

Total 4,904,314. -4,904.314. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 87 



p'ft̂ P̂RlO 'ŴŴRf dtlf̂ R̂BAT! 
1120 Pag" 1 Dotoil 

Sch. M-2, Lino 5c - Property distributions 

PROPERTY DISTRIBUTION TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SUB - CPCO 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAMMA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER CCMPANY 

23-1139B30 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAMMA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0290040 

EASTERN 
PEMMSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039921 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-17061B4 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

4,901,314. 

Totol 4.904,314. 

SPSINX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 



1120 Page t Oetol1 

Sch. M-2, Lino 5c - Property d istr ibut ions 

PROPERTY OISTRIBUTION TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SUB - CPCO 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAMMA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

23-2798733 " 23-1524948 23-2829266 

Totol 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 89 



1120 Pog* 1 DatoiI 

Sch. M-2, line 6 - Other Decresses 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
TO AOJ R.E. TO PRIOR YEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO AOJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P. 
CURR YR DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUDS 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LDCAJm 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
CCMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

2,151,322. 
509,569. 
160,877. 

2,712,432. 
10,372,268. 
-3.382,878, 

2.154.322. 
509.569. 
160,877, 

2,712.432. 
10,372,268, 
-3,382.878, 

Total 5,537,200. 6,989.390. 12,526,590. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26 -.53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 90 



1120 Pago 1 DeteM 

Sch. M-2, Lina 6 - Other Oacreasas 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PL/W 
JO ADJ fl.E. TO PMOR YEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO ADJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P, 
CURR YR DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUDS 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
CCMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

2,154.322. 
266,047. 
160,877. 

243,522. 

1,785,112. 157.372, 

Total 2,154,322. 1,785, 112. 157,372. 426,924. 243.522. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS.02 23-0970240 Statement 91 



1120 Page 1 Detai1 

Sch. M-2, Line 6 - Other Decreases 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
TO AOJ R.E. TO PRIOR YEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO ADJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P, 
CURR YR DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUBS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-03329'16 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

61-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 - 23-1624948 23-2829266 

769,948. 

Totol 769.948. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 92 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Combi ned 

Consolidated Sohedules 

23-0970240 

ELIMINATIONS 

LQCMQft 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Part 1 

1 

Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vetiicte Credit 

Diesel-powered cars 

2 Diesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

3 Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

A Gasoline 28.081. 28 .081. 

G Gasohol 

6 Undyed Diesel Fuel 19.912. 19.912. 

7 Other Fuels 137. 137. 

0 Gas used in aviation 

9 Aviation fuel 

10 Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in train and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit 48.130. 48.130. 

13 Total credit 48.130. 48.130. 

BC9I03 1.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5.02 23-0970240 S t a t efneM 93 



Consolidated Sohadulea 

Form 4136 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830. 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN 

ELECTRIC COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA 

COMPANY EXPLORATION ' DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 

52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Part 1 Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vehicle Credit 

\ Diesel-powered cars 

Dtesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

4 Gasoline 28,081, 

Gasohol 

O Undyed Diesel Fuel 19,912, 

Other Fuels 137, 

8 Gas used in aviation 

Aviation fuel 

IO Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in train and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit 48. 130. 

13 Total credit 48.130, 

6CS103 1.000 
JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schodules 

Form 4130 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706179 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

5I-03329<16 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY PECO ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750699 51-0355321 

PECO CAS SUPPLY 

CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL 

__23-162<194e 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part 1 Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vehicle Credit 

1 Diesel-powered cars 

Diesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

4 Gasoline 

Gasohol 

0 Undyed Diesel Fuel 

Other Fuels 

8 Gas used in aviation 

Aviation fuel 

10 Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in train and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit 

13 Total credit 

6C9103 1.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 09 /09 /96 16:26:63 V5.02 23-0970240 Sta t ement 96 



Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Schedu le D 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGV 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Sbon- lerm Capital Gains and Losses 

Sliorl-Tonn capital ga in ot {tossl 15,813. 15,843. 

Gain Trom installment sales 

Gain or (loss! from Form 0624 

Unused capital losa carryover 5 1.1,555. 511,555. 

Net Short-Term Gains and Losses -495,712. -495.712. 

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses 

Long-Term capital ga in or (loss) 69,069,614. 68,069,614. 

Form 4797 Part I ga in 792.928. -792,928. 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 8824 

Net Long Term Gains and Losses 68,862.542. -792,928. 68,069,614, 

Patt III • Summarv 

Short-term gain over long-term loss 

Long-tenn gain over short-term loss 68,366,830, -792,928. 67.573,902, 

Net capital gain 68.366,830. -792,928. 67.573.902. 

6C90B3 1.000 1(763 
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Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

S c h e d u l e D 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-09702<10 

SUSOUEHAWA 

POWER 

CCMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER 

COMPANY 

23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 

POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-20398Z1 

r-og 
EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY" 

23-1706181 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses 

Short-Term capital gain or (loss) 15,813. 

GsAn town wi4\?Alvr.eiU satas 
Gain or {loss) from Form 0824 

Unusod capilal loss carryover 511.555. 

Not Short-Term Gains and losses -195,712. 

Lonn-Torm Capital Gains and Losses 

lonti-Term capital gain or floss) 1.528,176. 66,541,138. 

Form 4797 Part I gain 557.120. 

Gain from inslatlment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 8024 

Net Long-Term Gains nnd Losses 1.528,476. 66,541,138. 557, 120. 

Part IH • Summary 

Short-term gain over long-term loss 

Lpnfl-terrn gain over short-term loss 1,032. 764. 

Nut capital gain 1.032,764. 

66,541,138. 557,120. 

6E.541.138. 557.120. NONE 

6C9053 1.000 
H763 
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AOWIN AOWIN OUTTONWO00S ENERGY 

EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES PERFOPMANCE 

COMPANY COMPANY INC. SERVICES, 

C o n s o l i d a t e d S c h e d u l e s INC 

S c h e d u l e D 23-1706176 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS 
SUPPLY 
COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS 

OF THE 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL :' 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

INC 

23-2629266 

SViOTVlonT. Cgp^^a^ G a i m and Losses 

Short-Tetm capilal pa in or (loss) 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) Irom Form 8624 

Unused capital loss carryover 

Net Short-Term Gains and Losses 

Long-Term Capilal Gains and Losses 

Long-Term capital gain or (loss) 

Form 4797 Pari I gain 235,808. 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 0824 

Not Long-Term Gains and Lossos 235,608. 

Part III • Summary 

Short-term gain over long-term loss 

Long-term gain over short-term loss 235.808. 

Not capital gain NONE 235,608. 

6C90B3 1.000 
11703 
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Schedule D, Page 1 Detail - Short Term Gains and Losses 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Kind of (B) Date (C) Date (D) Gross (E) Cost or (F) Gain 
Proper t y Acqu i red So Id SaIes Pr i ce Other Bas i s or (Loss 

COREFUNO FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCT) 1995 946.946. 931,103. 15.843 

Short Term Capital Gains and Losses 15,843 

PECOAA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 99 



f 
ECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Schedule D, Page 1 Detail 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

I TaxabIe Year 
T 1995 
„ 1994 
• 1993 
f 1992 • 

1991 

(1990 
19S9 
1968 
1967 

I 
P 

Tota 

23-0970240 

Car ryover 

206.826 
304,729 

Remai ni ng 

511.555 

Statement 100 
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ta«H^^H |4M>̂ Ĥ̂  k^M^^II MM^^H 

PECO ENERGY UUMPAM^ 

Schedule D, Page 1 Detail - Long Term Gains and Losses 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Kind of 
Pr oper t y 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i r ed So Id 

D) Gross 
Sa I es Price 

(E) Cost or 
Other Basis 

(F) Gain 
or (Loss 

DECOMMISSIONING FUNDS 
BUCKS COUNTY PROPERTY 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROPERTY 
COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCTS) 
EMISSION ALLOWANCES 

Long Term Capital Gains and Losses 

09/08/88 1996 
1931 1995 

VARIOUS 1995 

1.711 ,408 . 
105,615. 
- 1 1 . 4 9 3 . 

14 .537 . 

119,903. 
6 .908 . 

164,780. 

1.711.408 
-14 .288 
-18.401 

14.537 
-164.780 

1,628.476 

SPSINX 2.000 
PECOAA 09/09/96 15:26:53 \/5.02 Statement 101 



Schedule D, Page 1 Detail - Long Term Gains and Losses 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

(A) Kind of 
Proper t y 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acquired Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa I es Pr i ce 

(E) Cost or 
Other Basis 

(F) Gain 
or (Los: 

SECTION 338(H)(10) GAIN 
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 

Long Term Capital Gains and Losses 

06/30/31 06/19/95 
06/30/31 06/19/95 
06/30/31 06/19/95 

68,840.301. 
3,241,225. 
1,200,203. 

2 , 2 9 9 , 1 6 3 . 
3 , 2 4 1 . 2 2 5 . 
1 , 2 0 0 , 2 0 3 . 

66,641.131 
• None 
NQNC 

66 ,641 ,13 t 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CPCOEE 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 102 



HB ENIP C^HBJY ̂ ^^RJL r 

Conaoiidatad Schedules 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLI OAT EO 

Part 1 Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment c red i i 

l i Jobs credit 2.230. 2,230. 

c Alcohol fuel cr . 

d Research credit NONE NONE 

e Low inc. housing cr. 

f Enhanced oil recovery 

g Disabled access cr. 

It Renew, elect, prod. cr. 

i Indian emp. credit 

j Employer FICA paid 

k Community develop. 

1 Trans-Alaska pineline 

mCurrent vear credit 2.230. 2,230. 

2 Passive activity cr. 

included in l a - I k , 

3 Line 11 less 2 2,230. 2.230. 

4 Passive act iv i tycr. 

allowed 

6 Carryforwards 

8 Catrvl lacks 

7 Tentative GDC 2,230. 2,230. 

JSA 

609113 1.000 

CONSOL 00/09/98 16:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stetement 103 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Conaolidttted Sohodulaa 

Form 3 9 0 0 

PECO ENEROY 

COMPANY 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970240 23-1139930 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSOUEMmA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 
COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEMJSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY 
23-1706184 

( m m P.EA.LTY 

COMPANY 

Part 1 Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment credit 

b Jobs credit 2.230. 

c Alcohol fuol cr . 

d ftaseafdi credit NONE 

e t-ow-inc. housing cr. 

( Enhanced oil recovery 

q Disabled access cr. 

h Renew, elect, prod, cr. 

i Indian emp. credit 

i Employer FICA paid 

k Community develop. 

I Trans-Alaska pipeljne 

mCurrent vear credit 

2 Passive activi iy cr. 

included in 1e-1k. 

2.230. 

3 Line I I loss 2 2,230. 

4 Passive activity cr. 

allowed 

6 _ Carryforwards 

0 Cafrybacks 

7 Tentative CiBC 2,230. 

JSA 

6C9113 1.000 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 6 3 V5.02 23-0970240 Sta temen t 104 



L^MM^H A v ^ H H I M i ^ ^ l H 

:OHPTNY CUNSDL iWffl) 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Form 3 8 0 0 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706179 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750999 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEH/WA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part 1 Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment credi t 

b Jobs credit 

c Alcohol fuel or. 

d Research credit 

e Low-inc. housing cr. 

I Enhanced oil recovery 

q Disabled access cr. 

h Renew, elect, prod, cr. 

i Indian emp. credit 

Employer FICA paid 

k Community develop. 

I Trans-Alaska pipeline 

mCurrent year credit 

2 Passive activity cr. 

included in l a - I k . 

3 Line I I loss 2 

4 Passive activity cr. 

allowed 

G Carryforwards 

8 Carrybacks 

7 Tentative GBC 

JSA 

609113 t.OOO 

C O N S O L 09/09/96 16 : 26:63 VB.02 23-0970240 St at erneni 105 



Combi nod ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjuslmont s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consolidoted Sohedulea - Form 4G62 

Conaoiidatad 4 6 C 2 Summary 

Part I - Seotion 1 7 9 Expanse 

2 Sec 179 property placed in 

aarvice in cuttant year 

6 Nonlisted property 

7 Listed propertv. 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tenlalivo deduction 

10 Carryover of disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 expense deduction 

13 Carryover of disallowed 

deduction lo 1998, 

Part II • MACRS 

15 General Doprociation System 

A 3-yoar property 

0 S-year property 23,972,696 23,972.696 

C 7-vear properly I , 126,198. 1, 126,198. 

D IQ year proparty 

E 15-vear property 3.629,515. 3,629.515. 

F 20-vear property 7,810.207, 7.810.207, 

G 27.5-year residential real 

H 39-year nonresidential real 105,198. 105,498. 

1B_ Alternative Depreciation System 

A Class life 

8 12-year 

C 40-vear 

Part III - Other Depreciation 

17 GDS and ADS - prior years 252,401.093. 252,101,093. 

18 Property subject to leB^H 1) 

19 ACRS and olher depreciation 251, 157,239. 251,157,239. 

Part IV • Summary. 

20 Listed property 

21 Total depreciation 540.615.075. 510,615,075. 

40 Amortizalion • current year 871,075. 871,075. 

41 Amortization • prior vear 211,556. 211,558. 

42 Total amortlgflt lon 1.088,633. 1.088,633. 

JSA 

6C907a 2.000 
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(Mil 
PECO ENERGY CO 

IM^^^^^^H ^+^^^^^^1 f)^^^^^^^l 

IOMPANY combI \ DAm> 
PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

Conaoiidatad SuhadulBa - Form 456Z 23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

POWER CCMPANY 

23-1139030 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 
COMPANY 

52-0280040 

1-01 
EASTERN 

PEMMSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATI ON 

CCMPANY' 

23-2039821 

EASTEPN 

PEMMSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 

CCMPANY 

Conaoiidatad 4 5 6 2 Summary 

P a r t i - S e o t i o n ^79Expena f t 

2 Sac 179 property placed in 

service in current year 

O Nonlisted properly 

7 Listed properly 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tentative deduction 

10 Carryover of disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 expense deduction 

13 Carryover of disallowed 

deduction to 1996. 

Part II - MACRS 

15 General Depreciation System 

A 3-year property 

0 6-year property 23.972,696. 

C 7-year properly 1.088.571. 4 .831. 

D IQ-year property 

E ..JG-year property 3,629,515, 

F 20-Year property 7,810,207. 

G 27.6-vear residential real 

H 39-year nonresidential real 400,985, 4,513. 

18 Alternative Depreciation System. 

A Class life 

B 12-vear 

C 40-vear 

Part III - Other Depreciat ion 

17 GDS and ADS • prior years 247,492,189, 1,818,018. 107.921, 1,673,225. 3.954. 767,166; 

18 Propertv subiect to 108UH1) 

19 ACRS and other depreciation 249,442,591, 1,360,595. 346,142. 4,890., 

Part IV • Summary 

20 Listed property 

21 Total depreciat ion 533,836,754, 3,290,942. 107,921, 2,021,367. 3.954. 801.400. 

40 Amortization - current vear 864,076. 

41 Amortization - prior vear 82.501, 17,474. 105.354. 

42 Tota| amort izat ion 864,078, 82.501. 17.474. 105.354. 

&CB079 2.000 
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Y " C U N S O L l ' U A l ED 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

Conaolidnted Sohoduloa - Form 4 5 8 2 23-1706173 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENt 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

DUTT0NW00DS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

ConaoUdatad 4 5 6 2 Summarv 

Part 1 - Seotion 1 7 9 Ejtpenae 

2 Sec T79 property placed tn 

service in current year 

8 Nonlisted properly 

7 Listed properly 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tentative deduction 

10 Carryover of disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 exponse deduction 

13 Carryover of disallowed 

deduction lo 1996. 

Part II • MACRS 

15 General Depreciation System 

A 3-year property 

B 5-year property 

C 7-year properly 1.266. 31.830. 

D lO-year property 

E IS-yonr property 

F 20-vear property 

G 27.5-vear residential real 

H 39-year nonresidential real 

10 Alternative Depreciation System 

A Class life 

0 12-voar 

C 40-vear 

Part III • Other Depreciat ion 

\ 7 GDS and ADS • prior years 38,765. 479.855. 

18 Propertv subject to 168| l ) (1| 

19 ACRS and other depreciation 1,021, 

Part IV- Summarv 

20 Listed property 

21 Total depreolat lon 41,052. 511.685, 

40 Amortization - current year 1,925. 6.528. 1.544. 

4 T Amortization • prior year 9,229. 

42 ,,Jotal amort lxat ion 1,925, 15,757. 1,544. 

JSA 

5C80J9 2.000 
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Conaoiidatad Sohedulea 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustmint s PECO ENERGY 
imvmi 

CONSOLIDATED 

Taxable Income baiore NOL 801,486,616. NCNE 801,486,816. 

1 Adjuitnionin and Ptotarenooa 

nnni. nf noil 1 986 cronertY 46,390,985. 46.390.985. 

2 Amouni ot pollution conlrol lacllltloi 

Amount ol axplorallon antt (lev cost 

Amnunt al circulation exooniei 

AHImifld oaln or Ion -286,484. -286,484. 

Long-term coniracU . — _ 

Installment isles 

Merchant mailne funds 

Seclion 833(1]) deduction 

Tax shelter fain} ocllvltles 

Poeelvo ocllvllles 

Los* Ilnil|nllnn« 

mDaulalion 

Tax exempt inlorosl 

o ChntliaUlo contrlbulions 

Intnntilble drllllup costs 

(teserva 'or bad debt tosses 

Accel door of toot prooortv 815,162. 815,162. 

Accol dopr of loasod nronertv 

Othnr nriluitmnnls 

u Tolnl ndluslmenta and nreforoncns 46,919,663. 46,9)9 .663. 

^ prn^cfliulment AMTI 848,406,479. NCNE 648,406,479. 

Adjust oil DtmBttt oftinlnB» 

4 ACE ffomllno IO of worksheet 905,060,587. NONE 905.060.567. 

l ine 40 loss linn 3 56,654,108. NCNE 56,654,108. 

Llno^bmulilollecl bv 79% m%ps\. NONE 42,490.581. 

Total Increases over mducUoni 469,547,723. 469,547.723. 

AC6 arilustmsnt 42.490.581. NCNE 42,490,581. 

A Sum of lines 3 and 4e 890,897,060. NONE 890,897,060. 

n AMT NOI deduction 

7 Allernottve mininium laxabts Inc. 690,897,060. NONE 890,897,060. 

6C01I6 2 000 
JSA 
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ENi cb Y V 

PECO ENERGV SUSQUEHAMMA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHW-WA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER CCMPANY POWER CCMPWY ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Schedules 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706164 

462B-AMT 

Tsxablo Incoma before NOI 706,875,536. 9,376,796. 577.004. 60,769. 86 ,989 ,311. 434,224. -497. -1 ,935,038. 

1 Affjuatrmmt* and Proforenooa 

Dflpr. ol post 1966 proporty 44,476.357. 1.004.599. 50,485. 508,349. 610. 379,641. 

2 Amount ot ootlutlon control laclllllGS 

Amount of explorotlon and dav cost 

Amount of circulation exrinnsHi 

Adjusted gain or loss -273,350. 

Lontt-teim conlracts 

Inslallment sales 

Merchant marine funds 

Seclion 833(b) deduction 

Tax shelter (arm acilvltles 

Passive actlvllles 

Loss Umilations 

m Depletion 

Tnx exempt Inlorost 

o Charltoblo contrlbulions 

Inlonnlbte drlllina cosls 

Resolve for bad debt lossos 

Accel deni of real moneitv 812,816. 1,934. 

Accel denr ol leased Drooertv 

Olher odluslmonls 

u Total adlustmenis and preferences 45,015,853. 1,006,533. 50,485. 508,349. 610. 379,641. 

3 Pro-odlustmonl AMTI 751.891,389. 10.383.329. 627.489. 60.769 87,497.660. 434.834. -497. -1.555,397. 

Adjuated ourront oorntnoii ad) 

4 ACE Irom line 10 ol worksheet 809,347.676. 10,787.930. 640,452. 60,769 87,499,043. -312,889. -497. -1,725,907. 

Line 4a less line 3 57.456,287. 404,601. 12,963. 1,383. -747,723. -170,510. 

Line 4b multiplied bv 75% 43,092,215. 303,451. 9.722. 1,037. • 560,792. 127,883. 

Total Increases over reductions 463,962,477. 688,496. 200,000. 1,896,750. ' 1,000,000. 400,000. 

ACE adiuslment 43.092,215. 303,451. 9,722. 1,037. -560,792. -127.883. 

8 Sum ol lines 3 and 4e 794,983,604. 10,686,780. 637.211. 60,769 87,498,697. -125.958. -497. -1,683,280. 

S AMT NOL deduction 

7 Altemalive minimum tnxable Inc, 794,983,604. 10,686,780. 637.211. 60,769 87,498.697. -125,958. -497. -1,683,280. 

609116 2.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15:26:63 V6 .02 23-0970240 Biaiemon t 110 



' :'^^H '"flHi ^i^^i 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Conaoiidatad Sohedules 

4626-AMT 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

5!-03329<16 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHANNA 

CANAL 
23-1624948 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

23-2829266 

Taxable Income belote NOL -573.206. 308.801. -34,232. -3,621.845, 3.022,742. 6 .451. NONE 

Adjustmenteond Preforancoa 

Depr. ofposl 1980 proporty -683. 12.195. -40.568. 

2 Amouni of pollullon conUol facilities 

Amount ol explorallon and dev cost 

Amouni of cltctilallon expenses 

Adlusied gain or loss -13.134. 

Long-lcim conlracts 

Insiallmeni sales 

Merchant marine funds 

Socilon 833lb| deducilon 

Tax (holler farm ocllvlltoi 

Pasilvo ncrivllloa 

Loas llmliallont 

m Depletion 

Tax exempt Interest 

o Choiltablo conlrlhilllons 

Inianniblo drllllnn cosis 

Resorvo for bad dohl losses 

Accel depr ol teal property 382. 

Accol riopr ol leased property 

Olher edluslments 

u Tolel nrtluslmenls and nrefetencos - 3 0 1 . 12.195, -53,702. 

j Pre-adltnlmenl AMTI -573.507. 320.996, -34,232. -3,675.547. 3.022.742. 6.451. NONE 

Adjusted current eamlnpt od) 

4 ACE from line 10 of worksheet -535,393. 308,977. -34,232. -4,004,535. 3.022,742. 6,451. NONE 

l.lpe 4a less line 3 38,114. -12,019, -328,988. NONE 

Line 4b mulllplled by 76% 28,586. 9.014, 246,74 NONE 

Tolal Increases over leducilons 200,000. 200,000. 1,000,000. NONE 

ACE adiuslment 28.586. -9,014, -246,741. NONE 

6 Sum of lines 3 and 4e -544,921. 311,982. -34.232. -3,922,288. 3,022,742. 6,451. NONE 

0 AMT NOL deduction 

7 Aitemative minimum taxable Inc. -544.921. 311.982. -34.232. -3.922.288. 3.022.742. 6.451. NONE 

6C9I16 2 000 
JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPAN ri^lSjsoifflyr ED 

Form 4626 D e t a i I 

U n e 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 

ACE 
AMT I 

ACE over AMTI 
AMTI over ACE 

76% ACE p r e f e r e n c e , 
75% ACE r e d u c t I o n 

C a r r y o v e r c r e a t e d , . 

Prior yr c a r ryover 
(Reduc t I on a l l owed) 

Carryover used 
(Reduction claimed) 

Car ryover r ems InIng 

1992 1993 

818 ,879 ,846 
603 ,106 ,992 

236 ,829 ,642 

1994 

867,726,140. 
661 ,800,396. 

316,772,866. 305,925,744. 

1995 

906 ,060 ,687 
848,406,479 

66 ,654,108 

229,444,308. 42,490,681 

236 ,829 ,642. 229 ,444,308. 42,490,681 

236,829,642. 466,273,960 

236 ,829 ,642. 466 ,273,960. 608 ,764,631 

SPSLNX 2,000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15;26:63 V6,02 23-0970240 Statement 1 12 



PECO EN 

Combi nod ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjuslmont s 

Consolidated Sohedules 

4 8 2 6 • ACE Worksheet 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

t Pr^odJustmoM AMTI 8-18,406.479. NONE 848,406,479. 

ACE dnpreolation adjustmont 

2 a AMT deproclatlon expenss 493,408.928. 493.408.928. 

b ACE dopreclollon ex pen so: 

(1) Poat-199B property 78,582.286. 78,582,286. 

(III Post-1991 property 133,831,919. 133.831.919. 

(Hi) Pro-1992 MACRS 27,814,165. 27,614,165. 

(Iv) Pro-1992ACRS 154,107.570. 154,107,570. 

(v) Sec. iee( l ] |W4) -274. -274. 

(vl) Othar propertv 35.017.753. 35.017.753. 

(vllt Total ACE depreciation exp. 429.353.419. 429.353.419. 

c ACE doprociation adlustment 64.055.509. 64.055.509. 

Horns Inoluded In E&P 

3 a Toxexemnt Inlorost Incomo 57.464. 57.464. 

l i I lie Insurance dealt) beneflla 

c Othor lllo Insurance distributions 

it Insldo bulldun of undlsl. Incomo 

o Olhor Hems 

f Total Increase due to E&P Items 57,464. 57.464. 

Iloms not deduotlble In E&P 

4 a Certain dividends received 474.638. 474,638. 

b Public ulility dividends 483.507. 403.507. 

c Dividends paid toon ESOP 

d Non potionoao dividends 

e Other Items 

f Total due to tllsoilowod E&P iloms 958. 145. 958. 145. 

Olher E&P Bdiuatmenta 

6 a Intanaible drlllina costs -262.057. -262.057. 

b Circulation expenses 

c Oraanltatlonal expenses 

H I IFO Inventoiv ndluslments 

e Installment sales -764,750. -764.750. 

1 Total other E&P adluslments -1 .026.807. -1 ,026.807. 

0 Loss disallowance on debts oools 

7 Acaulslllon exoenses 

ft Deoletlon 

S Basis ad), from solo ol propertv -7 .390.203. -7 .390.203. 

10 Adjusted currant eamlnas 905.060.587. NONE 905.060.587. 

BC0110 2.000 JSA 
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Consolidated Soliadules 

4 0 2 6 - ACE Worksheet 

PECQ ENEPflY 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEtmiA. 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

S\J5Q\1EKN*1A 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

tCMDttlNGO PtmER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

IAS1ETM 

PEMMSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

23-2039821 

EAST £RN 

PEMMSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

1 Pre-a(J|uitmont AMTI 

ACE dopioolatton adJuHmout 

2 a AMT rlopreclotlon oxpenee 

751,691,389. 

489,547.551. 

10,383,329. 

2,281.109. 

627.489. 

57,436. 

60,789. 87,497,660. 

1.513,018. 

434,834. 

3.344. 

-497. -1 ,555.397. 

421.759. 

b ACF douraelation exDense: 

(IJ Post-1996 proportv 74.538,191. 1.879,808. 44.473. 1.511.635. 608.179. 

(11) Post-1991 piopoity 133,227,890. 3,552. 

(lll| Pre-1992MAcnS 27,814.165. 

(Iv) P(o-1992 ACRS 154, 107.570. 

(ul See. leeil lMM'l) 

(vl) Other propertv 35.027.773. -9 .844 . 

(vll| Total ACE depreclotion exp. 424,715.589. 1.679.808. 44.473. 1,511,635. 3.552. 598.335. 

o ACE doprociation adluBlmenl 63.831.962. 104.601. 12.963. 1.383. -208. -176.576. 

Itams Inoludad (n EftP 

3 a Tax exomnt Inlorost Income 57.464. 

b I.tie Ensumnce denth bonetltS 

c Olhor life insurance distributions 

d Insldo buildup ol undlsl. Incoma 

A Oihnr Hems 

f Tolal Increase duo lo E&P Ileitis 57.464. 

lloma not deduotlble In EftP 

1 a Cerlain dividends received 468.672. 6.066. 

li Public utility dividends 483.507. 

c Dividends paid to an ESOP 

d Non-patronaae dividends 

n Olher Iloms 

f Total due lo disallowed E&P Items 952.079. 6.066. 

Other E&P adjuelments 

fl a Inianniblo drlllina costs -262.057. 

h Circulation expenses 

c Oinanlzollonol expenses 

rt l IFO Inventorv adlustmenis 

e Instaltmant sales -485.458. 

t Total oilier E&P adluslments -747.515. 

0 Loss dlsallowancs on debts pools 

7 Acaulslllon expenses 

A D n n t a t l o n 

9 Basis adl. from sale of orooertv -7 .385.218. 

10 /VfJIusted current enrnlnns 809.317.676. 10.787.930. 640.452. 60.769. 87.499.043. -312.889. -497. -1.775.907. 

6CBI16 2.000 J S A 
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PECO ENERGY C :o!Ĥ  C^Sl SOL I DATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

4 6 2 6 - A C E Worksheet 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-033Z9<I6 

0UTTONWOOOS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750699 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL 

23-162<1948 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

23-2829266 

1 Pfe-adjuslmont AMTI 

ACE dapraolatlon adiuslment 

2 a AMT dopreclollon expense 

-573,507. 

41,353. 

320.996. 

-12,195. 

-34,232. •3,675,547, 

552,253. 

3,022,742. 6,451. NONE 

b ACE tlopioclailon expense: 

(I) Posl'1996 pioporty 

(II) Post-1991 properly 3,513. 596,964. 

Pro-1992 MACRS 

(jy) Pro-1992 ACRS 

(v| Sec. lOBUHUffl -274. 

(vl) Other properly -176. 

(vil) Total ACE depreciation exp. 3,239. -176, 596,964. 

c ACE deproclallon adjusimeni 39.114, -12.019. -14.711, 
Items Inoluded In EftP 

3 a Tax exempt Interesl Income 

b Life Insurance doatli bonelits 

c Olher lilo Ineuruiicn dlsldbullons 

d Inside buildup of undlst. Incomo 

o Oilier Items 

f Tolnl Increase due to EftP Hems 

Items not doductlblo In EftP 

4 a Ceitoln dividends tecelved 

b Public ulility dlvldonds 

C Olvldonds paid lo on ESOP 

d Non poironnna dlvldonds 

p Olhor Hems 

f Total duo lo disallowed E&P Hems 

Oilier E&P adJustuiBntB 

$ a Intangible drllllnn coils 

b Circulation expenses 

c Orqanlzailonal expenses 

fl UFO Invenlory ori|m(ments 

0 Installment sales -279,292. 

f Tolol olher E&P adlustmenis -279,292. 

Q Loss disallowance on dobla pools 

7 Acquisition expenses 

8 Oeplallon 

Oasis adj. Irom sale of property --4,995, 

10 Aillustflfl fitirrent oamlnns -535.393. 308.977, -34.232. -1.004.535. 6.451. NONE 

6C9tie 2 000 
JSA 
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Consolidated Schedules 

Comb!ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Ad juslmont s PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Alternative Minimum To* 

Section 1231 Gain \ .151.121. 1.757,327. 

Ordinary Gain 759.073. 759.073. 

Pail III Qaln 28.770.512. 28.770.512. 

Tolol Alternative Minimum Tnx Qaln 31.286.912. 31,286.912. 

Adjusted Current Eornliifls 

Section 1231 Qaln 1.757,327. 1.757,327. 

Otdlnory Oaln 759.073. 759,073. 

Pa)WW Qaln 28,770,512. 28,770.512. 

Total Adlusied Cuirenl Earnlnos Oaln 31,286,912. 31,286,912. 

Total ACE loss AMT Gain 

Aliarnatlve Minimum Tex 

Socilon 1231 Loss 11.717,321 . 14,717,321. 

Ordlnorv Loss 9,643. 9,643. 

Totol Altemalive Minimum Tax Loss 14,726,964. 14,726.964. 

Adjuntod Current Earnlnos 

Section 1231 Loss 14,713,189. 14,713,189. 

Ordlnory Loss 9,643. 9,643. 

Totol Adjusted Current Eornlntis Loss 14.722.832. 14,722,832. 

Tolol AMT loss ACE Loss 4.132. 4,132. 

Tolal ACE Oasts Adiuslment 4.132. 4,132. 

609118 2.000 
JSA 
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NE OMPANY CONSUl. I D^^hU 

Consolidated Sohedules 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAMMA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA 

COMPANY EXPLORATION ' DEVELOPMENT 

23-0970240 23-1 13.9830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-02B0040 23-2039821 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Alternative Minimum Tax 

Section 1231 Qaln 1.757,327. 

Ordlnaiy Gain 759,073. 

Pail III Qaln 2.287.247. 26.411,603. 71.662. 

Total Altemalive Minimum Tex Oaln <1,044,574. 26,411.603. 71.662. 759,073. 

Adjusted Current Earnlnos 

Section 1231 Gain 1.757,327. 

Ordinary Gain 759,073. 

Part III Oaln 2,287,247. 26,411,603. 71.662. 

Total Atlluslod Current Earnlnos Qaln 4,044,574. 26.411.603. 71.662. 759,073. 

Total ACE less AMT Gain 

Alleinotlve Minimum Tax 

Seclion 1231 Loss 14.260,589. 409,116. 

Ontlnaiy Loss 9,643. 

Total AHornatlve Minimum Tnx Loss 14,270,232. 409.1 16. 

Adjusted Current Eariiln(js 

Seclion 1231 Loss 14,260,589. 409,116. 

Ordinary Loss 9.643. 

Total Adlusied Current Earnlnos Loss 14,270,232. 409,116. 

Total AMT less ACE Loss 

Totnl ACE Oasis Adiuslment 

GCOI IS 2.000 
JSA 
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Consolidated Sohedules 

ACE Wotkaheet - Basis Adj 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES. INC 
23-2750699 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO CAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL 

23-1621916 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

23-2829266 

Allornatlvo Minimum Tax 

Sactlon 1231 Oaln 

Oidinaiy Oaln 

Pail III Ooln 

Tolal Alloinollvo Minimum Tax Oaln 

Adjusted Current Earnings 

Section 1231 Ooln 

Ordinary Oaln 

Pari III Oaln 

Total Adjusted Cuirenl Enrnlnfls Oaln 

Total ACE less AMT Qaln 

Altornalive Mininium Tax 

Section 1231 Loss 1.132. 13.481. 

Ordinary Loss 

Total Aliornailvo Minimum Tax Loss 1 . 132. 43.484. 

Atljustud Current Earnings 

Section 1231 Loss 43,484. 

Ordinary Loss 

Tolnl Adjusted Current Enrnlnns Loss 43.484. 

Total AMT less ACE Loss 1 . 132. 

Total ACE Oasis Adiustmonl 4.132. 

609118 2 000 
JSA 
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Combi nad ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consol ida ted S c h e d u l e s 

Form 4 7 9 7 

Section 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gain Irom Fotm 4 0 8 4 line 39 

Gain from inslallment sales 761,750. 761,750. 

Loss from Form 8 0 2 4 

Gain from Form 0824 

Gain from 4797 l ine 34 2.686.837, 2,688,837, 

Line 7(a) Section 1231 loss 11.717.321 11,717,321 

Line 7{h) Seclion 1231 gain 5 .210.911. 5.210.914. 

Tolal Section 1231 tiain (loss! -9.506.407 -9.506.407. 

Nonrecaptured prior year losses 

Net Seclion 1231 gain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Line 1 l(f l) ordinary {loss) 9.613. 9.613. 

Lino 1 IQi) ordinary gain 759,073. 759,073, 

Seclion 1231 loss 10.299.335 -792,928. 9,506,107. 

Seclion 1231 nain 

Gain from 4797 l ine 33 

Loss from Form 4 0 8 4 

26.081.675. 25.081,675, 

Gain from Form 4684 

Gain from installment salos 

Loss from Form 8 8 2 4 

Gain from Form 0 8 2 4 

Recapture o l Seclion 179 deduction 

Not ordinary nain or (loss) 16,531,770 792,928. 17,324,698, 

HJ«3 
6C9055 1.000 
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Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Form 4 7 9 7 

PECO ENERGV 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA 
POWER 
COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER 
COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 

POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Seclion 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gain ffom Form 4 0 8 4 line 39 

Gain from inslallment salos 485,458, 

Loss from Form 8824 

Gain from Form 8824 

Gain from 4797 l ine 34 

Line 7fnl Section 1231 loss 

2.617.175, 71,662, 

14.260.589. 409. 1 16. 

Line 7(M Section 1231 gain 4.374.502, 557.120. 

Total Socilon 1231 gain (loss) -9.886.087. 557.120, -409.116. 

Nonrecaptured prior year losses 

Net Section 1231 nain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Lino 1 Ho) ordinary (loss) 9,643, 

l i ne 1 l( l i ) ordinary gain 759.073. 

Section 1231 loss 9,886,087, 409.lie-
Section 1231 flain 

Gain from 4797 l ine 33 -329.928, 26.411.603. 

Loss from Form 4 6 8 4 

Gain from Form 4G84 

Gain from installment salos 

Loss from Form 8 8 2 4 

Gain from Form 8 8 2 4 

Occapture of Soction 179 deduction 

Net ordinary gain or (loss) -10,225.658. 26.411.603. 349,957. 

H783 
BCSOSO 1.000 
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Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Form 4 7 9 7 

AOWIN 

EOUIPMENr 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES 

INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, 

INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS 

SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS 

OF THE 

SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL ' 

23-1621918 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COOENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

Seclion 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gain Irom Form 4 6 8 4 lino 39 

Gain Irom instaltmenl sales 279,292, 
Loss Irom Form 0 0 2 4 

Gain Irom Form 8 8 2 4 

Gain Irom 4797 l ine 34 

Line 1(a) Seclion 1231 loss 1,132, 13,184, 

Line 7(h) Section 1231 nain 279,292. 
Tolal Seclion 1231 nain (loss) -1.132, 235.808, 

Nonracaptured prior year losses 

Net Section 1231 nain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Line 11((l) ordinary (loss) 

Line 11(h) ordinary n o i " 

Section 1231 loss 4,132. 

Seclion 1231 nain 

Gain from 4797 l ine 33 

Loss from Form 4 6 8 4 

Gain from Form 4 8 0 4 

Gain from installment sales 

Loss from Form 8 8 2 4 

Gain from Form 8 8 2 4 

nocapluroof Sactlon 179 daduclion 

Net ordinary nain or (loss) -4 ,132, 

11703 
GC9056 1.000 
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j^B Eî ft\rMlpAr^— ''̂ Mf .-̂ m *-mm ̂ -m ^HH *-mm *JKm m̂m ̂ mm W 

Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

PECO EWERGY COMPANV S K K" = a* = =^ = =™^ = = = = = = = s= ======-===-«===-============== M == = = = = 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

rm r» . ^ . , Gross (E) Basis Plus 
(A Description (B)Date (C)Date Sales Deprec. Improvand 
- aA.P[ 0-P- e.[ t- y. * ^ " ! ' ! d . . . . S ! l ^ P_:[CA A | l ! W ! l . S a , e E x P e n s e ( G» Loss (H) Gain 

VARIOUS 1995 6,750. 595 397 im oo-j ^AQ I A * " 
CFBRADSHAW VARIOUS 1995 206 400 S.^isig"'. s I l 'sBe' i ™ ^ ' 

El 00 STEAM PROD VARIOUS 1996 183.713. 1 474 808 2 675 207' i'nVt'if^' 
E100 STEAM PROD RC VARIOUS 1995 z.e/5,207. 1.016.686. 
E101 NUC PROD VARIOUS 1995 14 136 -33 734 9CIB nin' o,-, ^ ' 
E102 HVDRO PROD VARIOUS 1995 ' I 'V^ ' ^o'o^' 
E103 T&D FAC VARIOUS 1995 -30,837. 851.735 6 465 334' ^ RAA'IVX' 
E103 T&D FAC RC VARIOUS 1995 PIRflT 'iVill' 
E106 VARIOUS 1995 1 42l' ' ^ i -

E10e BUILDINGS RC VARIOUS 1995 , •421-
E107 BUILDINGS VARIOUS 1995 2 405 A 9*1 , c J ' 
E107 BUILDINGS RC VARIOUS 1995 263 I I I ' 'o^' 
E BUILDINGS VARIOUS 1995 197. 18 246 34 H i 1 R ' 
S201 1 NUC PROD VARIOUS 1995 7 685' I ^ ' B I A ' in«'n«a-
S251 2 NUC PROD VARIOUS 1995 1 788 454' 3 044 ' I t i ' 1 Jw'??? -

S301 CF NUC PROD VARIOUS 1995 -4.820. -268 412' 129'^q' lll'VcV 
L447 2 LIMERICK 2 VARIOUS 1995 113 075' 99o'lln' inn'^l 
GG02 LNG VARIOUS 1995 nd.O/b. 9 9?^?°' 8 7 ] ' " ! -
G603 DIST FAC VARIOUS 1995 -582. 54 440 1 315'5ei' 1 MI'VI' 6603 DIST FAC RC VARIOUS 1995 04.440. 1.315,264. 1.261.406. 
6606 VARIOUS 1995 fitq' ""IIS-
C801 T&D FAC VARIOUS 1995 1,339. 4 038 17 364' 11 
C806 BUILDINGS VARIOUS 1995 1 961. 456 297' J l ' ^ ' 
C807 BUILDINGS VARIOUS 1995 5 7 9 I'SnZ' 
C807 BUILDINGS RC VARIOUS 1995 82' IBK' ^2" 
C BUILDINGS VARIOUS 1995 2.534. -9,701! 199 71' 206 1*1 
E LAND TRANSMISSION VARIOUS 1995 IrS'lil' ^'l^-
E LAND DISTRIBUTION VARIOUS 1995 2 110 
Bucks County-Land VARIOUS 1995 1.255.000. 38.635. 487:20o' anR AQS 
Montgo County - Land 1963 1995 40 000 21 367 806,435 
Montgo County - Land 1953 1995 185.885 66269' 18.633 
Montgo County - Land VARIOUS 1995 175.000. 2.416. 93i256! 84' 6 2 3 

SPSLNX 2.000 ' 

PECOAA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 o* » . . 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(D) Gross 

(FJ 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 

(A) 
of 

Descr i pt 
Prope r ty 

on (B) Date 
Acqu i red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

Sales 
Pr ice 

Depr ec . 
AI I owed 

Improv and 
Sale Expense 

VARIOUS 1995 15,000. 3.473. 
1994 1995 22.000. 10,905. 
1970 1995 1,100,000. 428,743. 
1931 1995 25,000. 3.784. 
1983 1995 1,501. 806. 
1987 1995 18,135. 18.135. 
1931 1995 1,762. 1,762. 
1964 1995 18,000. 18,000. 
1955 1995 5,050. 5,050. 
1983 1995 950. 950. 
1931 1995 13,000. 314. 
1931 1995 5,798. 5,798. 
1954 1995 3,412. 3,412. 
1992 1995 12,995. 
1982 1994 517.070. 

(G) Loss (H) Gain 

Chester County -Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks County-Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Chester Cnty-Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Chester Cnty-Easemnt 
Bucks Cnty - Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty- Easemnt 
Hydro Wtr Chem-abnmt 
Salem Lease Property 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

11.527 
11.095 

671.267 
21,216 

695 

12,686 

12,995 
517,070 

14260589. 1,757,327 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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Form 4797. Pag© 1 Detail Part I 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

(A) Descr iptIon 
of Proporty 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu I red So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Deprec. 
AI I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

ABE PARTNERSHIP K-1 10/06/92 07/21/95 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

4 0 9 , 1 1 6 . 409 ,116 

409 ,116 

SPSLNX 2,000 
ARCOHH 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 124 



Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 

(A) Descr Ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i red So Id 

{F) 
Cost or Other 

(D) Gross (E) Basis Plus 
SaIes Depr ec. Impr ov and 
Price Allowed Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Ga in 

Pa r t I 4797 Ga in or Loss 4 .132 

SPSLNX 2.000 
AIC0JJ 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 51-0332946 Statement 125 



GV 

Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

ENERGV PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

(A) Descr i ptI on 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acquired Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Depr ec. 
AI I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Bas is Plus 
Improv and 
SaIe Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

FURNITURE & FIXTURES 06/30/87 06/30/95 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

61.078. 66.222. 170.784. 43,484 

43,484 

SPSLNX 2 000 
EPSIYY 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-2750899 Statement 126 



Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part II 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Descr i pt i on 
of Property 

(B) Date (C) Date 
AcquI red So Id 

(DI Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(El 
Depr ec . 
AT I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

E103 T&D FAC 1995 1995 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

-81 . 9.562. 9.643 

9.643 

SPSLNX 2.000 
PECOAA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 127 



Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

IA) Descr iptIon 
of Pr oper ty 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu ired So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Dep r ec. 
AI 1 owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss <H) Gain 

CORNERS PRTNRSHP INT 07/23/91 03/01/95 
PAD PRTNRSHP INT 03/30/72 12/01/95 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

960,000. 
60,000. 43,205. 

258.298 
45.834 

701.702 
57,371 

759.073 

SPSLNX 2.000 
ARCOHH 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 128 



PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

Form 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 2 d e t a i l 

Schedule C, l i n e 16 - Other deductions Amount 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 8,347. 
INSURANCE 9 ,030. 
OFFICE EXPENSES 22,104. 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 82,654. 
TELEPHONE 19,934. 
ENTERAINMENT & MEALS 18 ,045. 

I. 

SUBCONTRACTED COSTS 34,355 
BENEFITS 14,593 

209 ,062 

STATEMENT 129 
3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 V5.02 23-2750899 



I 
I 

PECO ENERGY CO. 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

23-0970240 

:orni 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 
:orm 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

Schedule F - Other cu r r e n t assets 

1 
S 

r 
i 
s 

i 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 

UNBILLED CONSULTING 
PREPAYMENTS 

Schedule F - Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

289,269. 
5,851 . 

295 ,120. 

FED WITHHOLDING 
ACCRUED TAXES 

Schedule F - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

Beg inning 

12 ,878. 

End i ng 

18 ,083 
-312 

DEPOSITS ON CONTRACT 
INTERCOMPANY A/P 
NOTES PAYABLE 

12 ,878. 17,771. 

1i t ies Beg inning End i ng 

780 ,131. 901 ,796. 780 ,131. 
17,924. 

780 ,131. 919 ,720. 

STATEMENT 130 
3.000 EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 1 5 : 5 6 : 3 8 V5 .02 23-2750899 



I 
I] 
I 

PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

Form 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n corporations 

Form 5471 page four d e t a i l 

1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
^SPRX 

Schedule H - Other r e c o n c i l i n g items Net ad d i t i o n s Net subtr a c t s 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

STATEMENT 131 
3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15 :56: 38 V5 .02 23-275 0S99 



I PECO ENERGY CO. 
EPS CR s . r . o . 

23-0970240 

1 
rorm 5471 - Information r o t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 
:orm 5471 page 2 d e t a i l 

1 

i 
I 
1 
I 

f 

Schedule C, l i n e 8 - Other income 

NON-OPERATING 

chedule C, l i n e 15 - Taxes 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

Schedule C, l i n e 16 - Other deductions 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 
BENEFITS 
COMA ISSIONS 
INSURANCE 
OFFICE EXPENSE 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 
TELEPHONE 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 
SUBCONTRACT COSTS 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY 
MISC EXPENSE 

I 
I 

Amount 

641,884 

641,884. 

Amount 

309,411. 

309,411. 

Amount 

250 ,095 
825,611 
329 ,707 
22 ,397 
90 ,812, 
174,735. 
247,885 
468 ,612, 

2 ,409,854. 

STATEMENT 132 
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PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
EPS CR s.r.o. 

torm 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

orm 5471 page 3 d e t a i I 

I 

r 
i 

i 

chedule F — Other cu r r e n t assets 

UNBILLED CONSULTING 
PREPAYMENTS 

chedule F - Other assets 

PREPAID ASSESTS 

chedule F - Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 
ACCRUED TAXES 

•.^Schedule F - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

^ BILLING IN EXCESS OF COST 

! 

f 
I 
i 

chedule F - Capital surplus r e c o n c i l i a t i o n 

ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL 

Beginning Ending 

312 ,572. 
125,474. 

438,046. 

Beginning End i ng 

111 ,552. 

I l l ,552. 
====---=====;=== 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 

679,025. 378 ,243. 679,025. 
2 ,719. 

679 ,025. 380 ,962. 

Beg inning End i ng 

43,514. 

43 ,514. 

Beg inning End t ng 

12,746. 

12 ,746. 

STATEMENT 133 
jsPRx3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 V5.02 23-2750839 
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PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
EPS CR s.r.o. 

:orm 5471 - In f o r m a t i o n r a t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

:orm 5471 page four d e t a i l 

chedule H - Other r e c o n c i l i n g i terns Net ad d i t i o n s Net su b t r a c t s 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

STATEMENT 134 
3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 V5.02 23-2750899 



PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

Form 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons with respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

Schedule F — Capital surplus r e c o n c i l i a t i o n Beginning Ending 

ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAP ITAL 94,194. 

9 4 , 1 9 4 . 

I 
! 

! 

1 

i 
| STATEMENT 135 
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PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
'ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

(orm 5471 - Information return of U.S. persons with respect to certain foreign corporations 
:orm 5471 page four detaif 

f 

f 
f 
f 
f 
P 

I 
I 
i 

f 
i 

chedule H - Other reconciling items Net additions Net subtracts 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

STATEMENT 136 
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PECO ENERGY CO. 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES fCHILE) S .A. 

23-0970240 

orm 5471 - In f o r m a t i o n r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 2 d e t a i l 

chedule C, l i n e 15 - Taxes 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 

chedule C, l i n e IB - Other deductions 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 
INTER CO EXPENSE 
OFFICE EXPENSE 
TELEPHONE 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 
BENEFITS 

Amount 

644,054 

644,054. 

Amount 

32,460. 
6,056,712. 

605 ,602. 
403,600. 
619 ,729. 
84,960. 

1 ,288,782. 
908,744. 

10,000,589. 

STATEMENT 137 
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•Schedu t e F - Ot he r current l i a b i l i t i e s Beginning Ending 

NTERCOMPANY PAYABLE 59,318, 

59 ,318. 

f 

J 

P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 

P 

I 

PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 

:orni 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect t o c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 
:orm 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

c h e d u l e F - Other current assets Beginning Ending 

PREPAYMENTS 11,2T8. 

11 ,218. 

STATEMENT 138 
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PECO ENERGY CO. 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 

23-0970240 

IForm 5471 - Informa-t ion r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

orm 5471 page four d e t a i i 

chedule H - Other r e c o n c i l i n g items 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

Net a d d i t i o n s Net sub t r a c t s 

STATEMENT 139 
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t'̂ Wi't ffir̂ P̂̂  cbif̂ ^W' 'ŵ ŴL t'tyTPSP 

Combined 

Consolidated Schadufes 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustment 3 PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Part T Curr Year Credi i 

1 Qualified waflos 5 ,571 . 5 .571. 

2 40% of lino 1 2,230. 2,230. 

3 Flow-tlirouflh credi t 

4 Current yoar credit 2.230. 2,230. 

JSA 

6C90B9 t.OOO 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16 : 2 6 : 6 3 V6 . 02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S t a tement 140 



PECO ENERGY" 

PECO ENERGV SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEH/W-IA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASIERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY PEWSYLVANIA PEMMSYLVANIA COMPANY 

COMPANY EXPLORATION 1 DEVELOPMENT 

Consolidated Sohedules COMPANY COMPANY 

Form 6884 23-0970240 23"1139830 23-0970710 52-0503520 52-0280010 23-2039821 23-I70SI81 

Part 1 Curr Year Credit 

1 Qualified wages 5.574. 

2 40% of lino 1 2.230. 

3 f low-thtounh credi t 

4 Current year credit 2,230. 

JSA 

6C90B9 1.000 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16 :26 :63 V5.02 23-0970240 S ta tement 141 



AOWIN EQUIPMENT AOWIN DUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 

CCMPANY INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSQUEHAMMA SCHUYLKILL 

CCMPMY SERVICES. INC ' CANAL COGENERATION 

Consolidated Sohedules INC 

Fofm 5884 23-1706178 51-0332916 5 1-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-279B733 23-1621918 23-2829266 

Part 1 Curr Year Credit 

1 Qualified wages 

2 40% of line 1 

3 Flow-lluounli credit 

4 Curronl year credit 

JSA 

6C90B9 1.000 
CONSOL 09^09/96 15:26;53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statemehl 142 



* - ^ ^ K B isij-BI^H Lu.^HH ^—^HB 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Combi nad 

Consolidated Sohedules 

Form G786 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Part 1 Research Credit 

1 Basic research pmts 3.387.360. 3.387.360. 

2 Base period amount 1,693,660. 1.693,680. 

3 Line 1 less 2 1,693,680. 1,693.660. 

Qualified Expenses 

4 Wages 215.200. 215,200. 

b Cost of supplies 

0 Rental or lease costs 

7 Contract Exnenses 

B Total qualified exp. 215,200. 215,200. 

9 Fixed base perceniacte 

10 Averaae moss receipts 

11 Base amount 

12 Lino 8 less 11 215,200. 215,200. 

13 60% of line 8 107,600. 107.600. 

14 Line 12 or 13 107,600. 107.600. 

16 Add lines 3 and 14 1,801.280. 1.801.280. 

16 Tentalive credit 360.256. 360,256. 

17 Flow throunh credits NONE NONE 

18 Current year credit NONE NONE 

Part III Orphan Drug Credit 

20 Flaw throunh credits 

33 Adjustments 

34 Current year credit 

6C9100 1.000 
H783 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:63 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 143 



Coil 

Consolidated Sohedules 

PECO ENEROY 

COMPANY 

23-09702<10 

SUSQUEHMMA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPLY 

23-0970710 

SUSQUEHAMMA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTEPN 
ELECTRIC COMPWMY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA 
COMPANY EXPLORATION '' DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY COMPWY 
52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039S21 23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

Pert 1 Research Credit 

\ Basic research pmts 3.387,360. 

2 Base period amount 1.693.680. 

3 Lino 1 less 2 1.693.680. 

Qualified Expenses 

4 Waaes 215.200. 

6 Cost of supplies 

O Renlal or lease costs 

7 Contract Exnenses 

8 Total Qualified exp. 215.200. 

9 Fixed base percenlane 

10 Averaqe gross receipts 

11 Base amount 

12 Line 8 less 11 215.200. 

13 BO%of l inef l 107.600. 

14 Line 12 or 13 107.600. 

15 Add lines 3 awl 14 1.801.280. 

10 Tentalive credit 360.256. 

17 Flow ihroucih credits NONE 

IB Currenl voarcredi t NONE 

Part III Orphan Drug Credit 

20 Flow Ihrouqh credits 

33 Adjustments 

34 Current yoar credit 

6C9100 t.OOO 
HT63 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15 : 2e :53 V6.02 23-0970240 S t a t emeh t 144 



Conaolidatod Scliedules 

Form 6765 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706176 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

CCMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY PECO ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 51-0355321 

PECO OAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMMA 

CANAL 

23-1621948 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part I Rasaarcti Credit 

1 Basic research pmts 

2 Base period amount 

3 Lino 1 loss 2 

Qualified Expenses 

A Wages 

6 Cost of supplies 

O Rental or laass costs 

7 Contract Expenses 

6 Tolal qualified exp. 

9 Fixed base percenlage 

10 Averafle nross receipts 

11 Rase amount 

12 Line 6 leas 11 

13 60% of lino 8 

14 Line 12 or 13 

16 Add lines 3 and 14 

10 Tentative credit 

17 Flow through credits 

10 Current year credit 

Pari 111 Orphan Drug Credit 

28 Flow through credits 

33 Adjustments 

34 Current year credit 

6C9IOO vooo 
H783 

CONSOL 00 /09 /96 16 :26;53 V5.02 23-0970240 Sta tement 145 



Consolidated Sohedules 

ftiJ 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustmsnls PECO ENEROY 
CCMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Minimum TON Civdit 

1 1994 AMT NONE NONE 

2 AMT credit corivlorwnrd 173,120,339. 173.420,339. 

3 Nonconvenllonsl luel IOUICB 

4 Sum of line* 1,2. end 3 173,420,339. 173.420,339. 

5 1995 lagular Income UK 280.519,156. 

6 1998 lenlatlve minimum lax 178.179.412. 

7 Line 8 low line 6 m. mm 102,338.744. 

8 Minimum (ox ctodlt tO'J.'dW.I'tt 102,338,744. 

AMT Crodh Corrytoiwatd 

9 Line A IBIS line 8 It ML us. 71.081,595. 

6C9124 1000 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 6 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S t a t o m o n t 146 



PECO ENERG> ijfflR C^ffl. lofflB 'COMP 

Conaoiidatad Schedutes 

8827 - Prior Year Mln Tax 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENEROY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PEMMSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Minimum Tax Credit 

1 1994 AMT NONE 

2 AMT credit corryforward 173,420.339. 

3 Nonconventional fuel source 

4 Sum ot lines 1, 2, and 3 173,420,339. NONE 

6 199B renular Income tax NONE 

e 1996 tentative minimum tax 158,996,721. 

7 Line 6 less line O 

3 Minimum tax credit 

AMT Credit Catryforward 

9 Line 4 less lino 8 173,420,339. NONE 

6C9124 t.OOO 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 6 ! 2 B : 5 3 V6.02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S t a t emant 147 



PECO ENE 
MMMHHH ^^»HHi 
NEROY COMPfiNY CONSHI l offTtU 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706176 

Conaoiidatad Schedules 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHANNA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

23-2629266 

Minimum Tax Credit 

1 1994 AMT NONE 

2 AMT credit catrvforward NONE 

3 Nonconventional luel source 

4 Sum ol lines 1. 2, and 3 NONE 

R 1938 leaulof Income tax NONE 

B 199S tentative minimum tax 

7 Une 5 less line O NONE 

a Minimum fox ctodit NONE 

AMT Credit Carryfoiword 

9 Line 4 leu line 8 NONE 

BC9124 t.OOO 
JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election of Repair Allowance 
IRC Reg. §1.167(a)-11(d)(2)(ii) 

PECO Energy Company and subsidiaries to which it applies hereby elects, 
consents to and agrees to apply, under IRC Regulation Section 1.167(a)-
11(d)(2)(ii)I all the provisions of said section for the year 1995 for the 
following asset guideline classes: 

49.13 Electric Utility Steam Production Plant 
49.14 Electric Utility Transmission & Distribution Plant 
49.21 Gas Utility Distribution Facilities 
49.221 Gas Utility Manufactured Gas Production Plant 

The 10% used property exclusion rule, §1.167(a)-11(b)(5)(iii)I has not been 
applied to exclude used property from the election for this year. 

The special vintage account rules, §1.167(a)-11(d)(2)(iii) apply to this year's 
election. 

The taxpayer does not elect to allocate the adjusted basis of a special basis 
vintage account in accordance with §1.167(a)11 -(d)(3)(vi). 

No property was excluded from the election by application of any special 
rules of the regulations. 

s:t̂ 1MimnaSeiec»m\RepAJB.<fcx; 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment for Schedule C (Form 1120) 
Dividends Received By Corporations Deduction 

*IRC Section 243(b) and Reg. §1.243-4(c) 

PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries, as shown on Form 851 

attached to this return, herein elect the dividends received deduction under 

IRC Section 243(b) for the calendar year 1995. All Companies have the 

same tax year and are located at 2301 Market St, Philadelphia, PA 19101. 

s:\wp51Witn95\ELECTiON\§243(b)E95 

" not needed annually unfess a new company joins the group 
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PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. L No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Amortize Organizational Expenditures 
60 Months Pursuant To IRC Sec. 248 

Pursuant to IRC Sec. 248, PECO Gas Supply Company, E.I. No. 23-

2798733, hereby elects to amortize all organizational expenditures over a period of 60 

months beginning March 1,1995, the month that the corporation began business. 

Description of Expenditures Date Incurred Amount 

Legal Expenses 3/1/95 $ 9,262 

s:\wp51 ,ftrtn95'£LECTIGN\§2iSa.94 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 1120 
Adoption of Recurring Item Exception 

Method of Accounting Under IRC SEC. 461(h){3) 

PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries is adopting the recurring item 

exception method of IRC Sec. 461(h)(3) for any items included in this 

consolidated return to which Sec. 461 (h)(3) and the regulations therein were 

intended to apply. 

S:\WP51\ftrtn95\EL£CTION\§461(h)(3)E!.95 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Confonn Tax Allocations Under 
IRC Reg.§ § 1.1502-32 and 1.1502-33(d) 

PECO Energy Company and subsidiaries hereby elect, under IRC Sections 

as referenced above to retroactively conform earnings and profits to the 

method described in such sections and to make all adjustments necessary by 

reason of this election to avoid any duplication and omissions within the 

group for the purpose of reflecting prior use of earnings and profits. 

(mas P. Hill, Jr., . / 

;e President ar)a Controller 
PECO Energy Company 
September 12,1996 

s:\wp51 ftrtn95tetection\TaxAII.doc 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

SECTION 170(a)(2} ELECTION TO TREAT CHARITABLE 
CONTRIBUTION AS PAID DURING THE TAX YEAR 

Taxpayer hereby elects under the provisions of !RC SEC. 170(A)-11 (b) to treat the contribution 
shown below as paid during the tax year ending December 31,1995. 

Name of charitable organization: Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition 
Total amount of contribution: $ 110,000.00 
Amount treated as paid during the tax yean $ 110,000.00 
Date of contribution: January 22,1996 

Name of charitable organization: Philadelphia High School Academies, Inc. 
Total amount of contribution: S 100,000.00 
Amount treated as paid during the tax year $ 100,000.00 
Date of contribution: January 19,1996 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the attached resolution authorizing the charitable 
contribution was adopted by the corporation's board of directors during the tax year ended 
December 31,1995. 

Energy Coi 
September 12,1996' 

e*President and Controller 

subscrfead before me 

s:\wp51\FITRN\S170el.doc 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

KBTH P, W11KERSON. Notary PuUic 
Cty Of PhUadelphia, Phaa. County 

My CommlMton Expires Jan. 31. 2OQ0 
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PECO ENERGY Memorandum 

Location: Corporate Secretary's Off ice 
526-1 

1 

1 

Date: 

To: 

October 24, 1995 

Gwendolyn S. King, Senior Vice President 
Corporate and Public Affairs 

J . Barry Mitchell, Vice President, Finance, and Treasurer 
Joseph R. Reifsnyder, Director, Accounting Services 

From: 

Subject: 

Katherine K. Dodd, Corporate Secretary ^ ^ ^ ^ . / ^ 

Contribution Approved by the Board of Directors 

A t the October 23, 1995 meeting of the Board of Directors of PECO Energy 
Company, the following resolutions were adopted approving corporate 
contributions on behalf of the Company: 

RESOLVED that the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer of the 
Company is authorized to make a contribution in the amount of 
$110,000 to the Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition. 
Management wil l take steps necessary to qualify for 
Pennsylvania Neighborhood Assistance Program tax credits to 
the extent available. 

RESOLVED that the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer of the Company 
is authorized to make a contr ibution in the amount of $100,000 to the 
Philadelphia High School Academies, Inc. in support of their programs 
and services throughout the City. Management wil l take steps 
necessary to qualify for Pennsylvania Neighborhood Assistance 
Program tax credits to the extent avaiiable. 

KKD/cab 
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PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election Statement Under Section 1033 
Gain Deferral on Involuntary Conversion 

The Environmentai Protection Agency (EPA) issued Emission Allowances to PECO Energy 
Company on April 1,1993. A portion (2.8%) of such allowances were withheld by the EPA 
and are subsequently sold at auction, resulting in an involuntary conversion for PECO 
Energy Company. 

The taxpayer elects, in accordance with the provisions of Section 1033(a)(2) of the Internal 
Revenue Code, not to have any gain recognized with respect to the proceeds received on 
the sale of emission allowances and hereby designates the purchase cost of new emission 
allowances as replacement property within the meaning of Section 1033(a)(2). In the cost 
recovery schedule detailed below, the taxpayer states that the basis in new emission 
allowances will be reduced by $101,753 upon the subsequent purchase of emission 
allowances within a two year period. 

Date Date Gain 
Description Purchased Sold Proceeds Cost (Loss) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 $ 22,743 0 $ 22,743 
(PECO's % from Keystone) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 50,813 0 50,813 
(PECO's % from Conemaugh) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 28.197 0 28.197 
(From PECO) 

Total 101,753 0 $101,753 

s:Vrtp51 tfttrtn95\ELEC"nON\§ 1 C33a2.doc 



I 
I 

I 
7 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

1 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Parent Corporation's Statement Regarding Receipt of Liquidating 
Distribution From subsidiary (Reg. §1.332-6(b)) 

Conowingo Power Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of PECO Energy Company, was 
liquidated during PECO Energy Company's tax year ending December 31,1995 in conjunction 
with a §338(h)(10) election, which is a separate attachment in this return. The following 
statement is provided pursuant to Income Tax Regulations §1.332-6(b). 

(1) Certified copy of the liquidation plan and resolutions adootino plan: See attached. The 
details of the plan are as follows: 

(a) The liquidation plan was adopted on May 24,1994. 
(b) Pursuant to the plan, in June 1995, all of the assets not sold pursuant to a. 

§338(h)(10) election, were distributed to PECO Energy Company, and PECO 
Energy Company assumed al! of the liabilities associated with such assets. 

(c) On June 19,1995, all of the outstanding stock of Conowingo Power Company was 
sold to Delmarva Power & Light Company. 

(2) Properties received: 

Assets Tax Basis of Distribution Book Value at Distribution 

Transmission & Distribution Equipment $ 5,364,241 $ 5,740,841 
Land 2,829,562 2,829,562 
Land Rights 186,714 186,714 
Motor Vehicles 14,568 14,568 
Misc. Equipment 919,218 958,274 
Structures 17,418 19,383 
Accum. Depreciation (6.005.408) (4.845.028) 
Net Value Transferred $3,326,313 $4,904,314 

(3) Indebtedness received: 

(a) None 

(4) Statement of stock ownership: 

On the date the pian was adopted, and at all times since then up to the date of sale and 
liquidating distribution, PECO Energy Company owned all of the issued and outstanding stock of 
Conowingo Power Company. This consisted of 51,143 shares of voting common stock, which 
Delmarva Power & Light purchased on June 19,1995, at a cost of $158,150,000.00 and 
liabilities assumed. 

resident and Controller flfc / ? rfayrf Sy/ . . . i9_f 

S:\wp51 \FITRN\§332Ei.doc 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

KEITH R WIUCERSON. Notary Public 
City of Philadelphia. Phaa Couniv 

My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2CC. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE 

I, Todd D. Cutler, Assistant Secretary of PECO ENERGY COMPANY (the "Company"), 

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of 

'Pennsylvania, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that attached hereto are true, correct and 

complete copies of (1) the Plan of Liquidation of Conowingo Power Company 

("COPCO"), (2) the Unanimous Consent of Sole Stockholder of COPCO, and (3) the 

Unanimous Consent of the Board of Directors of COPCO, each of which was prepared, 

executed and delivered in connection with the Company's sale of COPCO to Delmarva 

Power & Light Company. 

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of PECO ENERGY COMPANY this 30th day of 

August 1996. 

'Assistant Secretary 
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PLAN OF LiaUlDATION OF CONOWINGO POWER 
COMPANY, A MARYLAND CORPORATION 

1 - The Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 24, 1994 
between Delmarva Power & Light Company, a corporation organized under the 
laws of Delaware and Virginia {"Delmarva"}, and PECO Energy Company, a 
corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
("PECO Energy"), provides that Delmarva will purchase 100% of the stock of 
Conowingo Power Company ("COPCO"), a corporation organized under the laws of 
the State of Maryland and a wholly owned subsidiary of PECO Energy. In order to 
effectuate the desired tax treatment for this transaction, the Agreement states that 
Delmarva and PECO Energy will file timely elections to treat the sale of stock as a 
deemed asset sale and liquidation by COPCO pursuant to section 338{h)(10) of the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "338(h)(10) election"). Upon 
approval of the COPCO board of directors and stockholder, and solely for purposes 
of and by reason of the 338(h)(10) election, COPCO will be completely liquidated 
in accordance with the procedures set forth in this Plan. This Pian is a plan of 
liquidation solely pursuant to Section 332 of the Code and the distributions 
contemplated in the Plan, together with the distributions treated as occurring 
pursuant to the 338{h)(10) election, are distributions in complete liquidation of the 
Corporation solely for purposes of federal income tax law (and any comparable 
state or locai income tax law). 

2. This Plan must be approved by a majority of the COPCO board of directors 
and by two thirds of the stockholders of the corporation. No agreement for the 
deemed sale of COPCO's assets and the deemed liquidation of COPCO will have 
legal effect unless this Plan is approved by both the directors and stockholder of 
COPCO as specified above. The effective date of the Plan shall be the date on 
which it is adopted by the stockholder of COPCO. 

3. It is contemplated that the Plan shall be effected by (i) the distribution by 
COPCO to its stockholder, of (A) title to the 500 kV Peach Bottom-Keeney 
transmission line and all real property relating thereto with the exception of certain 
reserved property rights, (B) title to COPCO's service facility at Bridge and High 
Streets in Elkton, Maryland, and (C) leased vehicles, equipment and parts in stock, 
and the lease of a building in Delta, Pennsylvania and (ii) the sale of al! of the stock 
of COPCO to Delmarva in the transaction which is the subject of the 338{h)(10) 
election. The distributions referred to above may be made in one or a series of 
distributions and in such manner and at such t ime prior to the Closing (as defined 
in the Agreement) as the board of directors, in its discretion, may determine, to the 
end that, by the time of Closing (as defined in the Agreement), COPCO shall have 
distributed all of its assets, including the proceeds from the deemed sale of the 
assets of COPCO pursuant to the 338(h){10) election, to its stockholder. 

t : \car\misc\copco. l iq 
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4 . Notwithstaading any provision of th is Plan, the board of directors is not 
required to liquidate or dissolve the Company wi th in the meaning of the 
Corporations and Associations Article of the Maryland Annotated Code. 

5. The board of directors may modify or amend this Plan (other than this 
Paragraph 5) at any time wi thout stockholder approval if it determines that such 
action would be in the best interests of COPCO or its stockholder. If any 
amendment or modification appears necessary and in the judgement of the board of 
directors will adversely affect the interests of COPCO, such amendment or 
modification wii i be submitted to the stockholder for approval. The board of 
directors may abandon this Plan wi thout stockholder approval at any time prior to 
Closing if it determines that the abandonment would be in the best interests of 
COPCO or its stockholder. 

6. The officers of COPCO, as authorized by the board of directors and 
applicable law, shall carry out the details of this Plan, and shall take any and all 
additional action necessary or desirable to complete this Plan. 

t : \caf\mtSc\copcoJiq 



CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF SOLE STOCKHOLDER 

Pursuant to the Corporations and Associations Article of the Maryland 
Annotated Code,.the undersigned, being the sole stockholder of Conowingo Power 
Company, a Maryland corporation (COPCO), hereby unanimously consents and 
agrees that the fol lowing resolutions are adopted as the action of the stockholder: 

RESOLVED, that , for purposes of effectuating the desired tax consequences 
upon sale of the stock of COPCO, the stockholder approves the dissolution of 
COPCO in a deemed asset sale and liquidation pursuant to section 338(h)(10) of 
the internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Treasury regulations 
thereunder; 

RESOLVED, that the stockholder approves the dissolution of COPCO 
pursuant to the Plan of Liquidation attached hereto; and 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors and officers of COPCO are 
authorized to take any and all additional action necessary or desirable to carry out 
the foregoing resolutions. 

RESOLVED, tha t this consent be fiied with the Secretary of COPCO. 

Dated: ^ 2 4 • 1 9 9 5 

:C SOLE STOCKHOLDER: 

PECO Energy Company 

Attest: 
iennet i /G. "Lawrence 

Senior Vice President - Finance 
and Chief Financial Officer 

i : \car\miscVcopcoJiq 



CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Pursuant to Section 2-408 of the Corporations and Associations Article of 
the Maryland Annotated Code, the undersigned, being all of the directors of 
Conowingo Power Company, a Maryland corporation (COPCO), hereby 
unanimously consent and agree that the fo l lowing resolutions are adopted as the 
action of the Board of Directors: 

RESOLVED, that for purposes of the effectuating the desired tax 
consequences upon the sale of the stock of COPCO, the Board approves the 
dissolution of COPCO-in a deemed asset sale and liquidation pursuant to section 
338(h)(10) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Treasury 

•• regulations thereunder; 

RESOLVED, that the Board approves the dissolution of COPCO pursuant to 
the Plan of Liquidation attached hereto; and 

RESOLVED, that the officers of COPCO are authorized to take any and all 
additional action necessary or desirable to carry out the foregoing resolutions. 

1: RESOLVED, that this consent be filed wi th the Secretary of COPCO. 

Dated: Hay 24, 1995 

m BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 

^7 /ii<Ml^^r^ 
% Samuel M. Gawthrop, #r. 

^/XfA 
|- Patrick L. Nauepe 

X Alvin J. Weigand y / 

Wiiliam J lams 

t:\car\miGc\cop co .liq 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOUDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election to Deduct Disaster Loss in Previous 
Tax Year Under IRC Reg. 1.165-11 

PECO Energy Company and subsidiaries hereby elect under IRC Sec. 165(i) to deduct the casualty 

losses occurring between January 1,1996 and September 15,1996 in the tax year prior to the year of 

loss. 

TTie property that was damaged or destroyed by the disaster is located in Pennsylvania. 

We have made an attempt to quantify such costs. In the event that subsequent events change the 

amount, this election is meant to apply. 

S-WpSIMrtrtngSVelectionMSS^doc 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

LD. No: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station - Unit 2 

PECO Energy Company, E!N #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 2 of the Peach Bottom Atomic 
Power Station located at RD. #1, Delta, PA 17314. The employer 
identification number for the Peach Bottom 2 Nuclear Decommissioning Fund 
is 23-6919893. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
Fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash 
payments under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of 
cash payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury regulation 1.468A-2{c)(1) for 1995 is $2,157,324. The cost of 
service amount for the taxable year 1995 is $3,079,248 

Attached is a schedule of Ruling amounts obtained by the PECO Energy 
Company with respect to Unit 2 of the Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station. 

s:\wp51 \fitrtn95\election\468apbs2. doc 
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PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. L No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Amortize Start-Up Expenditures 
60 Months Pursuant To IRC Sec. 195 

In accordance with IRC Sec. 195, PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries hereby 

elect to amortize start up expenditures over a period of 60 months for PECO Energy -

Telecommunications Group, The Power Team, PECO Gas Supply Company, and Adwin 

Schuylkill Cogeneration Inc. Amortization will begin the month that the Business activities 

will be placed in service. 

We have made an attempt to quantify such costs. In the event that subsequent events 

change the amount, this election is meant to appiy. 

s:VwpS1\fitrtn95\ELECnON\§ 195EL95 



PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Amortize Organizational Expenditures 
60 Months Pursuant To IRC Sec. 248 

Pursuant to IRC Sec. 248, PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries hereby elect 

to amortize all organizational expenditures over a period of 60 months for 

PECO Energy - Telecommunications Group, The Power Team, and Adwin Schuylkill 

Cogeneration Inc. Amortization will begin the month that the Business activities will be 

placed in service. 

We have made an attempt to quantify such costs. In the event that subsequent events 

change the amount, this election is meant to apply. 

s:\wpS1 «Mn9StLECnON\§248ALL.DOC 



I n t e r n a l Revenue Service 

P a t r i c i a M. Healy 
Gerald P. Farano 
Reid & Priest 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Department of the Treasury-
Wash ington, DC 20224 

Person t o Contact: 
Paul Handleman 

Telephone Number: 
(202) 622-3110 

Refer Reply To: 
CC:DOH:P£SI:6 - TR-31-02633-95 

Date: 
FEB 2 7 /996 

I n Re: PECO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts f o r 
Peach Bottom Atomic Generating Station, Unit 2 

Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano: 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent to you under the 
provisions of a power of attorney currently on f i l e w i t h the 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service. 

Enclostire: 
Copy of Letter 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Office of the Assistant 

Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 

Letter 1690 (Rev. 10-90) 
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Internal Revenue Service 

Infiex Humb«r: 468A.04-02 

J*. Barry M i t c h e l l 
Vice President, Finance 
and Treasurer 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

Department of the Treasury 

RO. Box 7604 
Ben Franklin Station • 
Washington. DC 20044 

Person to Contact: 

Paul Handleman 
Telephone Number 

( 2 0 2 ) 6 2 2 - 3 1 1 0 
Refer Reply to: 

CC:DOM;P&SI:6 — TR-31-02633-95 
Date: 

FEB 2 7 i996 

I n re: Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts 
Peach Bottom Atomic Generating Station, Unit 2 

. Legend: 

Taxpayer 

Plant 

Location 

Commission A 

Commission B 

State X 

Firm 

D i s t r i c t 

"TKs dbcumsnf may not r«-J ^ J _ 

PECO Energy Company 
E.I.N.: 23-0970240 

Peach Bottom Atomic Generating Stati o n , 
Unit 2 

Delta, Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Pennsylvania 

NUS Corporation 
Gaitherburg, Maryland 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 



TR-31-02633-95 - 2 -

Dear Kr. M i t c h e l l : 

This l e t t e r responds t o your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and ad d i t i o n a l correspondence, t h a t was 
submitted by your authorized l e g a l representative on behalf of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts under the mandatory review requirement of section 
1.468A-3{i)(1)(ii)(A) of the Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
Taxpayer*s nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n of Commission A and Commission B (the 
"Commissions")- The required information f o r the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts was submitted on behalf of the Taxpayer pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3(h)(2). 

The Taxpayer has represented the following facts and 
information:' 

The Taxpayer i s incorporated i n State X and i s an operating 
u t i l i t y providing e l e c t r i c and gas service i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s subject t o the audit j u r i s d i c t i o n of the D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer owns a 42.49 percent undivided i n t e r e s t as a 
tenant-in-common i n the Plant, which i s situated at Location. 
"The Plant began commercial operations i n 1974 and -he Plant 1s 
operating license issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
expires at midnight on August 8, 2013. 

i 
i 
i 

I 
i 

i 

I 

Commission A, i n Docket No. R-891364, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order*1) , approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
for ratemaking purposes f o r e l e c t r i c a l energy sales t o State X 
customers. Commission A reviewed the components of the 
Taxpayer's cost of service, including the portion allocated to 
Commission B. I n the 1990 Order, the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were allocated t o Commission A i n the amount of 93.822 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and t o Commission B i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent of t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l of 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was f u r t h e r divided 
such that 4.563 percent was allocable t o Commission 3 Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent was allocable t o Commission B Wholesale Sales. 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-478-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage allocated to Commission B Wholesale Sales t o 2.1163 
percent. E f f e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f (the "1995 T a r i f f ) 
allowing the Taxpayer to enter i n t o separate power sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage allocated t o 
Commission B Power Sales under the' 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.888 percent. 
Approval of these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
notwithstanding t h a t the sua of the percentages f o r the 
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•« 
Commissions exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
the Taxpayer's representation that t h i s excess i s due t o 
difference i n the timing and procedures of the Commission A and 
Commission B rate cases. 

On August 26, 1991, the I n t e r n a l Revenue Service l a s t 
approved a formula under section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the 
regulations f o r determining the Taxpayer's revised schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts. I n exercising our discretion under section 
1.468A-3(a)(4), the revised schedule of r u l i n g amounts was 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under section 1.468A-3(i)(1)(ii) (A). 
Thus, the Taxpayer requests a new revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission A i n the 1990 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
service i n the amount of $2,729,282 a year. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission B i n the 1991 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
service under the Commission B Wholesale Sales i n the amount of 
$63,912 a year. For the year 1995, decommissioning costs are 
included under the Commission 3 Power Sales i n the amount of 
$49,453 and under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$236,587. For the years 1996 through 1999, decommissioning costs 
are included under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$377,093 a year. 

Contrary t o the required information under section 
1.468A-3 (ii) (2) (vi) (B) (5) , ( 6 ) , (7), and (8) of the regulations, 
the Commissions have not stated the estimated t o t a l cost of 
decommissioning the Plant i n future d o l l a r s ; the estimated cost 
of decommissioning expressed i n future dollars f o r each taxable 
year beginning i n the estimated year i n which substantial 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be incurred and ending w i t h the 
estimated year decommissioning w i l l be substantially complete; 
the methodology used i n converting the estimated cost of 
decommissioning expressed i n current dollars to fut u r e d o l l a r s ; 
and the assumed after-tax rate of return to be earned on the Fund 
assets. Instead, the Commissions use a methodology f o r 
decommissioning the Plant that i s based solely on the current 
cost of decommissioning. This method i s referred t o as the 
Constant Current Accrual Method (the "Method"). Under the 
Method, there are no estimates made as to future i n f l a t i o n r ates, 
future costs or (except f o r r e l a t i v e l y short periods set a t 7.0 
percent) f u t u r e i n t e r e s t rates. 

The current cost of decommissioning the Plant i s based upon 
a de t a i l e d engineering study prepared by the Firm t h a t r e f l e c t s 
the cost of decommissioning the Plant currently. This study i s 
updated p e r i o d i c a l l y . In the interim, the current 
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decommissioning costs are redetermined by applying a series of 
i n f l a t i o n indices intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of the various components of decommissioning.' The Taxpayer 
claims that t h i s i s the most conservative approach to funding the 
future cost of decommissioning because i t i s based on actual 
facts t h a t are Xnown rather than on future earnings and the 
growth of costs. 

The method of decommissioning the Plant i s the immediate 
dismantling method. The estimated year i n which substantial 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be incurred i s the year 2013. 
The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the Plant w i l l 
be s u b s t a n t i a l l y completed i s the year 2017. The estimated date 
i n which the Plant w i l l no longer be included i n the Taxpayer's 
rate base fo r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the 
Commissions i n establishing or approving rates during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the Plant was included i n the 
Taxpayer's rate base, i s 2008. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $183,621,000 
(i n 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission 3 Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $203,214,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $184,066,750 (the 
weighted average between $183,621,000 and $203,214,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance of the Fund was $20,871,715. 

The funding period and funding l i m i t a t i o n period began on 
January 1, 1984 and ends on December 31, 2013. The estimated 
period f o r which the Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 25 years (1984 
through 2008) and the estimated useful l i f e of the Plant i s 35 
years (1974 through 2008). Thus, the Taxpayer has calculated the 
q u a l i f y i n g percentage to be 71.43 percent. 

Under the Method, the Taxpayer determines the current 
p o r t i o n of the Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the Plant. The 
cost i s the product of the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a i 
current decommissioning cost f o r the Plant. I n order to 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
subtracts the actual amount accumulated i n the Fund from the 
amount that should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, the 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
period approved by-the Commissions. Thus, i n determining the 
amount of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 1395 through 1999 tax years, the following formula was 
used: 
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fTC x OP) x B - QB 
CTC x QP) + ^ 

A C 

Where: 

QB = balance i n the Fund, 

QP = q u a l i f y i n g percentage, 
TC = the Taxpayer's share of the t o t a l cost to 

decommission currently, 

A = t o t a l number of years f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs, 

B = t o t a l number of years since the Taxpayer f i r s t 
began co l l e c t i n g decommissioning costs, and 

C = t o t a l number of years remaining f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs. 

Because the e f f e c t i v e date of the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f 
does not correspond t o the beginning or end of a taxable year, 
computations under the formula f o r 1995 require the use of a 
weighted average. Although the Method and r e s u l t i n g formula 
would allow the Taxpayer to recompute the r u l i n g amount each 
year, the Taxpayer represents t h a t i t only w i l l perform the 
computation when eit h e r of the Commissions adjusts the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaking purposes through a base rate proceeding. Thus, 
the Taxpayer requests specified d o l l a r r u l i n g amounts f o r the 
Commissions and i s l i m i t i n g i t s request t o a 5-year period. 

Section 468A of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer may e l e c t 
t o deduct the amount of payments made t o a q u a l i f i e d nuclear 
decommissioning fund. However, section 468A(b) l i m i t s the amount 
paid i n t o the fund f o r any taxable year to the lesser of the 
amount of nuclear decommissioning costs allocable to the fund 
th a t i s included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes f o r the taxable, year or the r u l i n g amount applicable t o 
t h a t year. 

Section 46SA(d)(1) of the Code provides t h a t no deduction 
s h a l l be allowed f o r any payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund unless the taxpayer requests and receives from the Secretary 
a schedule of r u l i n g amounts. The " r u l i n g amount" f o r any 
taxable year i s defined under section 468A(d)(2) as the amount 
which the Secretary determines to be necessary t o fund that 
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port i o n of nuclear decomaissioning costs which bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power plant as the period f o r which the fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears to the estimated useful l i f e of the plant. 
This term i s further defined to include the amount necessary to 
prevent excessive funding of nuclear decommissioning costs or 
funding of these costs at a rate more rapid than l e v e l funding, 
taking i n t o account such discount rates as the Secretary deems 
appropriate. 

Section 466A(g) of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the taxable year i f the payment i s made 
on account of the taxable year w i t h i n 2h months a f t e r the close 
of the taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-i(a) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
that an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may elect t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under section 468A of the Code. An 
" e l i g i b l e taxpayer," as defined under section 1.468A-l{b}(1), i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a qu a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear power 
plant. As defined under section 1.468A-1(b) (2) , a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other things, a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
including an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t tenant. 

- Section 1.468A-2(b)(1) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
t h a t the maximum amount of cash payments made (or deemed made) to 
a nuclear decommissioning fund during any taxable year s h a l l not 
exceed the lesser of ( i ) the cost of service amount applicable to 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such taxable year; ( i i ) or . 
the r u l i n g amount applicable to the nuclear decommissioning fund 
fo r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-3(a) (1) of the regulations generally 
provides, i n part, that a schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g specifying annual 
payments t h a t , over the taxable years remaining i n the "funding 
period" as of the date the schedule f i r s t applies, w i l l r e s u l t i n 
a projected balance of the nuclear decommissioning fund as of the 
l a s t day of the funding period equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) the "amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) of the regulations provides t h a t , t o 
the extent consistent with the p r i n c i p l e s and provisions of 
section 1.468A-3, each schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission(s) i n establishing or 
approving the amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n 
the cost of service for ratemaking purposes, taking i n t o account 
amounts that are otherwise required t o be included i n the 
taxpayer's income under section 38 of the Code and the 
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r e g u l a t i o n s thereunder. Thus, f o r example, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based on the p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning £i) the a f t e r - t a x r a t e of 
r e t u r n t o be earned by the amounts c o l l e c t e d f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) t h e t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning t h e nuclear 
power p l a n t ; and ( i i i ) the frequency of c o n t r i b u t i o n s t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a taxable year. 

Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the r e g u l a t i o n s , the 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service s h a l l provide a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts t h a t i s i d e n t i c a l t o the schedule proposed by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s 
and p r o v i s i o n s of s e c t i o n 1.46SA-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t i f , 
i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving the amount of decommissioning costs 
t o be i n c l u d e d i n cost of s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s based on p r i c e l e v e l s i n e f f e c t a t the 
time o f t h e ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . , the p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate the c o s t ' o f decommissioning i n 
f u t u r e d o l l a r s ) , t he Service may, i n i t s d i s c r e t i o n , provide a 
formula or method f o r determining a schedule of r u l i n g amounts 
( r a t h e r than a schedule s p e c i f y i n g a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
taxable year) t h a t i s c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and 
p r o v i s i o n s o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t the 
r u l i n g amount, s p e c i f i e d i n a schedule of r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
t a x a b l e year i n the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d s h a l l not be 
less than the r u l i n g amount s p e c i f i e d i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r t a x a b l e year. Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t t a x a b l e year f o r which a d e d u c t i b l e payment i s made t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on the l a s t day of the 
t a x a b l e year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c)(1)(i) and ( i i ) of the r e g u l a t i o n s 
provides t h a t the funding p e r i o d f o r a nuclear deconmissioning 
fund i s the p e r i o d t h a t begins on the f i r s t day o f the f i r s t 
t a xable year f o r which a d e d u c t i b l e payment i s made (or deemed t o 
be made) t o such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends the l a t e r 
of the l a s t day o f the taxable year t h a t includes t h e estimated 
date on which decommissioning costs o f the nuclear power p l a n t t o 
which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the t a x a b l e year t h a t i n c l udes the 
estimated date on which the nuclear power p l a n t t o which the 
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nuclear decoranissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included 
i n the taxpayer's rate base fo r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share of the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power plant 
m u l t i p l i e d by the qualifying percentage. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(2)(i) of the regulations provides, i n 
part, that the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power plant i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the applicable public u t i l i t y commission i n establishing 
or approving the amount of these costs, t o be included i n cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t a 
taxpayer's share of the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a 
nuclear power plant equals the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning the plant m u l t i p l i e d by the taxpayer's q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t i n the plant. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) of the regulations provides t h a t 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator of which i s the number of 
taxable years i n the estimated period f o r which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s to be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated useful l i f e 
of the applicable nuclear power plant. 

Under section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) of the regulations, the 
estimated period f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s t o 
be i n e f f e c t (A) begins on the l a t e r of the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t taxable year f o r .which a deductible payment i s made t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day of the taxable year 
that includes the date that the nuclear power plan t begins 
commercial operations; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
relates w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base 
fo r ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4)(iii)/ the estimated useful l i f e of a nuclear power 
plant (A) begins on the f i r s t day of the taxable year that 
includes the date that the plant begins commercial operations; 
and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes 
the. estimated date on which the nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes of section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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date on which the nuclear power plant to which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included i n the 
taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes i s determined under 
the ratemaking assumptions used by the applicable public u t i l i t y 
commission i n establishing or approving rates during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceeding i n which the nuclear power plant was 
included i n the taxpayer's rate base. 

Section 1.468A-3(f)(1) cf the regulations provides that i f 
two or more public u t i l i t y commissions establish or approve rates 
f o r e l e c t r i c energy generated by a single nuclear power plant, 
then the schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be separately 
determined pursuant to the rules of sections 1.468A-3(a) through 
<e) f o r each public u t i l i t y commission t h a t has determined the 
amount of decommissioning costs to be included i n the cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes f o r t h i s plant. Under 
section 1.468A-3(f)(2), t h i s separate determination s h a l l be 
based on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by 
the relevant public u t i l i t y commission and s h a l l take i n t o 
account only t h a t portion of the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s properly allocable t o the ratepayer whose 
rates are established or approved by the public u t i l i t y 
commission. According t o section 1.468A-3(f)(3), the r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any tax year i s the sum of the r u l i n g amounts f o r 
such tax year determined under the separate schedules of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

Section 1.4 68A-3(g) of the regulations provides that the 
Service s h a l l not provide a taxpayer with a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund unless the public 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t establishes or approves the rates f o r 
e l e c t r i c energy generated by the plant to which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund relates has ( l ) determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n the taxpayer's cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes; and (2) has disclosed the 
a f t e r - t a x rate of retur n and any other assumptions and 
determinations used i n establishing or approving the amount. 

Section 1.468A-3(h)(2) of the regulations enumerates the 
information required t o be submitted by a taxpayer i n order to 
receive a r u l i n g amount f o r any taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(i)(1)(ii)(A) of the regulations, any 
taxpayer that has obtained a formula or method f o r determining a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r any taxable year under section 
1.468A-3(a)(4) (which applies when a public u t i l i t y commission 
estimates decommissioning costs i n current dollars) must f i l e a 
request f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g amounts on or before the 
deemed payment deadline f o r i t s f i f t h taxable year that begins 
a f t e r i t s taxable year i n which the most recent formula or method 
was received. 
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Section 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t 
a taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o request a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r a nuclear decommissioning fund i f (A) any p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t e s t a b l i s h e s or approves r a t e s f o r the 
f u r n i s h i n g or sale o f e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s Q) 
increases the proposed p e r i o d over which decommissioning costs of 

•• t he nuclear power p l a n t w i l l be included i n cost o f s e r v i c e f o r 
ratemaking purposes; (2) a d j u s t s t h e estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no longer be included i n t h e taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes; or (3.) reduces t h e amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n cost of s e r v i c e f o r any 
taxable year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent"request f o r a 
schedule o f r u l i n g amounts d i d not provide notice t o the Service 
of the a c t i o n by the p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a schedule of r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h) can request a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. Such a request must be made i n accordance w i t h the 
r u l e s o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h); thus, the Service s h a l l not provide 
a r e v i s e d r u l i n g amount a p p l i c a b l e t o a taxable year i n response 
t o a request f o r a schedule of r u l i n g amounts t h a t i s f i l e d a f t e r 
the deemed payment deadline date f o r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-7(a) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n general, 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed t o 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer e l e c t s the a p p l i c a t i o n o f s e c t i o n 468A o f the Code. 
A separate e l e c t i o n i s r e q u i r e d f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each ta x a b l e year w i t h respect t o which payments are 
t o be deducted under s e c t i o n 468A. I n the case of an a f f i l i a t e d 
group of corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated r e t u r n 
f o r a taxable year, the common parent must make a separate 
e l e c t i o n on behalf of each member whose payments t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund d u r i n g such t a x a b l e year are t o be deducted 
under s e c t i o n 4 68A. The e l e c t i o n under s e c t i o n 4 6SA f o r any 
taxable year i s ' i r r e v o c a b l e and must be made by a t t a c h i n g a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy of the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o the r u l e s of s e c t i o n 1.463A-3 
t o the taxpayer's f e d e r a l income t a x r e t u r n (or, i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group of c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 
consolidated r e t u r n , the consolidated r e t u r n ) f o r such ta x a b l e 
year. The r e t u r n t o which the E l e c t i o n Statement and a copy of 
the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 
before the time prescribed by law ( i n c l u d i n g extensions) f o r 
f i l i n g the r e t u r n f o r the taxable year w i t h respect t o which 
payments are t o be deducted under s e c t i o n 468A. 
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< 
We have examined the representations and information 

submitted by the Taxpayer i n r e l a t i o n t o the requirements set 
f o r t h i n the section 468A of the Code and the regulations 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, ve reach the 
following conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an e l i g i b l e taxpayer 
under section 1.468A-l(b) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n the 
Taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes as required by section 1.4 68A-3(g) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
t o t a l decommissioning costs allocable t o each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our d i s c r e t i o n under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Taxpayer to use a formula f o r 
determining the 5-year schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of t h i s r u l i n g and the 
r e s u l t i n g schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s shown 
below. 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s r e s t r i c t e d to the lesser amount of the 
decommissioning costs applicable t o such Fund 
or the r u l i n g applicable t o t h i s Fund, as set 
f o r t h under section 1.468A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations. 

6. The q u a l i f y i n g percentage under section 
l.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated t o be 71.43 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, we conclude t h a t the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of r u l i n g amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 468A of the Code. The following schedule 
of r u l i n g amounts i s s p e c i f i c a l l y approved f o r the Commissions: 
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APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE OF RULING AMOUNTS 
TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999 

YEAR COMMISSION A 

1995 $1,922,585 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $1,922,585 

COMMISSION B 
WHOLESALE SALES 

$51,073 

$51,073 

COMMISSION B 
POWER SALES 

$34,840 

-0-

COMMISSION B 
1995 TARIFF 

$148,832 

$237,221 

TOTAL 

$2,157,330 

$2,210,879 

I 
i 
i 
i 
i 
l 

l 
i 
i 

I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a) (4) o f 
the r e g u l a t i o n s , the approved schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year pe r i o d under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) (A) . 
Moreover, approval o f the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s 
contingent on there being no change i n the f a c t s and 
circumstances, known or assumed, a t the time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued. I f any of the events described i n s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) occur i n f u t u r e years, t he Taxpayer must 
request a review and r e v i s i o n o f the schedule of r u l i n g amounts. 
Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i v ) , the Taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o 
f i l e such a request on or before t he deemed payment deadline date 
f o r the f i r s t taxable year i n which the r a t e s r e f l e c t i n g such 
a c t i o n became e f f e c t i v e . 

The approved schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s r e l e v a n t o n l y t o 
those payments made t o the Fund. Payments a l l o c a b l e t o any funds 
other than the Fund cannot q u a l i f y f o r purposes of the deduction 
under the p r o v i s i o n s of s e c t i o n 468A o f t h e Code. As s t a t e d 
above, payments made t o the Fund can q u a l i f y only t o t h e e x t e n t 
t h a t they do not exceed the l e s s e r o f the decommissioning costs 
a p p l i c a b l e t o the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts a p p l i c a b l e t o the 
Fund i n the taxable year. 

Except as s p e c i f i c a l l y s e t f o r t h above, no opi n i o n i s 
expressed concerning the f e d e r a l income t a x consequences o f the 
above described f a c t s under any other p r o v i s i o n of the Code or 
r e g u l a t i o n s . This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s d i r e c t e d only t o t h e taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6 1 1 0 ( j ) ( 3 ) o f the Code provides t h a t 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used or c i t e d as precedent. 

In' accordance w i t h t h e power o f a t t o r n e y on f i l e , a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent t o your a u t h o r i z e d l e g a l 
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . Pursuant t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-7(a) of the 
r e g u l a t i o n s , a copy of t h i s l e t t e r must be attached ( w i t h t h e 
r e q u i r e d E l e c t i o n Statement) t o the Taxpayer's f e d e r a l income tax 
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r e t u r n f o r each taxable year i n which the Taxpayer claims a 
deduction f o r payments made t o the Fund. 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

Enclosure: 
6110 copy 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
O f f i c e o f the A s s i s t a n t 
Chief Counsel 

(Passthroughs and Special 
I n d u s t r i e s ) 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

LD. No: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station - Unit 3 

PECO Energy Company, EIN #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 3 of the Peach Bottom Atomic 
Power Station located at R.D. #1, Delta, PA 17314. The employer 
identification number for the Peach Bottom 3 Nuclear Decommissioning Fund 
is 23-6919894. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
Fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash 
payments under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of 
cash payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1) for 1995 is $2,158,452. The cost of 
service amount for the taxable year 1995 is $3,077,148. 

Attached is a schedule for Ruling amounts obtained by the PECO Energy 
Company with respect to Unit 3 of the Peach Bottom Atomic Power Station. 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\election\468apbs3.doc 



I n t e r n a l Revenue Service Department o f the Treasury-
Washington, DC 20224 
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Gerald P. Farano 
Reid & P r i e s t 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Person t o Contact 
Paul Handleman 

Telephone Number: 
(202) 622-3110 
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Date: _ 
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I n Re: PECO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts f o r 
Peach Bottom Atomic Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t 3 
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Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano: 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent t o you under the 
p r o v i s i o n s o f a power of att o r n e y c u r r e n t l y on f i l e w i t h the 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service. 

Enclosure: 
Copy o f L e t t e r 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
O f f i c e o f the A s s i s t a n t 

Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Sp e c i a l 
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Dear Mr. M i t c h e l l : 

This l e t t e r responds t o your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and a d d i t i o n a l correspondence, t h a t was 
submitted by your a u t h o r i z e d l e g a l r e p r e s e n t a t i v e on b e h a l f of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts under the mandatory review requirement of s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 S A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) (A) of t h e Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
Taxpayer's nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n of Commission A and Commission B (the 
"Commissions"). The r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts was submitted on b e h a l f o f the Taxpayer pursuant 
t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h)(2). 

The Taxpayer has represented t h e f o l l o w i n g f a c t s and 
i n f o r m a t i o n : 

The Taxpayer i s i n c o r p o r a t e d i n S t a t e X and i s an operating 
u t i l i t y p r o v i d i n g e l e c t r i c and gas s e r v i c e i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s subject t o the a u d i t j u r i s d i c t i o n of t h e D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer owns a 42.49 percent u n d i v i d e d i n t e r e s t as a 
tenant-in-common i n the P l a n t , which i s s i t u a t e d a t Location. 
'The Plant began commercial operations i n 1974 and the Plant's 
operating l i c e n s e issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
expires at midnight on J u l y 2, 2014. 

Commission A, i n Docket No. R-8913 64, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order"), approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs i n c l u d e d i n t h e Taxpayer's cost of s e r v i c e 
f o r ratemaking purposes f o r e l e c t r i c a l energy sales t o State X * 
customers. Commission A reviewed t h e components of t h e 
Taxpayer's cost of s e r v i c e , i n c l u d i n g the p o r t i o n a l l o c a t e d t o 
Commission B. I n the 1990 Order, the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were a l l o c a t e d t o Commission A i n the amount of 93.822 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and t o Commission B i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent o f t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l o f 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was f u r t h e r d i v i d e d 
such t h a t 4.563 percent was a l l o c a b l e t o Commission B Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent was a l l o c a b l e t o Commission B Wholesale Sales. 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-478-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage a l l o c a t e d t o Commission B Wholesale Sales t o 2.1163 
percent. E f f e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f ( t h e "1995 T a r i f f " ) 
a l l o w i n g the Taxpayer t o e n t e r i n t o separate power sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage a l l o c a t e d t o 
Commission B Power Sales under t h e 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.888 percent. 
Approval of these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
notwithstanding t h a t the sum o f t h e percentages f o r the 
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Commissions exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
the Taxpayer's r e p r e s e n t a t i o n t h a t t h i s excess i s due t o 
d i f f e r e n c e i n the t i m i n g and procedures of the Commission A and 
Commission B r a t e cases. 

On August 28, 1991, the I n t e r n a l Revenue Service l a s t 
approved a formula under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the 
r e g u l a t i o n s f o r determining t h e Taxpayer's re v i s e d schedule o f 
r u l i n g amounts. I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 
1.468A-3(a)(4), the r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g amounts was 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year p e r i o d under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(i) (1) ( i i ) (A). 
Thus, the Taxpayer requests a new r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

For t h e years 1995 through 1999, Commission A i n the 1990 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost o f 
service i n the amount of $2,727,406 a year. 

For t h e years 1995 through 1999, Commission B i n the 1991 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost o f 
service under the Commission B Wholesale Sales i n the amount o f 
$63,891 a year. For the year 1995, decommissioning costs are 
included under t h e Commission B Power Sales i n the amount of 
$49,424 and under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$236,427. For t h e years 1996 through 1999, decommissioning costs 
are i n c l u d e d under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount o f 
$376,838 a year. 

Contrary t o t h e r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n under s e c t i o n 
l . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( h ) ( 2 ) ( v i ) ( B ) ( 5 ) , ( 6 ) , ( 7 ) , and (8) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s , 
the Commissions have not s t a t e d the estimated t o t a l cost o f 
decommissioning t h e Plant i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s ; the estimated cost 
of decommissioning expressed i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s f o r each t a x a b l e 
year beginning i n t h e estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d and ending w i t h the 
estimated year decommissioning w i l l be s u b s t a n t i a l l y complete; 
the methodology used i n c o n v e r t i n g the estimated cost o f 
decommissioning expressed i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s t o f u t u r e d o l l a r s ; 
and the assumed a f t e r - t a x r a t e o f r e t u r n t o be earned on the Fund 
assets. Instead, the Commissions use a methodology f o r 
decommissioning t h e Pla n t t h a t i s based s o l e l y on the c u r r e n t 
cost o f decommissioning. This method i s r e f e r r e d t o as the 
Constant Current Accrual Method (the "Method"). Under the 
Method, t h e r e are no estimates made as t o f u t u r e i n f l a t i o n r a t e s , 
f u t u r e costs or (except f o r r e l a t i v e l y s h o r t periods s e t a t 7.0 
percent) f u t u r e i n t e r e s t r a t e s . 

The c u r r e n t c o s t of decommissioning t h e Pla n t i s based upon 
a d e t a i l e d e n g i n e e r i n g study prepared by t h e Firm t h a t r e f l e c t s 
t h e cost of decommissioning, the P l a n t c u r r e n t l y . This study i s 
updated p e r i o d i c a l l y . I n the i n t e r i m , the c u r r e n t 
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decommissioning costs are redetermined by applying a s e r i e s of 
i n f l a t i o n i n d i c e s intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of t h e v a r i o u s components of decommissioning. The Taxpayer 
claims t h a t t h i s i s the most conservative approach t o funding t h e 
f u t u r e cost o f decommissioning because i t i s based on a c t u a l 
f a c t s t h a t are known r a t h e r than on f u t u r e earnings and the 
growth o f costs. 

The method o f decommissioning the Plant i s the immediate 
d i s m a n t l i n g method. The estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d i s the year 2013. 
The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the P l a n t w i l l 
be s u b s t a n t i a l l y completed i s the year 2017. The estimated date 
i n which the Plant w i l l no longer be included i n the Taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the ' 
Commissions i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s d u r i n g the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the P l a n t was included i n the 
Taxpayer's r a t e base, i s 2008. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost o f decommissioning the Plant i s $183,621,000 
( i n 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission B Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $203,214,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , t h e t o t a l 
estimated cost o f decommissioning t h e Plant i s $184,066,750 (the 
weighted average between $183,621,000 and $203,214,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance o f the Fund was $20,792,495. 

The funding p e r i o d and f u n d i n g l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d began on 
January 1, 1984 and ends on December 31, 2013. The estimated 
p e r i o d f o r which t h e Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 25 years (1984 
through 2008) and t h e estimated u s e f u l l i f e o f the Plant i s 35 
years (1974 through 2008). Thus, t h e Taxpayer has c a l c u l a t e d the 
q u a l i f y i n g percentage t o be 71.43 percent. 

Under the Method, the Taxpayer determines the c u r r e n t 
p o r t i o n o f the Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the P l a n t . The 
cost i s the product o f the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a l 
c u r r e n t decommissioning cost f o r the Plant. I n order t o 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
s u b t r a c t s the a c t u a l amount accumulated i n the Fund from t h e 
amount t h a t should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, t h e 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
p e r i o d approved by t h e Commissions. Thus, i n determining t h e 
amount of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 1995 through 1999 .tax years, the f o l l o w i n g formula was 
used; 
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(TC x QP) x B - QB 
(TC x QP) + A 

A C 

Where: 

QB = balance i n the Fund, 

QP = qualifying percentage, 
TC = the Taxpayer's share of the t o t a l cost to 

decommission currently, 

A = t o t a l number of years f o r the Taxpayer's 
co l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs, 

B = t o t a l number of years since the Taxpayer f i r s t 
began collec t i n g decommissioning costs, and 

C = t o t a l number of years remaining f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs. 

Because the e f f e c t i v e date of the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f 
does not correspond to the beginning or end of a taxable year, 
computations under the formula f o r 1995 require the use of a 
weighted average. Although the Method and r e s u l t i n g formula 
would allow the Taxpayer to recompute the r u l i n g amount each 
year, the Taxpayer represents t h a t i t only w i l l perform the 
computation when either of the Commissions adjusts the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaking purposes through a base rate proceeding. Thus, 
the Taxpayer requests specified" d o l l a r r u l i n g amounts f o r the 
Commissions and i s l i m i t i n g i t s request t o a 5-year period. 

Section 4 68A of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer may elect 
t o deduct the amount of payments made t o a q u a l i f i e d nuclear 
decommissioning fund. However, section 468A(b) l i m i t s the amount 
paid i n t o the fund f o r any taxable year t o the lesser of the 
amount of nuclear decommissioning costs allocable t o the fund 
th a t i s included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes f o r the taxable year or the r u l i n g amount applicable-to 
t h a t year. 

Section 468A(d)(l) of the Code provides t h a t no deduction 
s h a l l be allowed f o r any payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund unless the taxpayer requests and receives from the Secretary 
a schedule of r u l i n g amounts. The " r u l i n g amount" f o r any 
taxable year i s defined under section 468A(d)(2) as the amount 
which the Secretary determines t o be necessary to fund t h a t 
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p o r t i o n of nuclear decommissioning costs which bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power p l a n t as the p e r i o d f o r which t h e fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears t o the estimated u s e f u l l i f e o f t h e p l a n t . 
This term i s f u r t h e r defined t o i n c l u d e t h e amount necessary t o 
prevent excessive funding o f nuclear decommissioning costs or 
fun d i n g o f these costs at a r a t e more r a p i d than l e v e l f u n d i n g , 
t a k i n g i n t o account such discount r a t e s as the Secretary deems 
ap p r o p r i a t e . 

Section 4 68A(g) o f the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the taxable year i f t he payment i s made 
on account o f the taxable year w i t h i n 2h months a f t e r the close 
of the taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-l(a) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n p a r t , 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may e l e c t t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under s e c t i o n 4 68A o f the Code. An 
" e l i g i b l e taxpayer," as defined under s e c t i o n 1.468A-1(b) (1) , i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear power 
p l a n t . As defined under s e c t i o n 1.468A-l(b)(2), a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other t h i n g s , a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
i n c l u d i n g an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t t e n a n t . 

Section 1.468A-2(b)(1) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s p r o v i d e s , i n p a r t , 
t h a t t h e maximum amount of cash payments made (or deemed made) to-
a nuclear decommissioning fund d u r i n g any taxable year s h a l l not 
exceed the l e s s e r of ( i ) the cost of s e r v i c e amount a p p l i c a b l e t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such ta x a b l e year; ( i i ) or 
the r u l i n g amount applica b l e t o the nuclear decommissioning fund 
f o r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s g e n e r a l l y 
p r o v i d e s , i n p a r t , t h a t a scheduie o f r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g s p e c i f y i n g annual 
payments t h a t , over the taxable years remaining i n t h e " f u n d i n g 
p e r i o d " as o f the date the schedule f i r s t a p p l i e s , w i l l r e s u l t i n 
a p r o j e c t e d balance o f the nuclear decommissioning fund as o f the 
l a s t day of the funding p e r i o d equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) t he "amount of decommissioning costs a l l o c a b l e t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t , t o 
the e x t e n t consistent w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and p r o v i s i o n s of 
s e c t i o n 1.468A-3, each schedule o f r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on t he reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission(s) i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or 
approving the amount of decommissioning costs to'be i n c l u d e d i n 
t h e c o s t o f s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes, t a k i n g i n t o account 
amounts t h a t are otherwise r e q u i r e d t o be included i n t h e 
taxpayer's income under s e c t i o n 88 o f t h e Code and t h e 
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regulations thereunder. Thus, f o r example, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based on the public u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning ( i ) the a f t e r - t a x rate of 
return t o be earned by the amounts collected f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear 
power plant; and ( i i i ) the frequency of contributions t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the regulations, the 
Int e r n a l Revenue Service s h a l l provide a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts that i s i d e n t i c a l t o the schedule proposed by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s consistent with the p r i n c i p l e s 
and provisions of section l,468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations provides t h a t i f , 
i n establishing or approving the amount of decommissioning costs 
to be included i n cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning that i s based on price levels i n e f f e c t a t the 
time of the ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . , the public u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate, the cost of decommissioning i n 
future d o l l a r s ) , the Service may, i n i t s discretion, provide a 
formula or method f o r determining a schedule of r u l i n g amounts 
(rather than a schedule specifying a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
ta-xable year) t h a t i s consistent with the principles and 
provisions of section 1.4 68A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
r u l i n g amount, specified i n a schedule of r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
taxable year i n the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period s h a l l not be 
less than the r u l i n g amount specified i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r taxable year. Under section 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year that includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base fo r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c) (1) ( i ) and ( i i ) of the regulations 
provides that the funding period f o r a nuclear decommissioning 
fund i s the period t h a t begins on the f i r s t day of the f i r s t 
taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made (or deemed t o 
be made) to such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends the l a t e r 
of the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes the estimated 
date on which decommissioning costs of the nuclear power.plant t o 
which the nuclear decommissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes the 
estimated date on which the nuclear power plant t o which the 
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nuclear decommissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included 
in the taxpayer's rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.463A-3(d)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share of the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power plant 
mu l t i p l i e d by the qua l i f y i n g percentage. 

Section 1.46SA-3(d)(2)(i) of the regulations provides, i n 
part, that the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power plant i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the applicable public u t i l i t y commission- i n establishing 
or approving the amount of these costs, t o be included i n cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t a 
taxpayer's share of the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a 
nuclear power plant equals the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning the plant m u l t i p l i e d by the taxpayer's q u a l i f y i n g 
interest i n the plant. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) of the regulations provides t h a t 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator of which i s the number of 
taxable years i n the estimated period f o r which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s to be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated useful l i f e 
of the applicable nuclear power plant. 

Under section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) of the regulations, the 
estimated period f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s t o 
be i n effect (A) begins on the l a t e r of the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t taxable year for' which a deductible payment i s made t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day of the taxable year 
that includes the date that the nuclear power plant begins 
commercial operations; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
relates w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base 
fo r ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under section 
1.463A-3(d)(4)(iii), the estimated useful l i f e of a nuclear power 
plant (A) begins on the f i r s t day of the taxable year t h a t 
includes the date that the plant begins commercial operations; 
and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes 
the estimated date on which the nuclear power plant w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes of section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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date on which the nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer he included i n the 
taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes i s determined under 
the ratemaking assumptions used by the a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceeding i n which the nuclear power p l a n t was 
included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base. 

Section l . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( f ) ( i ) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t i f 
two or more p u b l i c u t i l i t y commissions e s t a b l i s h or approve r a t e s 
f o r e l e c t r i c energy generated by a s i n g l e nuclear power p l a n t , 
then the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be separately 
determined pursuant t o the r u l e s o f s ections 1.468A-3(a) through 
(e) f o r each p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission t h a t has determined the 
amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n the cost of 
s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes f o r t h i s p l a n t - Under 
s e c t i o n 1.46SA-3(f)(2), t h i s separate determination s h a l l be 
based on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by 
the r e l e v a n t p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission and s h a l l take i n t o 
account only t h a t p o r t i o n o f the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s p r o p e r l y a l l o c a b l e t o the ratepayer whose 
r a t e s are e s t a b l i s h e d or approved by the p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission. According t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(f)(3), the r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any t a x year i s t h e sum o f the r u l i n g amounts f o r 
such t a x year determined under t h e separate schedules of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

Section 1.468A-3(g) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t t h e 
Service s h a l l not provide a taxpayer w i t h a schedule o f r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund unless the p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t e s t a b l i s h e s or approves the r a t e s f o r 
e l e c t r i c energy generated by the p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund r e l a t e s has ( l ) determined the amount o f 
decommissioning costs t o be i n c l u d e d i n the taxpayer's cost o f 
s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes; and (2) has d i s c l o s e d the 
a f t e r - t a x r a t e of r e t u r n and any other assumptions and 
determinations used i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving the amount. 

Section 1.468A-3(h)(2) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s enumerates t h e 
i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d t o be submitted by a taxpayer i n order t o 
r e c e i v e a r u l i n g amount f o r any t a x a b l e year. 

Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) of the r e g u l a t i o n s , any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a formula or method f o r d e t e r m i n i n g a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r any t a x a b l e year under s e c t i o n 
1.468A-3(a)(4) (which a p p l i e s when a p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission 
estimates decommissioning costs i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s ) must f i l e a 
request f o r a r e v i s e d schedule o f r u l i n g amounts on or b e f o r e the 
deemed payment deadline f o r i t s f i f t h t a x a b l e year t h a t begins 
a f t e r i t s taxable year i n which the most recent formula o r method 
was received. 
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Section 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( l ) ( i i i ) of the regulations provides t h a t 
a taxpayer i s required t o request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
aiacunts f o r a nuclear decommissioning fund i f (A) any p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission that establishes or approves rates f o r the 
fur n i s h i n g or sale of e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power plant t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s (2.) 
increases the proposed period over which decommissioning costs of 

: the nuclear power plant w i l l be included i n cost of service f o r 
ratemaking purposes; (2) adjusts the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes; or (3_) reduces the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n cost of service f o r any 
taxable year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent request f o r a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts did not provide notice t o the Service 
of the action by the public u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) of the regulations provides t h a t any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a schedule of r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
t o section 1.468A-3(h) can request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. Such a request must be made i n accordance with the 
rules of section 1.468A-3(h); thus, the Service s h a l l not provide 
a revised r u l i n g amount applicable to a taxable year i n response 
to a request f o r a schedule of r u l i n g amounts that i s f i l e d a f t e r 
the deemed payment deadline date f o r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-7(a) of the regulations provides, i n general, 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed t o 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer elects the application of section 468A of the Code. 
A separate e l e c t i o n i s required f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each taxable year with respect to which payments are 
t o be deducted under section 468A. I n the case of an a f f i l i a t e d 
group of corporations that j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated r e t u r n 
f o r a taxable year, the common parent must make a separate 
e l e c t i o n on behalf of each member whose payments to a nuclear 
decommissioning fund during such taxable year are to be deducted 
under section 468A. The election under section 468A f o r any 
taxable year i s irrevocable and must be made by attaching a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy of the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o the rules of section 1.468A-3 
to the taxpayer's federal income tax return (or, i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group of corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 
consolidated r e t u r n , the consolidated return) f o r such taxable 
year. The r e t u r n t o which the Election Statement and a copy of 
the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 
before the time prescribed by law (including extensions) f o r 
f i l i n g the r e t u r n f o r the taxable year with respect t o which 
payments are t o be deducted under section 4 68A. 
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We have examined the representations and information 
submitted by the Taxpayer i n r e l a t i o n t o the requirements set 
f o r t h i n the section 468A of the Code and the regulations 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, ve reach the 
f o l l o w i n g conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an e l i g i b l e taxpayer 
under section 1.4 68A-l(b) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs to be included in' the 
Taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaJcing 
purposes as required by section 1.468A-3(g) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
t o t a l decommissioning costs allocable to each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our discretion under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Te.'^.~:y^r to use a formula f o r 
determining the 5-year schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of t h i s r u l i n g and the 
r e s u l t i n g schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s shown 
below. 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s r e s t r i c t e d to the lesser amount of the 
decommissioning costs applicable t o such Fund 
or the r u l i n g applicable t o t h i s Fund, as set 
f o r t h under section 1.468A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations. 

6. The q u a l i f y i n g percentage under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated to be 71.43 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, we conclude t h a t the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of r u l i n g amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 468A of the Code. The f o l l o w i n g schedule 
of r u l i n g amounts i s s p e c i f i c a l l y approved f o r the Commissions: 
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l 
I APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE OF RULING AMOUNTS 

TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999 

COMMISSION B COMMISSION B COMMISSION B 
YEAR COMMISSION A WHOLESALE SALES POWER SALES 199 5 TARIFF TOTAL 

1995 $1,923,343 $51,086 $34,354 $149,183 $2,158,471 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $1,923,343 $51,086 -0- $237,789 $2,212,218 

I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a) (4) o f 
the r e g u l a t i o n s , the approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Moreover, approval of the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s 
c o n t i n g e n t on there being no change i n the f a c t s and 
circumstances, known or assumed, a t t h e time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued. I f any o f the events described i n s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( l ) ( i i i ) occur i n f u t u r e years, t he Taxpayer must 
request a review and r e v i s i o n of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts. 
Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(i) ( 1 ) ( i v ) , the Taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o 
f i l e such a request on or before t he deemed payment deadline date 

• f o r t h e f i r s t taxable year i n which the r a t e s r e f l e c t i n g such 
a c t i o n became e f f e c t i v e . 

The approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s r e l e v a n t only t o 
those payments made t o the Fund. Payments a l l o c a b l e t o any funds 
other t h a n t h e Fund cannot q u a l i f y f o r purposes of t h e deduction 
under t h e p r o v i s i o n s of s e c t i o n 468A o f t h e Code. As s t a t e d 
above, payments made t o t h e Fund can q u a l i f y only t o t h e e x t e n t 
t h a t t h e v do not exceed the lesser of the decommissioning costs 
a p p l i c a b l e t o the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts a p p l i c a b l e t o the 
Fund i n t h e ta x a b l e vear. 

Except as s p e c i f i c a l l y set f o r t h above, no o p i n i o n i s 
expressed concerning the f e d e r a l income t a x consequences o f the 
above described f a c t s under any other p r o v i s i o n o f the Code o r 
r e g u l a t i o n s . This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s d i r e c t e d only t o t h e taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6 1 1 0 ( j ) ( 3 ) o f t h e Code provides t h a t 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used or c i t e d as precedent. 

I n accordance w i t h the power of a t t o r n e y on f i l e , a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent t o your a u t h o r i z e d l e g a l 
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . Pursuant t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-7(a) o f t h e 
r e g u l a t i o n s , a copy of t h i s l e t t e r must be attached ( w i t h the 
r e q u i r e d E l e c t i o n Statement) t o the Taxpayer's f e d e r a l income t a x 
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r e t u r n t f o r each taxable year i n which the Taxpayer claims a 
aeduction f o r payments made to the Fund. 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Office of the Assistant 
Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 

Enclosure: 
6110 copy 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I.D. No: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Salem Generating Station - Unit 1 

PECO Energy Company, EIN #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 1 of the Salem Generating Station 
located at P.O. Box 236, Handcock's Bridge, NJ 08038. The employer 
identification number for the Salem 1 Nuclear Decommissioning Fund is 23-
6919895. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash payments 
under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of cash 
payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1) for 1995 is $1,594,680. The cost of 
service amount for the taxable year 1995 is $2,128,908. 

Attached is a schedule of Ruling amounts obtained by the PECO Energy 
Company with respect to Unit 1 of the Salem Generating Station. 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\election\468Asal1 .doc 
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I n Re: PZCO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule o f R u l i n g Amounts f o r 
Salem Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t i 

Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano: 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent t o you under t h e 
p r o v i s i o n s o f a power of a t t o r n e y c u r r e n t l y on f i l e w i t h t h e 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service. 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
O f f i c e o f the A s s i s t a n t 

Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
I n d u s t r i e s ) 

Enclosure: 
Copy o f L e t t e r 

L e t t e r 1690 (Rev. 10-90) 
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PECO Energy Company 
E.I.N.: 23-0970240 

Salem Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t 1 

Hancock's Bridge, New Jersey 

Pennsylvania Public u t i l i t y Commission 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Pennsylvania 

NUS Corporation 
Gaitherburg, Maryland 

P h i l a d e l p h i a , Pennsylvania 
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Dear Mr. M i t c h e l l : 

This l e t t e r responds t o your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and a d d i t i o n a l correspondence, t h a t was 
submitted by your authorized l e g a l r e p r e s e n t a t i v e on b e h a l f of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 

-. amounts under the mandatory review requirement o f s e c t i o n 
1.463A-3(i) (1) ( i i ) ( A ) of the Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
Taxpayer's nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n o f Commission A and Commission B (the 
"Commissions"). The required i n f o r m a t i o n f o r the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts was submitted on b e h a l f of the Taxpayer pursuant 
t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h)(2) . 

The Taxpayer has represented t h e f o l l o w i n g f a c t s and 
i n f o r m a t i o n : 

The Taxpayer i s incorporated i n State X and i s an o p e r a t i n g 
u t i l i t y p r o v i d i n g e l e c t r i c and gas s e r v i c e i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s s u b j e c t t o the a u d i t j u r i s d i c t i o n of the D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer owns a 42.59 percent undivided i n t e r e s t as a 
tenant-in-common i n the Plant, which i s s i t u a t e d a t Location. 
The P l a n t began commercial operations i n 1977 and the Plant's 
o p e r a t i n g l i c e n s e issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
expires a t midnight on August 13, 2016. 

Commission A, i n Docket No- R-891364, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order"), approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n t h e Taxpayer's c o s t of s e r v i c e 
f o r ratemaking purposes f o r e l e c t r i c a l energy sales t o State X 
customers. Commission A reviewed t h e components of the 
Taxpayer's c o s t of s e r v i c e , i n c l u d i n g the p o r t i o n a l l o c a t e d t o 
Commission 3. I n the 1990 Order, t h e j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were a l l o c a t e d t o Commission A i n t h e amount o f 93.822 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and t o Commission 3 i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent of t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l of 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was f u r t h e r d i v i d e d 
such t h a t 4.563 percent was a l l o c a b l e t o Commission B Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent was a l l o c a b l e t o Commission B Wholesale Sales. 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-473-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased t h e j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage a l l o c a t e d t o Commission B Wholesale Sales t o 2.1163 
percent. E f f e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f (the "1995 T a r i f f " ) 
a l l o w i n g the Taxpayer t o enter i n t o separate power sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage a l l o c a t e d t o 
Commission B Power Sales under the 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.883 percent. 
Approval o f these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
n o t w i t h s t a n d i n g t h a t the sum of the percentages f o r the 
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Commissions exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
the Taxpayer's r e p r e s e n t a t i o n t h a t t h i s excess i s due t o 
d i f f e r e n c e i n the t i m i n g and procedures of the Commission A and 
Commission B r a t e cases. 

.On August 23, 1991, the I n t e r n a l Revenue Service l a s t 
approved a formula under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(4) o f the 
r e g u l a t i o n s f o r determining the Taxpayer's r e v i s e d schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts. I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 
1.46SA-3(a)(4), the revised schedule o f r u l i n g amounts was 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under s e c t i o n 1.46SA-3(i) (1) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Thus, the Taxpayer requests a new r e v i s e d .schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission A i n the 1990 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
s e r v i c e i n the amount of $1,888,637 a year. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission B i n the 1991 
Order i n c l u d e d decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
s e r v i c e under the Commission B Wholesale Sales i n t h e amount of 
$42,474 a year. For the year 1995, decommissioning costs are 
in c l u d e d under the Commission B Power Sales i n t h e amount of 
$34,225 and under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n t h e amount of 
$163,575. For the years 1996 through 1999, decommissioning costs 
are i n c l u d e d under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$260,721 a year. 

Contrary t o the r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n under s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( h ) ( 2 ) ( v i ) ( B ) ( 5 ) , ( 6 ) , ( 2 ) , and (8) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s , 
the Commissions have not s t a t e d t h e estimated t o t a l cost of 
decommissioning the Plant i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s ; the estimated cost 
of decommissioning expressed i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s f o r each taxable 
year beginning i n the estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d and ending w i t h the 
estimated year decommissioning w i l l be s u b s t a n t i a l l y complete; 
the methodology used i n c o n v e r t i n g the estimated c o s t of 
decommissioning expressed i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s t o f u t u r e d o l l a r s ; 
and the assumed a f t e r - t a x r a t e of r e t u r n t o be earned on the Fund 
assets. Instead, the Commissions use a methodology f o r 
decommissioning the Plant t h a t i s based s o l e l y on t h e c u r r e n t 
cost o f decommissioning. This method i s r e f e r r e d t o as the 
Constant Current Accrual Method (the "Method"). Under the 
Method, t h e r e are no estimates made as t o f u t u r e i n f l a t i o n r a t e s , 
f u t u r e costs or (except f o r r e l a t i v e l y s h o r t periods s e t a t 7.0 
percent) f u t u r e i n t e r e s t r a t e s . 

The c u r r e n t cost of decommissioning the Plant i s based upon 
a d e t a i l e d engineering study prepared by the Firm t h a t r e f l e c t s 
t h e cost of decommissioning the Pla n t c u r r e n t l y . T h i s study i s 
updated p e r i o d i c a l l y . I n the i n t e r i m , t h e c u r r e n t 
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decommissioning costs are redetermined by a p p l y i n g a s e r i e s of 
i n f l a t i o n i n d i c e s intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of the v a r i o u s components o f decommissioning. The Taxpayer 
claims t h a t t h i s i s the most conservative approach t o f u n d i n g the 
f u t u r e cost o f decommissioning because i t i s based on a c t u a l 
f a c t s t h a t are known r a t h e r than on f u t u r e earnings and t h e 
growth o f c o s t s . 

The method of decommissioning the Plant i s the immediate 
d i s m a n t l i n g method. The estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d i s the year 2016. 
The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the P l a n t w i l l 
be s u b s t a n t i a l l y completed i s the year 2021. The estimated date 
i n which t h e P l a n t w i l l no longer be i n c l u d e d i n the Taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the' 
Commissions i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s d u r i n g the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the Plant was i n c l u d e d i n the 
Taxpayer's r a t e base, i s 2003. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated c o s t o f decommissioning the Plant i s $141,031,000 
( i n 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission B Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated c o s t o f decommissioning the P l a n t i s $155,669,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , the t o t a l 
estimated cost o f decommissioning the P l a n t i s $141,34 6,824 (the 
weighted average between $141,031,000 and $155,669,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance of the Fund was $17,073,442. 

The f u n d i n g p e r i o d and funding l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d began on 
January 1, 1984 and ends on December 31, 2016. The estimated 
p e r i o d f o r which the Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 25 years (1984 
through 2008) and the estimated u s e f u l l i f e o f the Plant i s 32 
years (1977 through 2008). Thus, the Taxpayer has c a l c u l a t e d the 
q u a l i f y i n g percentage t o be 78.13 percent. 

Under t h e Method, the Taxpayer determines the c u r r e n t 
p o r t i o n of t h e Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the P l a n t . The 
cost i s the product o f the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a l 
c u r r e n t decommissioning cost f o r the P l a n t . I n order t o 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
s u b t r a c t s the a c t u a l amount accumulated i n the Fund from the 
amount t h a t should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, the 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
pe r i o d approved by the Commissions. Thus, i n determining t h e 
amount of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 19 9 5 through 1999 t a x years, the f o l l o w i n g formula was 
used: 
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(TC x QP) x B - QB 
CTC x QP) -r A 

A C 

Where: 

QB = balance i n the Fund, 

QP = q u a l i f y i n g percentage, 

TC = the Taxpayer's share o f the t o t a l cost t o 
decommission c u r r e n t l y , 

A = t o t a l number of years f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n o f decommissioning costs, 

B = t o t a l number of years since the Taxpayer f i r s t 
began c o l l e c t i n g decommissioning costs, and 

C = t o t a l number of years remaining f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs. 

Because t h e e f f e c t i v e date o f the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f 
does not correspond t o the beginning or end of a t a x a b l e year, 
computations under the formula f o r 1995 r e q u i r e the use o f a 
weighted average. Although the Method and r e s u l t i n g formula 
would a l l o w t h e Taxpayer t o recompute t h e r u l i n g amount each 
year, the Taxpayer represents t h a t i t o n l y w i l l perform the 
computation when e i t h e r of the Commissions adjusts the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost o f s e r v i c e 
f o r ratemaking purposes through a base r a t e proceeding. Thus, 
the Taxpayer requests s p e c i f i e d d o l l a r r u l i n g amounts f o r the 
Commissions and i s l i m i t i n g i t s request t o a 5-year p e r i o d . 

S e ction 468A of the Code provi d e s t h a t a taxpayer may e l e c t 
t o deduct the amount of payments made t o a q u a l i f i e d nuclear 
decommissioning fund. However, s e c t i o n 468A(b) l i m i t s t h e amount 
paid i n t o t he fund f o r any t a x a b l e year t o the l e s s e r o f the 
amount of nuclear decommissioning costs a l l o c a b l e t o t h e fund 
t h a t i s i n c l u d e d i n the taxpayer's cost o f service f o r ratemaking 
purposes f o r t h e t a x a b l e year or the r u l i n g amount a p p l i c a b l e t o 
t h a t year. 

Section 468A(d)(1) of t h e Code provides t h a t no deduction 
s h a l l be allowed f o r any payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund unless the taxpayer requests and receives from t h e Secretary 
a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts. The " r u l i n g amount" f o r any 
t a x a b l e year i s defined under s e c t i o n 468A(d)(2) as t h e amount 
which the Secretary determines t o be necessary t o fund t h a t 
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p o r t i o n o f nuclear deconmissioning costs which bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power p l a n t as the p e r i o d f o r which t he fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears t o the estimated u s e f u l l i f e o f the p l a n t . 
This term i s f u r t h e r defined t o i n c l u d e t h e amount necessary t o 
prevent excessive funding of nuclear decommissioning costs or 
funding o f these costs at a r a t e more r a p i d than l e v e l f u n d i n g , 
t a k i n g i n t o account such discount r a t e s as t h e Secretary deems 

- a p p r o p r i a t e . 

Section 4 68A(g) of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the tax a b l e year i f t h e payment i s made 
on account of the taxable year w i t h i n 2^ months a f t e r t h e close 
of the tax a b l e year. 

Section 1.468A-l(a) of the r e g u l a t i o n s p r o v i d e s , i n p a r t , 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may e l e c t t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under s e c t i o n 468A of t h e Code. An 
" e l i g i b l e taxpayer," as defined under s e c t i o n 1.46SA-1(b)(1), i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear power 
p l a n t . As d e f i n e d under s e c t i o n 1.468A-1(b)(2), a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other t h i n g s , a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
i n c l u d i n g an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t t e nant. 

Section 1.468A-2(b)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s p r o v i d e s , i n p a r t , 
t h a t t h e maximum amount o f cash payments made (o r deemed made) t o 
a nuclear decommissioning fund d u r i n g any t a x a b l e year s h a l l not 
exceed the l e s s e r o f ( i ) the cost o f s e r v i c e amount a p p l i c a b l e t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such t a x a b l e year; ( i i ) or 
the r u l i n g amount ap p l i c a b l e t o the nuclear decommissioning fund 
f o r such ta x a b l e year. 

Section 1.46SA-3(a)(1) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s g e n e r a l l y 
p r o v i d e s , i n p a r t , t h a t a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g s p e c i f y i n g annual 
payments t h a t , over the taxable years remaining i n t h e "funding 
p e r i o d " as o f the date the schedule f i r s t a p p l i e s , w i l l r e s u l t i n 
a p r o j e c t e d balance of the nuclear decommissioning fund as o f the 
l a s t day o f t h e funding period equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) the "amount o f decommissioning costs a l l o c a b l e t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t , t o 
th e extent c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and p r o v i s i o n s o f 
s e c t i o n 1.46BA-3, each schedule o f r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission(s) i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or 
approving t h e amount of decommissioning costs t o be inc l u d e d i n 
the cost o f s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes, t a k i n g i n t o account 
amounts t h a t are otherwise r e q u i r e d t o be included i n the 
t a x p a y e r ^ income under sec t i o n 88 o f the Code and the 
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r e g u l a t i o n s thereunder. Thus, f o r example, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based on the p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning ( i ) t h e a f t e r - t a x r a t e of 
r e t u r n t o be earned by the amounts c o l l e c t e d f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) the t o t a l estimated cost o f decommissioning t h e nuclear 
power p l a n t ; and ( i i i ) the frequency of c o n t r i b u t i o n s t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a tax a b l e year. 

Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the r e g u l a t i o n s , t h e 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service s h a l l provide a schedule o f r u l i n g 
amounts t h a t i s i d e n t i c a l t o the schedule proposed by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s c o n s i s t e n t w i t h t h e p r i n c i p l e s 
and p r o v i s i o n s of se c t i o n 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.46SA-3(a)(4) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t i f , 
i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving the amount o f decommissioning costs 
t o be i n c l u d e d i n cost of se r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s based on p r i c e l e v e l s i n e f f e c t a t the 
time o f the ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . , t h e p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate t h e cost of decommissioning i n 
f u t u r e d o l l a r s ) , the Service may, i n i t s d i s c r e t i o n , provide a 
formula or method f o r determining a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts 
( r a t h e r than a schedule s p e c i f y i n g a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
taxable year) t h a t i s consistent w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and 
p r o v i s i o n s o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t the 
r u l i n g amount, s p e c i f i e d i n a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
taxable year i n the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d s h a l l not be 
le s s than t h e r u l i n g amount s p e c i f i e d i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r t a x a b l e year. Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l f u n d i n g l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t t a x a b l e year f o r which a d e d u c t i b l e payment i s made t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on t h e l a s t day o f the 
taxa b l e year t h a t includes the estimated date on which t h e 
nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no longer be inc l u d e d i n the taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c)(1)(i) and ( i i ) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s 
provides t h a t t h e funding period f o r a nuclear decommissioning 
fund i s the p e r i o d t h a t begins on the f i r s t day of t h e f i r s t 
t a xable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made (or deemed t o 
be made) t o such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends t he l a t e r 
of the l a s t day o f the taxable year t h a t i n c l udes t h e estimated 
date on which decommissioning costs o f the nuclear power p l a n t t o 
which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the tax a b l e year t h a t i n c l u d e s the 
estimated date on which the nuclear power p l a n t t o which the 
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nuclear deccEmissioning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be in c l u d e d 
i n the taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3fd)(1) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs a l l o c a b l e t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share o f the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power p l a n t 

• m u l t i p l i e d by the q u a l i f y i n g percentage. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(2)(i) o f t h e r e g u l a t i o n s p r o v i d e s , i n 
p a r t , t h a t the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power p l a n t i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission' i n e s t a b l i s h i n g 
or approving the amount of these c o s t s , t o be included i n cost of 
s e r v i c e f c r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) o f t h e r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t a 
taxpayer's share o f the t o t a l estimated cost o f decommissioning a 
nuclear power p l a n t equals t he t o t a l estimated cost o f 
decommissioning the p l a n t m u l t i p l i e d by t h e taxpayer's q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t i n the p l a n t . 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) o f t h e r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator o f which i s the number of 
ta x a b l e years i n the estimated p e r i o d f o r which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated u s e f u l l i f e 
o f t h e a p p l i c a b l e nuclear power p l a n t . 

Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( d ) ( 4 ) ( i i ) of the r e g u l a t i o n s , t he 
estimated p e r i o d f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s t o 
be i n e f f e c t (A) begins on the l a t e r o f the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t t a x a b l e year f o r which a d e d u c t i b l e payment i s made t o t h e 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day o f the t a x a b l e year 
t h a t includes t he date t h a t t h e nuclear power p l a n t begins 
commercial oper a t i o n s ; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
ta x a b l e year t h a t includes t he estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base 
f o r ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( d ) ( 4 ) ( i i i ) , the estimated u s e f u l l i f e of a nuclear power 
p l a n t (A) begins on the f i r s t day of t h e t a x a b l e year t h a t 
i n c l u des the date t h a t the p l a n t begins commercial o p e r a t i o n s ; 
and (B) ends on t h e l a s t day o f the t a x a b l e year t h a t i n c l udes 
the estimated date on which the nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes Of s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( d ) ( 4 ) ( i i ) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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date on which the nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decomnissicning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be included i n the 
taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes i s determined under 
the ratemaking assumptions used by the a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s d u r i n g t h e f i r s t 
ratemaking proceeding i n which the nuclear power p l a n t was 
included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base. 

Section 1.468A-3(f)(1) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t i f 
two c r more p u b l i c u t i l i t y commissions e s t a b l i s h or approve r a t e s 
f o r e l e c t r i c energy generated by a s i n g l e nuclear power p l a n t , 
then the schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be s e p a r a t e l y 
determined pursuant t o the r u l e s of s ections 1.468A-3{a) through 
(e) f o r each p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission t h a t has determined the 
amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n the cost o f 
s e r v i c e f c r ratemaking purposes f o r t h i s p l a n t . Under 
s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(f) ( 2 ), t h i s separate d e t e r m i n a t i o n s h a l l be 
based on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by 
the r e l e v a n t p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission and s h a l l take i n t o 
account only t h a t p o r t i o n of the t o t a l estimated cost o f 
decommissioning t h a t i s p r o p e r l y a l l o c a b l e t o the ratepayer whose 
rat e s are e s t a b l i s h e d or approved by the p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission. According t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(f)(3), the r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any t a x year i s t h e sum o f the r u l i n g amounts f o r 
such t a x year determined under t h e separate schedules o f r u l i n g 
amounts. 

Section 1.468A-3(g) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t t he 
Service s h a l l not provide a taxpayer w i t h a schedule o f r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund unless the p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t e s t a b l i s h e s or approves the r a t e s f o r 
e l e c t r i c energy generated by the p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund r e l a t e s has (1) determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be i n c l u d e d i n the taxpayer's cost o f 
s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes; and (2) has d i s c l o s e d the 
a f t e r - t a x r a t e of r e t u r n and any o t h e r assumptions and 
determinations used i n e s t a b l i s h i n g o r approving the amount. 

Section 1.468A-3(h)(2) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s enumerates the 
i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d t o be submitted by a taxpayer i n order t o 
r e c e i v e a r u l i n g amount f o r any t a x a b l e year. 

Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) of the r e g u l a t i o n s , any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a formula or method f o r determining a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r any t a x a b l e year under s e c t i o n 
1.468A-3(a)(4) (which applies when a p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission 
estimates decommissioning costs i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s ) must f i l e a 
request f o r a r e v i s e d schedule o f r u l i n g amounts on or before the 
deemed payment deadline f o r i t s f i f t h t a x a b l e year t h a t begins 
a f t e r i t s t a x a b l e year i n which t h e most recent formula or method 
was received. 
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I Section 1.463A-3(i)(1) ( i i i ) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t 
a taxpayer i s required t o request a r e v i s e d schedule o f r u l i n g 
amounts f o r a nuclear decommissioning fund i f (A) any p u b l i c 

I u t i l i t y commission t h a t e s t a b l i s h e s o r approves r a t e s f o r the 
f u r n i s h i n g or sale of e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s (1) 

^ increases t h e proposed period over which decommissioning costs of 
H the nuclear power p l a n t w i l l be i n c l u d e d i n cost o f s e r v i c e f o r 
• ratemaking purposes; (2) adj u s t s t h e estimated date on which the 

nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 

I r a t e base f c r ratemaking purposes; o r (3J reduces the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be inc l u d e d i n cost of service f o r any 
tax a b l e year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent request f c r a 
schedule o f r u l i n g amounts d i d not provide n o t i c e t c the Service 

• c f the a c t i o n by the p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t any 

( taxpayer t h a t has obtained a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h) can request a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts- Such a request must be made i n accordance w i t h the 

I r u l e s o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h); thus, t h e Service s h a l l not provide 
a r e v i s e d r u l i n g amount a p p l i c a b l e t o a tax a b l e year i n response 
t o a request f o r a schedule o f r u l i n g amounts t h a t i s f i l e d a f t e r 

i t h e deemed payment deadline date f o r such ta x a b l e year. 
I 
• Section 1.4 68A-7(a) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n general, 

t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 

•
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed t o 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer e l e c t s the a p p l i c a t i o n o f s e c t i o n 468A of the Code. 

I A separate e l e c t i o n i s re q u i r e d f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each taxable year w i t h respect t o which payments are 
t o be deducted under s e c t i o n 468A. I n t h e case o f an a f f i l i a t e d 

i group o f co r p o r a t i o n s t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated r e t u r n 
• f o r a t a x a b l e year, the common parent must make a separate 
* e l e c t i o n on b e h a l f o f each member whose payments t o a nuclear 

decommissioning fund during such t a x a b l e year are t o be deducted 

•

under s e c t i o n 468A. The e l e c t i o n under s e c t i o n 468A f o r any 
t a x a b l e year i s i r r e v o c a b l e and must be made by a t t a c h i n g a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy o f the schedule o f 

•

r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o t h e r u l e s of s e c t i o n 1.4 63A-3 
t o t h e taxpayer's f e d e r a l income t a x r e t u r n (or, i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group o f co r p o r a t i o n s t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 

? c o n s o l i d a t e d r e t u r n , the consolidated r e t u r n ) f o r such ta x a b l e 
I year. The r e t u r n t o which the E l e c t i o n Statement and a copy o f 
• t he schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 

before the time prescribed by law ( i n c l u d i n g extensions) f o r 

( f i l i n g the r e t u r n f o r the taxable year w i t h respect t o which 
payments are t o be deducted under s e c t i o n 4 68A. 
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We have examined the representations and information 
submitted by the Taxpayer i n r e l a t i o n t o the requirements set 
f o r t h i n the section 468A of the Code and the regulations 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, we reach the 
following conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an e l i g i b l e taxpayer 
under section 1.46SA-l(fa) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n the 
Taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes as required by section 1.468A-3(g) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
t o t a l decommissioning costs allocable to each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our d i s c r e t i o n under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Taxpayer t o use a formula f o r 
determining the 5-year schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of t h i s r u l i n g and the 
r e s u l t i n g schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s shown 
below. 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s r e s t r i c t e d t o the lesser amount of the 
decommissioning costs applicable t o such Fund 
or the r u l i n g applicable t o t h i s Fund, as set 
f o r t h under section 1.468A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations* 

6. The q u a l i f y i n g percentage under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated to be 78.13 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, we conclude t h a t the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of r u l i n g amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 468A of the Code. The following schedule 
of r u l i n g amounts i s s p e c i f i c a l l y approved f o r the Commissions: 
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APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE Or RULING AMOUNTS 
TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999-

COMMISSION B COMMISSION B COMMISSION B 
YEAR COMMISSION A WHOLESALE SALES POWER SALES 1995 TARIFF TOTAL 

1995 $1,421,692 $37,357 $25,763 $109,873 $1,594,585 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $1,421,692 $37,357 -0- $175,125 $1,634,174 

I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 1.463A-3(a)(4) o f 
the r e g u l a t i o n s , the approved schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) -
Moreover, approval of the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s 
contingent on t h e r e being no change i n t h e f a c t s and 
circumstances, known or assumed, a t t h e time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued. I f any o f the events described i n s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( l ) ( i i i ) occur i n f u t u r e years, t h e Taxpayer must 
request a review and r e v i s i o n o f the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts. 
Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i v ) , t h e Taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o 
f i l e such a request on or before the deemed payment deadline date 
f o r the f i r s t t a x a b l e year i n which t h e r a t e s r e f l e c t i n g such 
a c t i o n became e f f e c t i v e . 

The approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s r e l e v a n t only t o 
those payments made t o the Fund. Payments a l l o c a b l e t o any funds 
other than t he Fund cannot q u a l i f y f o r purposes of t h e deduction 
under the p r o v i s i o n s of s e c t i o n 468A o f t h e Code. As s t a t e d 
above, payments made t o the Fund can q u a l i f y o n l y t o the extent 
t h a t they do not exceed the l e s s e r o f the decommissioning costs 
a p p l i c a b l e t o the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts a p p l i c a b l e t o the 
Fund i n the ta x a b l e year. 

Except as s p e c i f i c a l l y set f o r t h above, no o p i n i o n i s 
expressed concerning the f e d e r a l income t a x consequences of the 
above described f a c t s under any oth e r p r o v i s i o n of the Code or 
r e g u l a t i o n s . This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s d i r e c t e d o n l y t o the taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6 1 1 0 ( j ) ( 3 ) o f t h e Code provides t h a t 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used or c i t e d as precedent. 

I n accordance w i t h the power of a t t o r n e y on f i l e , a copy o f 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent t o your a u t h o r i z e d l e g a l 
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . Pursuant t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-7(a) of the 
r e g u l a t i o n s , a copy of t h i s l e t t e r must be attached ( w i t h the 
r e q u i r e d E l e c t i o n Statement) t o the Taxpayer's f e d e r a l income t a x 
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return f o r each taxable year i n which the Taxpayer claims a 
deduction f o r payments made t o the Fund. 

Sincerely yours, 

Enclosure: 
6110 copy 

I 
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CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Office of the Assistant 
Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 
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PECO Energy COMPANY 

I.D. No.: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Salem Generating Station - Unit 2 

PECO Energy Company, EIN #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 2 of the Salem Generating Station 
located at P.O. Box 236, Handcock's Bridge, NJ 08038. The employer 
identification number for the Salem 2 Nuclear Decommissioning Fund is 23-
6919897. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash payments 
under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of cash 
payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1) for 1995 is $1,573,056. The cost of 
service amount for the taxable year 1995 is $2,001,132. 

Attached is a schedule of Ruling amounts obtained by the PECO Energy 
Company with respect to Unit 2 of the Salem Generating Station. 

s:\wp51 \fitrtn95\eIection\468Asal2.doc 
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P a t r i c i a M. Healy 
Gerald P. Farano 
Reid & Priest 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Department of the Treasury 
Washington, DC 20224 

v 
Person t o Contact: 

Paul Handleman 
Telephone Number: 

(202) 622-3110 
Refer Reply To: 
CC:DOM:P&SI:6 - TR-31-02630-95 

Date: 
2 7 iocr 

In Re: PECO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts f o r 
Salem Generating Station, Unit 2 

Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano; 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent t o you under the 
provisions of a power of attorney c u r r e n t l y on f i l e w i t h the 
In t e r n a l Revenue Service. 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Offi c e of the Assistant 

Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 

Enclosurei 
Copy of Le t t e r 

Letter 1690 (Rev. 10-90) 
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I n r e : Revised Schedule o f R u l i n g Amounts 
Salem Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t 2 
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PECO Energy Company 
E.I.N.: 23-0970240 

Salem Generating Station, Unit 2 

Hancock's Bridge, New Jersey 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Pennsylvania 

NUS Corporation 
Gaitherburg, Maryland 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
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Dear Mr. M i t c h e l l : 

This l e t t e r responds to your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and additional correspondence, t h a t vas 
submitted by your authorized le g a l representative on behalf of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts under the mandatory review requirement of section 
1.468A-3(i)CD ( i i ) ( A ) of the Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
Taxpayer's nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n of Commission A and Commission 3 (the 
"Commissions"). The required information f o r the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts was submitted on behalf cf the Taxpayer pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3(h)(2). 

The Taxpayer has represented the following facts and 
information: 

The Taxpayer i s incorporated i n State X and i s an operating 
u t i l i t y providing e l e c t r i c and gas service i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s subject t o the audit j u r i s d i c t i o n of the D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer owns a 42.59 percent undivided i n t e r e s t as a 
tenant-in-common i n the Plant, which i s situated at Location. 
The Plant began commercial operations i n 1981 and the Plant's 
operating license issued by the Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
expires at midnight on A p r i l IS, 2020. 

Commission A, i n Docket No. R-8 913 64, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order"), approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaking purposes f o r e l e c t r i c a l energy sales to State X 
customers. Commission A reviewed the components of the 
Taxpayer's cost of service, including the portion "allocated t o 
Commission B. I n the 1990 Order, the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were allocated t o Commission A i n the amount of 93,822 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and to Commission B i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent of t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l of 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was f u r t h e r divided 
such that 4.563 percent was allocable t o Commission B Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent was allocable t o Commission B Wholesale Sales." 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-478-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage allocated t o Commission B Wholesale Sales to 2.1163 
percent. Eff e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f (the "1995 T a r i f f " ) 
allowing the Taxpayer t o enter i n t o separate power.sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage allocated to 
Commission B Power Sales under the 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.838 percent. 
Approval of these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
notwithstanding t h a t the sum of the percentages f o r the 
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Comaissicns exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
tne Taxpayer's r e p r e s e n t a t i o n t h a t t h i s excess i s due t o 
d i f f e r e n c e i n the t i m i n g and procedures o f the Commission A and 
Commission 3 r a t e cases. 

On August 28, 1991, the I n t e r n a l Revenue Service l a s t 
approved a formula under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the 

^ r e g u l a t i o n s f o r determining the Taxpayer's revised schedule o f 
r u l i n g amounts. i n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 
1.468A-3(a) (4) , the re v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g amounts was 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year p e r i o d under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Thus, the Taxpayer requests a new re v i s e d schedule o f r u l i n g 
amounts. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission A i n the 1990 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost o f 
s e r v i c e i n the amount of $1,738,522 a year. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission B i n the 1991 
Order i n c l u d e d decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost o f 
s e r v i c e under t h e Commission B Wholesale Sales i n t h e amount of 
$38,474 a year. For the year.1995, decommissioning costs are 
included under the Commission B Power Sales i n the amount of 
$31,504 and under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$150,523. For the years 1996 through 1999, decommissioning costs 
are- i n c l u d e d under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$239,916 a year. 

Contrary t o the r e q u i r e d i n f o r m a t i o n under s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( h ) ( 2 ) ( v i ) ( B ) ( 5 ) , ( 6 ) , ( 7 ) , and (8) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s , 
the Commissions have not s t a t e d the estimated t o t a l cost of 
decommissioning the Plant i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s ; the estimated cost 
of decommissioning expressed i n f u t u r e d o l l a r s f o r each taxable 
year beginning i n the estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d and ending w i t h the 
estimated year decommissioning w i l l be s u b s t a n t i a l l y complete; 
the methodology used i n c o n v e r t i n g the estimated cost o f 
decommissioning expressed i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s t o f u t u r e dollars"; 
and the assumed a f t e r - t a x r a t e o f r e t u r n t o be earned on the Fund 
assets. I n s t e a d , the Commissions use a methodology f o r 
decommissioning the Plant t h a t i s based s o l e l y on the c u r r e n t 
cost of decommissioning. This method i s r e f e r r e d t o as the 
Constant Current Accrual Method (the "Method"). Under the 
Method, t h e r e are no estimates made as t o f u t u r e i n f l a t i o n r a t e s , 
f u t u r e costs or (except f o r r e l a t i v e l y s h o r t periods set at 7.0 
percent) f u t u r e i n t e r e s t r a t e s . 

The c u r r e n t cost o f decommissioning the Plant i s based upon 
a d e t a i l e d engineering study prepared by the Firm t h a t r e f l e c t s 
the cost of decommissioning the Plant c u r r e n t l y . This study i s 
updated p e r i o d i c a l l y . I n the i n t e r i m , t h e c u r r e n t 
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deconmissicning costs are redetermined by applying a s e r i e s of 
i n f l a t i o n i n d i c e s intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of the v a r i o u s components of decommissioning. The Taxpayer 
claims t h a t t h i s i s the most conservative approach t o funding the 
f u t u r e cost of decommissioning because i t i s based on a c t u a l 
f a c t s t h a t are known r a t h e r than on f u t u r e earnings and the 
growth o f costs. 

The method of decommissioning t h e Plant i s the immediate 
d i s m a n t l i n g method. The estimated year i n which s u b s t a n t i a l 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be i n c u r r e d i s the year 2020. 
The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the P l a n t w i l l 
be s u b s t a n t i a l l y completed i s the year 2025. The estimated date 
i n which the Plant w i l l no longer be included i n the Taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the 
Commissions i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s d u r i n g the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the P l a n t was included i n the 
Taxpayer's r a t e base, i s 2008. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost o f decommissioning t h e Plant i s $141,031,000 
( i n 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission B Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost o f decommissioning the Plant i s $155,669,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , t h e t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning t h e Plant i s $141,346,824 (the 
weighted average between $141,031,000 and $155,669,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance o f the Fund was $15,875,164. 

The funding p e r i o d and funding l i m i t a t i o n p e r i o d began on 
January 1, 1985 and ends on December 31, 2020. The estimated 
p e r i o d f o r which the Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 24 years (1985 
through 2008) and the estimated u s e f u l l i f e of the Plant i s 28 
years (1981 through 2008). Thus, the Taxpayer has c a l c u l a t e d the 
q u a l i f y i n g percentar^ t o be 85.71 p e r c ^ i i t . 

Under the Method, the Taxpayer determines the c u r r e n t 
p o r t i o n of the Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the P l a n t . The 
cost i s the product o f the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a l 
c u r r e n t decommissioning cost f o r the P l a n t . I n order t o 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
s u b t r a c t s the a c t u a l amount accumulated i n the Fund from the 
amount t h a t should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, the 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
peri o d approved by the Commissions. Thus, i n determining the 
amount o f the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 1995 through 1999 t a x years, the f o l l o w i n g formula was 
used: 
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(TC x QP) X B - QB 
fTC x QP) 4- A 

A C 

Where: 

Q3 ~ balance i n the Fund, 

QP = q u a l i f y i n g percentage, 
TC = the Taxpayer's share of the t o t a l cost to 

decommission c u r r e n t l y , 

A = t o t a l number of years f o r the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs, 

B = t o t a l number of years since the Taxpayer f i r s t 
began c o l l e c t i n g decommissioning costs, and 

C = t o t a l number of years remaining for the Taxpayer's 
c o l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs. 

Because the e f f e c t i v e date of the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f 
does not correspond t o the beginning or end of a taxable year, 
computations under the formula f o r 1995 require the use of a 
weighted average. Although the Method and res u l t i n g formula 
would allow the Taxpayer to recompute the r u l i n g amount each 
year, the Taxpayer represents t h a t i t only w i l l perform the 
computation when either of the Commissions adjusts the amount of ' 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaking purposes through a base rate proceeding. Thus, 
the Taxpayer requests specified d o l l a r r u l i n g amounts f o r the 
Commissions and i s l i m i t i n g i t s request t o a 5-year period. 

Section 4 68A of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer may elect 
to deduct the amount of payments made to a q u a l i f i e d nuclear 
decommissioning fund. However, section 468A(b) l i m i t s the amount 
paid i n t o the fund f o r any taxable year t o the lesser of the 
amount of nuclear decommissioning costs allocable to the fund 
that i s included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes f o r the taxable year or the r u l i n g amount applicable t o 
th a t year. 

Section 468A(d)(1) of the Code provides that no deduction 
sh a l l be allowed f o r any payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund unless the taxpayer requests and receives from the Secretary 
a schedule of r u l i n g amounts. The " r u l i n g amount" for any 
taxable year i s defined under section 468A(d)(2) as the amount 
which the Secretary determines to be necessary to fund that 
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p o r t i o n o f nuclear decoEnissioning costs which bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power p l a n t as the period f o r which the fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears t o the estimated u s e f u l l i f e c f the p l a n t . 
This term i s f u r t h e r defined t o i n c l u d e the amount necessary t o 
prevent excessive funding of nuclear decommissioning costs or 
funding o f these costs a t a r a t e more r a p i d than l e v e l funding, 
t a k i n g i n t o account such discount r a t e s as the Secretary deems 
ap p r o p r i a t e . 

Section 468A(g) of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the t a x a b l e year i f the payment i s made 
on account of the taxable year w i t h i n 2^ months a f t e r the close 
of the t a x a b l e year. 

Section 1.468A-l(a) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n p a r t , 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may e l e c t t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under s e c t i o n 468A of the Code. An 
" e l i g i b l e taxpayer," as defined under s e c t i o n 1.468A-l(b}(1), i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear power 
p l a n t . As d e f i n e d under s e c t i o n 1.468A-1(b)(2), a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other t h i n g s , a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
i n c l u d i n g an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t t e nant. 

Section 1.468A-2(b)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n p a r t , 
t h a t the maximum amount of cash payments made (or deemed made) t o 
a nuclear decommissioning fund d u r i n g any taxable year s h a l l not 
exceed the l e s s e r o f ( i ) the cost o f s e r v i c e amount a p p l i c a b l e t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such taxable year; ( i i ) or 
the r u l i n g amount a p p l i c a b l e t o the nuclear decommissioning fund 
f o r such t a x a b l e year. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(1) of the r e g u l a t i o n s g e n e r a l l y 
provides, i n p a r t , t h a t a schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g s p e c i f y i n g annual 
payments t h a t , over the t a x a b l e years remaining i n t h e "funding 
p e r i o d " as o f t h e date the schedule f i r s t a p p l i e s , w i l l r e s u l t i n 
a p r o j e c t e d balance of the nuclear decommissioning fund as o f the 
l a s t day o f the funding p e r i o d equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) the "amount of decommissioning costs a l l o c a b l e t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t , t o 
the extent c o n s i s t e n t w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and p r o v i s i o n s o f 
sec t i o n 1.4 68A-3, each schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission(s) i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or 
approving the amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n 
the cost o f s e r v i c e f o r ratemaking purposes, t a k i n g i n t o account 
amounts t h a t are otherwise r e q u i r e d t o be included i n the 
taxpayer's income under s e c t i o n 88 o f the Code and t h e 
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regulations thereunder. Thus, f o r example, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts sh a l l be based on the public u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning ( i ) the after-tax rate of 
return t o be earned by the amounts collected f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear 
power pla n t ; and ( i i i ) the frequency of contributions t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the regulations, the 
In t e r n a l Revenue Service shall provide a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts that i s i d e n t i c a l to the schedule proposed, by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s consistent with the p r i n c i p l e s 
and provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(4) cf the regulations provides t h a t i f , 
i n establishing or approving the amount of decommissioning costs 
to be included i n cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning that i s based on pr i c e levels i n e f f e c t at the 
time of the ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . . the public u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate the cost of decommissioning i n 
future d o l l a r s ) , the Service may, i n i t s discretion, provide a 
formula or method fo r determining a schedule of r u l i n g amounts 
(rather than a schedule specifying a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
taxable year) t h a t i s consistent with the principles and 
provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the regulations provides that the 
r u l i n g amount, specified i n a schedule of r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
taxable year i n the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period s h a l l not be 
less than the r u l i n g amount specified i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r taxable year. Under section 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made to 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year that includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base fo r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c)(1)(i) and ( i i ) of the regulations 
provides that the funding period f o r a nuclear decommissioning 
fund i s the period that begins on the f i r s t day of the f i r s t 
taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made (or deemed t o 
be made) t o such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends the l a t e r 
of the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes the estimated 
date on which decommissioning costs of the nuclear power plant t o 
which the nuclear decommissioning fund rel a t e s w i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes the 
estimated date on which the nuclear.power plant t o which the 
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nuclear deconmiissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included 
i n the taxpayer's rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share of the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power plant 

.. m u l t i p l i e d by the qu a l i f y i n g percentage. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(2)(i) of the regulations provides, i n 
part, that the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power plant i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the applicable public u t i l i t y commission' i n establishing 
or approving the amount of these costs, to be included i n cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) of the regulations provides that a 
taxpayer's share of the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a 
nuclear power plant equals the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning the plant m u l t i p l i e d by the taxpayer's q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t i n the plant. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) of the regulations provides that 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator of which i s the number of 
taxable years i n the estimated period f o r which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s to be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated useful l i f e 
of the applicable nuclear power plant. 

Under section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) of the regulations, the 
estimated period f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s to 
be i n e f f e c t (A) begins on the l a t e r of the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made to the 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day of the taxable year 
t h a t includes the date that the nuclear power plant begins 
commercial operations; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
relates w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base 
for ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4)(iii), the estimated useful l i f e of a nuclear power 
plant (A) begins on the f i r s t day of the taxable year t h a t 
includes the date t h a t the plant begins commercial operations; 
and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes 
the estimated date on which the nuclear power plant w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base for"ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes of section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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date on which the nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund r e l a t e s w i l l no longer be included i n the 
taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking purposes i s determined under 
the ratemaking assumptions used by t h e a p p l i c a b l e p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving r a t e s d u r i n g the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceeding i n which the nuclear power p l a n t was 
included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base. 

Section 1.468A-3(f)(1) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t i f 
two or more p u b l i c u t i l i t y commissions e s t a b l i s h or approve r a t e s 
f o r e l e c t r i c energy generated by a s i n g l e nuclear power p l a n t , 
then the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be separately 
determined pursuant t o ' t h e r u l e s o f s e c t i o n s 1.468A-3(a) through 
(e) f o r each p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission t h a t has determined the 
amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n the cost o f 
service f o r ratemaking purposes f o r t h i s p l a n t . Under 
s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(f)(2), t h i s separate determination s h a l l be 
based on this reasonable assumptions and determinations used by 
the r e l e v a n t p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission and s h a l l take i n t o 
account only t h a t p o r t i o n of the t o t a l estimated cost o f 
decommissioning t h a t i s p r o p e r l y a l l o c a b l e t o the ratepayer whose 
rates are e s t a b l i s h e d or approved by t h e p u b l i c u t i l i t y 
commission. According t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(f)(3), the r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any t a x year i s the sum o f the r u l i n g amounts f o r 
such t a x year determined under the separate schedules of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

Section 1.468A-3(g) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t t h e 
Service s h a l l not provide a taxpayer w i t h a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund unless the p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t e s t a b l i s h e s or approves the r a t e s f o r 
e l e c t r i c energy generated by the p l a n t t o which the nuclear 
decommissioning fund r e l a t e s has (1) determined the amount o f 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n the taxpayer's cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes; and (2) has d i s c l o s e d the 
a f t e r - t a x r a t e o f r e t u r n and any o t h e r assumptions and 
determinations used i n e s t a b l i s h i n g or approving the amount. 

Section 1.468A-3(h)(2) of the r e g u l a t i o n s enumerates t h e 
i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d t o be submitted by a taxpayer i n order t o 
receive a r u l i n g amount f o r any t a x a b l e year. 

Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s , any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a formula or method f o r determining a 
schedule o f r u l i n g amounts f o r any t a x a b l e year under s e c t i o n 
1.468A-3(a)(4) (which applies when a p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission 
estimates decommissioning costs i n c u r r e n t d o l l a r s ) must f i l e a 
request f o r a r e v i s e d schedule o f r u l i n g amounts on or before the 
deemed payment deadline f o r i t s f i f t h t a x a b l e year t h a t begins 
a f t e r i t s t a x a b l e year i n which the most recent formula or method 
was received. 
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Section 1.468A-3(i)(1) ( i i i ) o f the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t 
a taxpayer i s required to request a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
anounts f o r a nuclear decommissioning fund i f (A) any p u b l i c 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t establishes or approves r a t e s f o r the 
f u r n i s h i n g c r sale of e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s (1) 
increases the proposed period over which decommissioning costs of 

"the nuclear power p l a n t w i l l be included i n cost c f s e r v i c e f o r 
ratemaJcing purposes; (g) a d j u s t s the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t w i l l no longer be included i n t h e taxpayer's 
r a t e base f o r ratemaJcing purposes; or (2.) reduces t h e amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n cost, o f s e r v i c e f o r any-
taxable year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent request f c r a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts d i d not provide n o t i c e t o the Service 
of the a c t i o n by the p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) of the r e g u l a t i o n s provides t h a t any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a schedule of r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h) can request a r e v i s e d schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. Such a request must be made i n accordance w i t h the 
.rules o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(h) ;• thus, the Service s h a l l not provide 
a r e v i s e d r u l i n g amount a p p l i c a b l e t o a t a x a b l e year i n response 
t o a request f o r a schedule of r u l i n g amounts t h a t i s f i l e d a f t e r 
the. deemed payment deadline date f o r such ta x a b l e year. 

Section 1.468A-7(a) of t h e r e g u l a t i o n s provides, i n general, 
t h a t an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed t o 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer e l e c t s the a p p l i c a t i o n o f s e c t i o n 468A of the Code. 
A separate e l e c t i o n i s required f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each taxable year w i t h respect t o which payments are 
t o be deducted under section 468A. I n the case of an a f f i l i a t e d 
group of c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated r e t u r n 
f o r a t a x a b l e year, the common parent must make a separate 
e l e c t i o n on b e h a l f o f each member whose payments t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund during such t a x a b l e year are t o be deducted 
under s e c t i o n 468A. The e l e c t i o n under s e c t i o n 468A f o r any 
t a x a b l e year i s i r r e v o c a b l e and must be made by a t t a c h i n g a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy of the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o the r u l e s o f s e c t i o n 1.468A-3 
t o the taxpayer's f e d e r a l income tax r e t u r n ( o r , i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group o f corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 
consolidated r e t u r n , the consolidated r e t u r n ) f o r such taxable 
year. The r e t u r n t o which the E l e c t i o n Statement and a copy of 
the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 
before the t i m e prescribed by law ( i n c l u d i n g extensions) f o r 
f i l i n g the r e t u r n f o r the taxable year w i t h respect t o which 
payments are t o be deducted under s e c t i o n 4 68A. 
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We have examined the representations and information 
submitted by the Taxpayer i n r e l a t i o n t o the requirements set 
f o r t h i n the section 468A of the Code and the regulations 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, we reach the 
following conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an e l i g i b l e taxpayer 
under section 1.468A-l(b) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs to be included i n the 
Taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes as required by section 1.4 68A-3(g) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
t o t a l decommissioning costs allocable t o each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our d i s c r e t i o n under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Taxpayer to use a formula f o r 
determining the 5-year schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of t h i s r u l i n g and the 
r e s u l t i n g schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s shown 
below. . 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s r e s t r i c t e d t o the lesser amount, of the 
decommissioning costs applicable t o such Fund 
or the r u l i n g applicable t o t h i s Fund, as set 
f o r t h under section 1.468A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations. 

6. The q u a l i f y i n g percentage under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated to be 85.71 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, ve conclude t h a t the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of r u l i n g amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 468A of the Code. The following schedule 
of r u l i n g amounts i s s p e c i f i c a l l y approved f o r the Commissions: 
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APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE OF RULING AMOUNTS 
TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999 

COMMISSION 3 COMMISSION 3 COMMISSION 3 
YEAR COMMISSION A WHOLESALE SALES POWER SALES 1995 TARIFF TOTAL 

1995 $1,400,263 $36,533 $25,375 $110,902 $1,573,073 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $1,4 00,2 63 * $36,533 -0- $17 6,765 $1,613,561 

I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(4) of 
the r e g u l a t i o n s , the approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year pe r i o d under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Moreover, approval of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s 
contingent on t h e r e being no change i n the f a c t s and 
circumstances, known or assumed, a t the time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued- I f any of the events described i n s e c t i o n 
l , 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) occur i n f u t u r e years, the Taxpayer must 
request a review and r e v i s i o n o f the schedule of r u l i n g amounts. 
Under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i v ) , the Taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o 
f i l e such a request on or before the deemed payment deadline date 
f o r the f i r s t t a x a b l e year i n which the r a t e s r e f l e c t i n g such 
a c t i o n became e f f e c t i v e . 

The approved schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s r e l e v a n t o n l y t o 
those payments made t o the Fund. Payments a l l o c a b l e t o any funds 
other than t h e Fund cannot q u a l i f y f o r purposes of the deduction 
under t h e p r o v i s i o n s o f s e c t i o n 468A o f the Code. As s t a t e d 
above, payments made t o the Fund can q u a l i f y only t o the e x t e n t 
t h a t thev do not exceed the l e s s e r o f the decommissioning costs 
a p p l i c a b l e t o the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts a p p l i c a b l e t o the 
Fund i n the t a x a b l e year. 

Except a s " s p e c i f i c a l l y s e t f o r t h above, no opinion i s 
expressed concerning the f e d e r a l income tax consequences o f the 
above described f a c t s under any other p r o v i s i o n of the Code or 
r e g u l a t i o n s . This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s d i r e c t e d only t o the taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6 1 1 0 ( j ) ( 3 ) o f the Code provides t h a t 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used or c i t e d as precedent. 

I n accordance w i t h the power o f at t o r n e y on f i l e , a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent t o your authorized l e g a l 
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . Pursuant t o s e c t i o n 1.4 63A-7(a) of t h e 
r e g u l a t i o n s , a copy o f t h i s l e t t e r must be attached ( w i t h t h e 
re q u i r e d E l e c t i o n Statement) t o the Taxpayer's f e d e r a l income t a x 
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re t u r n f o r each taxable year i n which the Taxpayer claims a 
deduction f o r payments made to the Fund. 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Office of the Assistant 
Chief Counsel 

•

(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 

1 

Enclosure: 
I 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I.D. No.: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Limerick Generating Station - Unit 1 

PECO Energy Company, EIN #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 1 of the Limerick Generating Station 
located at Evergreen and Sanatoga Roads, P.O. Box A, Sanatoga, PA 
19464. The employer identification number for the Limerick 1 Nuclear 
Decommissioning Fund is 23-6919896. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
Fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash 
payments under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of 
cash payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c){1) for 1995 is $5,655,012. The cost of 
service amount for the taxable year 1995 is $5,655,012. 

Attached is a schedule of Ruling amounts obtained by PECO Energy 
Company wiith respect to Unit 1 of the Limerick Generating Station. 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\eiection\468Algs1.doc 



r n t e r n a l " Revenue Service 

P a t r i c i a M. Healy 
Gerald P. Farano 
Reid & P r i e s t 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Department o f t h e Treasury 
Washington, DC 2022 4 

Person t o Contact: 
Paul Handleman 

Telephone Number: 
(202) 622-3110 

Refer Reply To: 
CC:D0M:P&SI:6 - TR-31-02631-95 

D a t e : FEE 2 7 !?9£ 

I n Re: PECO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule o f Ruling Amounts f o r 
Lim e r i c k Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t 1 

Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano: 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent t o you under t h e 
p r o v i s i o n s o f a power of at t o r n e y c u r r e n t l y on f i l e w i t h t h e 
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Dear Mr. M i t c h e l l : 

This l e t t e r responds to your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and additional correspondence, t h a t vas 
submitted by your authorized legal representative on behalf of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts under the mandatory review requirement of section 
l-468A-3(i) (1) ( i i ) (A) of the Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
•Taxpayer's nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n of Commission A and Commission 3 (the 
"Commissions"). The required information f o r the schedule c f 
r u l i n g amounts vas submitted on behalf of the Taxmayer pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3(h) (2) . 

The Taxpayer has represented the following facts and 
informaticn: 

The Taxpayer i s incorporated i n State X and i s an operating 
u t i l i t y providing e l e c t r i c and gas service i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s subject to the audit j u r i s d i c t i o n of the D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer ovns 100 percent of the Plant, vhich i s situated at 
Location. The Plant began commercial operations i n 1986 and the 
Plant's operating license issued by the Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission expires at midnight on October 26, 2024. 

Commission A, i n Docket No. R-891364, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order"), approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaking purposes for e l e c t r i c a l energy sales t o State X 
customers. Commission A reviewed the components of the 
Taxpayer's cost of service, including the por t i o n allocated t o 
Commission B. I n the 1990 Order, the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were allocated t o Commission A i n the amount of 93.322 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and to Commission B i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent of t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l of 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was fu r t h e r divided 
such t h a t 4.563 percent vas allocable t o Commission B Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent vas allocable t o Commission B Wholesale Sales. 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-473-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage allocated to Commission B Wholesale Sales t o 2.1163 
percent. E f f e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f (the "1995 T a r i f f " ) 
allowing the Taxpayer t o enter i n t o separate power sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage allocated t o 
Commission B Power Sales under the 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.888 percent. 
Approval of these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
notwithstanding t h a t the sum of the percentages f o r the 
Commissions exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
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the Taxpayer's representation t h a t this'excess i s due t o 
difference i n the timing and procedures of the Comnission A and 
Commission B rate cases. 

On August 28, 1991, the I n t e r n a l Revenue Service l a s t 
approved a formula under section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the 
regulations f o r determining the Taxpayer's revised schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts. I n exercising our d i s c r e t i o n under section 
1.468A-3(a) (4), the revised schedule of r u l i n g amounts vas 

• l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under section 1.468A-3(i) (1) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Thus, the Taxpayer requests a new revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission A i n the 1990 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
service i n the amount of $5,004,465 a year. 

For the years 1995 through 1999, Commission B i n the 1991 
Order included decommissioning costs i n the Taxpayer's cost of 
service under the Commission B Wholesale Sales i n the amount of 
$125,391 a year. For the year 1995, decommissioning costs are 
included under the Commission B Power Sales i n the amount of 
$90,688 and under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$434,476. For the years 1996 through 1999, decommissioning costs 
are included under the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f i n the amount of 
$692,505 a year. 

Contrary t o the required information under section 
1.468A-3(h)(2)(vi)(B)(5), (6), (7), and (8) of the regulations, 
the Commissions have not stated the estimated t o t a l cost of 
decommissioning the Plant i n future d o l l a r s ; the estimated cost 
of decommissioning expressed i n future d o l l a r s f o r each taxable 
year beginning i n the estimated year i n which substantial 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be incurred and ending w i t h the 
estimated year decommissioning w i l l be s u b s t a n t i a l l y complete; 
the methodology used i n converting the estimated cost of 
decommissioning expressed i n current d o l l a r s t o future d o l l a r s ; 
and the assumed a f t e r - t a x rate of return t o be earned cn the Fund 
assets. Instead, the Commissions use a methodology f o r 
decommissioning the Plant that i s based solely on the current 
cost of decommissioning. This method i s referred t o as the 
Constant Current Accrual Method (the "Method"). Under the 
Method, there are no estimates made as t o future i n f l a t i o n rates, 
future costs or (except f o r r e l a t i v e l y short periods set at 7.0 
percent) fu t u r e i n t e r e s t rates. 

The current cost of decommissioning the Plant i s based upon 
a detailed engineering study prepared by the Firm t h a t r e f l e c t s 
the cost of decommissioning the Plant currently. This study i s 
updated p e r i o d i c a l l y . I n the interim, the current 
decommissioning costs are redetermined by applying a series of 
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i n f l a t i o n indices intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of the various components of decommissioning. The Taxpayer 
claims that t h i s i s the most conservative approach to funding the 
fut u r e cost of decommissioning because i t i s based on actual 
facts t h a t are }cnown rather than on future earnings and the 
growth of costs. 

The method of decommissioning the Plant i s the immediate 
dismantling method. The estimated year i n vhich substantial 
decommissioning costs w i l l f i r s t be incurred i s the year 2024. 

- The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the Plant w i l l 
be s u b s t a n t i a l l y completed i s the year 2033. The estimated date 
i n which the Plant w i l l no longer be included i n the Taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the 
Commissions i n establishing or approving rates during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the Plant was included i n the 
Taxpayer's rate base, i s 2024. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $196,265,000 
( i n 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission B Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $217,255,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $196,773,846 (the 
weighted average between $196,265,000 and $217,255,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance of the Fund was $45,274,396. 

The funding period and funding l i m i t a t i o n period began on 
January 1, 1986 and ends on December 31, 2024. The estimated 
period f o r which the Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 39 years (1986 
through 2024) and the estimated useful l i f e of the Plant i s 39 ^ 
years (1986 through 2024). Thus, the Taxpayer has calculated the 
q u a l i f y i n g percentage to be 100 percent. 

Under the Method, the Taxpayer determines the current 
port i o n of the Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the Plant. The 
cost i s the product of the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a l 
current decommissioning cost f o r the Plant. I n order to 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
subtracts the actual amount accumulated i n the Fund from the 
amount t h a t should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, the 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
period approved by the Commissions. Thus, i n determining the 
amount of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 1995 through 1999 tax years, the following formula was 
used: 
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CTC x OP) x* B - QB 
CTC x OP) + A 

A C 

Where: 

Q3 = balance i n the Fund, 

QP = qualifying percentage, 
TC = the Taxpayer's share of the t o t a l cost t o 

decommission c u r r e n t l y , 

A = t o t a l number of years f c r the Taxpayer's 
col l e c t i o n cf decommissioning costs, 

B = t o t a l number of years since the Taxpayer f i r s t 
began c o l l e c t i n g decommissioning costs, and 

C = t o t a l number of years remaining f o r the Taxpayer's 
co l l e c t i o n of decommissioning costs. 

Because the e f f e c t i v e date of the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f 
does not correspond to the beginning or end of a taxable year, 
computations under the formula f o r 1995 require the use of a 
weighted average. Although the Method and r e s u l t i n g formula 
would allow the Taxpayer t o recompute the r u l i n g amount each 
year, the Taxpayer represents t h a t i t only w i l l perform the 
computation when either of the Commissions adjusts the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
f o r ratemaJcing purposes through a base ra t e proceeding. Thus, 
the Taxpayer requests specified d o l l a r r u l i n g amounts f o r the 
Commissions and i s l i m i t i n g i t s request t o a 5-year period. 

Section 4 68A of the Code provides t h a t a taxpayer may elect 
to deduct the amount of payments made t o a q u a l i f i e d nuclear 
decommissioning fund. However, section 468A(b) l i m i t s the amount 
paid i n t o the fund f o r any taxable year to the lesser of the 
amount of nuclear decommissioning costs allocable t o the fund 
th a t i s included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes f o r the taxable year or the r u l i n g amount applicable t o 
that year. 

Section 4 68A(d)(1) of the Code provides that no deduction 
s h a l l be allowed f o r any payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund unless the taxpayer requests and receives from the Secretary 
a schedule of r u l i n g amounts. The " r u l i n g amount" f o r any 
taxable year i s defined under section 468A(d)(2) as the amount 
which the Secretary determines to be necessary to fund t h a t 
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portio n of nuclear decoamissioning cosl£s vhich bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power plant as the period f o r vhich the fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears to the estimated useful l i f e of the plant. 
This term i s fu r t h e r defined t o include the amount necessary t o 
prevent excessive funding of nuclear decommissioning costs or 
funding of these costs at a rate more rapid than l e v e l funding, 
talcing i n t o account such discount rates as the Secretary deems 
appropriate. 

Section 468A(g) of the Code provides that a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the taxable year i f the payment i s made 
on account of the taxable year v i t h i n 2k months a f t e r the close 
cf the taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-l(a) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
that an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may elect t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under section 4 68A of the Code. An 
" e l i g i b l e taxpayer," as defined under section 1.468A-l(b)(1), i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear pover 
plant. As defined under section 1.468A-1(b)(2), a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other things, a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
including an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t tenant. 

Section 1.468A-2(b)(1) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
t h a t the maximum amount of cash payments made (or deemed made) to 
a nuclear decommissioning fund during any taxable year s h a l l not 
exceed the lesser of ( i ) the cost of service amount applicable t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such taxable year; ( i i ) or 
the r u l i n g amount applicable t o the nuclear decommissioning fund 
fo r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(1) of the regulations generally 
provides, i n p a r t , that a schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g specifying annual 
payments th a t , over the taxable years remaining i n the "funding 
period" as of the date the schedule f i r s t applies, v i l l r e s u l t i n 
a projected balance of the nuclear decommissioning fund as of the 
l a s t day of the funding period equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) the "amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) of the regulations provides t h a t , t o 
the extent consistent w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and provisions of 
section 1.4 68A-3, each schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission(s) i n establishing or 
approving the amount of decommissioning costs t o be included i n 
the cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, taking i n t o account 
amounts that are otherwise required to be included i n the 
taxpayer's income under section 88 of the Code and the 
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regulations thereunder. Thus, f o r exainple, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts shall be based on the public u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning ( i ) the a f t e r - t a x r a t e of 
return t o be earned by the amounts collected f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear 
pover plant; and ( i i i ) the frequency of contributions t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the regulations, the 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service s h a l l provide a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts t h a t i s identical t o the schedule proposed by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s consistent v i t h the p r i n c i p l e s 
and provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(a) (4) of the regulations provides, t h a t i f , 
i n establishing or approving the amount of decommissioning costs 
to be included i n cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning that i s based on p r i c e levels i n e f f e c t at the 
time of the ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . , the public u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate the cost of decommissioning i n 

.future d o l l a r s ) , the Service may, i n i t s d i s c r e t i o n , provide a 
formula or method f o r determining a schedule of r u l i n g amounts 
(rather than a schedule specifying a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
taxable year) that i s consistent v i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and 
provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
r u l i n g amount, specified i n a schedule of r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
taxable year i n the level funding l i m i t a t i o n period s h a l l not be 
less than the r u l i n g amount specified i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r taxable year. Under section 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t taxable year for vhich a deductible payment i s made to 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year that includes the estimated date on vhich the 
nuclear pover plant v i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c)(1)(i) and ( i i ) of the regulations 
provides that the funding period f o r a nuclear decommissioning 
fund i s the period that begins on the f i r s t day of the f i r s t 
taxable year f o r vhich a deductible payment i s made (or deemed to 
be made) to such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends the l a t e r 
of the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes the estimated 
date on which decommissioning costs of the nuclear power plant to 
which the nuclear decommissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes the 
estimated date on vhich the nuclear pover plant t o which the 

i 
i 
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nuclea3=-decoss»issioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included 
i n the taxpayer's rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share of the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power plant 
m u l t i p l i e d by the qua l i f y i n g percentage. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(2)(i) of the regulations provides, i n 
part, that the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power plant i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the applicable public u t i l i t y commission i n establishing 
or approving the amount of these costs, t o be included i n cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) of the regulations provides that a 
taxpayer's share of the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a 
nuclear power plan t equals the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning the plant m u l t i p l i e d by the taxpayer's q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t i n the plant. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) of the regulations provides that 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator of which i s the number of 
taxable years i n the estimated period f o r which' the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s to be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated useful l i f e 
of the applicable nuclear power plant. 

Under section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) of the regulations, the 
estimated period f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s t o 
be i n e f f e c t (A) begins on the l a t e r of the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day of the taxable year 
th a t includes the date that the nuclear power plant begins 
commercial operations; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
relates w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base 
f o r ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under section 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( d ) ( 4 ) ( i i i ) , the estimated useful l i f e of a nuclear power 
plant (A) begins on the f i r s t day of the taxable year t h a t 
includes the date t h a t the plant begins commercial operations; 
and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes 
the estimated date on which the nuclear power plant w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base f o r ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes of section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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date, on which-..the-nuclear power plant t o which the nuclear 
deconmissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included i n the 
taxpayer's r a t e base for ratemaking purposes i s determined under 
the ratemaking assumptions used by the applicable public u t i l i t y 
commission i n establishing or approving rates during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceeding i n which the nuclear power plant was 
included i n the taxpayer's rate base. 

Section 1.468A-3(f)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t i f 
- two or more public u t i l i t y commissions establish or approve rates 
f o r e l e c t r i c energy generated by a single nuclear power plant, 
then the schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be separately 
determined pursuant to the rules of sections 1.468A-3(a) through 
(e) f o r each public u t i l i t y commission that has determined the 
amount of decommissioning costs to be included i n the cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes f o r t h i s plant. Under 
section 1.468A-3(f)(2), t h i s separate determination s h a l l be 
based on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by 
the relevant public u t i l i t y commission and s h a l l take i n t o 
account only t h a t portion of the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s properly allocable t o the ratepayer whose 
rates are established or approved by the public u t i l i t y 
commission. According to section 1.468A-3(f)(3), the r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any tax year i s the sum of the r u l i n g amounts f o r 
such tax year determined under the separate schedules of r u l i n g 
amounts. 

Section 1.468A-3(g) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
Service s h a l l not provide a taxpayer w i t h a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund unless the public 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t establishes or approves the rates f o r 
e l e c t r i c energy generated by the plant to which the nuclear 
decommissioning • fund relates has ( l ) determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs to be included i n the taxpayer's cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes; and (2) has disclosed the 
a f t e r - t a x r a t e of return and any other assumptions and 
determinations used i n establishing or approving the amount. 

Section 1.468A-3(h)(2) of the regulations enumerates the 
information required t o be submitted by a taxpayer i n order t o 
receive a r u l i n g amount for any taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(i)(1)(ii) (A) of the regulations, any 
taxpayer t h a t has obtained a formula or method f o r determining a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts fo r any taxable year under section 
1.46SA-3(a)(4) (which applies when a p u b l i c u t i l i t y commission 
estimates decommissioning costs i n current dollars) must f i l e a 
request f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g amounts on or before the 
deemed payment deadline for i t s f i f t h taxable year t h a t begins 
a f t e r i t s taxable year i n which the most recent formula or method 
was received. 
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Section 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) C l ) ( i i i ) of the regulations provides t h a t 
a taxpayer i s required to request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r a nuclear decommissioning fund i f (A) any public 
u t i l i t y commission that establishes or approves rates f o r the 
furnishing or sale of e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power plant to which the nuclear decommissioning fund relates (OJ 
increases the proposed period over which decommissioning costs of 
the nuclear power plant w i l l be included i n cost of service f o r 
ratemaking purposes; (£) adjusts the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes; or (.3) reduces the amount of 
decommissioning costs to be included i n cost of service f o r any 
taxable year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent request f o r a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts did not provide notice t o the Service 
of the action by the public u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) of the regulations provides that any 
taxpayer that has obtained a schedule of r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3Ch) can request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. Such a request must be made i n accordance w i t h the 
rules of section 1.468A-3Ch); thus, the Service s h a l l not provide 
a. revised r u l i n g amount applicable t o a taxable year i n response 
to a request f o r a schedule of r u l i n g amounts that i s f i l e d a f t e r 
the deemed payment deadline date f o r such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-7Ca) of the regulations provides, i n general, 
that an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed to 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer elects the application of section 468A of the Code. ' 
A separate election i s required f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each taxable year with respect t o which payments are 
to be deducted under section 468A. I n the case of an a f f i l i a t e d 
group of corporations that j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated return 
f o r a taxable year, the common parent must make a separate 
election on behalf of each member whose payments t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund during such taxable year are t o be deducted 
under section 468A. The election under section 468A f o r any 
taxable year i s irrevocable and must be made by attaching a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy of the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o the rules of section 1.468A-3 
to the taxpayer's federal income tax return (or, i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group of corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 
consolidated return, the consolidated return) f o r such taxable 
year. The return t o which the Election Statement and a copy of 
the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 
before the time prescribed by law (including extensions) f o r 
f i l i n g the return f o r the taxable year w i t h respect t o which 
payments are to be deducted under section 468A. 
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We have examined the representations and information 
submitted by the Taxpayer i n r e l a t i o n ' t o the requirements set 
f o r t h i n the section 468A of the Code and the regulations . 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, we reach the 
following conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a q u a l i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an e l i g i b l e taxpayer 
under section 1.468A-l(b) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n the 
Taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes as required by section 1.468A-3fg) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
t o t a l decommissioning costs allocable t o each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our d i s c r e t i o n under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Taxpayer t o use a formula f o r 
determining the 5-year schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of t h i s r u l i n g and the 
r e s u l t i n g schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s shown 
below. 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s r e s t r i c t e d t o the lesser amount of the 
decommissioning costs applicable t o such Fund 
or the r u l i n g applicable t o t h i s Fund, as set 
f o r t h under section 1.463A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations. 

6. The q u a l i f y i n g percentage under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated t o be 100 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, we conclude t h a t the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of r u l i n g amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 4 68A of the Code. The following schedule 
of r u l i n g amounts i s s p e c i f i c a l l y approved fo r the Commissions: 
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APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE OF RULING AMOUNTS 
TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999 

COMMISSION B COMMISSION B COMMISSION B 
YEAR COMMISSION A WHOLESALE SALES POWER SALES 1995 TARIFF TOTAL 

199.5 $5,036,282 $131,309 $91,264 $415,342 $5,674,197 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $5,036,282 $131,309 -0- $662,008 $5,829,599 

I n e x e r c i s i n g our d i s c r e t i o n under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(a)(4) of 
the r e g u l a t i o n s , t h e approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d t o a 5-year period under s e c t i o n 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Moreover, approval o f the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s 
contingent on t h e r e being no change i n the f a c t s and 
circumstances, known or assumed, a t t h e time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued. I f any o f the events described i n s e c t i o n 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) occur i n f u t u r e years, t h e Taxpayer must 
request a review and r e v i s i o n o f the schedule o f r u l i n g amounts. 
Under s e c t i o n 1.468A-3(i)(1) ( i v ) , the Taxpayer i s r e q u i r e d t o 
f i l e such a request on or before t he deemed payment deadline date 
f o r the f i r s t t a x a b l e year i n which t h e r a t e s r e f l e c t i n g such 
a c t i o n became e f f e c t i v e . 

The approved schedule o f r u l i n g amounts i s r e l e v a n t o n l y t o 
those payments made t o the Fund. Payments a l l o c a b l e t o any funds 
other than t he Fund cannot q u a l i f y f o r purposes o f the deduction 
under the p r o v i s i o n s o f s e c t i o n 468A o f the Code. As s t a t e d 
above, payments made t o the Fund can q u a l i f y only t o the extent 
t h a t they do not exceed the l e s s e r o f the decommissioning costs 
a p p l i c a b l e t o the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts a p p l i c a b l e t o the 
Fund i n the ta x a b l e year. 

Except as s p e c i f i c a l l y s e t f o r t h above, no o p i n i o n i s 
expressed concerning the f e d e r a l income t a x consequences o f the 
above described f a c t s under any o t h e r p r o v i s i o n o f t h e Code or 
r e g u l a t i o n s . This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s d i r e c t e d only t o the taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6 1 1 0 ( j ) ( 3 ) o f the Code provides t h a t 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used o r c i t e d as precedent. 

I n accordance w i t h the power o f a t t o r n e y on f i l e , a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent t o your a u t h o r i z e d l e g a l 
r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . Pursuant t o s e c t i o n 1.468A-7(a) o f the 
r e g u l a t i o n s , a copy o f t h i s l e t t e r must be attached ( w i t h t h e 
re q u i r e d E l e c t i o n Statement) t o the Taxpayer's f e d e r a l income tax 
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r e t u r n f o r each taxafcle year i n v h i c h the Taxpayer e l . i ~ a 
Ieduc?ion f o r payments made t o the Fund. 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 ^ 
O f f i c e of the Assistant 
Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and special 
Industries) 

Enclosure: 
6110 copy 



i 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

I.D. No.: 23-0970240 

1995 Election Under Section 468A 

Limerick Generating Station - Unit 2 

PECO Energy Company, EIN #23-0970240, located at 2301 Market Street, 
Philadelphia, PA 19101, hereby makes an election under Code Section 468A 
pursuant to Treasury Regulation 1.468A-7 for the taxable year 1995. 

The election is made with respect to Unit 2 of the Limerick Generating Station 
located at Evergreen and Sanatoga Roads, P.O. Box A, Sanatoga, PA 
19464. The employer identification number for the Limerick 2 Nuclear 
Decommissioning Fund is 23-2639658. 

There were no actual cash payments made to the Nuclear Decommissioning 
Fund during the taxable year that were not treated as deemed cash 
payments under Treasury Regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1). The total amount of 
cash payments deemed made to the Nuclear Decommissioning Fund under 
Treasury regulation 1.468A-2(c)(1) for 1995 is $4,624,860. The cost of 
service amount fo.' the taxable year 1995 is $4,626,924. 

Attached is a schedule of Ruling amounts obtained by the PECO Energy 
Company with respect to Unit 2 of the Limerick Generating Station. 

S:\wp51\fitrtn95\election\468Algs2.doc 
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Internal.Revenue-Service 

P a t r i c i a M. Healy 
Gerald P. Farano 
Reid & P r i e s t 
701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW. 
Washington, D.C. 20004 

Department o f the Treasury 
Washington, DC 20224 

Person t o Contact: 
Paul Handleman 

Telephone Number: 
(202) 622-3110 

Refer Reply To: 
CC:DOM:P&SI:6 - TR-31-02632-95 

Date: pgg 2 8 1996 

I n Re: PFCO Energy Company 
Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts f o r 
Limerick Generating S t a t i o n , U n i t 2 

Dear Ms. Healy and Mr. Farano: 

The enclosed copy of a l e t t e r i s sent t o you under the 
p r o v i s i o n s o f a power of a t t o r n e y c u r r e n t l y on f i l e w i t h t h e 
I n t e r n a l Revenue Service. 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
O f f i c e o f the A s s i s t a n t 

Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Sp e c i a l 
I n d u s t r i e s ) 

Enclosure: 
Copy o f L e t t e r 

L e t t e r 1690 (Rev. 10-90) 



internal Revenue Sei .e Department ot tne Treasury 

Indaac Kvmhmr: 468A. 04-02 

j . Barry M i t c h e l l 
Vice President, Finance 
and Treasurer 
PECO Energy Company 
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19101 

FO. Box 7604 
Ben Franklin Station 
Washington. DC 20044 

Person to Contact: 

Paul Handleman 
Tetephone Number: 

( 2 0 2 ) 6 2 2 - 3 1 1 0 
Refer Reply to: 

CC:DOM:P£SI;6 — TR-31-02632-95 
D a t e : M » 

Ftfi 28 £96 

2n re: Revised Schedule of Ruling Amounts 
Limerick Generating Station, Unit 2 
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Legend: 

Taxpayer 

Plant 

Location 

commission A 

Commission B 

State X 

Firm 

D i s t r i c t 

PECO Energy Company 
E.I.N.: 23-0970240 

Limerick Generating Station, Unit 2 

Saratoga , Pennsylvania 

Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 

Pennsylvania 

NUS Corporation 
Ga itherburg, Maryland 

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 
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Dear Mr. M i t c h e l l : < 

This l e t t e r responds t o your request dated 
November 17, 1995, and additional correspondence, t h a t was 
submitted by your authorized legal representative on behalf of 
the Taxpayer. The request i s f o r a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts under the mandatory review requirement of section 
1.463A-3(i)(1)(ii) (A) of the Income Tax Regulations f o r the 
Taxpayer's nuclear decommissioning fund (the "Fund") under the 
j u r i s d i c t i o n of Commission A and Commission B (the 
"Commissions"). The required information f o r the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts was submitted on behalf of the Taxpayer pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3(h)(2). 

The Taxpayer has represented the following facts and 
information: 

The Taxpayer i s incorporated i n State X and i s an operating 
u t i l i t y providing e l e c t r i c and gas service i n State X. The 
Taxpayer i s subject to the audit j u r i s d i c t i o n of the D i s t r i c t . 
The Taxpayer owns 100 percent of the Plant, which i s situated at 
Location. The Plant began commercial operations i n 1990 and the 
Plant's operating license issued by the Nuclear Regulatory 
Commission expires at midnight on October 26, 2029. 

Commission A, i n Docket No. R-891364, e f f e c t i v e 
A p r i l 19, 1990 (the "1990 Order"), approved the amount of 
decommissioning costs included i n the Taxpayer's cost of service 
for ratemaking purposes f o r e l e c t r i c a l energy sales to State X 
customers. Commission A reviewed the components of the 
Taxpayer's cost of service, including the portion allocated to 
Commission B. I n the 1990 Order, the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages 
were allocated t o Commission A i n the amount of 93.822 percent of 
t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales and t o Commission B i n the amount 
of 6.178 percent of t o t a l e l e c t r i c a l energy sales f o r a t o t a l of 
100 percent. The Commission B j u r i s d i c t i o n was f u r t h e r divided 
such that 4.563 percent was allocable t o Commission B Power Sales 
and 1.615 percent was allocable t o Commission B Wholesale Sales. 

Commission B, i n Docket No. ER91-478-000, e f f e c t i v e 
October 1, 1991 (the "1991 Order"), increased the j u r i s d i c t i o n a l 
percentage allocated t o Commission B Wholesale Sales to 2.1163 
percent. E f f e c t i v e May 16, 1995, i n Docket No. ER95-770-000, 
Commission B accepted an e l e c t r i c t a r i f f (the "1995 T a r i f f " ) 
allowing the Taxpayer to enter i n t o separate power sales 
agreements. The j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentage allocated to 
Commission B Power Sales under the 1995 T a r i f f i s 12.888 percent. 
Approval of these j u r i s d i c t i o n a l percentages i s granted 
notwithstanding that.the sum of the percentages f o r the 
Commissions exceeds 100 percent. Approval i s granted based on 
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decommissioning costs are redetermined £>y applying a series of 
i n f l a t i o n indices intended t o measure the cost increase w i t h i n 
each of the various components of decommissioning- The Taxpayer 
claims that t h i s i s the most conservative approach t o funding the 
future cost of decommissioning because i t i s based on actual 
facts that are known rather than on future earnings and the 
growth of costs. 

The method of decommissioning the Plant i s the immediate 
dismantling method. The estimated year i n which substantial 
decommissioning costs v i l l f i r s t be incurred i s the year 2029. 
The estimated year i n which the decommissioning of the Plant w i l l 
be substantially completed i s the year 2033. The estimated date 
i n vhich the Plant w i l l no longer be included i n the Taxpayer's 
rate base fo r ratemaking purposes, as determined by the 
Commissions i n establishing or approving rates during the f i r s t 
ratemaking proceed i n which the Plant vas included i n the 
Taxpayer's rate base, i s 2029. 

For Commission A and Commission B Power Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $170,185,000 
(in 1990 d o l l a r s ) . For Commission B Wholesale Sales, the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $188,893,000 ( i n 
1991 d o l l a r s ) . For the Commission B 1995 T a r i f f , the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the Plant i s $170,693,621 (the 
weighted average between $170,185,000 and $188,893,000). As of 
January 1, 1995, the asset balance of the Fund vas $20,098,044. 

The funding period and funding l i m i t a t i o n period began on 
January 1, 1990 and ends on December 31, 2G29. The estimated 
period f o r which the Fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t i s 40 years (1990 
through 2029) and the estimated useful l i f e of the Plant i s 40 
years (1990 through 2029). Thus, the Taxpayer has calculated the 
g u a l i f y i n g percentage to be 100 percent. 

Under the Method, the Taxpayer determines the current 
port i o n of the Taxpayer's cost of decommissioning the Plant. The 
cost i s the product of the q u a l i f y i n g percentage and the t o t a l 
current decommissioning cost f o r the Plant. I n order to 
determine the amount of any "underfunding," the Taxpayer 
subtracts the actual amount accumulated i n the Fund from the 
amount th a t should be i n the Fund. I f "underfunding" occurs, the 
amount of the "underfunding" would be amortized over the same 
period approved by the Commissions. Thus, i n determining the 
amount of the schedule of r u l i n g amounts under the Method f o r the 
Taxpayer's 1995 through 1999 tax years, the following formula was 
used: 
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por t i o n of nuclear decocmissioning costs which bears the same 
r a t i o t o the nuclear power plant as the period f o r which the fund 
i s i n e f f e c t bears t o the estimated useful l i f e of the plant. 
This term i s f u r t h e r defined t o include the amount necessary t o 
prevent excessive funding of nuclear decommissioning costs or 
funding of these costs at a rate more rapid than l e v e l funding, 
taking i n t o account such discount rates as the Secretary deems 
appropriate. 

Section 4 68A(g) of the Code provides that a taxpayer s h a l l 
be deemed t o have made-a payment t o the nuclear decommissioning 
fund on the l a s t day of the taxable year i f the payment i s made 
on account of the taxable year w i t h i n 2h months a f t e r the close 
of the taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-l(a) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
that an e l i g i b l e taxpayer may elect t o deduct nuclear 
decommissioning costs under section 4 6SA of the Code. An 
" e l i g i h l e taxpayer," as defined under section 1.46SA-1(b)(1), i s 
a taxpayer t h a t has a qual i f y i n g i n t e r e s t i n a nuclear power 
plant. As defined under section 1.468A-1(b)(2), a " q u a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t " i s , among other things, a d i r e c t ownership i n t e r e s t , 
including an i n t e r e s t held as a tenant i n common or j o i n t tenant. 

Section 1.468A-2(b)fl) of the regulations provides, i n part, 
t h a t the maximum amount of cash payments made (or deemed made) to 
a nuclear decommissioning fund during any taxable year s h a l l not 
exceed the lesser of ( i ) the cost of service amount applicable t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund f o r such taxable year; ( i i ) or 
the r u l i n g amount applicable t o the nuclear decommissioning fund 
for such taxable year. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(1) of the regulations generally 
provides, i n p a r t , t h a t a schedule of r u l i n g amounts f o r a 
nuclear decommissioning fund i s a r u l i n g specifying annual 
payments t h a t , over the taxable years remaining i n the "funding 
period" as of the date the schedule f i r s t applies, w i l l r e s u l t i n 
a projected balance of the nuclear deccm^issicning fund as of the 
l a s t day of the funding period equal t o (and i n no event more 
than) the "amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o the 
fund." 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(2) of the regulations provides that, t o 
the extent consistent with the p r i n c i p l e s and provisions of 
section 1.468A-3, each schedule of r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based 
on the reasonable assumptions and determinations used by the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission(s) i n establishing or 
approving the amount of decommissioning costs to be included i n 
the cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, taking i n t o account 
amounts th a t are otherwise required t o be included i n the 
taxpayer's income under section 88 of the Code and the 
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regulations thereunder. Thus, f o r example, each schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts s h a l l be based on the public u t i l i t y commission's 
reasonable assumptions concerning ( i ) the a f t e r - t a x rate of 
return to be earned by the amounts collected f o r decommissioning; 
( i i ) the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear 
power pla n t ; and ( i i i ) the frequency of contributions t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund f o r a taxable year. 

Under section 1.468A-3(a)(3) of the regulations, the 
Int e r n a l Revenue Service s h a l l provide a schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts th a t i s i d e n t i c a l t o the schedule proposed by the 
taxpayer, but no such schedule s h a l l be provided unless the 
taxpayer's proposed schedule i s consistent with the p r i n c i p l e s 
and provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations provides t h a t i f , 
i n establishing or approving the amount of decommissioning costs 
to be included i n cost of service f o r ratemaking purposes, the 
applicable public u t i l i t y commission uses an estimated cost of 
decommissioning t h a t i s based on pr i c e levels i n e f f e c t a t the 
time of the ratemaking proceeding ( i . e . . the public u t i l i t y 
commission does not estimate the cost of decommissioning i n 
future d o l l a r s ) , the Service may, i n i t s di s c r e t i o n , provide a 
formula or method f o r determining a schedule of r u l i n g amounts 
(rather than a schedule specifying a d o l l a r amount f o r each 
taxable year) t h a t i s consistent w i t h the p r i n c i p l e s and 
provisions of section 1.468A-3. 

Section 1.468A-3(b)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
r u l i n g amount, specified i n a schedule of r u l i n g amounts, f o r any 
taxable year i n the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period s h a l l not be 
less than the r u l i n g amount specified i n such schedule f o r any 
e a r l i e r taxable year. Under section 1.468A-3(b)(2)(i) and ( i i ) , 
the l e v e l funding l i m i t a t i o n period begins on the f i r s t day of 
the f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made t o 
the nuclear decommissioning fund and ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear pover plant v i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(c)(1)(i) and ( i i ) of the regulations 
provides that the funding period f o r a nuclear decommissioning 
fund i s the period t h a t begins on the f i r s t day of the f i r s t 
taxable year f o r vhich a deductible payment i s made (or deemed t o 
be made) to such nuclear decommissioning fund and ends the l a t e r 
of the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes the estimated 
date on vhich decommissioning costs of the nuclear pover plant t o 
vhich the nuclear decommissioning fund relates v i l l no longer be 
included i n the taxpayer's cost of service f o r ratemaking 
purposes; or the l a s t day of the taxable year that includes the 
estimated date on vhich the nuclear pover plant t o which the 
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nuclear decommissioning fund relates w i l l no longer be included 
i n the taxpayer's rate base f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(1) of the regulations provides t h a t the 
amount of decommissioning costs allocable t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s the taxpayer's share of the t o t a l 
estimated cost of decommissioning the nuclear power plant 
m u l t i p l i e d by the qu a l i f y i n g percentage. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(2)(i) of the regulations provides, i n 
part, t h a t the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a nuclear 
power plant i s the reasonably estimated cost of decommissioning 
used by the applicable public u t i l i t y commission i n establishing 
or approving the amount of these costs, to be included i n cost of 
service f o r ratemaking purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(3) of the regulations provides that a 
taxpayer's share of the t o t a l estimated cost of decommissioning a 
nuclear power plant equals the t o t a l estimated cost of 
decommissioning the plant m u l t i p l i e d by the taxpayer's qu a l i f y i n g 
i n t e r e s t i n the plant. 

Section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(i) of the regulations provides that 
the q u a l i f y i n g percentage f o r any nuclear decommissioning fund i s 
equal t o the f r a c t i o n , the numerator of which i s the number of 
taxable years i n the estimated period f o r vhich the nuclear 
decommissioning fund i s t o be i n e f f e c t and the denominator of 
which i s the number of taxable years i n the estimated useful l i f e 
of the applicable nuclear power plant. 

Under section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) of the regulations, the 
estimated period f o r which a nuclear decommissioning fund i s to 
be i n e f f e c t (A) begins on the l a t e r of the f i r s t day of the 
f i r s t taxable year f o r which a deductible payment i s made t o the 
nuclear decommissioning fund or the f i r s t day of the taxable year 
that includes the date that the nuclear power plant begins 
commercial operations; and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the 
taxable year t h a t includes the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power p l a n t t o which the nuclear decommissioning fund 
relates w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's rate base 
fo r ratemaking purposes. Likewise, under section 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( d ) ( 4 ) ( i i i ) , the estimated useful l i f e of a nuclear power 
plant (A) begins on the f i r s t day of the taxable year that 
includes the date t h a t the plant begins commercial operations; 
and (B) ends on the l a s t day of the taxable year t h a t includes 
the estimated date on which the nuclear power plant w i l l no 
longer be included i n the taxpayer's r a t e base f o r ratemaking 
purposes. 

Section 1.468A-3(e)(3) of the regulations provides t h a t , f o r 
purposes of section 1.468A-3(d)(4)(ii) and ( i i i ) , the estimated 
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Section 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) of the regulations provides that 
a taxpayer i s required to request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts f o r a nuclear de comnission ing fund i f . (A) any public 
u t i l i t y commission t h a t establishes or approves rates f o r the 
furnishing or sale of e l e c t r i c energy generated by a nuclear 
power plant to which the nuclear decommissioning fund r e l a t e s ( l ) 
increases the proposed period over which decommissioning costs of 
the nuclear power plant w i l l be included i n cost of service f o r 

"ratemaking purposes; (2) adjusts the estimated date on which the 
nuclear power plant w i l l no longer be included i n the taxpayer's 
rate base f o r ratemaking purposes; or (2.) reduces the amount of 
decommissioning costs t o be included i n cost of service f o r any 
taxable year; and (B) the taxpayer's most recent request f o r a 
schedule of r u l i n g amounts did not provide notice t o the Service 
of the action by the public u t i l i t y commission. 

Section 1.468A-3(i)(2) of the regulations provides t h a t any 
taxpayer that has obtained a schedule of r u l i n g amounts pursuant 
to section 1.468A-3(h) can request a revised schedule of r u l i n g 
amounts. Such a request must be made i n accordance wi t h the 
rules of section 1.468A-3(h); thus, the Service s h a l l not provide 
a revised r u l i n g amount applicable to a taxable year i n response 
to a request f o r a schedule of r u l i n g amounts t h a t i s f i l e d a f t e r 
the deemed payment deadline date f o r such taxable year. 

Section 1.4 68A-7(a) of the regulations provides, i n general, 
that an e l i g i b l e taxpayer i s allowed a deduction f o r the taxable 
year i n which the taxpayer makes a cash payment (or i s deemed t o 
make a cash payment) t o a nuclear decommissioning fund only i f 
the taxpayer elects the application of section 468A of the Code. 
A separate election i s required f o r each nuclear decommissioning 
fund and f o r each taxable year w i t h respect to which payments are 
to be deducted under section 468A. I n the case of an a f f i l i a t e d 
group of corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a consolidated return 
f o r a taxable year, the common parent must make a separate 
election on behalf of each member whose payments t o a nuclear 
decommissioning fund during such taxable year are to be deducted 
under section 468A. The election under section 468A f o r any 
taxable year i s irrevocable and must be made by attaching a 
statement ("Election Statement") and a copy of the schedule of 
r u l i n g amounts provided pursuant t o the rules of section 1.468A-3 
to the taxpayer's federal income tax return (or, i n the case of 
an a f f i l i a t e d group of corporations t h a t j o i n i n f i l i n g a 
consolidated return, the consolidated return) f o r such taxable 
year. The return t o which the Election Statement and a copy of 
the schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s attached must be f i l e d on or 
before the time prescribed by law (including extensions) f o r 
f i l i n g the return f o r the taxable year with respect t o which 
payments are to be deducted under section 468A. 
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We- have examined the representations and information 
submitted by the Taxpayer in relation to the requirements set 
forth in the section 468A of the Code and the regulations 
thereunder. Based solely on these representations, we reach the 
following conclusions: 

1. The Taxpayer has a qualifying interest i n the 
Plant and i s , therefore, an eligible taxpayer 
under section 1.468A-l(b) of the regulations. 

2. The Commissions have determined the amount of 
decommissioning costs to be included in the 
Taxpayer's cost of service for ratemaking 
purposes as required by section 1.468A-3(g) 
of the regulations. 

3. The Taxpayer has calculated the shares of the 
total decommissioning costs allocable to each 
of the Commissions, as required by section 
1.468A-3(f)(2) of the regulations. 

4. We are exercising our discretion under 
section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of the regulations by 
allowing the Taxpayer to use a formula for 
determining the 5-year schedule of ruling 
amounts. The approved formula i s shown and 
explained on page 5 of this ruling and the 
resulting schedule of ruling amounts i s shown 
below. ^ 

5. The maximum amount of cash payments made (or 
deemed made) to the Fund during any tax year 
i s restricted to the lesser amount of the 
decommissioning costs applicable to such Fund 
or the ruling applicable to this Fund, as set 
forth under section 1*468A-(2)(b)(1) of the 
regulations. 

6. The qualifying percentage under section 
1.468A-3(d)(4) of the regulations i s 
calculated to be 100 percent. 

Based on the above determinations, we conclude that the 
Taxpayer's proposed schedule of ruling amounts s a t i s f i e s the 
requirements of section 468A of the Code. The following schedule 
of ruling amounts i s specifically approved for the Commissions: 
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APPROVED REVISED SCHEDULE OF RULING AMOUNTS 
TAXABLE YEARS 1995 THROUGH 1999 

COMMISSION B COMMISSION B COMMISSION B 
YEAR COMMISSION A WHOLESALE SALES POWER SALES 1995 TARIFF TOTAL 

1995. $4,094,392 $103,251 $74,196 $353,391 $4,625,230 

EACH YEAR 
1996 
THROUGH 
1999 $4,094,392" $103,251 -0- $563,265 $4,760,908 

In exercising our dis c r e t i o n under section 1.468A-3(a)(4) of 
the regulations, the approved schedule of ruling amounts i s being 
l i m i t e d to a 5-year period under section 1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i ) ( A ) . 
Moreover, approval of the schedule of ruling amounts i s 
contingent on there being no change i n the facts and 
circumstances, known or assumed, at the time t h i s r u l i n g i s 
issued. I f any of the events described in section 
1 . 4 6 8 A - 3 ( i ) ( 1 ) ( i i i ) occur i n future years, the Taxpayer must 
request a review and re v i s i o n of the schedule of ruling amounts. 
Under section 1.468A-3(i)(1)(iv), the Taxpayer i s required to 
f i l e such a request on or before the deemed payment deadline date 
for the f i r s t taxable year i n which the rates r e f l e c t i n g such 
action became effe c t i v e . 

The approved schedule of r u l i n g amounts i s relevant only t o " 
those payments made to the Fund. Payments allocable to any funds 
other than the Fund cannot qual i f y for purposes of the deduction 
under the provisions of section 468A of the Code. As stated 
above, payments made to the Fund can qualify only to the extent . 
that they do not exceed the l e s s e r of the decommissioning costs 
applicable to the Fund or the r u l i n g amounts applicable to the 
Fund i n the taxable vear. 

Except as s p e c i f i c a l l y s e t forth above, no opinion i s 
expressed concerning the federal income tax consequences of the 
above described facts under any other provision of the Code or 
regulations. This l e t t e r r u l i n g i s directed only to the taxpayer 
who requested i t . Section 6110(j)(3) of the Code provides that 
t h i s r u l i n g may not be used or c i t e d as precedent. 

I n accordance with the power of attorney on f i l e , a copy of 
t h i s l e t t e r i s being sent to your authorized legal 
representative. Pursuant to section 1.468A-7(a) of the 
regulations, a copy of t h i s l e t t e r must be attached (with the 
required E l e c t i o n Statement) to the Taxpayer's federal income tax 
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return- for-each taxable year in vhich the Taxpayer claims 
deduction for payments made to the Fund. 

Sincerely yours, 

CHARLES B. RAMSEY 
Chief, Branch 6 
Office of the Assistant 
Chief Counsel 
(Passthroughs and Special 
Industries) 

Enclosure: 
6110 copy 
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